Tracking Number	Requester Name	<u>Organization</u>	Received Date	<u>Description</u>
EPA-R1-2018-004976	Christopher J. Punch		3/1/2018 0:0:	February 28, 2018 Dear FOIA Officer Hi I have a basic request, on this issue if Environmental Protection Agency Region 1 received and found unnatural light enhancement or magnification, public transit station and in the area near the station location below. Based on my time parking at the location and seeing others cars this issue of unnatural solar enhancement does not appear to effect autos made by other manufactures. Walking in the area on a personal level I have seen no enhancements beyond natural human activity. Second are there any reports for cars made or marketed by the entity known as American Honda, have melting of parts or components there are exposed to the outside natural environment with normal unmagnified or amplified natural sunlight. Is there an industry standard or suggested standard for exterior plastic components and would melting in the period of 1, 2 or 3 years or 20,000 miles of operation be expected for a car made for sale in the United States? Would melting of plastic components cause distribution of unknown particles into the atmosphere and is there a method to report this EPA and has American Honda filed any such report, details of the report are not requested. Dates 9/1/2015 through 2/22/2018 Readville Commuter Rail Station Lots A, B and C 1664 Hyde Park Avenue in Hyde Park, MA 02136 I would like to note that I have made similar requests with a negative response from other government agencies that have jurisdiction on various enforcement Thank You 3 Christopher Punch
EPA-HQ-2018-004983	Robert Rosenwasser		3/1/2018 14:03	Request is for data submitted by Ecolab Inc. regarding an Analytical Method for Peracetic acid and Hydrogen peroxide. This data was submitted to EPA on 5/4/93 to support the registration of the product 3 VORTEXX, EPA Reg. No. 1677-158. The data being sought is referenced in MRID# 42757001.
				We are conducting a Preliminary assessment (PA) and are requesting records regarding buildings, construction, chemical spills, underground storage tanks (USTs), monitoring wells, groundwater sampling, asbestos abatement, radon, hazardous materials and any other documents that your department may have regarding 942 Memorial Parkway (Block 3201, Lot 7.03) Phillipsburg, Warren County, NJ (NJDEP PI No. 724494, NJDEP Case No. E20160237). This search is being requested due to an ISRA triggering event associated with building 24 (previously identified as building 66). Due to our intelligence to with an avietic PA performed at this leasting two are acquesting information for this
EPA-R2-2018-004981 EPA-R4-2018-004977	nick hodom Nick Surgey			involvement with an existing PA performed at this location, we are requesting information for this 3 building/tax lot dating back as far as 2013. 3 Under Agency Review Facility ID: NA Commercial Building and Property 514 East Washington Street Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 County: Washtenaw Sec: 29 Twp: 25 R: 6E Parcel Number: 09-09-29-108-031 EPA ID: NA Requesting
EPA-R5-2018-004982 EPA-R7-2018-004978 EPA-R8-2018-004979 EPA-R9-2018-004980	James Springstead Nick Surgey Nick Surgey Nick Surgey		3/1/2018 14:03 3/1/2018 14:03	3 copies of RCRA and Superfund files 3 Under Agency Review 3 Under Agency Review 3 Under Agency Review 3 Under Agency Review

EPA-HQ-2018-004988	Alexander Guillen	POLITICO	I request all photographs of EPA Administrator Scott Pruitt, or any related materials from events which he attended, that were created by Eric Vance or any temporarily assigned employee or contractor on or between February 1 and February 28, 2018. This request includes meetings, public appearances, press conferences, photo sessions or any other activity, whether public or private, Pruitt participated in during the course of official EPA business. This includes materials not previously made public by EPA. Please organize the material by date, and include each event's location, subject and any other relevant information. I am open to discussing the best way to receive the requested documents since the file sizes 3/1/2018 14:03 likely will be large.
EPA-R2-2018-004984	Melissa Clelland		We are requesting access to all environmental investigation, compliance, permitting, violation, enforcement, discharges, releasesetc. documentation for the following subject property related to the CAA, CWA, CERCLA, RCRA, TSCA, and Petroleum Storage Tanks. 107 Melrich Road, South Brunswick, New 3/1/2018 14:03 Jersey Block 6.01 Lot 45.03 and 109 Melrich Road, South Brunswick, New Jersey Block 6.01 Lot 35.05
			I request all multimedia or audiovisual recordings of EPA Administrator Scott Pruitt, or any related materials taken at events which he attended, that were created by the Office of Multimedia or any temporarily assigned employee or contractor on or between February 1 and February 28, 2018. This request includes meetings, public appearances, press conferences, photo sessions or any other activity, whether public or private, Pruitt participated in during the course of official EPA business. This includes materials not previously made public by EPA. Please organize the material by date, and include each event's location, subject and any other relevant information. I am open to discussing the best way to
EPA-HQ-2018-004989	Alexander Guillen	POLITICO	3/1/2018 14:03 receive the requested documents since the file sizes likely will be large. I request all documents detailing EPA Administrator Scott Pruitt's schedule from February 1 through February 28, 2018. Such documents include but are not limited to itineraries, scheduling documents, and "tick-tocks" detailing Pruitt's activities and records of in-person, telephonic or electronic meetings, including a list on who participated in those meetings and details on topics discussed. If you deny all or any part of this request, please cite each specific exemption you think justifies your withholding of
EPA-HQ-2018-004986	Alexander Guillen	POLITICO University of Missouri, School of	3/1/2018 14:03 information. I am seeking a report prepared for the EPA: Sabourin, T. D., R. S. Hayward, B. Cornaby, and R. L. Faulk. 1986. Biological consequences of lake recovery. Technical Report to U.S.E.P.A. from Battelle Columbus Division, Columbus, Ohio. I have tried Battelle and an EPA contact, but without success, so I'm hoping that the FOIA process might be able to turn this up. Thank you for your assistance with this - I appreciate
EPA-HQ-2018-004985	Douglas B. Noltie	Natural Resources	3/1/2018 14:03 the effort that will be put into the search. All emails, letters, and other correspondence from November 8, 2016, to March 1, 2018, between, on the one hand, EPA and, on the other hand, representatives of BP plc ("BP"), BP America, Inc.,
EPA-R9-2018-005491	Andriy R. Pazuniak	Glaser Weil LLP	BP Corporation North America, Inc., Atlantic Richfield Company ("ARCO"), and/or any other 3/1/2018 15:03 subsidiary or affiliate of BP or ARCO, relating to the Leviathan Mine superfund site. Any information or documentation that is associated with Georgia-Pacific Corrugated LLC at 5800 N IH 35E; Waxahachie, TX or the identification TXD988027256. I am only looking for public information for the years 1997-present. I want to narrow my request for information to registration of chemicals used at this
EPA-R6-2018-004991	Derrick Washington	EnviroPhase, Inc.	3/1/2018 15:03 facility.

EPA-R2-2018-004994 Jam	nes Cressy	Cider Environmental	vio	equesting any information regarding storage of toxic or hazardous materials, permits, inspections, olations, environmental sampling performed on the property, etc. for the property located at 177-60 both Conduit Ave, Jamaica NY 11434
LFA-N2-2010-004354 Jani	iics cressy	cider Environmental	• •	request all responses to congressional Questions for the Record sent from EPA to Congress from Feb. 1,
EPA-HQ-2018-004990 Alex	exander Guillen	POLITICO	3/1/2018 15:03 20	018 to Feb. 28, 2018.
EPA-R5-2018-004996 Allis	son Fournier	Weaver Consultants Group	re m ha vic fo	cursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, Weaver Consultants Group North Central, LLC is equesting any paper and microfiche documents that may be on file concerning current or historical risk panagement plans; building permits; current or historical underground or aboveground storage tanks; pazardous materials incidents; and any other environmental conditions, inspections, releases, or colations located at the following address: 2020 Calamos Court Naperville, Illinois Thank you in advance or your assistance with this request. Should you require any additional information, please do not estitate to contact our office at 312-922-1030, or contact me directly at afournier@wcgrp.com.
	stina Stummer		Hu do co U. ea an ac ar wi or ar in: 3/1/2018 15:03 in:	his FOIA request pertains to the Diamond Head Oil Refinery Superfund Site, located in Kearny Township, udson County, New Jersey (EPA ID# NJD092226000) (the "Site"), and the following ocuments are requested for the Site: (1) Each request for information that the EPA sent to any ompany, person, or agency (collectively, "PRP" for purposes of this FOIA), pursuant to 42 .S.C. 9604(e) (referred to as a "104(e) Request" for purposes of this FOIA) for the Site; (2) each administrative subpoena issued for the Site pursuant to 42 U.S.C. 9622(e); (3) each response, and my supplemental response, that a PRP filed with the EPA in response to the 104(e) Request or diministrative subpoena for the Site, including answers to any questions contained in the 104(e) Request and any and all documents, information, letters, reports, data and emails that a PRP filed with the EPA in this response to the 104(e) Request or administrative subpoena; (4) any and all "general" a "special" notice letters that EPA served on PRPs for the Site, pursuant to 42 U.S.C. 9604 and 9622 (collectively, "Notice Letters" for this FOIA); and (5) any and all responses, including supplemental responses, to Notice Letters that EPA received and any and all documents, and a formation, letters, reports, data and emails filed with responses to Notice Letters.
EPA-R3-2018-004995 Step	phen P. Peterson	GEI Consultants, Inc.	P.A Th do er Ad 00 82 an Ha	ormer Metal Bank of America Site, 6801 State Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. SEMS EPA ID: A981737166. Philadelphia Recorder of Deeds Tax Parcel Number 88418100, Document ID 52281484. The approximate geographic coordinates for the property are N 40.02033, W 75.03895. Please include all ocuments regarding the listed site including, but not limited to, Removal actions, remedial actions, invironmental releases, and violations. Additional documents requested that pertain to: EPA Remedial action Contract (RAC) EP-S3-07-05 in support of Sampling and Analytical Support work assignment D1ANLAA3DE; Versatile Metals, Inc. V. Metal Bank of America, Inc., 693 F. Supp 1563,1578-79 and 1581-2 (E.D. Pa. 1988); EPA Superfund Action Memorandum dated September 28, 2011; Penn DOT/PaDEP and EPA administrative settlement agreement for removal action dated April 20, 2015; Notice of azardous Substances Disclosure and Declaration of Restrictions document number 51027155, dated ctober 1, 2004; and any PADEP Act 2 documents.

			Please consider this a formal Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request for records regarding buildings, construction, chemical spills, underground storage tanks (USTs), monitoring wells, groundwater sampling, asbestos abatement, radon, hazardous materials and any other documents that your department may have regarding the property at 23-02 42nd Road in Long Island City, Queens, New York
EPA-R2-2018-004993	Matthew L. Oleske	Langan	3/1/2018 15:03 (Block 428, Lot 17).
			We would like to know if any past or present environmental issues have occurred at the following properties: Sears 7902 Citrus Park Dr., Citrus Park FL – Hillsborough County; 9565 W Atlantic Blvd., Coral Springs FL – Broward County; 777 E Merritt Island Causeway, Merritt Island FL – Brevard County; 9409 US Highway 19 N., Port Richey FL – Pasco County; 320 Towne Center Cir., Sanford FL – Seminole County; 2266 University Square Mall, Tampa FL – Hillsborough County; 6200 20th Street Ste 300, Vero Beach FL – Indian River County; 3825 Forsyth Rd., Winter Park FL – Orange County; 1 Imeson Park Blvd., Jacksonville FL – Duval County; 1910 Wells Rd., Orange Pk FL – Clay County; 8001 S Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando FL – Orange County; 4600 Park Street N., St. Pete FL – Pinellas County; 2601 Dawson Road Building G, Albany GA – Dougherty County; 100 Mall Blvd Suite 300, Brunswick GA – Glynn County; Kmart 200 Irwin Avenue Northeast, Fort Walton Beach FL – Okaloosa County; 655 SW 52nd Ave., Ocala FL – Marion
EPA-R4-2018-004997 EPA-R7-2018-005002	William Heim Jeff Stover	FTI Consulting	3/1/2018 15:03 County 3/1/2018 16:03 Under Agency Review
			I do have one correction. I had stated that the Central of Georgia RR/Bernuth Lembke Site, located off Kinsey Road at GA Ports Authority Gate #2 in Savannah, Georgia 31401 was not the same as the Bernuth Lembcke Co. Superfund Site located at the North end of E Lathrope Ave, Savannah, GA 31401. However, I have learned that the 2 addresses may in fact be for the same site. I hope this helps in the FOIA search.
			Unfortunately, I have another correction! Instead of limiting the time frame for information regarding the 2 properties (Bernuth-Lembcke and the Savannah, Georgia Fell Street Station to 1995, I need any information dating back to 1980.
EPA-R4-2018-005001	Brooke Dickerson	Arnall Golden Gregory	3/1/2018 16:03 I apologize for the mistakes, and appreciate your assistance. I hereby request all internal documents from Feb. 10 2017 to present — including any memos, evaluations, decisions, directives, emails, and digital correspondence — that mention nanoparticle research, life-cycle analyses, and nanomaterials in private industry. These topics and terms were mentioned in the 2018-2022 EPA Strategic Plan released on Feb. 12, 2018 with relation to chemical
EPA-HQ-2018-005003	Caroline Haskins	The Outline	3/1/2018 16:03 safety, use, and disposal on the state and tribal level.

EPA-R2-2018-004999	Nick Surgey	
EPA-HQ-2018-005009	Alexander Guillen	POLITICO
EPA-R6-2018-005007	Jaron McCann	Alpha Testing
EPA-HQ-2018-005008	Alexander Guillen	POLITICO
EPA-R4-2018-005005	Larry Carter	Peachtree Environmental
EPA-R3-2018-005006	Megan Smith	Newsy
EPA-R5-2018-005004	Sung-Woo Lee	

To Whom It May Concern: This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. I hereby request the following records: It is the requestors understanding that EPA regions have been instructed to handle FOIA requests that include records involving EPA political appointees, by routing such requests to EPA HQ for processing. I therefore request any guidance or other instructions provided to an EPA region by EPA HQ about the processing of FOIA requests that include political appointees, or any other records which outline this approach. A search may be limited to records created or transmitted between January 20, 2017 and February 21, 2018. The requester is entitled to a fee waiver because he is a member of the news media, and because this request for records concerns activities or operations of the government. Disclosure of the requested records will likely increase public understanding of government operations since the requester has the ability and the intention, through the means described below, to effectively convey information contained within the requested records to a broad public audience. Requester is an investigative journalist and the director of Documented, an investigative watchdog and reporting group that explores the relationship between industry and government. Nick Surgey is a Senior Fellow at the Center for Media and Democracy and writes for the Intercept. The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving 3/1/2018 16:03 your response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires. Sincerely, Nick Surgey

I request copies of all correspondence received by EPA from governor(s) or sent by EPA to governor(s) on 3/1/2018 17:03 or between Feb. 1 and Feb. 28, 2018

All publicly available files regarding; Imperial Courtyard; 438 West 6th Street, Irving, Texas; ERNS; 386230 AND Irving City of- Senter Park Site; Senter Mun Park of Delaware Crk, Irving, Texas, 75060; NFRAP;

3/1/2018 17:03 TXD980796114

I request copies of all correspondence received by EPA from members of Congress or sent by EPA to

3/1/2018 17:03 members of Congress on or between Feb. 1 and Feb. 28, 2018.

(1) Multiple Addresses 0 Murphy Avenue, 1078 Biglin Street, 1089 Allene Avenue Atlanta, Georgia (2) 3/1/2018 17:03 Murphy Crossing-Former State Farmers Market 1000 Murphy Avenue SW Atlanta, Georgia

3/1/2018 17:03 any documents including correspondence re: Radford Army Ammunition Plant from 1995 -1996.

Specialty Earth Sciences, LLC is conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment as part of the due diligence on a property located at 0/3496 S SR 63, Hillsdale, Indiana. Any available files, permits, citations, and/or records associated with the property you can share would be greatly appreciated.

3/1/2018 17:03 Thanks, Sung-Woo

EPA-R2-2018-005011 EPA-HQ-2018-005010	Sal Tedesco Norman Adkins	Arcadis	requesting access to certain information available from your agency for a Phase 1 Site Investigation. Arcadis would like to receive information regarding the known or potential environmental and public health hazards posed by any toxic waste dumps, toxic spills, chemical storage, and environmental violations at the two contiguous properties located at 334-340 Greenwich Street, New York City, NY. Also identified as PS150 (Block 142, Lot 25) Requested information would include any detailed site reports, monitoring data, information on underground and above ground storage tanks, regulatory non­compliance notices, documents or studies regarding any pollution problems at the site, and how Arcadis may obtain copies or review them in person. Please forward the information to the undersigned at the address below. Please feel free to contact me with any questions at (631) 249-7600 3/1/2018 18:03 Under Agency Review
			I am requesting records regarding the property located at 1750 South Wolf Road, Des Plaines, IL 60018, currently owned by DSC Logistics. Specifically, I am looking for records regarding the storage and/or release of hazardous substances or petroleum products, including any incidents involving water or land
EPA-R5-2018-005016	Sarah Arnberger	Bridge House Advisors	3/1/2018 19:03 contamination, and any permits, registrations, inspection reports, and/or notices of violation. Thank you!
		PennJersey Environmental	We are conducting a Preliminary Assessment of multiple parcels located in Elizabeth, NJ: Block 1, Lot 168 (221-231 Front Street), Lot 168.A, Lot 169, Lot 170.A (Row 153-Row 247 Front Street), and Lot 350 (35-37 Pine Street). As part of this Preliminary Assessment, we are requesting that your office perform a records
EPA-R2-2018-005015	Jonathan D. Wood	Consulting	3/1/2018 19:03 search to seek any identifiable remedial, permitting, and enforcement violation records at the property. Please provide all environmental information including SRPs, USTs, LUSTs, ETC. for the property located at
EPA-R5-2018-005014	Nils N. Clausen	GSG	3/1/2018 19:03 5105 N. Leavitt, Chicago IL, 60625
			Please send information of any records pertaining to releases of chemicals and/or petroleum products, USTs/ASTs, permit violations by owners/operators of site, illegal dumping, improper application of pesticides/herbicides, soil/groundwater sampling, site remediation activities, and/or filed complaints to Lisa Haas. Property Information: 5700 Linglestown Road, Lower Paxton Township, Dauphin County, Pennsylvania Parcel ID Number 35-015-175-000-0000 Owner: Das Property Management LLC Property
EPA-R3-2018-005012	Lisa M. Haas	Stantec Consulting Services	3/1/2018 19:03 Use: C22 - Warehouse Industrial to 10,000 sq feet. Please provide all environmental information including SRPs, USTs, LUSTs, ETC. for the property located at
EPA-R5-2018-005013	Nils N. Clausen	GSG	3/1/2018 19:03 2601 W. Addison, Chicago IL, 60618
EPA-HQ-2018-005017	Mike Soraghan	E&E News	All EPA inspection reports compiled for the oil and gas production sector in the Eagle Ford Shale Play and the Marcellus Shale Play for the years 2015 and 2016, as well as to date in 2018. Specifically, I would like to obtain copies of all reports prepared by the Agency and its contractors following inspections of oil and gas production facilities, including well pads and associated equipment and piping. The documents responsive to this request are likely in the custody of the Office of Enforcement and Compliance 3/1/2018 20:03 Assurance, Office of Civil Enforcement, Air Enforcement Division.
	-		

Under the provision of the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. 552, Arcadis Incorporated (Arcadis) is

EPA-HQ-2018-005019	Jennifer Janisch	CBS News
EPA-HQ-2018-005018	James Chelmowski	
EPA-HQ-2018-005021	Emma Bruden	
EPA-R10-2018-005020	June Coover	ERM
EPA-R10-2018-005022	Brian Ertz	
EPA-R6-2018-005023	Gretchen Altaras	
EPA-R6-2018-005025	Misty Hobbs	

Please release all e-mails to and from Nancy Beck, formerly of the American Chemistry Council, from January 1, 2012 - until her date of confirmation as deputy assistant administrator (on/about May 31, 3/1/2018 21:03 2017).

Provide what state/district the following EPA staff below are licensed as an attorney: Kevin Minoli, Larry Gottesman, Steven Fine, Scott Pruitt, Kevin Miller, Mark Stilp, Joan Kaminer, Pam Shenefiel, Judy Earle,

3/1/2018 21:03 LaShawn Williams and Wendy Schumacher

This is a FOIA request for the following record: Memorandum from Geoffrey H. Grubbs, Office of Science and Technology, to Water Division Directors, I-X, with the subject line "Policy Memo on Water Quality Standards Approval and Endangered Species Act (ESA) Consultations." Please see the attached document 3/1/2018 22:03 for more details.

I am interested in receiving inspection results such as enforcement letters, notice of deficiencies and inspection reports related to Spill Prevention Countermeasures and Control (SPCC) plan on-site inspections completed by EPA Region 10 in 2015 to current day. Please provide copies of these documents as they are available to me via email if possible to june.coover@erm.com. Please contact me 3/1/2018 22:03 if you have any questions or require clarification at 206-399-2760.

See attached Supporting File, incorporated by reference herein as if included in its entirety. Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. Sec. 552-et seq., WildLands Defense (WLD) hereby requests that you send the following documents, all of which are matters of public record and should be easily available to you. The requested records concern: (1) All information, documents, and instruments related to any previous, current, or anticipated permits, applications, and/or authorizations to discharge under the Idaho and/or national pollutant discharge elimination system (NPDES) into the Receiving Water Body: Dry Creek, in Ada County, State of Idaho (~ AU ID17050114SW013) Time period: 2007 to the present; and, (2) All information, documents, and instruments related to and including all Discharge Monitoring Reports or other instruments relating to compliance or noncompliance in EPA's possession associated with Permit No. ID0028371. Receiving Water: Spring Valley Creek, State of Idaho Time period: March 9, 2016 to the present; The requested documents include e-mails/text messages, letters, reports, meeting records, memoranda, phone logs, public or agency or other comments, letters, all relevant water quality certification documents, IDEQ documents, correspondences with any prospective or current applicant/permittee or agent, inter-agency correspondences, intra-agency correspondences, and 3/1/2018 23:03 site-specific scientific data and analyses related to the above-requested information.

I would like to request copies of any and all documentation regarding the Grant Application of the City of Joshua, Texas for the Village Creek Drainage Project. Including, but not limited to, the Application, supporting documents, charts, graphs, notes, and emails. Date range of records requested is January 1, 2016 to March 07, 2018. Requesting publicly available information only and excluding confidential business information. Please advise as to the cost of this request prior to processing. Thank you for your

3/2/2018 0:03 consideration. Gretchen Altaras

Any and all documents related to a sulphuric acid spill on Wednesday, August 24, 2016 in Caddo Oklahoma. I do not need any confidential business information. Date range of records requested: August 3/2/2018 2:03 24, 2016 to August 31, 2016.

			attorney. "Nunes co-conspirator on the Hill is his staffer Kashyap Patel," Dean charged. Patel is the lead Nunes staffer behind the memo. Patel was issued a rare "order of ineptitude" from a federal judge in 2016. "They both belong in jail for betraying national security with their scam," he continued. Dean's conclusion that prison is necessary for the Nunes memo is notable because of Dean's role crafting a similar memo. Former Watergate prosecutor Jill Wine-Banks explained the parallels to MSNBC's Chris Hayes. "First of all, Richard Nixon asked John Dean to write a whitewash memo, saying he had fully investigated the accusations and that no one in the White House or on the Committee to Re-Elect the President was involved," Wine-Banks explained. "That's what's this memo was. It is a whitewash," Wine-
EPA-HQ-2018-005024	R A. BOURQUE		3/2/2018 2:03 Banks said.
EPA-HQ-2018-005026	Colin Byrd		The March 1, 2018 letter Kerry Neal, deputy director of the EPA's Office of Grants and Debarment, sent to attorneys for the Bay Journal saying that the grant for the Bay Journal would be restored. Please 3/2/2018 14:03 kindly respond via email.
EPA-HQ-2018-005027	Robert J. Sloan	Lonza Inc	3/2/2018 14:03 Please provide a copy of the Data Matrix forms for EPA Reg. No. 10707-42
EPA-HQ-2018-005028	Robert J. Sloan	Lonza Inc	3/2/2018 14:03 Please provide a copy of the Data Matrix forms for EPA Reg. No. 10707-48
EPA-HQ-2018-005029	Robert J. Sloan	Lonza Inc	3/2/2018 14:03 Please provide a copy of the Data Matrix forms for EPA Reg. No. 1448-414
EPA-HQ-2018-005030	Robert J. Sloan	Lonza Inc	3/2/2018 14:03 Please provide a copy of the Data Matrix forms for EPA Reg. No. 88089-1
EPA-R2-2018-005031	Matthew Mankovich	STV	Environmental records pertaining to remediation, investigations, hazardous materials generation and/or storage, petroleum/chemical storage tanks, petroleum/chemical spills, environmental liens, environmental cleanup, Superfund, asbestos and/or lead based paint issues info for the property located at Block 10160, Lot 1, 10159, Lot 3. Corresponding addresses: 164-02 – 164-26 Liberty Avenue, Queens, NY 11433; 103-02 – 103-22 165th Street, Queens, NY 11433; 163-02 – 163-28 Liberty Avenue, Queens, NY 11433; 103-26 – 103-50 164th Street, Queens, NY 11433; 163-03 – 163-29 South Road, Queens, NY 3/2/2018 14:03 11433; and 105-09 – 105-57 New York Avenue, Queens, NY 11433. Full calendar for Edward Nam, Director Air and Radiation Division at US Environmental Protection
EPA-R5-2018-005033	Matt Kasper	MuckRock News	Agency Region 5. The timeframe of this request is limited to January 20, 2017 through the processing 3/2/2018 16:03 date of this request.
EPA-R2-2018-005032	Brittany S. Robitaille	Whitestone Associates Inc	Existing Restaurant, 100 Marketplace Drive, Rochester (Henrietta), Monroe County, New York, Parcel ID 162.09-1-1.11; Owner: Standex International Inc.; Whitestone Project # EM1815333.000 Whitestone Associates Inc. (Whitestone) is conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment at the above-referenced location. Whitestone requests copies of any available files addressing or pertinent to environmental investigations, underground storage tanks (USTs), corrective actions, contaminant releases, incidents, fires, hazardous materials storage, citations, notices of violation, or other areas of 3/2/2018 16:03 concern at the above referenced property.

What is the EPA and other agencies [and Congress] doing to preserve [i.e. not shred] documents that are bound to be subject to a subpoena once the Democrats take back a majority in Congress? For example, former Watergate prosecutor Jill Wine-Banks explained the parallels to MSNBC's Chris Hayes: John Dean

obstruction of justice. Dean ended up serving four months in federal detention and was disbarred as an

was an associate deputy Attorney General and White House counsel before pleading guilty to

EPA-R2-2018-005034 EPA-R6-2018-005035	Melissa Valle Christopher Davis	Knauf Shaw LLP	All documents related to all Formal and Informal Enforcement Actions taken against HIGH ACRES LANDFILL and RECYCLING CENTER, 425 PERINTON PKWY, FAIRPORT, NY 14450, specifically the four 3/2/2018 16:03 listed here: https://oaspub.epa.gov/enviro/airsquery.detail_plt_view?p_id=NY0000008990800162 RCRA Generator Cedar Park Health System 1401 Medical Parkway Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity 3/2/2018 16:03 Generator
EPA-R10-2018-005038	Hollie L. Tice	Miller Nash Graham & Dunn LLP	3/2/2018 17:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R10-2018-005037	Hollie L. Tice	Miller Nash Graham & Dunn LLP	3/2/2018 17:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R2-2018-005036 EPA-R5-2018-005039	Rachel Tevlin Lindsey Sorensen	Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc PM Environmental	Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc. (AESI) has been retained to perform an environmental assessment of the property located at: 4001 – 4017 Dell Avenue, Block: 89, Lot: 303 & Decision amp; 76.02, North Bergen, Hudson County, New Jersey Any information which may be in your files in connection with the subject property listed above and/or any of the adjacent properties from 1900 to present day. Please review your files for any of the following: • Environmental or Health related violations, incidents, complaints, etc. • Community Right to Know (RTK) Information • Underground Storage Tank (UST) registration records, installation/removal permits, etc. • Hazardous substance (including petroleum) inventories, discharges, leaks, spills, etc. • Monitoring well, potable well, or other well installation records • Industrial Site Recovery Act (ISRA) or ECRA correspondence • Groundwater contamination reports, including Classification Exception Areas (CEAs) • Declaration of Environmental Restrictions (DERs) • Air emission 3/2/2018 17:03 permits, records • Solid waste or sanitary waste permits, records 3/2/2018 17:03 Any ICIS files on the following site: River West; 508 Harrison Street, Kalamazoo, Michigan I would like to request records associated with Alaska Scrap & Decycling facility located at 720 Ease Whitney Road in Anchorage, Alaska. Specifically, any reported environmental releases, environmental
EPA-R10-2018-005040	Jeremy D. Payne	The Vertex Companies, Inc.	3/2/2018 17:03 site assessments, regulatory agency inspections, or required compliance documentation.
EPA-R2-2018-005042	Lisa M. Haas	Stantec Consulting Services	Property information: 475 Walnut Street, Norwood New Jersey; Block 88, Lot 11; Owner: OGGI Media Group, LLC NJDEP PI Numbers 572055 and 018864 Please send any information pertaining to releases of chemicals, and/or petroleum products, USTs/ASTs, permit violations by owners/operators of site, illegal dumping, improper application of pesticides/herbicides, soil/gw sampling, site remediation activities, and/or filed complaints. Thank you. Records Requested Records of travel expenditures for all travel outside of Washington, DC by Administrator Pruitt, from August 18, 2017 to March 2, 2018. Records of travel expenditures for all travel outside of Washington, DC by any and all EPA staff accompanying Administrator Pruitt, including, but not limited, to any EPA
EPA-HQ-2018-005041	Sylvia Lam	Environmental Integrity Project	staff assigned to security detail for the Administrator, from August 18, 2017 to March 2, 3/2/2018 18:03 2018.

Dear Sir/Madam: Avocet Environmental, Inc. (Avocet) is conducting a Phase I environmental site assessment for the property located at the southwest corner of Alton Parkway and Muirlands Boulevard in Irvine, California (the site). The site is comprised of Tax ID Number 590-174-01. Pursuant to the provisions of the California Public Records Act, Avocet respectfully requests access to environmental records on file in your office for this property. For the purpose of this request, environmental records would include underground storage tank, aboveground storage tank, "tiered" and/or other environmental permits; enforcement orders; and reports and correspondence related to site investigation/assessment, soil sampling, monitoring, cleanup/remediation, removal actions, closures, or any records related to conditions in air, soil, surface water, groundwater, or other environmental media. Thank you for your prompt response to this request. If you have any questions or anticipate any problems, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (949) 296-0977 Ext. 109 or rearrillo@avocetenv.com. Respectfully submitted, AVOCET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. Roxana Carrillo Senior 3/2/2018 18:03 Staff Engineer

	Atlantic Environmental Solutions,	Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc. (AESI) has been retained to perform an environmental assessment of the property located at: 28 Randazzo Road, Lafayette, New Jersey, Block: 1.01, Lot: 7.04 Any information which may be in your files in connection with the subject property listed above and/or any of the adjacent properties from 1900 to present day. Please review your files for any of the following: • Environmental or Health related violations, incidents, complaints, etc. • Community Right to Know (RTK) Information • Underground Storage Tank (UST) registration records, installation/removal permits, etc. • Hazardous substance (including petroleum) inventories, discharges, leaks, spills, etc. • Monitoring well, potable well, or other well installation records • Industrial Site Recovery Act (ISRA) or ECRA correspondence • Groundwater contamination reports, including Classification Exception Areas (CEAs) • Declaration of Environmental Restrictions (DERs) • Air emission permits, records • Solid waste or
EPA-R2-2018-005044 Rachel Tevlin	Inc	3/2/2018 18:03 sanitary waste permits, records
ETA NZ ZOIO 003044 Nachel Tevilli	inc	Please send a list of all EPA political appointees and their resumes as of the date this request is
EPA-HQ-2018-005043 Rachel Leven	Center for Public Integrity	3/2/2018 18:03 processed.
	ζ ,	I request records of all responses to Questions for the Record provided to Congress from EPA from Feb. 1 to March 1, 2018. These records are responses to formal questions posed by lawmakers in association
EPA-HQ-2018-005054 Kevin Bogardus	E&E News	3/2/2018 19:03 with witness testimony at congressional committee hearings.

EPA-R9-2018-005045 Roxana Carrillo

EPA-HQ-2018-005055 Kevin Bogardus

Avocet Environmental, Inc.

E&E News

I request communication records to and from the following individuals at EPA containing the term or otherwise referencing "trump.com"; "trumpgolf.com"; "trumphotels.com"; "trumpinternationalrealty.com"; "trumpwinery.com"; "wankatrump.com"; "kushner.com"; "observer.com"; or "observedmedia.com" from Feb. 1 to March 1, 2018: • EPA Administrator Scott Pruitt • Acting EPA Deputy Administrator Mike Flynn • EPA Chief of Staff Ryan Jackson Please consider any emails, letters, memorandums, text messages, voice and video recordings as 3/2/2018 19:03 well as other documented forms of communication as responsive records to my request.

EPA-R3-2018-005053 EPA-R3-2018-005059	Elizabeth A. Taccone	EnviroTrac, Ltd. EnviroTrac, Ltd.	We are conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the property located at 996 West View Park Drive West View, Pennsylvania 15229. As part of the reporting process, I am requesting a copy of any and all records related to environmental matters at the above-mentioned property in West View, Pennsylvania. Specifically, I am interested in records pertaining to hazardous waste incidents/responses, underground storage tanks, water well records, or any other environmentally-related issues. We are conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the property located at 2500 West Moreland Road, Willow Grove, Pennsylvania 19090. As part of the reporting process, I am requesting a copy of any and all records related to environmental matters at the above-mentioned property in Willow Grove, Pennsylvania. Specifically, I am interested in records pertaining to hazardous waste incidents/responses, underground storage tanks, water well records, or any other environmentally-3/2/2018 19:03 related issues.
EPA-HQ-2018-005049 EPA-R3-2018-005056	Kevin Bogardus Elizabeth A. Taccone	E&E News EnviroTrac, Ltd.	I request all records concerning EPA Administrator Scott Pruitt's schedule from Feb. 1 to March 1, 2018. Please include all records that document Pruitt's schedule, including but not limited to agenda sheets, 3/2/2018 19:03 appointments, day calendars, itineraries, Google calendars, Outlook calendars, programs and timetables. We are conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the property located at 1000 Robinson Center Drive Robinson Township, Pennsylvania 15205. As part of the reporting process, I am requesting a copy of any and all records related to environmental matters at the above-mentioned property in Robinson Township, Pennsylvania. Specifically, I am interested in records pertaining to hazardous waste incidents/responses, underground storage tanks, water well records, or any other environmentally-3/2/2018 19:03 related issues.
EPA-HQ-2018-005046 EPA-HQ-2018-005052	Ü	E&E News	I request all records concerning all logs of correspondence that record letters from members of Congress to EPA from Feb. 1 to March 1, 2018. The logs should detail the correspondence's control number, the date it was received, what congressional office sent it and its subject. Please redact constituents' names 3/2/2018 19:03 and other personal information detailed in these logs in order to expedite this request. I request all records concerning logs documenting who has visited EPA's headquarters the William Jefferson Clinton North, South, East and West Buildings as well as the Ronald Reagan Building at 1200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW from Feb. 1 to March 1, 2018. Please include all records that document EPA's visitors, including but not limited to database queries, online registration forms, sign-in sheets, visitor 3/2/2018 19:03 badges, lapel stickers and passes.
EPA-R3-2018-005057 EPA-HQ-2018-005048	Elizabeth A. Taccone Kevin Bogardus	EnviroTrac, Ltd. E&E News	We are conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the property located at 4717 Concord Pike, Wilmington, Delaware 19803. As part of the reporting process, I am requesting a copy of any and all records related to environmental matters at the above-mentioned property in Wilmington, Delaware. Specifically, I am interested in records pertaining to hazardous waste incidents/responses, underground 3/2/2018 19:03 storage tanks, water well records, or any other environmentally-related issues. I request all documents related to EPA employees' ethics waivers in resolving financial conflicts of interest from Feb. 1 to March 1, 2018. These documents are maintained by federal agencies and are 3/2/2018 19:03 released to the public upon request under 18 U.S.C. 208.

EPA-HQ-2018-005051	Kevin Bogardus	E&E News	I request a list of "special government employees" (SGEs) employed by EPA from Feb. 1 to March 1, 2018. A SGE is an agency employee that performs temporary duties, with or without compensation, for 3/2/2018 19:03 not more than 130 days during any period of 365 consecutive days, as defined in 18 U.S.C § 202. I request all records concerning Acting EPA Deputy Administrator Mike Flynn's schedule from Feb. 1 to March 1, 2018. Please include all records that document Flynn's schedule, including but not limited to agenda sheets, appointments, day calendars, itineraries, Google calendars, Outlook calendars, programs
EPA-HQ-2018-005050	Kevin Bogardus	E&E News	3/2/2018 19:03 and timetables.
			Request list and access to all data submitted in support of ContraPest, EPA Reg. No. 91601-1. Request list and access to all data submitted in support of Registration Decision for the New Active Ingredients Triptolide and 4-Vinylcyclohexene diepoxide, as described in publicly available document signed by Jack
EPA-HQ-2018-005047	Rachel M. Callies	MilliporeSigma	3/2/2018 19:03 Housenger on 2 August 16. We are conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the property located at 1055 – 1075
			Hanover Street, Wilkes Barre, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania 18706. As part of the reporting process, I am requesting a copy of any and all records related to environmental matters at the above-mentioned property in Wilkes Barre, Pennsylvania. Specifically, I am interested in records pertaining to hazardous waste incidents/responses, underground storage tanks, water well records, or any other environmentally-
EPA-R3-2018-005058	Elizabeth A. Taccone	EnviroTrac, Ltd.	3/2/2018 19:03 related issues.
EPA-R9-2018-005063	Anna C. Mourlam	Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani, LLP Southern Environmental Law	Any and all documents evidencing, referring to or relating to the removal, abatement, remediation, air testing or sampling, treatment, reports, and/or handling of any and all asbestos-containing materials at 3/2/2018 20:03 Hickam Air Force Base located at 850 Ticonderoga St, Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam, HI 96860
EPA-HQ-2018-005062	Kym Hunter	Center	3/2/2018 20:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R2-2018-005064	Brittany S. Robitaille	Whitestone Associates Inc	Existing Vacant Café & Deli, 109 New York State Route 12, Hamlet of Chenango Forks, Town of Greene, Broome County, New York, Tax ID: 083089277.15-1-10; Owner: GCM Services Corporation Whitestone Associates Inc. (Whitestone) is conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment at the above-referenced location. Whitestone requests copies of any available files addressing or pertinent to environmental investigations, underground storage tanks (USTs), corrective actions, contaminant releases, incidents, fires, hazardous materials storage, citations, notices of violation, or other areas of 3/2/2018 20:03 concern at the above referenced property.
			I am requesting any information any and all applicable environmental information pertaining to, but not limited too, onsite sanitary systems, onsite UIC structures, onsite petroleum and/or chemical UST/ASTs, hazardous materials, violations, prior clean-ups, onsite potable water wells, permits, etc building information, environmental hazards/spills/ contamination, etc., and any other information related to this
EPA-R1-2018-005061	Jovett Llanos	EnviroTrac	3/2/2018 20:03 facility : 190 Buckland Hills Drive, Manchester, CT.

EPA-R4-2018-005060	Ann Kurke	Girardi Keese
EPA-R2-2018-005065	Leah Rodriguez-Soto	
EPA-R6-2018-005066	Jeremy Blackman	Columbia Journalism Investigations
EPA-HQ-2018-005068	greg wallace	

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. & D.S.C. & D.

3/2/2018 20:03 Ann Kurke

Freedom of Information Act Request Thank you in advance for your assistance. We are considering taking over the management responsibilities of a Manufactured Home Portfolio which contains three Mobile Home Communities and two vacant lots in the State of New Jersey. The fulfillment of this request will help us complete our due diligence. Please accept this communication as a request, under the Freedom of Information Act, for any and all documentation or records, past, present or future, relating to the properties listed below. If the scope of the request needs to be narrowed, we are most interested in permits and/or violations that relate to these properties, the specific departments to be included in our open records request have been listed on the attached page. Regarding the word "future", we would like to know if there is anything now that may impact this property in the future. Property: Bayshore Mobile Manor (2) - Address: Highway 36 Hazlet, NJ 07730 - Block 20 Lot 17 Property: Locust Grove Mobile Home Court - Address: 351 Highway 36 Hazlet, NJ 07730 - Block 30 Lot 31.02 Property: Sam's Mobile Home Court - Address: 778 Highway 36 Hazlet, NJ 07730 - Block 69.01 Lot 3 Additional vacant block/lot locations: Address: Brown Ave Hazlet, NJ 07730 - Block 30 Lot 16 Address: Brown Ave Hazlet, NJ 07730 - Block 30 Lot 25 Bayshore Mobile Manor (1) - Address: 383 Highway 36 Hazlet, NJ 07730 -Block 20 Lot 12.02 We are willing to pay fees if necessary, please contact us if the amount exceeds \$250. This is a non-commercial request. We are completing due diligence on our own behalf. Your findings and response may be sent by: Email: Irodriguez@rhp-properties.com Mail: Attn: Leah Rodriguez RHP Properties, Inc. 31200 Northwestern Hwy. Farmington Hills, MI 48334 If any questions arise please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you again for your time. Leah Rodriguez Executive Assistant Phone

3/2/2018 21:03 (248) 538-5977

I am requesting copies of all correspondence sent and received by former EPA region 6 head Robert Layton concerning Formosa Plastics Corp U.S.A. between Sept. 1, 1989 and Dec. 31, 1989. By communication, I mean letters, electronic messages, call logs and any internal messaging systems in place at the time -- including any attached reports or other documents. I would prefer to receive these electronically, in non?proprietary formats such as Excel or PDF files. The facility i.d. for my request is 77978FRMSPPOBOX (address: 201 FORMOSA DR, POINT COMFORT TEXAS 77978). I am agreeable to rolling responses as information becomes available. I am requesting publicly available information only,

3/2/2018 21:03 not CBI.

Pursuant to the Federal Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552 (the "Act"), Cable News Network, Inc. ("CNN") requests records, documents, emails associated with the temporary amendment to EPA delegation of authority for security (1-6-A). CNN also requests all documents and email communications 3/2/2018 22:03 related to how and when EPA received the request for 24/7 security.

EPA-HQ-2018-005070	Stephanie Ebbs	ABC News	This request seeks emails including references to contracts for a "bulletproof desk," "bulletproof" or "bulletproofing" vehicles for the administrator or any other reference of equipment needed to protect the administrator from bullets or guns. Specifically emails including these references between staff members from the Office of the Administrator, Office of Public Affairs or Office of Criminal Enforcement between February 1, 2017 and December 31, 2017. This request is specifically interested in emails from EPA employees Ryan Jackson, Mike Flynn, Henry Darwin, Helena Wooden-Aguilar, Liz Bowman, Jahan Wilcox, Henry Barnet, Pam Mazakas, Chuck Cavanaugh, 3/2/2018 22:03 William Bellrose or Nino Perrota.
EPA-R6-2018-005067	Jeremy Blackman	Columbia Journalism Investigations	I am requesting copies of all correspondence between EPA region 6 and Formosa Plastics Corporation, U.S.A. (facility i.d.: 77978FRMSPPOBOX) between Nov. 1, 1990 and March 1, 1991. By correspondence, I mean letters, electronic messages, call logs and any internal EPA messaging systems in place at the time including any attached reports or other documents. I would prefer to receive these electronically, in non?proprietary formats such as Excel or PDF files. I am agreeable to rolling responses as information 3/2/2018 22:03 becomes available. I am requesting publicly available information only, not CBI.
EPA-R2-2018-005069	Jovett Llanos	EnviroTrac	I am requesting any information any and all applicable environmental information pertaining to, but not limited too, onsite sanitary systems, onsite UIC structures, onsite petroleum and/or chemical UST/ASTs, hazardous materials, violations, prior clean-ups, onsite potable water wells, permits, etc building information, environmental hazards/spills/ contamination, etc., and any other information related to this 3/2/2018 22:03 facility: 4 Burr Lane, Lake Grove, Suffolk County, NY 11755
LFA-R2-2018-003009	Jovett Lianos	LIIVIIOTIAC	3/2/2018 22.03 facility . 4 Buff Laffe, Lake Glove, Suffor County, NY 11733
EPA-HQ-2018-005072	Shelby Smith	Hagens Berman Sobol Shapiro LLP	3/2/2018 23:03 Please see attached letter.
EPA-HQ-2018-005071	Shelby Smith	Hagens Berman Sobol Shapiro LLP	3/2/2018 23:03 Please see attached letter.
EPA-R9-2018-005075	Bryan Fong	GHD Services Inc.	Requesting records for the following address. 11128 Gault Street, North Hollywood, CA 91605 I'm specifically looking for any environmental records related to, but not limited to, underground storage tanks (USTs), above ground storage tanks (ASTs), wells, hazardous materials and waste, spills, 3/3/2018 0:03 remediation, environmental compliance, environmental permits, etc. Records for the following address. 321 Todd Court, Oxnard, CA 93030 I'm specifically looking for any environmental records related to, but not limited to, underground storage tanks (USTs), above ground
EPA-R9-2018-005074 EPA-R5-2018-005073	Bryan Fong Joe Lamberti	GHD Services Inc.	storage tanks (ASTs), wells, hazardous materials and waste, spills, remediation, environmental 3/3/2018 0:03 compliance, environmental permits, etc. 3/3/2018 0:03 Under Agency Review Wolverine Worldwide response to EPA 104e request dated 12/1/2017 regarding Rockford, Mich., tannery operations and House Street Disposal Area in Plainfield Township (Belmont), Mich. Response was to be sent to Region enforcement specialist Valerie Mullins and regional program manager Michael
EPA-R5-2018-005076	Garret Ellison	MLive	3/3/2018 3:03 Berkhoff.

	To Whom It May Concern: This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. I hereby request the
	following records: Full calendar for Samantha Dravis, Associate Administrator of EPA's Office of Policy.
	The timeframe of this request is limited to January 20, 2017 through the processing date of this request.
	The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being
	made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform
	me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically
	by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for your anticipated
	cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to this request within 20 business
3	days, as the statute requires. Sincerely, Matt Kasper

3/5/2018 14:03 days, as the statute requires. Sincerely, Matt Kasper

	To Whom It May Concern: This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. I hereby request the
	following records: Any and all electronic communications between Bill Wehrum, Assistant
	Administrator? for OAR, and the following organizations: Competitive Enterprise Institute National
	Association of Manufacturers Cooler Heads Organization Motor and Equipment Manufacturers
	Association Edison Electric Institute U.S. Chamber of Commerce National Mining Association Manhattan
	Institute American Coalition for Clean Coal Electricity ConocoPhillips Associate of Global Automakers
	Midwest Ozone Group Ameren FirstEnergy American Electric Power Duke Energy The listed organizations
	are all included in the Assistant Administrator of the Office of Air and Radiation's public calendar. This
	request should include but is not limited to emails, attachments, both sent and received, notes, minutes,
	event materials, agendas, or handouts. The search for records may be limited to September 1, 2017 and
	the processing date of the request. Please exclude all press clips. The requested documents will be made
	available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event
	that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling
	$my\ request.\ I\ would\ prefer\ the\ request\ filled\ electronically,\ by\ e-mail\ attachment\ if\ available\ or\ CD-ROM$
	if not. Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving
03	your response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires. Sincerely, Matt Kasper
	All available records for the site located at 2333-2337 Redford Avenue Brooklyn, NV 11226 Block 5127

3/5/2018 14:03 All available records for the site located at 2333-2337 Bedford Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11226 Block 5127

3/5/2018 14:03 Lot 66

Dueber Enterprises Inc., Portec Inc., Poor and Company, Canton Forge and Axle Works 2001 to 2027 Dueber Avenue S.W. Canton, Ohio 44706. I am looking for files associated with the following: superfund sites, air quality, water quality, TSCA, TRI program of the Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-

3/5/2018 14:03 Know (EPCRA), and RCRA.

Copies of the following records documents and writings including computer-stored information or data under the Freedom of Information Act and your Region's implementing regulations for the period February 1, 2018 through February 28, 2018. 1) Any and all documents generated by U.S. EPA, Region 5 pertaining to alleged violations in Michigan; 2) All Administrative Complaints pertaining to Michigan sources; 3) All Clean Air Act Section 114a letters; 4) All notices of violation issued to sources in Michigan; and 5) The docket listings of all Administrative Complaints and letters/notices of violation issued to 3/5/2018 14:03 sources in Michigan during the specified period.

EPA-HQ-2018-005077 Matt Kasper

EPA-HQ-2018-005078 Matt Kasper EPA-R2-2018-005106 Richard Levato Advanced Site Restoration, LLC

HALEY & amp; ALDRICH -EPA-R5-2018-005105 Peggy Bissett CLEVELAND, OH

EPA-R5-2018-005107 Charlene A. Vondett Varnum LLP

EPA-R2-2018-005095	Under Agency Review	Reorganized	3/5/2018 14:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R3-2018-005108	William Truitt		All records relating to Mountaire Farms in Millsboro Delaware since January 1, 2008 regarding: air emission permits, permit applications, or other records regulating air emissions; air or odor monitoring results within 10 miles of Mountaire's Millsboro, DE facilities; inspections and enforcement records; summaries of meetings with Mountaire representatives; communications with the Delaware Department of Natural Resources and Environmental Control; and Toxic Release Inventory and other submissions by Mountaire pursuant to the Emergency Planning and Community Right to Know law. Please contact 3/5/2018 15:03 requester at 410-294-8763 when records are available for inspection.
			1. Records sufficient to identify all employees who are currently (as of March 5, 2018) in a position at the agency as "political appointees", and the title or position of each employee. For purposes of this request, please consider any employee in a PAS position, a presidentially-appointed position, a non-career SES position, or a Schedule C position a "political appointee;" 2. For each individual identified in response to the above request please provide: • the resume submitted by the individual to the agency in connection with determining the appropriate salary for the individual, or, if that is not available, a recent resume contained within the agency's records • Sufficient information as to identify the General Schedule (GS) Classification of that employee or sufficient information to determine if the individual is
EPA-HQ-2018-005109	Liz Charboneau	American Bridge 21st Century	3/5/2018 15:03 paid on the Senior Executive Service(SES) or Executive schedule (ES) pay scales. Please provide any environmental information for 2500-2530 W. Monroe St (odd only) and 100-130 S.
EPA-R5-2018-005110	Nicole Wahlborg		3/5/2018 16:03 Campbell Avenue (even only) including SRPs, USTs, LUSTs, etc. ChemTreat, Inc. (EPA company # 15300) is requesting copies of the most current Confidential Statement of Formulas (8570-4 Form) on file for the following EPA registered pesticide products: CHEMTREAT CL-41 (EPA Reg # 15300-26), CHEMTREAT CL-2206 (EPA Reg # 15300-27), CHEMTREAT CL-2212 (EPA Reg # 15300-28), CHEMICAL TREATMENT CL-2150 (EPA Reg. # 15300-24), CHEMTREAT CL-2250 (EPA Reg # 15300-24), and CHEMICAL TREATMENT C-2185 (EPA Reg # 15300-21). These are all ChemTreat primary
EPA-HQ-2018-005111	Mary Reck	ChemTreat, Inc.	3/5/2018 16:03 registered pesticides. EPA ID#: TXD980699391 SITE ID#: 0602786 NAME: CUTTEN ROAD SITE ADDRESS: CUTTEN RD BTW HWY 1960 & Dr. 149 HOUSTON, TX 77066 COUNTY: HARRIS NPL: NOT ON THE NPL Requesting information
EPA-R6-2018-005112	Jessica Kemp	Terracon Consultants	3/5/2018 17:03 from 1983-2016 Please provide any environmental information for 960-970 Wilcox Avenue (even only), 150-190 S campbell ave (odd only), and 960-970 w adams avenue (odd only) in Chicago, IL 60612 including SRPs,
EPA-R5-2018-005113	Nicole Wahlborg		3/5/2018 17:03 USTs, LUSTs, etc. I would like the complete jackets for EPA Reg. Nos. 84545-10 and 84545-11. KRK Consulting LLC is the authorized agent for sBioMed LLC and this request is being made on behalf of sBioMed LLC, the
EPA-HQ-2018-005079	Kevin Kutcel	KRK Consulting LLC	3/5/2018 17:03 registrant for these 2 products. Regards, Kevin Kutcel

			07073 EPA Registry IDs: 110001529882, 110030496283 NJDEP - SRP PI Numbers: 007738, 549390; Haz. Waste PI Numbers: NJD002425736, NJD002405736; RTK PI Number: 00000062464 Conducting due diligence and requesting any and all remedial, permitting and enforcement files regarding the subject
			site, including storage tank records, incident reports, environmental investigations or cleanups,
			hazardous waste information, and right-to-know information; files pertaining to a Phase I
EPA-R2-2018-005117	Kelsey Kachelriess	Envirotactics, Inc.	3/5/2018 18:03 ESA/Preliminary Assessment
			All documentation relating to detention and inspection.testing of recreational vehicles or small engines
EPA-R9-2018-005115	Michael C. Ford		3/5/2018 18:03 imported by Hisun Motors Corp in 2018.
			Soil, groundwater and/or soil-gas sample analysis results and/or reports. Any environmental assessment reports conducted at the CLASSICO CLEANERS facility located at 0-6 GALICA AVE ST 10, Carolina, Puerto
EPA-R2-2018-005114	Luis R. Colon	Caribe Environmental Services	3/5/2018 18:03 Rico 00982. EPA ID PRN008021123
EPA-R8-2018-005116	Ali Flake	Tetra Tech	3/5/2018 18:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R5-2018-005118	Marjorie E. Mulcahy		3/5/2018 18:03 Under Agency Review
			Dear Sir or Madam: This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act, § 2.2-3704 et seq. I am
			writing to request documents concerning the science that has developed surrounding the effects of air
			pollution and it's effects on climate change from the National Service Center for Environmental
			Publications (NSCEP). I am a concerned Master's of Social Work student at Virginia Commonwealth
			University. and this request is made for scholarly purposes. If there are any fees for searching or copying
			these records, please inform me if the cost will exceed \$0 before charging me. Disclosure of the requested information to me is in the public interest because it is likely to contribute significantly to
			public understanding of the operations or activities of the government and is not primarily in my
			commercial interest. The Virginia Freedom of Information Act requires a response to this request be
			made within five business days. If access to the records I am requesting will take longer than this amount
			of time, please contact me with information about when I might expect copies or the ability to inspect
EPA-R3-2018-005080	Ylisha Morgan		3/5/2018 18:03 the requested records. Sincerely, Ylisha
			Reuters is seeking any correspondence, call records and meeting details between May 2017 and today
			related to Administrator Pruitt's plan to launch a public debate between scientists who are climate
			change skeptics and scientists who are believers that human beings cause climate change, also known as
			a "red team blue team" exercise. Mr. Pruitt said he intended to launch these debates for
			public consumption at the beginning at 2018 but so far there has been no update about the status of
			these debates. We are looking for information about who was invited to participate in such debates, any
			formal planning for launching or cancelling - these debates and any explanation about the process of recruiting both "red team" and "blue team" scientists to participate. We would
			also like information explaining whether these debates would inform future plans to re-examine the
EPA-HQ-2018-005120	Valerie Volcovici	Reuters	3/5/2018 19:03 EPA's endangerment finding.

Subject Site: 890 Paterson Plank Road, Block 105.01, Lot 4, East Rutherford, Bergen County, New Jersey,

EPA-R4-2018-005119	Maureen Hodson	EHS Support	3/5/2018 19:03 Hodson
	Ü	,	Please provide documentation concerning permits, inspections, or violations related to: • The use, handling, storage, or disposal of hazardous substances • Underground storage tanks • Air emissions • Wastewater or stormwater discharges, • Environmental investigation or remediation of any media, and/or • any spills or releases of hazardous substances to the environment at the following facility: The Tranzonic Companies, 2350 Westcott Blvd. in Knoxville, Tennessee. Should you require any further information in order to complete this request, please contact me at 415-531-6160 Thank you, Maureen
EPA-R7-2018-005085 EPA-R7-2018-005089	Meagan Hennenfent Meagan Hennenfent	Sentinel Imports Sentinel Imports	3/5/2018 19:03 4; Rimsulfuron 122931-48-0; Thifensulfuron 79227-27-3. Please provide copies of EPA Notices of Arrival for Pesticides containing Prothioconazole. During the period Jan 1,2017 to Year-To-Date 2018. The EPA registration number is 264-824. In the event of CBI 3/5/2018 19:03 assertions, I can accept redacted records. Thank you!
			Please provide copies of EPA Notices of Arrival for pesticides containing any of the following 8 pesticides: Chlorimuron, Metsulfuron, Tribenuron, Chlorsulfuron, Nicosulfuron, Rimsulfuron, Thifensulfuron, Sulfometuron. During the period August 1,2017-December 31,2017. In the event of CBI Assertions, I can accept redacted records. CAS Numbers: Chlorimuron 90982-32-4; Metsulfuron 74223-64-6; Sulfometuron 74222-97-2; Tribenuron 101200-48-0; Chlorsulfuron 64902-72-3; Nicosulfuron 111991-09-
EPA-R3-2018-005081	Meagan Hennenfent	Sentinel Imports	Please provide copies of EPA Notices of Arrival for pesticides containing any of the following 8 pesticides: Chlorimuron, Metsulfuron, Tribenuron, Chlorsulfuron, Nicosulfuron, Rimsulfuron, Thifensulfuron, Sulfometuron. During the period August 1,2017-December 31,2017. In the event of CBI Assertions, I can accept redacted records. CAS Numbers: Chlorimuron 90982-32-4; Metsulfuron 74223-64-6; Sulfometuron 74222-97-2; Tribenuron 101200-48-0; Chlorsulfuron 64902-72-3; Nicosulfuron 111991-09-3/5/2018 19:03 4; Rimsulfuron 122931-48-0; Thifensulfuron 79227-27-3
EPA-R5-2018-005096	William Clark	Foley & Mansfield	Greenwood Ave. in Waukegan, IL, 60085. This is a Superfund site. This EPA website describes the site: 3/5/2018 19:03 https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0500197
EPA-R9-2018-005087	Meagan Hennenfent	Sentinel Imports	Please provide copies of EPA Notices of Arrival for pesticides containing any of the following 8 pesticides: Chlorimuron, Metsulfuron, Tribenuron, Chlorsulfuron, Nicosulfuron, Rimsulfuron, Thifensulfuron, Sulfometuron. During the period August 1,2017-December 31,2017. In the event of CBI Assertions, I can accept redacted records. CAS Numbers: Chlorimuron 90982-32-4; Metsulfuron 74223-64-6; Sulfometuron 74222-97-2; Tribenuron 101200-48-0; Chlorsulfuron 64902-72-3; Nicosulfuron 111991-09-3/5/2018 19:03 4; Rimsulfuron 122931-48-0; Thifensulfuron 79227-27-3. Please provide certified copies of all records related to asbestos at the Johns-Manville Plant on
EPA-R6-2018-005084	Meagan Hennenfent	Sentinel Imports	Please provide copies of EPA Notices of Arrival for pesticides containing any of the following 8 pesticides: Chlorimuron, Metsulfuron, Tribenuron, Chlorsulfuron, Nicosulfuron, Rimsulfuron, Thifensulfuron, Sulfometuron. During the period August 1,2017-December 31,2017. In the event of CBI Assertions, I can accept redacted records. CAS Numbers: Chlorimuron 90982-32-4; Metsulfuron 74223-64-6; Sulfometuron 74222-97-2; Tribenuron 101200-48-0; Chlorsulfuron 64902-72-3; Nicosulfuron 111991-09-3/5/2018 19:03 4; Rimsulfuron 122931-48-0; Thifensulfuron 79227-27-3.

EPA-R5-2018-005083	Meagan Hennenfent	Sentinel Imports
EPA-R10-2018-005088	Meagan Hennenfent	Sentinel Imports
EPA-R4-2018-005082	Meagan Hennenfent	Sentinel Imports
EPA-R8-2018-005086	Meagan Hennenfent	Sentinel Imports
EPA-R9-2018-005092	Meagan Hennenfent	Sentinel Imports
EPA-HQ-2018-005123	Jeff Broderick	

Please provide copies of EPA Notices of Arrival for pesticides containing any of the following 8 pesticides: Chlorimuron, Metsulfuron, Tribenuron, Chlorsulfuron, Nicosulfuron, Rimsulfuron, Thifensulfuron, Sulfometuron. During the period August 1,2017-December 31,2017. In the event of CBI Assertions, I can accept redacted records. CAS Numbers: Chlorimuron 90982-32-4; Metsulfuron 74223-64-6; Sulfometuron 74222-97-2; Tribenuron 101200-48-0; Chlorsulfuron 64902-72-3; Nicosulfuron 111991-09-3/5/2018 19:03 4: Rimsulfuron 122931-48-0: Thifensulfuron 79227-27-3.

Please provide copies of EPA Notices of Arrival for pesticides containing any of the following 8 pesticides: Chlorimuron, Metsulfuron, Tribenuron, Chlorsulfuron, Nicosulfuron, Rimsulfuron, Thifensulfuron, Sulfometuron. During the period August 1,2017-December 31,2017. In the event of CBI Assertions, I can accept redacted records. CAS Numbers: Chlorimuron 90982-32-4; Metsulfuron 74223-64-6; Sulfometuron 74222-97-2; Tribenuron 101200-48-0; Chlorsulfuron 64902-72-3; Nicosulfuron 111991-09-3/5/2018 19:03 4; Rimsulfuron 122931-48-0; Thifensulfuron 79227-27-3.

Please provide copies of EPA Notices of Arrival for pesticides containing any of the following 8 pesticides: Chlorimuron, Metsulfuron, Tribenuron, Chlorsulfuron, Nicosulfuron, Rimsulfuron, Thifensulfuron, Sulfometuron. During the period August 1,2017-December 31,2017. In the event of CBI Assertions, I can accept redacted records. CAS Numbers: Chlorimuron 90982-32-4; Metsulfuron 74223-64-6; Sulfometuron 74222-97-2; Tribenuron 101200-48-0; Chlorsulfuron 64902-72-3; Nicosulfuron 111991-09-3/5/2018 19:03 4; Rimsulfuron 122931-48-0; Thifensulfuron 79227-27-3

Please provide copies of EPA Notices of Arrival for pesticides containing any of the following 8 pesticides: Chlorimuron, Metsulfuron, Tribenuron, Chlorsulfuron, Nicosulfuron, Rimsulfuron, Thifensulfuron, Sulfometuron. During the period August 1,2017-December 31,2017. In the event of CBI Assertions, I can accept redacted records. CAS Numbers: Chlorimuron 90982-32-4; Metsulfuron 74223-64-6; Sulfometuron 74222-97-2; Tribenuron 101200-48-0; Chlorsulfuron 64902-72-3; Nicosulfuron 111991-09-3/5/2018 19:03 4: Rimsulfuron 122931-48-0: Thifensulfuron 79227-27-3.

Please provide copies of EPA Notice Of Arrival for pesticides containing Flumioxazin. During the period Nov 1, 2017 - 2018 YTD. EPA Registration Numbers: 85678-32 85678-34 85678-35. In the event of CBI 3/5/2018 20:03 assertions, I can accept redacted records.

I would like to access all the EPA registration filings for pesticide Yellow Jacket Killer!, EPA Reg. Number 90354-2. I am especially interested in the chemistry, toxicology and efficacy data. PLease let me know if 3/5/2018 20:03 you can accomodate me. Thank you, Jeff Broderick

Dear Sir/Madam: I am requesting an opportunity to inspect or obtain copies of public records that relate to any and all asbestos abatement, removal, demolition, cleanup, or other asbestos-related work (including but not limited to any agency assessments, monitoring, inspections, investigations, consultations, medical surveillance, site violations, recommendations, notices, orders, or fines), conducted at or related to the Northport Power Station in Northport, NY from 1966 until present. Please provide: • Any and all records concerning asbestos abatements, remediation, inspection, removal and/or containment work, air monitoring, and any projects concerning any asbestos present at, reported by, distributed to, monitored, maintained, replaced, inspected, remediated, contained, abated, and/or removed at the Northport Power Station in Northport, NY from 1966 until present; and • All correspondence to or from the Northport Power Station in Northport, NY (and/or its agents or its related corporate entities, including but not limited to National Grid, the Long Island Lighting Company, and the Long Island Power Authority) concerning asbestos at the Northport Power Station in Northport, NY from 1966 until present (this includes any legally-required documents that were submitted concerning the Northport facility). If there are any fees for searching or copying these records, please contact me if the cost will exceed \$250.00. If access to the records I am requesting will take longer than 20 business days. please contact me with information about when I might expect copies or the ability to inspect the requested records. If you deny any or all of this request, please cite each specific exemption you feel justifies the refusal to release the information and notify me of the appeal procedures available to me

3/5/2018 20:03 under the law. Thank you for considering my request.

EPA-R2-2018-005124 Jianna Abalos

MRHFM

Dear Sir/Madam: I am requesting an opportunity to inspect or obtain copies of public records that relate
to any and all asbestos abatement, removal, demolition, cleanup, or other asbestos-related work
(including but not limited to any agency assessments, monitoring, inspections, investigations,
consultations, medical surveillance, site violations, recommendations, notices, orders, or fines),
conducted at or related to the Shoreham Nuclear Power Plant in East Shoreham, NY from 1970 until
present. Please provide: • Any and all records concerning asbestos abatements, remediation, inspection,
removal and/or containment work, air monitoring, and any projects concerning any asbestos present at,
reported by, distributed to, monitored, maintained, replaced, inspected, remediated, contained, abated,
and/or removed at the Shoreham Nuclear Power Plant in East Shoreham, NY from 1970 until present;
and • All correspondence to or from the Shoreham Nuclear Power Plant in East Shoreham, NY (and/or its
agents or its related corporate entities, including but not limited to National Grid, the Long Island
Lighting Company, and the Long Island Power Authority) concerning asbestos at the Shoreham Nuclear
Power Plant in East Shoreham, NY from 1970 until present (this includes any legally-required documents
that were submitted concerning the Shoreham facility). If there are any fees for searching or copying
these records, please contact me if the cost will exceed \$250.00. If access to the records I am requesting
will take longer than 20 business days, please contact me with information about when I might expect
copies or the ability to inspect the requested records. If you deny any or all of this request, please cite
each specific exemption you feel justifies the refusal to release the information and notify me of the
3/5/2018 20:03 appeal procedures available to me under the law. Thank you for considering my request.

EPA-R4-2018-005121	CHRISTOPHER STOVALL	TRIECO, LLC	3/5/2
EPA-R6-2018-005091	Meagan Hennenfent	Sentinel Imports	3/5/2
EPA-R4-2018-005090	Meagan Hennenfent	Sentinel Imports	3/5/2

MRHFM

EPA-R2-2018-005122 Jianna Abalos

5/2018 20:03 Please see attached document
Please provide copies of EPA Notice Of Arrival for pesticides containing Flumioxazin. During the period

Please provide copies of EPA Notice Of Arrival for pesticides containing Flumioxazin. During the period Nov 1, 2017 - 2018 YTD. EPA Registration Numbers: 85678-32 85678-34 85678-35. In the event of /2018 20:03 CBI assertions, I can accept redacted records.

Please provide copies of EPA Notice Of Arrival for pesticides containing Flumioxazin. During the period Nov 1, 2017 - 2018 YTD. EPA Registration Numbers: 85678-32 85678-34 85678-35. In the event of /2018 20:03 CBI assertions, I can accept redacted records.

Vacant Parcel, Egypt Road, Parcel ID. 61-00-01667-00-9, Upper Providence, Montgomery County, PA 19453; Owner: Providence Business Park 3, LLC; Whitestone Project No. EP1714705.001; Whitestone Associates, Inc. is conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment at the abovere-ferenced location. Whitestone requests the opportunity to access, review, and copy any available files addressing or pertinent to environmental investigations, underground storage tanks (USTs), potable water wells/septic systems, corrective actions, contaminant releases, incidents, fires, hazardous materials storage, citations,

EPA-R3-2018-005129 Kathryn Friel Whitestone Associates, Inc. 3/5/2018 21:03 notices of violation, or other areas of concern at the above referenced property.

			I am submitting a FOIA for the following addresses: 100-122 N. 4th St., Churchill Drug. The facility is listed as a CERCLA Preremedial closed (2-19-2016) facility in a 3rd party provided environmental database. I am conducting a Phase I ESA on this property and am looking up any CERCLA records you have for the facility. Additionally, next door at 115 N. 4th St., Iowa Southern Utilities Co., a manufactured gas plant operated for close to 100 years. I know it has undergone some subsurface environmental assessment, but cannot find any documentation on it. I'm wondering if you have any information on that facility.
EPA-R7-2018-005127	John Wildharber	EnviroNET, Inc.	3/5/2018 21:03 Thank you for your help.
EPA-R2-2018-005126	Sarah Boyd	EMG	For Mazal Cleaners, located at 106 Route 59, Monsey, NY 10952: Requesting copies of hazardous waste 3/5/2018 21:03 generator registrations and any records pertaining to regulatory violations, spills, or releases. EPA ID#: TX0000605358 NAME: FINE ORGANICS ADDRESS: 6655 WEST BAY ROAD BAYTOWN, TX NPL: NOT ON THE NPL Requesting Information from 1980-2016. I am seeking publicly available information
EPA-R6-2018-005125	Jessica Kemp	Terracon Consultants	3/5/2018 21:03 only.
			Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I request access to and copies of reports from the EPA Office of Criminal Enforcement or EPA Inspector General's office regarding any and all incident on March 29, 2017 relating to activity by EPA agents and/or DC Metropolitan police at a private residence in Washington, DC. This request is specifically interested in any and all emails about the incident between March 28, 2017 and December 31, 2017 from EPA employees Ryan Jackson, Mike Flynn, Henry Darwin, Helena Wooden-Aguilar, Liz Bowman, Jahan Wilcox, Henry Barnet, Pam Mazakas, Chuck Cavanaugh, William Bellrose or
EPA-HQ-2018-005128	Stephanie Ebbs	ABC News	3/5/2018 21:03 Nino Perrota.
EPA-HQ-2018-005131	Lauren Dillon	Democratic National Committee	Emails, including attachments, sent or received by EPA Chief of Staff Ryan Jackson and Associate Administrator for Public Affairs Liz Bowman which reference Administrator Pruitt's planned January 2018 3/5/2018 22:03 trip to Israel. The time frame of my request is January 1, 2018 to March 1, 2018.
			I request all documents detailing Assistant Administrator of the Office of Air and Radiation Bill Wehrum's schedule from February 1 through February 28, 2018. Such documents include but are not limited to itineraries, scheduling documents, and "tick-tocks" detailing Wehrum's activities and records of inperson, telephonic or electronic meetings, including a list on who participated in those meetings and the topics discussed. If you deny all or any part of this request, please cite each specific exemption you think justifies your withholding of information.
			I request all documents detailing Assistant Administrator of the Office of Air and Radiation Bill Wehrum's schedule from November 13, 2017 through January 31, 2018. Such documents include but are not limited to itineraries, scheduling documents, and "tick-tocks" detailing Wehrum's activities and records of in-person, telephonic or electronic meetings, including a list on who participated in those meetings

3/5/2018 22:03 you think justifies your withholding of information.

EPA-HQ-2018-005133 Alexander Guillen

POLITICO

and the topics discussed. If you deny all or any part of this request, please cite each specific exemption

EPA-HQ-2018-005130	Lauren Dillon	Democratic National Committee	Copies of travel vouchers generated for Administrator Scott Pruitt's December 2017 trip to Morocco. Additionally, I request copies of all travel vouchers generated for EPA staff accompanying Administrator 3/5/2018 22:03 Pruitt to Morocco.
EPA-HQ-2018-005132	Alexander Guillen	POLITICO	I request all documents detailing Assistant Administrator of the Office of Air and Radiation Bill Wehrum's schedule from November 13, 2017 through January 31, 2018. Such documents include but are not limited to itineraries, scheduling documents, and "tick-tocks" detailing Wehrum's activities and records of in-person, telephonic or electronic meetings, including a list on who participated in those meetings and the topics discussed. If you deny all or any part of this request, please cite each specific exemption 3/5/2018 22:03 you think justifies your withholding of information.
			To Whom It May Concern: I would like to request a listing of all the hazardous waste generators in Iowa. The data has the following columns of data: HANDLER ID, HANDLER NAME, LOCATION STREET NO, LOCATION STREET1, LOCATION STREET2, Address, LOCATION CITY, LOCATION STATE, LOCATION ZIP, LOCATION COUNTY CODE, LOCATION COUNTY NAME, MAIL STREET NO, MAIL STREET1, MAIL STREET2, MAIL CITY, MAIL STATE, MAIL ZIP, MAIL COUNTRY, CONTACT NAME, CONTACT STREET NO, CONTACT STREET1, CONTACT STREET2, CONTACT CITY, CONTACT STATE, CONTACT ZIP, CONTACT COUNTRY, CONTACT PHONE AND EXT, CONTACT FAX, CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS, CONTACT TITLE, GEN STAT, TRANSPORTER, OPERATING TSDF, SOURCE TYPE, RECEIVE DATE I would like to request an update of that same information for the 2016 year and the 2017 year. I would also like to request the information to include the latitude and longitude for each hazardous waste generator. I am willing to pay \$25 for this data. I appreciate your help. Thank you. Christian Ampuero christiana@reccheck.com 714-669-8096 EXT
EPA-R7-2018-005134	Christian Ampuero	ERS	3/5/2018 23:03 1110
EPA-R9-2018-005135	Ashlie S. Steele	60 AMDS	I am with the Bioenvironmental Engineering Office at Travis Air Force Base, CA and I am currently 3/5/2018 23:03 conducting a TIC/TIM assessment for my location. Copies of ethics letters, agreements, or waivers issued for staff members in the Office of the
EPA-HQ-2018-005137	Lauren Dillon	Democratic National Committee	3/5/2018 23:03 Administrator from January 20, 2017 to February 28, 2018.

EPA-R7-2018-005136 Stephen Krchma FPA-R10-2018-005093 William Clark Foley & Mansfield EPA-R10-2018-005097 Kevin Bogardus **E&E News**

The FOIA requests below are for written documents related to the attached Administrative Order on Consent, In the Matter of Cherokee County Site, Baxter Springs and Treece Subsites, Cherokee County, Kansas, U.S. EPA Docket No. VII-90-F-0010, Region VII, (May 8, 1990) (Consent Decree). The Consent Decree states in part on pages 41 and 42: ARTICLE XXVI: TERMINATION AND SATISFACTION OF ORDER 96. The provisions of this Consent Order shall remain in full force and effect until completion of all work required by this Consent Order. Respondents shall notify EPA in writing at the time they believe all such work has been completed. Within a reasonable time, after receipt of this notice, EPA will advise Respondents in writing of its determination that all work or any portion of the work required by this Consent Order has been completed and/or if any further actions are necessary to complete the required work. The provisions of this Consent Order shall terminate upon Respondents' receipt of written notice from EPA that all the requirements of this Consent Order have been successfully completed. Under the provisions of FOIA, please provide the following, preferably in digital format, related to the foregoing Article XXVI, Paragraph 96: a. All written notices from Respondents to EPA at the time Respondents believed all such work under the Consent Decree had been completed. b. All written determinations by EPA that all work or any portion of the work required by the Consent Order had been completed and/or if any further actions were necessary to complete the required work. c. To the extent not already provided under the prior requests, all written notice from EPA that all the requirements of this Consent Order have been successfully completed. Please do not hesitate to contact me by phone or e-mail with

3/5/2018 23:03 any questions concerning this request.

Please provide certified copies of all records you have related to asbestos at 1) 900 Sharkey St. Salmon, ID 83467; 2) Blackbird Mine in Lemhi county in Idaho, 83496; 3) Lemhi Telephone Company at 400 Shoup St, Salmon, ID 83467. 900 Sharkey st. housed the Salmon High School prior to 1975. The building was turned into the Salmon middle school in 1975 and then closed down around 2012. The Blackbird Mine has no street address. the EPA website for this facility is here: https://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110059780893 you can also see more information about this mine at these two websites: https://mrdata.usgs.gov/mrds/show-mrds.php?dep_id=10144621

3/5/2018 23:03 https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=1000256

I request records detailing the ethics determination related to Jeff Philip's " ethics concerns" regarding the EPA May 12, 2017 press release on the EPA-Pebble Limited Partnership settlement agreement as Philip expressed in a May 11, 2017 email to Marianne Holsman. An EPA spokeswoman said in regard to Philip's concerns, " career ethics officials at the agency determined there was no ethical issue with regard to the release. " Please click on this link for more detail on this ethics determination (https://www.eenews.net/greenwire/2018/02/28/stories/1060075043). Please consider any emails, letters, memorandums, text messages, voice and video recordings as well as other 3/6/2018 1:03 documented forms of communication as responsive records to my request.

EPA-HQ-2018-005138 Christian Ampuero

ERS

To Whom It May Concern: Through the Freedom of Information Act. I am requesting the following for all ten EPA Regions. I would like both major and minor source data from the ICIS AIR system. I would like the same data as I received in my previous request which was FOIA # EPA-HQ-2017-001411. I last received the 20 files for this data that contained the following information: Major Activities: Region Code, State Code, County Code, Programmatic ID, Facility Registry ID, Air Operating Status Code, Default Air Classification Code, Air Program, Activity Group, Activity Type, Activity Status, Activity Date, Activity Status Date Major Source: Region Code, County Code, Programmatic ID, Facility Registry ID, D&B Number, Facility Site Name, Address, City (free text), State Code, Zip Code, County, Primary SIC Code, NAICS Code, Default Air Classification Code, Facility Type of Ownership Code, Air CMS Category Code, HPV Status, Program Desc Minor Activites: Region Code, State Code, County Code, Programmatic ID. Facility Registry ID, Air Operating Status Code, Default Air Classification Code, Air Program, Activity Group, Activity Type, Activity Status, Activity Date, Activity Status Date Minor Source: Region Code, County Code, Programmatic ID, Facility Registry ID, D& B Number, Facility Site Name, Address, City (free text), State Code, Zip Code, County, Primary SIC Code, NAICS Code, Default Air Classification Code, Facility Type of Ownership Code, Air CMS Category Code, HPV Status, Program Desc I would like an update of the same information. I would also like to see if the latitude and longitude for each site could be added in as well. I am willing to pay \$25 for this data. If the data will cost more than that \$25, I would like to be informed before continuing. Thank you for your assistance. Christian Ampuero

3/6/2018 1:03 christiana@reccheck.com 714-669-8096 EXT 1010

I request records detailing EPA's Freedom of Information Act requests. Please include the received date for each FOIA request; the closed date for each FOIA request; the name of the agency component, as in the program office and/or regional office, which has been assigned each FOIA request; the categorization of each and every person or entity making a FOIA request for the purpose of making a determination about the applicability of FOIA fees, including the FOIA request control number, indication of whether a fee waiver was requested, the fee waiver category assigned to the request such as "commercial use," "educational or noncommercial scientific institution" and "representative of the news media" requesters as well as requesters eligible for reduction or waiver of fees under 5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(4)(A)(iii) and dollar amount charged to requester for responding to the request and the date of the invoice. Please provide these records, otherwise known as FOIA logs, from Jan. 1, 2013 to March 1, 2018. I request that the records listed above to be produced in electronic form, specifically in a computer-readable format such as delimited-text or Excel. For guidance in how to respond to this

3/6/2018 1:03 request, please see the response to EPA-HQ-2018-003121.

EPA-HQ-2018-005100	Kevin Bogardus	E&E News
EPA-HQ-2018-005101	Kevin Bogardus	E&E News
EPA-HQ-2018-005102	Kevin Bogardus	E&E News
EPA-HQ-2018-005103	Kevin Bogardus	E&E News

In responses to previous FOIA requests, I have received EPA's congressional correspondence logs that identify specific pieces of correspondence between EPA and members of Congress by control number and congressional office. I am now requesting specific pieces of correspondence identified in those correspondence logs by control number and congressional office. Please include attachments, enclosures or any other documents that were provided with the piece(s) of correspondence in its original form. In addition, please provide all direct agency responses to the requested piece(s) of correspondence. I request the following piece(s) of correspondence listed by control number and congressional office: AL-

3/6/2018 2:03 17-001-2381 Rep. John Faso

In responses to previous FOIA requests, I have received EPA's congressional correspondence logs that identify specific pieces of correspondence between EPA and members of Congress by control number and congressional office. I am now requesting specific pieces of correspondence identified in those correspondence logs by control number and congressional office. Please include attachments, enclosures or any other documents that were provided with the piece(s) of correspondence in its original form. In addition, please provide all direct agency responses to the requested piece(s) of correspondence. I request the following piece(s) of correspondence listed by control number and congressional office: AL-

3/6/2018 2:03 17-001-2380 Rep. Steven Palazzo

In responses to previous FOIA requests, I have received EPA's congressional correspondence logs that identify specific pieces of correspondence between EPA and members of Congress by control number and congressional office. I am now requesting specific pieces of correspondence identified in those correspondence logs by control number and congressional office. Please include attachments, enclosures or any other documents that were provided with the piece(s) of correspondence in its original form. In addition, please provide all direct agency responses to the requested piece(s) of correspondence. I request the following piece(s) of correspondence listed by control number and congressional office: AL-

3/6/2018 2:03 17-001-1853 Rep. Elijah Cummings

In responses to previous FOIA requests, I have received EPA's congressional correspondence logs that identify specific pieces of correspondence between EPA and members of Congress by control number and congressional office. I am now requesting specific pieces of correspondence identified in those correspondence logs by control number and congressional office. Please include attachments, enclosures or any other documents that were provided with the piece(s) of correspondence in its original form. In addition, please provide all direct agency responses to the requested piece(s) of correspondence. I request the following piece(s) of correspondence listed by control number and congressional office: AL-

3/6/2018 2:03 17-001-2104 Sen. Thad Cochran

In responses to previous FOIA requests, I have received EPA's congressional correspondence logs that identify specific pieces of correspondence between EPA and members of Congress by control number and congressional office. I am now requesting specific pieces of correspondence identified in those correspondence logs by control number and congressional office. Please include attachments, enclosures or any other documents that were provided with the piece(s) of correspondence in its original form. In addition, please provide all direct agency responses to the requested piece(s) of correspondence. I request the following piece(s) of correspondence listed by control number and congressional office: AL-

3/6/2018 2:03 17-001-2390 Rep. Don Young

Please call me in regard to safety measures and practices performed in RI hospitals. There have been deaths resulting herein due to the intent to harm and purposely harm with death as the outcome. How? The sprinkler system with purposeful intention by destruction of water supply line connected to a toxic gas and substance of such in conjunction with water line hose alternative? But an electrical inspector confirmed so with one hospital as you know already. Please see 2015 case. HVAC systems need to be checked too. Particularly on MedSurge and Psych Floors please. As evidenced by symptoms and cause of fatality among some and with an alteration of thought process along with physical symptoms that are proved by lab results and ibjective and definative diagnostic testing too. Basically, if you could please check the hospitals I uave unfortunately and unecessarily have had the pleasure to s5ay with, it would be tremendously appreciated. Thanks! Please get your fire departments to actually know how to do their iobs and implement STAT testing and monitor this per US governmental standards. II have already contacted the deemed necessary appropriate Federal agencies due to my credentials and qualifications and Thank God some common sense in complete totality; as well as, being hospitalized a multitude of unecessary times due to similar residential occurence antecetantly leading this bs. Last incident involved sexual assault on me as well. For those who are simple minded and not that bright, there are actual videos published on Youtube with depiction of such inclusive of audio accustics and how it was done in the apartment setting. Not a god damn thing has been done to rectify such!! Please contact most recent code enforcement public court records with a detailed explanation based on their brief assessment performed January 2018. I have contacted Matthew Durffee to represent me and will possibly obtain

3/6/2018 3:03 Dave Arrongberg as counsel in Florida.

We would like to request any information your office has regarding any environmental documents, underground storage tanks (USTs) or hazardous materials for the properties listed below. If any records are located, we would like to obtain copies or schedule a file review. If no records are available, please 3/6/2018 14:03 contact me to confirm. Thank you for your assistance. (C3-7096) 2100 Peabody Road Solano, CA 95687

I would like to request access to all environmental records for the parcel located at 1941 Medway Road, 3/6/2018 14:03 Medway, ME 04460. Please notify us of any findings before charging fee. Thank you. I request copies of documents that outline how much of Hillsborough County, Florida's recycling comes

3/6/2018 14:03 from the city of Riverview, Florida.

EPA-HQ-2018-005099 Kevin Bogardus

E&E News

EPA-R1-2018-005094 Jessica D. Perry

UF MED STUDENT

EPA-R9-2018-005139 Kristine Savona

EPA-R1-2018-005143 Olivia Dolan

EPA-R4-2018-005146 Jessica Eaton

EPA-R1-2018-005142 EPA-HQ-2018-005145	Maegan E. Howe Emily Berman	Union of Concerned Scientists	Do companies still produce water bottles made with BPA in their platics even though that specific 3/6/2018 14:03 product has been banned from further production. 3/6/2018 14:03 See attached document.
EPA-HQ-2018-005144	Timothy Cama	The Hill	I request copies of all documents and information sent to the House of Representatives Committee on Oversight and Government Reform in response to its Feb. 20, 2018, letter requesting various pieces of information and documents regarding Administrator Scott Pruitt's official travel (https://oversight.house.gov/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/2018-02-20-TG-to-Pruitt-EPA-re-First-Class-Travel-due-3-6.pdf). Please limit the search for the request to records sent between Feb. 20, 2018, and 3/6/2018 14:03 the day the search for this request is processed.
			Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, Weaver Consultants Group North Central, LLC is requesting any paper and microfiche documents that may be on file concerning current or historical risk management plans; building permits; current or historical underground or aboveground storage tanks; hazardous materials incidents; and any other environmental conditions, inspections, releases, or violations located at the following address: 1500 West Pershing Chicago, IL Thank you in advance for your assistance with this request. Should you require any additional information, please do not hesitate
EPA-R5-2018-005148	Allison Fournier	Weaver Consultants Group	3/6/2018 14:03 to contact our office at 312-922-1030, or contact me directly at afournier@wcgrp.com. I am seeking all written communications from the office of Sen. Ron Johnson in August 2017 containing
EPA-HQ-2018-005147	Maxine Joselow	E&E News	3/6/2018 14:03 the words "GAO report." Do companies still produce water bottles made with BPA in their platics even though that specific
EPA-R1-2018-005141	Maegan E. Howe		3/6/2018 14:03 product has been banned from further production.
EPA-R4-2018-005152	Jack M. Carolan	The Travelers	Interested in any and all documents regarding Armstrong World Industries / Armstrong Cork Company's 3/6/2018 15:03 use or involvement at the Caldwell Systems Landfill Site in Caldwell County, North Carolina.

When used in this request, the term "Document" means any designated documents, electronically stored information—including e-mail, writings, drawings, graphs, charts, photographs, sound recordings, images, and other data or data compilations—stored in any medium from which information can be obtained either directly or, if necessary, after translation by the responding party into a reasonably usable form. See Fed. R. Civ. P. § 34 (a)(1)(A). A draft or non-identical copy is a separate Document within the meaning of this term. Please provide: All Documents received from or sent to any of the following individuals, entities, or organizations including their agents, employees, representatives, contractors, or subcontractors, concerning requests for air monitoring, environmental sampling, testing, and interim or final reports or documentation including data samples, diagrams, protocols, chain of custody and information regarding the EPA response at the Hillcrest facility in Attica New York from 08/01/12 - present: Marissa Truono, Emergency & Division, Removal Action Branch, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region II; Charles Zafonte, EPA Region II Multimedia Enforcement Coordinator; Jeff Bechtel, On-Scene Coordinator, EPA, Region II, Response and Prevention Branch; Timothy Benton, EPA, Region II RST 2; Dwayne Harrington, On-Scene Coordinator, EPA, Region II, Response and Prevention Branch; Joel Petty, EPA, Region II, RST 2 Site Project Manager/Group Leader; Judith A. Enck. EPA Regional Administrator: Any members of the EPA's Region II RST 2 Team: Christina Kirsch, Hillcrest Industries, Inc.; Daniel Kirsch, Hillcrest Industries, Inc.; Weston Solutions, Inc.; Lockheed Martin Technology Services, Inc.; Wargo Enterprises, Inc., NYSDEC, Wyoming County Emergency Services, OSHA, Village or Town of Attica; and Residents of the Village or Town of Attica or their 3/6/2018 15:03 representatives

EPA-R2-2018-005153	Alice Cunningnam	The knoer Group, PLLC	3/0/2018 15:03 representatives.
			McDonald's Restaurant, 968 4th Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11232; Owner: 37th & Doklyn LLC; Whitestone Associates, Inc. is conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment at the above-referenced location. Whitestone requests the opportunity to access, review, and copy any available files addressing or pertinent to environmental investigations, underground storage tanks (USTs), potable water wells/septic systems, corrective actions, contaminant releases, incidents, fires, hazardous materials storage, citations, notices of violation, or other areas of concern at the above referenced
EPA-R2-2018-005149	Kathryn Friel	Whitestone Associates, Inc.	3/6/2018 15:03 property. Whitestone Project No. EJ1212219.002
EPA-HQ-2018-005151	Lauren Dillon	Democratic National Committee	Record of payroll and transportation costs for Administrator Scott Pruitt's security detail for the first 3/6/2018 15:03 quarter of FY2018.
EPA-R4-2018-005150	Jack M. Carolan	The Travelers	Interested in any and all documents regarding Armstrong World Industries / Armstrong Cork Company's 3/6/2018 15:03 use or involvement at the Seaboard Chemical Corp. Site in Jamestown, North Carolina. Interested in any and all documents regarding Armstrong World Industries / Armstrong Cork Company's
EPA-R3-2018-005154	Jack M. Carolan	The Travelers	3/6/2018 16:03 use or involvement at the Berks Landfill Site in Sinking Springs, Pennsylvania. 1. March 23, 2012 Answer of Fisher Controls International LLC to March 6, 2012 EPA General Notice of Potential Liability; 2. March 23, 2012 Answer of Pharmacia LLC to March 6, 2012 EPA General Notice of Potential Liability; 3. March 23, 2012 Answer of Slyman Industries, Inc. to March 6, 2012 EPA General
EPA-R5-2018-005155	Maile Beres		3/6/2018 16:03 Notice of Potential Liability

FPA-R2-2018-005153 Alice Cunningham

The Knoer Group PLLC

EPA-R10-2018-005156 EPA-HQ-2018-005159 EPA-R3-2018-005158	Austin R. Evers Amy Littler	Cascadia Law Group PLLC American Oversight VERTEX	Kristine Koch dated January 29, 2018. This includes letters and emails transmitting the memorandum, 3/6/2018 17:03 and notes or other documents otherwise mentioning the memorandum. Thank you. 3/6/2018 17:03 Please see attached. EPA-18-0143. 3/6/2018 17:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-HQ-2018-005157	Austin R. Evers	American Oversight	3/6/2018 17:03 Please see attached. EPA-18-0142.
		Southern Environmental Law	Re: Freedm of Information Act Request: Proposed Rules Dear Sir or Madam: The Southern Environmental Law Center (SELC) requests all documents, including correspondences, relating to all communications between the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Headquarters office and Attorney Generals from the 50 states concerning the proposed suspension rule (83 Fed Reg. 5200, Feb. 6, 2018), proposed replacement rule (Step 1)(82 Fed. Reg. 12532, Mar. 6, 2017), and the anticipated replacement rule (Step 2). For the purposes of this request, the term "documents" includes all written, printed, recorded or electronic: materials, communications, correspondence, memoranda, notations, copies, diagrams, charts, maps, photographs, tables, spreadsheets, formulas, directives, observations, impressions, contracts, letters, messages and mail in the possession or control of the Environmental Protection Agency. FOIA directs a responding agency to make a "determination" on any request within twenty (20) working days of receipt. See 5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(6)(A)(i). FOIA also requires the release of all reasonably segregable portions of a document that are themselves not exempt. 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Should our requests be denied, we request that you inform us of the grounds for denial and the specific
EPA-HQ-2018-005169	Sydney A. Young	Center	3/6/2018 18:03 administrative appeal rights which are available. See 5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(6)(A)(i).
EPA-R1-2018-005161	Conner Delea		3/6/2018 18:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R1-2018-005160	Andrew J. Cravedi		3/6/2018 18:03 I am wondering how many new Massachusetts species become endangered every year? I am interested in the Environmental Protection Agency and want to learn more about what goes on the state of New Hampshire. What rules or regulations are in place to help protect the environment? I am
EPA-R1-2018-005166	Jillian M. Dooley		3/6/2018 18:03 interested in specific evidence.
EPA-R1-2018-005165	Jessica Reynolds		3/6/2018 18:03 What are the additions to the list of endangered species for this year?
EPA-R1-2018-005168	Noah van der Voet		3/6/2018 18:03 How many different species of animals are put on the endangered list every year? How do you guys operate and regulate rules for environmental protection agencies? Who has the most
EPA-HQ-2018-005162	Dillon M. Lindergren		3/6/2018 18:03 power in the agency.
			What are the additions to the endangered species list for 2018? What animals are being considered for

3/6/2018 18:03 difficult?

3/6/2018 18:03 Please contact me by email. Thanks in advance.

EPA-R1-2018-005167 Masey Bernier

EPA-R1-2018-005163 Alan J. Gould

EPA-R2-2018-005164 Mark Poole

Please provide copies of all records referencing the attached memorandum from Gregory Lorenson to

3/6/2018 18:03 the list? And how long do they expect until they will be restored to a sustainable population again?

Are there any certain problems in the environment that makes your job either more demanding or more

I need information related to any wells, USTs, Hazardous Materials, and cleanup activities for the following parcel of land. PR-8869 (Calle Leopoldo Figueroa) KM 2.2 BO PALMAS CATANO, PR 00962

EPA-R3-2018-005175	Stephen Caruso	MidAmerica Technical &	I am working on a story on the local Allegheny County Health Department and wanted to check on something. I was told that the ACHD was recently audited by the EPA and that the agency recommend that the local health department hire more workers. Exact quote below: "EPA's recent audit demonstrated a need for more permit engineers, which we are considering but we currently cannot accommodate additional positions in the present space." I wanted to get a copy of the audit 3/6/2018 19:03 referred to in this example for myself and see what it had to say.
EPA-R5-2018-005170	Matt Hobson	Environmental Services, Inc.	3/6/2018 19:03 Maple Business Park located at 10650 County Road 81 in Maple Grove, Minnesota 55369
			Marathon Engineering & Environmental Services, Inc., (Marathon) is conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the above referenced property. In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act, we request any information the United States Environmental Protection Agency may have on file regarding illegal waste discharges, Notice of Violations, and current regulatory status of the above referenced property. Thank you for your time and cooperation. If you have any question or comments please contact me at (609) 437-2100 or via email at kayleigh.sena@marathonconsultants.com. We looking for anything dealing with site remediation including groundwater, soil, vapor intrusion, releases to surface water, etc. Also, any information on
EPA-R3-2018-005174	Kayleigh Sena	Marathon Eng & Env Services	3/6/2018 19:03 whether there is possible pesticide contamination from historical agricultural use.
EPA-R9-2018-005173	Hudson Munoz		This is a request for records under the Freedom of Information Act. I am requesting the following documents related to FIFRA-09-2017-0001: 1. Complaint 2. Cover letter 3. Motion for ext. time 4. Order 3/6/2018 19:03 granting ext. time 5. Second motion nor ext. time 6. Second order 7. Answer 8. Transmittal to HQ
			Address: 245 Mountain Avenue, Middlesex, Middlesex County, New Jersey; Owner: Zatika Properties LLC; Block: 318, Lot: 48, Addl. Lot: 49; NJDEP PI #G000003353; Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc. (AESI) has been retained to perform an environmental assessment. The purpose of this request is to obtain any information which may be in your files in connection with the subject property. Please review your files for any of the following: -Environmental violations, incidents, complaints, etcCommunity Right to Know (RTK) Information -Underground Storage Tank (UST) registrations, installation or removal permits -Hazardous substance (including petroleum) discharges, leaks, spills, etcMonitoring well, potable well, or other well installation records -Groundwater contamination reports, including Classification Exception Areas (CEAs) -Declaration of Environmental Restrictions (DERs) -Hazardous
EPA-R2-2018-005171	Marzena Sobilo	Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc	Substance Inventories -Air emission permits, records -Solid waste or sanitary waste permits, records - 3/6/2018 19:03 Discharge case numbers
EPA-HQ-2018-005177	Max Reinhardt	Yale Law School Environmental Justice Clinic	Requesting all external, public documents sent or received by EPA pertaining to the status of each Title 3/6/2018 20:03 VI complaint received since October 6, 2017, Requesting all documents regarding EPA's decision to deny the Request for Correction (RFC) submitted
EPA-HQ-2018-005179	Elise M. Henry	Jones Walker	3/6/2018 20:03 to the Information Quality Guidelines Staff of the EPA on June 26, 2017. Correspondence between EPA and the US Army Corps of Engineers and internal EPA correspondence
EPA-R10-2018-005178	Brian Litmans	Trustees for Alaska	regarding the proposed Pebble mine project, NEPA process review and/or CWA 404 permitting process 3/6/2018 20:03 and review.

EPA-R3-2018-005176	Kathryn Friel	Whitestone Associates, Inc.	Vacant Parcel, 401 N. Gulph Road, Upper Merion Twp, PA; Owner: Realen Valley Forge Greenes Associates; Whitestone requests copies of any available files addressing or pertinent to environmental investigations, underground storage tanks (USTs), potable water well/septic systems corrective actions, contaminant releases, incidents, fires, hazardous materials storage, citations, notices of violation, or 3/6/2018 20:03 other areas of concern at the above referenced property. Whitestone Project No.: EP1815334.000 Requesting documents related to the Environmental Protection Agency's 2010 Toxicological Review of
EPA-HQ-2018-005180	Elise M. Henry	Jones Walker	3/6/2018 21:03 Chloroprene.
EPA-R3-2018-005181	Abrahm Lustgarten	ProPublica	3/6/2018 21:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-HQ-2018-005182	Alexander Guillen	POLITICO	I request copies of each monthly "Administrator's Issue-Email Report" issued by the Office of the Executive Secretariat between Jan. 1, 2017, and the date this request is fulfilled. A sample of the 3/6/2018 21:03 report from August 2015 is attached for reference.
EPA-R2-2018-005183 EPA-HQ-2018-005185	Lauren McMahon Erica J. Shell	Langan Engineering, Environmental, Surveying and Landscape Archi Bodman PLC	Re: Freedom of Information Request 4211 9th Street Block 461, Lot 16 Long Island City, NY 11101 Langan Project No.: 170514701 Dear Sir or Madam: Pursuant to the Federal Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C 552 et seq.) dealing with the examination and duplication of documents maintained by public agencies, Langan is requesting any information or copies of files regarding environmental conditions on the above property, such as environmental permits, notices of violations, spill/discharge incidents, storage or disposal of hazardous substances, Underground Storage Tanks (USTs), Leaking Underground Storage Tanks (LTANKs), asbestos abatement, and any other environmental reports that your department may have. The Subject Property is located at 4211 9th Street in Long Island City, New York. The Subject Property consists of one lot identified as New York City Tax Block 461, Lot 16. The Subject Property is located on the city block bordered by Queens Plaza South to the north, 10th Street to the east, an industrial/manufacturing building to the south, and 9th Street to the west. Please contact me at 914-323-7422 with any questions or send your response to my attention at Imcmahon@langan.com or at the below address: Langan Engineering and Environmental Services, P.C. 21 Penn Plaza 360 West 31st Street, 8th floor New York, New York 10001-2727 Thank you in advance for your cooperation. Sincerely, Langan Engineering, Environmental, Surveying and Landscape Architecture, D.P.C. Lauren McMahon Staff 3/6/2018 22:03 Engineer 3/6/2018 23:03 Please see attached letter. Requesting public records for addresses below: 1345 W Avenue P, Palmdale, CA 93551; 1625 W.
			Redlands Blvd, Redlands, CA 92373; 1700 Schuster Rd, Delano, CA 93215; 2100 N Bellflower Blvd, Long Beach, CA 90815; 2600 Somersville Rd, Antioch, CA 94509; 3755 Santa Rosalia Dr, Baldwin Hills, CA
EPA-R9-2018-005184	Ling Cao	Fulcrum Resources Environmental	3/6/2018 23:03 90008; 14011 Palm Drive, Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240
EPA-HQ-2018-005186	Alex J. Krivitsky	Purdue University	3/7/2018 4:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-HQ-2018-005187	Steven J. Onysko		3/7/2018 14:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-HQ-2018-005188	Ann M. Tillman	Pyxis Regulatory Consulting	3/7/2018 14:03 Please provide an electronic copy of the data matrix (EPA form 8570-35) for EPA Reg. No. 2724-834.
EPA-HQ-2018-005189	Ann M. Tillman	Pyxis Regulatory Consulting	3/7/2018 14:03 Please provide an electronic copy of the data matrix (EPA form 8570-35) for EPA Reg. No. 2596-174.
EPA-HQ-2018-005190	Ann M. Tillman	Pyxis Regulatory Consulting	3/7/2018 14:03 Please provide an electronic copy of the data matrix (EPA form 8570-35) for EPA Reg. No. 2724-835.

			Please provide an electronic copies of all EPA reviews (DERs) for efficacy data, companion animal safety
EPA-HQ-2018-005191	Ann M. Tillman	Pyxis Regulatory Consulting	3/7/2018 14:03 data and acute toxicity data for EPA Reg. No. 2724-834.
			Please provide an electronic copies of all EPA reviews (DERs) for efficacy data, companion animal safety
EPA-HQ-2018-005192	Ann M. Tillman	Pyxis Regulatory Consulting	3/7/2018 14:03 data and acute toxicity data for EPA Reg. No. 2724-835.
			Please provide an electronic copies of all EPA reviews (DERs) for efficacy data, companion animal safety
EPA-HQ-2018-005193	Ann M. Tillman	Pyxis Regulatory Consulting	3/7/2018 14:03 data and acute toxicity data for EPA Reg. No. 2596-174.
			I am requesting copies of the following records: 1. Draft regulations governing beneficial use of coal
			combustion residuals which the Puerto Rico Environmental Quality Board ("EQB") submitted to EPA
			Region 2. 2. Draft amendments to the EQB's solid waste regulations which the EQB submitted to EPA
EPA-R2-2018-005195	Samuel Boxerman		3/7/2018 14:03 Region 2. This request covers records submitted to EPA Region 2 by EQB since July 1, 2017.
			Under FOIA, please provide the PCB test results and any reports on the December 2017 testing
EPA-R3-2018-005194	Jessica Farrish		3/7/2018 14:03 conducted at Minden, WV, Shaffer's Equipment Co and Concho, WV.
			I am requesting records regarding the property located at 4409 Haltom Road in Haltom City, Tarrant
			County, Texas. Specifically, I am looking for records regarding the storage and/or release of hazardous
			substances or petroleum products, including any incidents involving water or land contamination, and
			any permits, registrations, inspection reports, and/or notices of violation associated with the property.
EPA-R6-2018-005196	Alexis Wachter	Bridge House Advisors	3/7/2018 14:03 Thank you!
			Re: FOIA REQUEST – Leroy Machine Company Dear Sir or Madam: This letter is a request pursuant to the
			Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA") for the production or inspection of the following documents: 1.
			Copies of any and all reports and documents relating to inspections, testing, reports or complaints
			regarding Leroy Machine Company, 7129 East Main Road, Leroy, New York 2. Copies of any and all
			reports and documents relating to the remediation of asbestos and any other hazardous materials at
			Leroy Machine Company, 7129 East Main Road, Leroy, New York Please contact me to advise if you
EPA-R2-2018-005198	Kathleen C. Borowiak		3/7/2018 14:03 require prepayment for copies of documents responsive to this request.
			Please provide information for Dave's Chemical, Inc. facility, located at 8010 Anderson Road in Tampa,
			FL. We are trying to find documentation of a Preliminary Assessment conducted in February 1999 and a
EPA-R4-2018-005197	Scott Graf		Site Investigation conducted in August 1999, where groundwater and soil sampling and analysis was 3/7/2018 14:03 reportedly conducted.
EPA-R4-2016-005197	Scott Grai		Requesting documents regarding recent settlement case that the EPA won against Amazon.com
EPA-R10-2018-005199	Marin Kurti	Rutgers School of Public Health	3/7/2018 15:03 regarding illegal pesticide sales.
			I would like to request information for the USDA Agricultural Research System property located at the
			following address: 6900 Powder Mill Road in Beltsville, MD. Map 19, Grid D4, Parcel 143 – 2,241 acres.
			Account ID 01-0070151580 Specifically, I would like to request information pertaining to NPL, CORRACTS,
EPA-R3-2018-005200	Katherine Johnson	ECS Mid-Atlantic, LLC	3/7/2018 15:03 RCRA, INST CONTROLS, ENG CONTROLS, ROD and RAATS databases. Thank you
EDA D10 2019 005205	Taylor Blackhourn		I would like to request the CERCLIS NFRAP file for: AAD Trailer; 21810 84th Ave S, Kent, WA; EPA ID: 3/7/2018 16:03 WAN001002246
EPA-R10-2018-005205	Taylor Blackbourn		3///ZUIO 10.U3 WANUULUUZZ40

EPA-R1-2018-005201	Brittany S. Robitaille	Whitestone Associates Inc	Existing McDonald's Restaurant, 907 2nd Street, Manchester, Hillsborough County, New Hampshire; Map, Lot 0652?0006;652-20;652-20A;652-20B Owner: McDonald's Real Estate Co; Co?Owner: Crescent Group, LLC Project # EM1815295.000 Whitestone Associates Inc. (Whitestone) is conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment at the above?referenced location. Whitestone requests copies of any available files addressing or pertinent to environmental investigations, underground storage tanks (USTs), corrective actions, contaminant releases, incidents, fires, hazardous materials storage, citations, 3/7/2018 16:03 notices of violation, or other areas of concern at the above referenced property.
EPA-R3-2018-005203	Katherine Johnson	ECS Mid-Atlantic, LLC	I would like to request information for the USDA Agricultural Research System property located at the following address: 10300 Baltimore Avenue in Beltsville, MD. Map 18, Grid D3, Parcel 92 – 548 acres. Account ID 01-0070326. Specifically, I would like to request information pertaining to NPL, CORRACTS, 3/7/2018 16:03 RCRA, INST CONTROLS, ENG CONTROLS, ROD and RAATS databases. Thank you
			Existing McDonald's Restaurant, Project # EM1815293.000. 2 Essex Drive, Raymond NH. Map Block, Lot: 029/003/002, Owner: Crescent Group, LLC. Whitestone Associates Inc. (Whitestone) is conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment at the above?referenced location. Whitestone requests copies of any available files addressing or pertinent to environmental investigations, underground storage tanks (USTs), corrective actions, contaminant releases, incidents, fires, hazardous materials storage, citations,
EPA-R1-2018-005202	Brittany S. Robitaille	Whitestone Associates Inc	3/7/2018 16:03 notices of violation, or other areas of concern at the above referenced property. specific information pertaining to MCI Framingham located at 99 Loring Drive in Framingham, MA (see
EPA-R1-2018-005207	Lee P. Unitt	MCI Framingham	3/7/2018 17:03 attached).
EPA-R7-2018-005206	Celine Cua		The following records associated with the former Solutia John F Queeny Plant are requested. 1) 105665 - REPORT - BUILDING FF - PHASE I INVESTIGATION 2) 107251 - BUILDING FF INVESTIGATION PHASE II REPORT (NOT ATTACHED) 3) 105640 - REVIEW OF HYDROGEOLOGIC INVESTIGATION 4) 536258 - WARNING LETTER FOR WORK DELAY 5)536259 - CONCURRENCE COPY OF WARNING LETTER FOR WORK DELAY 6) 567197 - STIPULATED PENALTY NOTIFICATION LETTER 7) 568800 - SOLUTIA RESPONSE TO 3/7/2018 17:03 STIPULATED PENALTIES WARNING. See attached document for additional information. Request to review documents maintained by the CAA, TWA, TSCA, RCRA, SUPR and FIFRA of the USEPA for the following property: Belmont Park 2150 Hempstead Turnpike, Elmont, New York 11003 Section 32, Lot 372 Block 00810, Lot 374 Block 00010, Lot 392 Block 02260, Lot 393 Block 00010, Lot 394 Block 00010, Lot 395 Block 00010, Lot 396 Block 00010, Lot 391 Block 00360, Lot 397 Block 00500, Lot B Block
EPA-R2-2018-005208	Lena Lai	Roux Associates, Inc.	3/7/2018 17:03 0082A.
EPA-R9-2018-005210 EPA-R2-2018-005209	Shehnaz Bhujwala Michael S. Warren	Boucher LLP NJ Advance Media	3/7/2018 18:03 Please see attached letter request and the referenced attachment. 3/7/2018 18:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R9-2018-005351	Bradley Pew	Fennemore Craig P.C.	Correspondence/FOIA Requests from EarthJustice and the Tohono O'odham tribe from January I, 20I7 3/7/2018 19:03 through the present Date range of records requested is 2013 to March 07, 2018. Data points historically on how many SWDs/Class II Disposal wells (each year) IN TEXAS were active over the past 5 years and how many are
EPA-R6-2018-005213	Howard Yu		retired/brought online in Texas for categories: plugged, temporarily abandoned, active, under construction, and proposed. If only Class II wells total for TEXAS are available, then that is fine too. Thank 3/7/2018 19:03 you.

EPA-R4-2018-005212 EPA-R5-2018-005214 EPA-R2-2018-005217	,	Dawson Orr Indiana Dept Enviro Mgt MRHFM, LLC	3/7/2018 19:03 Under Agency Review RCRA Facility Assessment (RFA) done around 9/30/1987 for Wheelabrator Mishawaka, IN EPA ID # 3/7/2018 19:03 IND078904679 3/7/2018 21:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R9-2018-005218 EPA-HQ-2018-005215			Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, as amended, we request the following records that are in the possession of the US Environmental Protection Agency ("EPA"). The following request is made in the context of Excelsior Mining's application for, and the EPA's consideration of an underground injection control permit in Cochise County, Arizona (the "UIC Permit"). Specifically, we request the following records: All records of public comments related to the UIC Permit that have been received by EPA but not yet transmitted to this office in response to our previous FOIA requests (the most recent of which was request #004553). For purposes of this request, "records" means information of any kind, including writings (handwritten, typed, electronic or otherwise produced, reproduced or stored), draft documents, letters, memoranda, correspondence, notes, telephone conversations, telefaxes, e-mails, documents, data bases, drawings, graphs, charts, photographs, minutes of meetings, meeting logs, call logs, electronic and magnetic recordings of meetings, and any other compilation of data from which information can be obtained. All of the foregoing are included in this request if they are in the possession of or otherwise under the control of EPA, whether they are located in the main office or in regional offices. We agree to pay any fees associated with this request. Please feel free to call me at 3/7/2018 21:03 303-628-9589 to discuss this request, if necessary. Thank you very much for your assistance.
EPA-R2-2018-005216 EPA-HQ-2018-005221		Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc.	Address: 239-241 Union Street, Elizabeth, Union County, New Jersey; Owner: 239-241 Union Street Associates, LLC; Block: 11, Lot: 1696; Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc. (AESI) has been retained to perform an environmental assessment. The purpose of this request is to obtain any information which may be in your files in connection with the subject property. Please review your files for any of the following: -Environmental violations, incidents, complaints, etcCommunity Right to Know (RTK) Information -Underground Storage Tank (UST) registrations, installation or removal permits -Hazardous substance (including petroleum) discharges, leaks, spills, etcMonitoring well, potable well, or other well installation records -Groundwater contamination reports, including Classification Exception Areas (CEAs) -Declaration of Environmental Restrictions (DERs) -Hazardous Substance Inventories -Air emission 3/7/2018 21:03 permits, records -Solid waste or sanitary waste permits, records -Discharge case numbers I would like the records provided under: EPA-HQ-2017-011180 Please route this to EPA HQ Office of

			I'd like to submit a FOIA request for Chaparral Steel located at 300 Ward Road in Midlothian, TX. ID: (TXD066362559). Specifically, I'd like to request the most recent closure report(s) for the property in question. Whether that is a 5-year review, a ROD, or a Remedial Action report. Something that outlines what cleanup actions were completed at the property, history, etc. I would estimate the documents I am seeking are from 2012 through 2015. Rolling responses are fine. I am only requesting publicly available
EPA-R6-2018-005219	Spencer Thames	RPS	3/7/2018 22:03 information, and do not need anything certified. I am only looking for Superfund information. I would like to request a copy of the recent Letter EPA sent to DeKalb County, GA regarding comments on the county's interim sewer capacity policies. The county claims this Letter is confidential but the
EPA-R4-2018-005220	Loretta C. Washington	LCW Engineering Inc	3/7/2018 22:03 consent decree information should be public record. Underground Injection Wells (Class I, II, III, IV, V, & D) regulated by the Indiana Department of Natural Resources. Requesting excel file of UIC wells in ID with information that includes location (address, city, state, zip, latitude, longitude), status, permit number, operator name, lease name, well
EPA-R5-2018-005223	Elizabeth Savin	Environmental Record Search	3/7/2018 23:03 number, and logical mapping form if possible. I am performing a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment at 6162 Enterprise Park Drive in Chattanooga, TN 37416. I would like to see if the USEPA has any files for this site, and if so, I would like to obtain
EPA-R4-2018-005222	Laura Holder	EEC Environmental	3/7/2018 23:03 copies. Thank you, Laura
EPA-R6-2018-005224	Angela Bouche	Weaver Consultants Group	Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, Weaver Consultants Group is requesting any paper and microfiche documents the USEPA may have on file concerning current or historical risk management plans; building permits; current or historical underground or aboveground storage tanks; hazardous materials incidents; and any other environmental conditions, inspections, releases, or violations located at: Bristol Grapevine Apartments 2400 Timberline Drive Grapevine, Texas 76501 Thank you in advance for your assistance with this request. Should you require any additional information, please do not 3/8/2018 0:03 hesitate to contact our office at 312-922-1030, or contact me directly at abouche@wcgrp.com.
FDA DE 2040 00F22F	John C. Binian	DV Courty Associates los	I would like copies of any data generated as part of a site inspections conducted by the USEPA's Air and Radiation Division staff at General Iron Industries located at 1909 North Clifton Avenue in Chicago, Illinois 60614-4893 from January 1, 2015 through March 3, 2018. Specifically I am interested in any ambient air monitoring or sampling data collected during a site visit describing what data was collected, what sampling and analytical methods were used, a summary of the results, and any conclusions made by the USEPA representatives performing the inspections or their supervisors who may have reviewed
EPA-R5-2018-005225	John G. Pinion	RK & Associates, Inc.	3/8/2018 1:03 the site inspection reports. Hello, I am a member of the brewing industry. I am preparing a paper on the environmental impact of Aluminum Beer Cans vs Glass Beer Bottles to present at a yearly industry conference held by the MBAA (Master Brewing Association of the America). I want to request any data or research the EPA may have that would be relevant to my topic. This may include, but is not limited to: Energy Consumption in production of cans or bottles, Environmental impact of bauxite mining, and Emissions related the aluminum or glass I want to get brewers really thinking of their overall impact, not just their local. Any
EPA-HQ-2018-005226	Matthew Jurado		3/8/2018 14:03 germane information would be greatly appreciated.

EPA-HQ-2018-005227	Samantha L. Sederquest	Envirosite Corporation	There is a problem with SEMS FINAL NPL download from "FOIA 4 All Final NPL Sites" link on http://www.epa.gov/superfund/superfund-data-and-reports When I compare list to NPL download from "NPL Sites" link on https://www.epa.gov/superfund/superfund-national-priorities-list-npl, these sites are missing from SEMS FINAL NPL DEN000306877 - LAN000604293 - MSN000403508 - 3/8/2018 14:03 OKN000607068 - Can you say when the SEMS FINAL NPL will contain these sites? Thank you.
			On April 11. 2017, Edward Nam of U.S. EPA Region V sent Angila Retherford of Southern Indiana Gas & Samp; Electric Company ("SIGECO") a letter addressing compliance concerns regarding certain provisions of the federal consent decree entered in United States v. SIGECO, No. IP 99-1692 C-M/F. Ethan Chatfield was listed as the agency's contact person for this letter. Pursuant to the FOIA, Sierra
EPA-R5-2018-005228	Akriti Bhargava	Sierra Club	3/8/2018 14:03 Club hereby requests a copy of SIGECO's response(s) to this letter Request to review documents maintained by the CAA, TWA, TSCA, RCRA, SUPR and FIFRA of the USEPA for the following property: Request for files from the following departments: remediation,
EPA-R2-2018-005229	Lena Lai	Roux Environmental Engineering & Bamp; Geology, D.P.C.	environmental permits and hazardous materials for the following property: 29 Ryerson Street, Brooklyn, 3/8/2018 14:03 NY 11205 Block: 1877 Lot: 1
			Request to review documents maintained by the CAA, CWA, TSCA, RCRA, SUPR and FIFRA departments of the USEPA for 304 Towpath Lane, Fort Edward NY 12828. The property is currently owned and
EPA-R2-2018-005230	Brian Klaus	Roux Associates, Inc.	3/8/2018 14:03 operated by Environmental Soil Management, Inc. Request to review documents maintained by the CAA, CWA, TSCA, RCRA, SUPR and FIFRA departments
EPA-R1-2018-005231	Brian Klaus	Roux Associates, Inc.	of the USEPA for 67 International Drive, Loudon NH 03307. The property is currently owned and 3/8/2018 14:03 operated by Environmental Soil Management, Inc.
			We are interested in any records pertaining to the following SEMS-ARCHIVE listing: Delta/ Boral Brick Company, Highway 14 West, Macon MS 39341 EPA ID: MSD985975473; Site ID: 406413 We are specifically interested in any records of violations, site assessment reports, groundwater
EPA-R4-2018-005232	Saray Morales	PM Environmental	3/8/2018 14:03 testing/monitorin reports and any records or reports pertaining to contamination on the property.
EPA-R3-2018-005236 EPA-HQ-2018-005234	John Lydzinski Nancy L. Kolosso	RT Environmental Services, Inc.	3/8/2018 15:03 Under Agency Review 3/8/2018 15:03 Under Agency Review I am requesting a complete copy on CD of EPA's RMP*National Database (without OCA data). EPA's OLEM office collects and manages this information under the Clean Air Act, 112(r). The EPA contact for
EPA-HQ-2018-005233	Paul Orum		3/8/2018 15:03 this request is likely to be Margaret Gerardin.
EPA-HQ-2018-005237	Nancy L. Kolosso		If you could be so kind as to send me a report on the statistics (deaths, side effects etc) of Frontline, Frontline Plus, Frontline Gold and any other flea and tick products made by Merial. I have gotten this a few times before but not since 2016. I would like the report from the last time the EPA made Merial 3/8/2018 15:03 change the advertising on the box. I believe it was in 2010. Thank you
			Requesting all environmental files associated with the following addresses: 50-72 East Laurel Street and 943-951 Canal Street, Philadelphia, PA. the property owner stated that representatives of the EPA conducted an investigation on his property in the late 1990's as part of a project which removed a large
EPA-R3-2018-005235	John Lydzinski	RT Environmental Services, Inc.	3/8/2018 15:03 AST (150,000 – 200,000 gallon) from the back side of the property.

EPA-HQ-2018-005238 Hudson Munoz EPA-R3-2018-005245 Taylor Carroll EPA-HO-2018-005242 Hudson Munoz EPA-HQ-2018-005244 Hudson Munoz EPA-HQ-2018-005240 Hudson Munoz EPA-HQ-2018-005241 Hudson Munoz This is a request for copies of records under the Freedom of Information Act. The custodian for this request is

the Office of Administrator- Executive Services. Please do not construe the subject of this request to meant that

I am concerned with records in any other office. I am requesting copies of records that related to events at 223 C

St. NE, Washington, DC on March 29, 2017. This includes:

? Records mentioning the names Vicki Hart or J. Steven ("Steven") Hart;

? Records mentioning the address 223 C Street NE., Washington, DC.

? Records relating to events at this address on March 29, 2017;

? Records of payments to Vicki Hart, Steven Hart, or 223 C St LLC;

? Records of requests for reimbursement related to Vicki Hart, Steven Hart, or 223 C St LLC; and,

? Records of communications with or mentioning Vicki Hart, Steven Hart, or 223 C St LLC in either

3/8/2018 16:03 electronic or physical format.

I would like to request any available site investigation information you may have for the following site listed in USEPA's Superfund Enterprise Management (SEMS) database: NIH Chemical Gemonics Center Address: 9800 Medical Center Drive in Rockville, MD 20850 USEPA ID No.: MDN000303961 Any information into historical / ongoing site characterization and or remediation activities (e.g., plume maps, investigation reports, etc.) that you could provide for this site would be greatly appreciated. Thank you in advance for your help in this matter, and please don't hesitate to reach out to me via either email

3/8/2018 16:03 or phone call with any necessary follow-up information.

This is a request for copies of records under the Freedom of Information Act. President Obama signed the FOIA Improvement Act into law in the Summer of 2016. This legislation created a presumption of openness and limited the federal government's ability to withhold documents on a discretionary basis. It also compelled FOIA offices to release as much information as possible as quickly as possible. A copy of

3/8/2018 16:03 my request is attached.

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act for a copy of Administrator Pruitt's daily calendar 3/8/2018 16:03 for March 29, 2017.

This is a request for copies of records under the Freedom of Information Act. President Obama signed the FOIA Improvement Act into law in the Summer of 2016. This legislation created a presumption of openness and limited the federal government's ability to withhold documents on a discretionary basis. It also compelled FOIA offices to release as much information as possible as quickly as possible. A copy of

3/8/2018 16:03 my request is attached.

This is a request for copies of records under the Freedom of Information Act. President Obama signed the FOIA Improvement Act into law in the Summer of 2016. This legislation created a presumption of openness and limited the federal government's ability to withhold documents on a discretionary basis. It also compelled FOIA offices to release as much information as possible as quickly as possible. A copy of

3/8/2018 16:03 my request is attached.

EPA-R2-2018-005243 Lena L		x Environmental Engineering np; Geology, D.P.C. 3	fo e	Request to review documents maintained by the CAA, TWA, TSCA, RCRA, SUPR and FIFRA of the USEPA or the following property: Request for files from the following departments: remediation, environmental permits and hazardous materials for the following property: 256 Flushing Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11205 Block: 1877 Lot:23
			r ti n	This is a request for copies of records under the Freedom of Information Act. The custodian for this equest is he Office of Administrator- Immediate Office. Please do not construe the subject of this request to meant that I
			a	im concerned with records in any other office. I am requesting copies of records that related to events at 223 C St. NE, Washington, DC on March 29, 2017. This includes:
			?	PRecords mentioning the names Vicki Hart or J. Steven ("Steven") Hart; PRecords mentioning the address 223 C Street NE., Washington, DC. PRecords relating to events at this address on March 29, 2017;
			?	Records of payments to Vicki Hart, Steven Hart, or 223 C St LLC; Records of requests for reimbursement related to Vicki Hart, Steven Hart, or 223 C St LLC; and,
EPA-HQ-2018-005239 Hudso	on Munoz	3		Precords of communications with or mentioning Vicki Hart, Steven Hart, or 223 C St LLC in either electronic or physical format.
			р	Pursuant to the Idaho Public Records Act and the Freedom of Information Act, I would appreciate you providing me with copies of all citations, any investigation reports, findings, notes, and/or memorandums, any statements of witnesses, photographs, video recordings and any dispatch logs or call
EPA-R10-2018-005247 Jason (Carroll Ross	sman Law Group, PLLC 3	1	concerning the June and July, 2016 exposure incidents at Idaho Waste Systems, Inc. would like EPA's comments that were made to DeKalb County's Sewer Capacity Policy and SOP document. Can you provide this document or must I submit an open records request (ORR). If I must
•	eline Echols		/8/2018 17:03 s	ubmit an ORR, to whom should I send request. Thank you.
EPA-R4-2018-005249 Thad P	Padgett Miti _k	gation Management, LLC 3	B S	Under Agency Review Big Sky Economic Development Agency Brownfields Site. The specific documents sought are 1.) Big Sky Economic Development Agency Brownfields Site. The specific documents sought are 1.) Big Sky Economic Development Agency Brownfields Site. The Specific documents sought are 1.) Big Sky Economic Development Agency Brownfields Site. The EPA Employee the requester spoke with that should have
EPA-R8-2018-005248 Tyler L	L. Etzel WGN	M Group 3	/8/2018 18:03 t	he records is Greg Davis.
			G 4	Request to review any documents, reports, filings associated with the properties identified as 1303 St. Georges Avenue, Woodbridge, NJ (block 414, lot 27.01), 579 Chain O Hills Road Woodbridge, NJ (block 414, lot 20.03) and 1299 St. Georges Avenue, Woodbridge, NJ (block 414, lot 27.03). Specifically, any notices of violation, UST/AST records, hazardous substance use records and any other environmental
EPA-R2-2018-005250 Justin	P. Piegaro Envii	iroTrac Ltd. 3	/8/2018 19:03 r	ecords associated with the above referenced properties.

EPA-R2-2018-005251	Usman Chaudhry	P.W.Grosser Consulting	Any information pertaining to environmental records, easements, chemical storage and oil tanks at the properties: Northern Blvd, Brookville, NY. and Wheatley Road, Brookville, NY. (LIU Post Campus) Tax Map ID: Section 18, Block B, Lots 238 and 248 There is already an identified NY DEC spill number 9613254 associated with a subject property, the spill is related to 8000 gallon fuel oil UST removed in 3/8/2018 20:03 July 1999.
		Atlantic Environmental Solutions,	Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc. (AESI) has been retained to perform an environmental assessment of the property located at: 10 Continental Drive, Stanhope, New Jersey, Block 106 Lot 1.01 Any information which may be in your files in connection with the subject property listed above and/or any of the adjacent properties from 1900 to present day. Please review your files for any of the following: • Environmental or Health related violations, incidents, complaints, etc. • Community Right to Know (RTK) Information • Underground Storage Tank (UST) registration records, installation/removal permits, etc. • Hazardous substance (including petroleum) inventories, discharges, leaks, spills, etc. • Monitoring well, potable well, or other well installation records • Industrial Site Recovery Act (ISRA) or ECRA correspondence • Groundwater contamination reports, including Classification Exception Areas (CEAs) • Declaration of Environmental Restrictions (DERs) • Air emission permits, records • Solid waste or
EPA-R2-2018-005254	Rachel Tevlin	Inc	3/8/2018 20:03 sanitary waste permits, records
EPA-R4-2018-005252	Marcela Ruiz	Specialty Earth Sciences	Specialty Earth Sciences, LLC (SE Sciences) is conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment as part of due diligence and requests available files, building permits, handling/storage of chemicals, citations, and/or any records associated with the following property: 3057 Ohio Drive, Henderson, Kentucky 3/8/2018 20:03 42420. Any information provided to us would be greatly appreciated. Thank you.
			This is a request for records about the paint removers (solvents) formerly manufactured by Diversey Corporation with the brand names of Diverstrip D-9 and Diverstrip D-90 that would indicate the chemical composition of those products (e.g., an MSDS). The Diversey Corporation formerly had a facility located at 8921 Dice Rd. in Santa Fe Springs, CA that may have manufactured one or both of these products. Any records regarding this facility, the products manufactured at it, and/or site assessment with regard to environmental contamination (e.g., soil or groundwater) are also requested. This site had the California
EPA-R9-2018-005253	Gil M. Zemansky	SHB	3/8/2018 20:03 ID number of CAD046455747. Site: Waterfront Road Martinez, CA (Unincorporated Contra Costa County) APN 159-310-029 (See
			Attached Maps) ESS requests the following information concerning the subject address which your agency may have on file: 1. utilization, manufacture, storage, or discharge of hazardous materials/waste. 2. previous or on-going site investigations/remediations pertaining to hazardous materials/waste. 3. hazardous materials disclosures concerning the site. 4. information regarding underground storage tank
EPA-R9-2018-005255	Shannon Castagno	Environmental Support Services	3/8/2018 20:03 present or previously found at the site. Please include records on the most recent (2016-present) monitoring, assessment, and analysis of for the Southeast Rockford Groundwater Contamination Superfund Site, especially as it pertains to properties west of the Rock River. This request is part of a Phase I ESA and the subject property address is 4628
EPA-R5-2018-005258	Patrick Moakley	Terracon	3/8/2018 21:03 South Main Street, Rockford, Illinois.
EPA-R10-2018-005259	KODERT P. Frank	Reed Smith LLP	3/8/2018 21:03 Under Agency Review

EPA-R2-2018-005257	Samantha Shannon	Targus Associates, LLC	Targus is conducting an environmental site assessment at the following address: FedEx Ground New York City Distribution Center 57th Avenue, Maspeth, Queens, NY TaX Block 2529 Lots 40 (Parcel 1Ac) and 50 (Parcel 10) and Block 2552, Lot 45 (Parcel 8) Former location of Phelps Dodge Laurel Hill Your assistance and file information for these addresses is requested to identify potential sources of environmental concern that may have occurred. Such information may consist of fuel or chemical storage activities, AULs, water quality information, drycleaner information, compliance and inspection reports, brownfields maps/reports/closures, emergency responses to fires, hazardous material responses, spills, USTs, ASTs, 3/8/2018 21:03 RCRA generators, and/or releases or observations noted during routine fire inspections. is is a request for copies of records under the Freedom of Information Act. President Obama signed the FOIA Improvement Act into law in the Summer of 2016. This legislation created a presumption of openness and limited the federal government's ability to withhold documents on a discretionary basis. It also compelled FOIA offices to release as much information as possible as quickly as possible. A copy of
EPA-HQ-2018-005256	Hudson Munoz		3/8/2018 21:03 my request is attached.
EPA-HQ-2018-005260 EPA-R5-2018-005262	Anthony Lacey Walter Karla	Inside EPA Benchmark Environmental	Seeking any and all records (including but not limited to internal EPA memos, emails, letters, etc.) concerning EPA Administrator Scott Pruitt and any use of federal funds for buying/replacing/upgrading/restoring either a single door or doors whether at his home residence, his EPA office, or any other location in Washington, DC, or elsewhere. It is possible that such work may have been performed by Conquest Solutions LLC, but I do not want to limit my request to references to that company. I am looking for any requests Pruitt or anyone else at EPA on the administrator's behalf made about replacing or improving or restoring or otherwise changing doors at any of the above-listed locations, as well as all relevant paperwork. This should include any communications to and from anyone 3/8/2018 22:03 in EPA about whether the use of such funds was authorized, appropriate, etc. Facility information, violations, enforcement information for the facility known as ADC LP (Anderson Die 3/8/2018 22:03 Casting), 1720 S. Wolf Road, Wheeling, IL 60090. FRS #110009367336
EPA-R2-2018-005261	Michael S. Warren	NJ Advance Media	This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. I am requesting travel schedules and itineraries for EPA Region 2 Administrator Pete Lopez from January 1, 2018 to February 28, 2018. I am requesting that these records be delivered electronically In order to help to determine my status to assess fees, you should know that I am a representative of the news media affiliated with the NJ Advance Media, and this request is made as part of news gathering and not for a commercial use. I am willing to pay fees for this request up to a maximum of \$100. If you estimate that the fees will exceed this limit, please inform me first. I request a waiver of all fees for this request. Disclosure of the requested information to me is in the public interest because it is likely to contribute significantly to public understanding of the operations or activities of the government and is not primarily in my commercial interest. Specifically, understanding of Administrator Lopez's travel will allow my audience to understand what the EPA's priorities in the New Jersey - New York area are. Thank you for your consideration of this request. Sincerely, Michael Warren 3/8/2018 22:03 NJ Advance Media mwarren@njadvancemedia.com 732-540-6700 (cell) 732-902-4455 (office)

FDA DC 2040 005252	Mark Kally	ARCIAILIA	I am requesting all correspondence (emails, letters, etc.) between the EPA and the Pueblo of Isleta regarding the proposed NPDES permit NM0022250 issued in February 2018. I am also requesting all correspondence (emails, letters, etc.) between the EPA and the New Mexico Environment Department regarding the proposed NPDES permit NM0022250 issued in February 2018. The date range of records requested is from February 2017 through March 09, 2018. I am agreeable to rolling responses. I am not
EPA-R6-2018-005263	Mark Kelly	ABCWUA	3/8/2018 23:03 requesting CBI. Any files pertaining to: Lane Furniture Industries, 338 Stafford Blvd., Pontotoc MS; US AIRS EPA ID
EPA-R4-2018-005266	Hope Wojack	PM Environmental	3/9/2018 14:03 110007109770 I would like to request the RCRA file for PM Systems Inc (they're listed as a RCRA-Non generator with no prior haz waste generation. would like to confirm this is the case) 2117 Schuetz Road St. Louis, MO 63146 MOD077129351 and ElectroRep Enegery Products Inc. (RCRA-SQG) 2121 Schuetz Road St. Louis,
EPA-R7-2018-005267	Agnes Wrobel	Terracon	3/9/2018 14:03 MO 63146 MOR000555532
EPA-R2-2018-005264	Rachel Tevlin	Atlantic Environmental Solutions,	Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc. (AESI) has been retained to perform an environmental assessment of the property located at: 3 Smalley Avenue, Middlesex, New Jersey, Block: 266 Lot: 2, NJDEP PI # G000001384 Any information which may be in your files in connection with the subject property listed above and/or any of the adjacent properties from 1900 to present day. Please review your files for any of the following: • Environmental or Health related violations, incidents, complaints, etc. • Community Right to Know (RTK) Information • Underground Storage Tank (UST) registration records, installation/removal permits, etc. • Hazardous substance (including petroleum) inventories, discharges, leaks, spills, etc. • Monitoring well, potable well, or other well installation records • Industrial Site Recovery Act (ISRA) or ECRA correspondence • Groundwater contamination reports, including Classification Exception Areas (CEAs) • Declaration of Environmental Restrictions (DERs) • Air emission permits, records • Solid waste or sanitary waste permits, records I'd like to request available US EPA files regarding the Emergency Response Notification System (ERNS)
			facility located at 224 East William Street in Delaware, Ohio. NRC Report No. 202195, Incident Date
EPA-R5-2018-005268	James Keesey	Phoenix Environmental LLC	3/9/2018 15:03 10/10/1993, and Responsible Party: Madison Landmarks.
EPA-R5-2018-005269	Ryan Arnott	Weaver Consultants Group North Central LLC	Dear FOIA Officer: Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, Weaver Consultants Group North Central, LLC is requesting any paper, microfiche, or digital documents that the USEPA may have on file concerning current or historical aboveground/underground storage tanks, environmental and/or building permits, conditions, inspections or violations located at the following property in Morton, IL: 127 East Ashland Street (PIN#: 06-06-17-201-006) Morton, Illinois Please forward any documents to: Ryan Arnott Weaver Consultants Group North Central, LLC 1316 Bond Street, Suite 108 Naperville, Illinois 60563 If you should have any questions or require additional information regarding this request, please do not hesitate to contact me at (630) 717-4848 or rarnott@wcgrp.com. Thank you in advance for your 3/9/2018 15:03 attention to this request.
F! Y-U3-5010-003503	nyan Amott	Central LLC	3/3/2010 13.03 attention to this request.

EPA-R1-2018-005270	Jennifer Lu	Bloomberg Environment	I request a copy of any communications (including but not limited to all emails, email attachments, resumes, curriculum vitae, memos, calendars, text messages, telephone transcripts and other accompanying information) sent to and from EPA region 1 regarding the the withdrawal of the "Once in, always in" policy for major sources of hazardous air pollutants subject to MACT standards (see attachment.) Search terms include "once in, always in," "major source," "hazardous air pollutant," "title V" and "MACT standards." To expedite this request, I will limit the timeframe for this request to between 3/9/2018 16:03 January 24, 2018 and the date at which the search is executed.
		Austin Engineering Co Inc - Peoria,	G&S Asphalt (116870 N. Quality Lime Road; Marshall, IL 62441) was purchased by a client, Hoerr's Blacktop and Sealcoating, and they wish to move the facility to Trivoli, Illinois. We need to have all of the permits and licensing information for this company in order to file all the proper paperwork, see what has already been filed/applied for and what EPA issues or comments were recorded. Anything that
EPA-R5-2018-005271	Ronette Krusa	IL	3/9/2018 16:03 would help us be in compliance with moving it and opening it at the new location.
EPA-R5-2018-005286	Johli A. Davis	EBI Consulting	Northrup Corporation - Product Support - 2525 Busse Road, Elk Grove Village, Il Property is identified as a SEMS-ARCHIVE site with an EPA ID of ILD980996219. If possible, could you please provide me with 3/9/2018 17:03 incident / remedial / closure documentation. Thanks so much. Hope you have a wonderful weekend.
EPA-HQ-2018-005285	Jennifer Lu	Bloomberg Environment	I request a copy of any communications (including but not limited to all emails, email attachments, resumes, curriculum vitae, memos, calendars, text messages, telephone transcripts and other accompanying information) between all EPA regional offices and EPA headquarters regarding the the withdrawal of the "Once in, always in" policy for major sources of hazardous air pollutants subject to MACT standards. Search terms include "once in, always in," "major source," "hazardous air pollutant," "title V" and "MACT standards." To expedite this request, I will limit the timeframe for this request to 3/9/2018 17:03 between January 24, 2018 and the date at which the search is executed.
EPA-HQ-2018-005274	Jennifer Fulford		Good afternoon, We are requesting the responses to the GDCI for Potassium permoxymonosulfate from 1999. Specifically the following MRIDs:(1) 94340000 A.H. Robins Co. (1992) Reregistration Phase 3 Response: Potassium peroxymonosulfate(2) 94340999 A.H. Robins Co. (1992) Reregistration Phase 3 Response: Potassium peroxymonosulfate. Correspondence and Supporting Material(3) 94357000 Antec International (1992) Reregistration Phase 3 Response: Potassium peroxymonosulfate. AND(4) 94357999 Antec International (1992) Reregistration Phase 3 Response: Potassium peroxymonosulfate. 3/9/2018 17:03 Correspondence and Supporting Material.
EPA-R5-2018-005277	Jennifer Lu	Bloomberg Environment	3/9/2018 17:03 Under Agency Review
			I request a copy of any communications (including but not limited to all emails, email attachments, resumes, curriculum vitae, memos, calendars, text messages, telephone transcripts and other accompanying information) sent to and from EPA region 9 regarding the the withdrawal of the "Once in, always in" policy for major sources of hazardous air pollutants subject to MACT standards. Search terms include "once in, always in," "major source," "hazardous air pollutant," "title V" and "MACT standards." To expedite this request, I will limit the timeframe for this request to between January 24, 2018 and the
EPA-R9-2018-005283	Jennifer Lu	Bloomberg Environment	3/9/2018 17:03 date at which the search is executed.

EPA-R6-2018-005279	Jennifer Lu	Bloomberg Environment	I request a copy of any communications (including but not limited to all emails, email attachments, resumes, curriculum vitae, memos, calendars, text messages, telephone transcripts and other accompanying information) sent to and from EPA region 6 regarding the the withdrawal of the "Once in, always in" policy for major sources of hazardous air pollutants subject to MACT standards. Search terms include "once in, always in," "major source," "hazardous air pollutant," "title V" and "MACT standards." To expedite this request, I will limit the timeframe for this request to between January 24, 2018 and the 3/9/2018 17:03 date at which the search is executed.
EPA-R8-2018-005281	Jennifer Lu	Bloomberg Environment	I request a copy of any communications (including but not limited to all emails, email attachments, resumes, curriculum vitae, memos, calendars, text messages, telephone transcripts and other accompanying information) sent to and from EPA region 8 regarding the the withdrawal of the "Once in, always in" policy for major sources of hazardous air pollutants subject to MACT standards. Search terms include "once in, always in," "major source," "hazardous air pollutant," "title V" and "MACT standards." To expedite this request, I will limit the timeframe for this request to between January 24, 2018 and the 3/9/2018 17:03 date at which the search is executed.
			I request a copy of any communications (including but not limited to all emails, email attachments,
			resumes, curriculum vitae, memos, calendars, text messages, telephone transcripts and other accompanying information) sent to and from EPA region 2 regarding the the withdrawal of the "Once in, always in" policy for major sources of hazardous air pollutants subject to MACT standards. Search terms include "once in, always in," "major source," "hazardous air pollutant," "title V" and "MACT standards." To expedite this request, I will limit the timeframe for this request to between January 24, 2018 and the
EPA-R2-2018-005272	Jennifer Lu	Bloomberg Environment	3/9/2018 17:03 date at which the search is executed.
EPA-R7-2018-005280	Jennifer Lu	Bloomberg Environment	I request a copy of any communications (including but not limited to all emails, email attachments, resumes, curriculum vitae, memos, calendars, text messages, telephone transcripts and other accompanying information) sent to and from EPA region 7 regarding the the withdrawal of the "Once in, always in" policy for major sources of hazardous air pollutants subject to MACT standards. Search terms include "once in, always in," "major source," "hazardous air pollutant," "title V" and "MACT standards." To expedite this request, I will limit the timeframe for this request to between January 24, 2018 and the 3/9/2018 17:03 date at which the search is executed.
			Existing Dental Office, 494 Route 299, Section 87.1, Block 2, Lot 26, Town of Lloyd, Ulster County, New York. Owner: Kurek Family, LLC. Whitestone Project No.: EJ1815329.000 Whitestone Associates Inc. (Whitestone) is conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment at the above-referenced location. Whitestone requests copies of any available files addressing or pertinent to environmental investigations, underground storage tanks (USTs), corrective actions, contaminant releases, incidents, fires, hazardous materials storage, citations, notices of violation, or other areas of concern at the above
EPA-R2-2018-005282	Amberlynn Verderosa	Whitestone Associates, Inc.	3/9/2018 17:03 referenced property.

EPA-R2-2018-005287	Marzena Sobilo	Atlantic Environmental Solutions,	Address: 1423 E Elizabeth Avenue, Linden, Union County, New Jersey; Owner: 1423 East Elizabeth Avenue LLC; Block: 49, Lot: 12; Addl. Lots: 323, 834, 835; Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc. (AESI) has been retained to perform an environmental assessment. The purpose of this request is to obtain any information which may be in your files in connection with the subject property. Please review your files for any of the following: -Environmental violations, incidents, complaints, etcCommunity Right to Know (RTK) Information -Underground Storage Tank (UST) registrations, installation or removal permits - Hazardous substance (including petroleum) discharges, leaks, spills, etcMonitoring well, potable well, or other well installation records -Groundwater contamination reports, including Classification Exception Areas (CEAs) -Declaration of Environmental Restrictions (DERs) -Hazardous Substance Inventories -Air 3/9/2018 17:03 emission permits, records -Solid waste or sanitary waste permits, records -Discharge case numbers
EPA-R3-2018-005275	Jennifer Lu	Bloomberg Environment	I request a copy of any communications (including but not limited to all emails, email attachments, resumes, curriculum vitae, memos, calendars, text messages, telephone transcripts and other accompanying information) sent to and from EPA region 3 regarding the the withdrawal of the "Once in, always in" policy for major sources of hazardous air pollutants subject to MACT standards. Search terms include "once in, always in," "major source," "hazardous air pollutant," "title V" and "MACT standards." To expedite this request, I will limit the timeframe for this request to between January 24, 2018 and the 3/9/2018 17:03 date at which the search is executed.
EPA-HQ-2018-005278	Jennifer Fulford		Good afternoon. On behalf of LANXESS Corp., the registration owner of Virkon S, EPA Reg. No. 39967-137, we are requesting a full copy of the registration jacket and all unredacted submissions, reviews by EPA, and complete study reports submitted on Virkon S. The Virkon S registration has transferred hands several times since the initial registration by AH. Robins Company and Antec International Ltd. An explanation of the registration transfer history is provide din the attached authorization letter signed by Antec and Lanxess. Although we are requesting the complete jacket files at EPA, we would appreciate receiving some priority items as soon as possible during the process of this request. Specifically, (1) MRID 41057401 A.H. Robins Co. (1989) Product Chemistry Data for Virkon-S and Its Active Ingredients: Laboratory Project Product Data for Virkon-S. Unpublished study. 32 p AND (2) MRID 42092401 Lybrand, R.; Szulczewski, D. (1991) Product Chemistry: Virkon S. Unpublished study prepared by A. H. 3/9/2018 17:03 Robins Co. 16 p.
EPA-R4-2018-005276	Jennifer Lu	Bloomberg Environment	I request a copy of any communications (including but not limited to all emails, email attachments, resumes, curriculum vitae, memos, calendars, text messages, telephone transcripts and other accompanying information) sent to and from EPA region 4 regarding the the withdrawal of the "Once in, always in" policy for major sources of hazardous air pollutants subject to MACT standards. Search terms include "once in, always in," "major source," "hazardous air pollutant," "title V" and "MACT standards." To expedite this request, I will limit the timeframe for this request to between January 24, 2018 and the 3/9/2018 17:03 date at which the search is executed.

			I request a copy of any communications (including but not limited to all emails, email attachments, resumes, curriculum vitae, memos, calendars, text messages, telephone transcripts and other accompanying information) sent to and from EPA region 10 regarding the the withdrawal of the "Once in, always in" policy for major sources of hazardous air pollutants subject to MACT standards. Search terms include "once in, always in," "major source," "hazardous air pollutant," "title V" and "MACT standards." To expedite this request, I will limit the timeframe for this request to between January 24,
EPA-R10-2018-005284 EPA-HQ-2018-005288		Bloomberg Environment	3/9/2018 17:03 2018 and the date at which the search is executed. 3/9/2018 18:03 Under Agency Review Please provide an electronic copies of all EPA reviews (DERs) for efficacy data, companion animal safety
EPA-HQ-2018-005293	Ann M. Tillman	Pyxis Regulatory Consulting	3/9/2018 19:03 data and acute toxicity data for EPA Reg. No. 2517-126.
EPA-R2-2018-005295	Kenneth M. Cwieka	First Environment	Site Address: 6 Route 70 West - Evesham, NJ 08053 - Block 4.02, Lots 6,7,8 Records For: Environmental 3/9/2018 19:03 Spills, Releases, Notice of Violation, Site Inspections, and Monitoring Well Records.
EPA-HQ-2018-005290	Ann M. Tillman	Pyxis Regulatory Consulting	3/9/2018 19:03 Please provide an electronic copy of the data matrix (EPA form 8570-35) for EPA Reg. No. 2724-497. Please provide an electronic copies of all EPA reviews (DERs) for efficacy data, companion animal safety
EPA-HQ-2018-005292	Ann M. Tillman	Pyxis Regulatory Consulting	3/9/2018 19:03 data and acute toxicity data for EPA Reg. No. 2724-497.
EPA-HQ-2018-005296	Timothy Cama	The Hill	I request copies of all records related to contract award ID EP18H000019, for "DESIGN, GRAPHICS, PRODUCTION AND EDITS OF THE EPA END OF YEAR REPORT" with Go Big Media Inc. The records I seek include, but are not limited to, the contract, any modifications, the solicitation, all bids/proposals (including any that were not accepted), invoices and payment records. Please limit the search for this 3/9/2018 19:03 request to records created, edited, sent or received between Dec. 1, 2017 and March 5, 2018.
			17-10 Steinway Street, Astoria, Queens, New York 11105. Block 814, Lots 27 and 28. For the above referenced-site, I would like to obtain the status and description of any reported petroleum spills or tanks; copies of any record of decision regarding investigation or clean up of the site; notification of the lead agency that is primarily responsible for investigating and cleaning up the site; notification of any legal action involving the site; detailed reports, monitoring data, regulatory non-compliance notices, documents or studies regarding any pollution problems at this site, and how I may obtain copies of them
EPA-R2-2018-005289	Claire Puleio	TRC Engineers, Inc.	3/9/2018 19:03 or review them in person.
EPA-R2-2018-005294	Kenneth M. Cwieka	First Environment	Site Address - 24 North Maple Avenue - Evesham, NJ - 08053 - Block 4.02, Lot 4 Records for: 3/9/2018 19:03 Environmental Spills, Releases, Notice of Violation, Site inspections and monitoring well records.
EPA-HQ-2018-005291	Ann M. Tillman	Pyxis Regulatory Consulting	3/9/2018 19:03 Please provide an electronic copy of the data matrix (EPA form 8570-35) for EPA Reg. No. 2517-126. Requesting documents regarding EPA Environmental Justice complaint re: St Johns County BoCC slashing
EPA-HQ-2018-005304	Under Agency Review		3/9/2018 20:03 40 acres of Nocatee affordable housing, EPA File No. 31R-16-R4. Requesting documents regarding Governor Richard Lynn Scott's 2016 veto of \$200,000 appropriation for
EPA-HQ-2018-005308 EPA-R6-2018-005303	Under Agency Review Sarah C. Thompson	Kuchler Polk Weiner, LLC	3/9/2018 20:03 West Augustine sewers, EPA File No. 22R-16-R4. 3/9/2018 20:03 Information requested regarding The Parish of Plaquemines, State of Louisiana.

EPA-R3-2018-005310	Carl Peters	BBJ Group	I would like any information regarding any known, removed, or installed Aboveground Storage Tanks/Underground Storage Tanks, hazardous materials incidences or storage, and/or land/water contamination at the following addresses: • The Sherwin-Williams Co., 17 Colonial Park Shopping Center, Harrisburg, Dauphin County, PA • Avellino Tire / Free Car Wash Inc/Tire Plus, 4610 Jonestown Road, 3/9/2018 20:03 Harrisburg, Dauphin County, PA • Cutman Earl, 4603 Jonestown Road, Harrisburg, Dauphin County, PA
EDA. P.G. 2018, 005305	Monica McHugh	Pour Associates Inc	I am performing an environmental site assessment and am requesting electronic files of RCRA and CERCLIS files (reports, inspections, permits) for the following vacant property (no street address) ownded by MidSouth Bank located in Texarkana, AR (site location map attached): section-township-range: 16-15S-28W; Property Identification No. 02532-00 north end of Bankes Road, Texarkana, AR. I do not request any CBI. I request the RCRA and CERCLIS information from 3/9/2018 back to the dates of enactment of the RCRA (1965 Solid Waste Disposal Act) and CERCLA (12/11/1980) acts, or the earliest dates of
EPA-R6-2018-005305	Monica McHugh	Roux Associates, Inc.	3/9/2018 20:03 recordkeeping. Please let me know if additional information is needed.
			I request all reports generated since Jan. 1, 2017 by the staff of the Smart Sectors program (Elizabeth Corona, Daisy Letendre, Robert Sachs, Kristinn L Sharpe and Nena Shaw) resulting from site visits,
EPA-HQ-2018-005299	Mike Soraghan	E&E News	3/9/2018 20:03 meetings or other interactions with industry representatives and other stakeholders.
EPA-R5-2018-005309	Ahtra Elnashar	FOX 17	3/9/2018 20:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-HQ-2018-005301	Lauren Dillon	Democratic National Committee	3/9/2018 20:03 Please see the attached letter for my full request. I request all documents pertaining to the equipping and furnishing of the office suite of the administrator of EPA. By "documents," I am intending to include all correspondence and communication,
EPA-HQ-2018-005339	Mike Soraghan	E&E News	3/9/2018 20:03 electronic or otherwise.

Pursuant to the Federal Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I am writing to request the following records in the possession of the Environmental Protection Agency's Office of Chemical Safety and Pollution Prevention: • All e-mails (including attachments) sent or received by any of the following staff that pertain to funding for the Justice Department's Environment and Natural Resources Division (which assists the EPA in initiating and prosecuting civil, judicial, and administrative Superfund site remediation cases and ensures that responsible parties perform cleanup actions where they are liable) or that otherwise contain any of the following words or phrases: o I ask that this search include any individual who held any of the following positions in the Office of Chemical Safety and Pollution Prevention or who performed the duties of any such positions in an acting capacity from February 17, 2017 to October 31, 2017: Assistant Administrator, including – but not limited to – Wendy Cleland-Hamnett? Principal Deputy Assistant Administrator, including – but not limited to – Charlotte Bertrand? Deputy Assistant Administrator, including – but not limited to – Nancy Beck and Louise Wise? Associate Assistant Administrator for Management – but not limited to – Oscar Morales o Search terms: ? "Environment and Natural Resources" ? "Environment & amp; Natural Resources" ? "Environment Division"? "ENRD"? "E.N.R.D."? "Superfund enforcement"? "Superfund remediation"? "Superfund litigation" 2 "Cuparfund case" 2 "Cuparfund program" 2 "Cita enforcement" 2 "Cita remediation" 2 "Cita

			litigation" ? "Superfund case" ? "Superfund program" ? "Site enforcement" ? "Site remediation" ? "Site
			litigation"? "Enforcement spending"? "remediation case" My request covers February 17, 2017 to
EPA-HQ-2018-005297	Lauren Dillon	Democratic National Committee	3/9/2018 20:03 October 31, 2017.
			I would like any information regarding any known, removed, or installed Aboveground Storage
			Tanks/Underground Storage Tanks, hazardous materials incidences or storage, and/or land/water
			contamination at the following addresses: * Allen's Machine Shop, 3900 Delta Fair Boulevard, Antioch,
			Contra Costa County, CA * Smart Cleaners, 3914 Delta Fair Boulevard, Antioch, Contra Costa County, CA
			* Brown Cow Inc, 3810 Delta Fair Boulevard, Antioch, Contra Costa County, CA * County East Mall
			associated Macy's West #132/Wolf Camera #983/JC Penney Auto Center, 2500 Somersville Road, Contra
EPA-R9-2018-005302	Carl Peters	BBJ Group LLC	3/9/2018 20:03 Costa County, CA
EPA-R4-2018-005311	KAREN W. CAIN	DREW ECKL AND FARNHAM	3/9/2018 20:03 PLEASE SEE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
			I request all documents pertaining to the purchase of any vehicle used to transport the Administrator in
			the Washington, D.C. area. I also request all documents pertaining to the equipping and furnishing of the
			office suite of the Administrator since Jan. 1, 2017. By using the term documents, I am intending to
			include all correspondence and communication, electronic or otherwise, along with invoices and other
EPA-HQ-2018-005307	Mike Soraghan	E&E News	3/9/2018 20:03 procurement documents, etc.

• All e-mails (including attachments) sent or received by any of the following staff that pertain to funding for the Justice Department's Environment and Natural Resources Division (which assists the EPA in initiating and prosecuting civil, judicial, and administrative Superfund site remediation cases and ensures that responsible parties perform cleanup actions where they are liable) or that otherwise contain any of the following words or phrases: o I ask that this search include any individual who held any of the following positions in the Office of the Administrator or who performed the duties of any such positions in an acting capacity from February 17, 2017 to October 31, 2017: ? Administrator, including - but not limited to - Scott Pruitt? Deputy Administrator, including - but not limited to - Mike Flynn? Associate Deputy Administrator, including – but not limited to – Mike Flynn? Chief of Staff, including – but not limited to - Ryan Jackson? Chief of Operations, including - but not limited to - Henry Darwin? Deputy Chief of Staff, including – but not limited to – Helena Wooden-Aguilar o Search terms: ? "Environment and Natural Resources"? "Environment & Amp; Natural Resources"? "Environment Division"? "ENRD"? "E.N.R.D."? "Superfund enforcement"? "Superfund remediation"? "Superfund litigation"? "Superfund case" ? "Superfund program" ? "Site enforcement" ? "Site remediation" ? "Site litigation" ? "Enforcement spending"? "remediation case" My request covers February 17, 2017 to October 31,

Democratic National Committee 3/9/2018 20:03 2017.

Brinkerhoff Environmental

Services

On behalf of Brinkerhoff environmental I am requesting any information on: Underground storage tanks, Above ground storage tanks, chemical storage, chemical spills, environmental clean-ups, environmental complaints, gasoline/fuel oil storage, building demolition, environmental assessments and reports for 3/9/2018 20:03 405-407 N. Main Road, Port Chester NY SBL: 136.72-1-46

> • All e-mails (including attachments) sent or received by any of the following staff that pertain to funding for the Justice Department's Environment and Natural Resources Division (which assists the EPA in initiating and prosecuting civil, judicial, and administrative Superfund site remediation cases and ensures that responsible parties perform cleanup actions where they are liable) or that otherwise contain any of the following words or phrases: o I ask that this search include any individual who held any of the following positions in the Office of the Chief Financial Officer or who performed the duties of any such positions in an acting capacity from February 17, 2017 to October 31, 2017: ? Chief Financial Officer? Deputy Chief Financial Officer, including – but not limited to – David Bloom? Associate Chief Financial Officer, including – but not limited to – Howard Osborne? Director of the Office of Budget Leadership, including – but not limited to – Carol Terris? Deputy Director of the Office of Budget Leadership, including – but not limited to – Maria Williams? Director of the Office of Planning, Analysis, & Director of the Office of Planning, & Director of Plannin Accountability, including – but not limited to – Kathy Sedlak O'Brien? Deputy Director of the Office of Planning, Analysis, & Drockshire o Search terms: ? "Environment and Natural Resources" ? "Environment & Datural Resources" ? "Environment Division"? "ENRD"? "E.N.R.D."? "Superfund enforcement"? "Superfund remediation"? "Superfund litigation"? "Superfund case"? "Superfund program"? "Site enforcement"? "Site remediation"? "Site litigation"? "Enforcement spending"? "remediation case" My request covers

Democratic National Committee

EPA-HQ-2018-005298 Lauren Dillon

EPA-HO-2018-005300 Lauren Dillon

Christiana Seiffer

FPA-R2-2018-005306

3/9/2018 20:03 February 17, 2017 to October 31, 2017.

EPA-R7-2018-005316	Carl Peters	BBJ Group	I would like any information regarding any known, removed, or installed Aboveground Storage Tanks/Underground Storage Tanks, hazardous materials incidences or storage, and/or land/water contamination at the following addresses: * Gateway Mall/ Shopping Center/ Montgomery Wards, 6100 O Street, Lincoln, Lancaster County, NE * Megginis Ford, 6400 Q Street, Lincoln, Lancaster County, NE * Firestone Store East Park Plaza /Bridgestone / Firestone INC., 300 North 66th Street, Lincoln, Lancaster County, NE * C P I Photo Finish, 2112 Independence Center, Independence, Jackson County, MO * LaSalle 3/9/2018 21:03 Partners Incorporated, 2035 Independence Center, Independence, Jackson County, MO
EPA-R2-2018-005313	Frances Rivas Rodriguez	Federal Public Defender	Lorenzo, PR for the past 40 years that may have caused harm to residents near the facilities of Lanco. This information will be used in the case U.S. vs Juan R. Pedró Vidal, US District Court of Puerto 3/9/2018 21:03 Rico.
EPA-R4-2018-005317	Carl Peters	BBJ Group	I would like any information regarding any known, removed, or installed Aboveground Storage Tanks/Underground Storage Tanks, hazardous materials incidences or storage, and/or land/water contamination at the following addresses: • Gates Esso Service Center, 1500 Guess Road, Durham, Durham County, NC • Prime Cleaner, 1720 Guess Road, Durham, Durham County, NC • Northgate Mall/ 3/9/2018 21:03 Northgate Auto Repair, 1501 Guess Road, Durham, Durham County, NC Need information on any environmental violation from Lanco Manufacturing Corportation in San
EPA-R2-2018-005312	Amy Piccone	Geosyntec Consultants	We are performing an environmental assessment in the vicinity of the Pennsauken Sanitary Landfill at 9600 River Road, Pennsauken, NJ 08110. As part of the assessment, we wish to determine whether you possess records regarding the property that may include potential environmental concerns. We request information on the following: notices of violation, water supply concerns, soil and/or groundwater 3/9/2018 21:03 sampling data, and vapor intrusion concerns.
EPA-R2-2018-005318	Diana Lennon	JM Sorge, Inc.	regarding environmental conditions at two (2) addresses; they are as follows: 1) 25 Lafayette Avenue (Block 2302, Lot 2), Englewood, Bergen County, NJ and 2) unnumbered address on Blackhorse Lane (Block 148, Lot 114.01), North Brunswick, Middlesex County, NJ. Specifically, for both addresses, we are interested in health/environmental violations or permits, records of soil/groundwater contamination, spills reported, permits/records for underground or above ground storage tanks or reports of leaking 3/9/2018 21:03 tanks, and any remedial actions or permits.

We are conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment and are requesting information/documents

In responses to previous FOIA requests, I have received correspondence logs from Congress to the U.S. EPA identifying specific pieces of correspondence by control number and congressional office. I am now requesting specific pieces of correspondence identified in those correspondence logs by their control number and congressional office. Please include attachments, enclosures or any other documents that were provided with the piece(s) of correspondence sent to your agency in its original form. In addition, please provide all direct agency responses to the requested piece(s) of correspondence. We request the following piece(s) of correspondence listed by their control numbers and congressional offices below: AL-17-001-1514, Barrasso AL-17-001-0949, Pence If possible, I would prefer to receive the largest number of records or documents in electronic form. FOIA requires that if part of a record is exempt from disclosure, you must redact and release all segregated parts. Please describe the deleted material in detail and specify the reasons for believing that the alleged statutory justification applies in this instance. If my request is denied in whole or in part, please specify which exemption(s) is (are) claimed for each passage or whole document denied. In addition, please give the number of pages in each document and the total number of pages pertaining to this request and the dates of the documents withheld. Such statements will be helpful in deciding whether to appeal an adverse determination. As required by FOIA, I look forward to hearing from your office within 20 days in response to this request. Thank you for your

3/9/2018 21:03 consideration of this request.

3/9/2018 21:03 See attached document.

We reviewed files in Edison, NJ on 3/6/2018 and flagged documents for reproduction. This file 3/9/2018 21:03 reproduction is being overseen by Rob Keating, ERRD/PSB. (the Charlestown Mall site)

Please produce the following records: Facility" – Alcoa facilities located in New Kensington, PA, including but not limited to shop 32. "Relevant Period" – 1958 - Present. (1) All records concerning violations of laws and/or regulations related to worker health or safety related to asbestos and/or asbestos-related disease, including, but not limited to, the Occupational Safety and Health Act, at the Facility during the Relevant Period. (2) All records concerning complaints related to worker health or safety related to asbestos and/or asbestos-related disease at the Facility during the Relevant Period. (3) Any and all records concerning asbestos abatements, remediation, inspection, removal, demolition, clean up, containment work, air monitoring, and any projects concerning any asbestos present at, reported by, distributed to, monitored, maintained, replaced, inspected, remediated, contained, abated, and/or removed at the ALCOA facilities located in New Kensington, PA from 1958 until the present. This includes, but is not limited to any agency assessments, investigations, consultations, medical surveillance, site violations, recommendations, notices, orders, or fines, as well as the use of, testing, and/or manufacture of transite board and/or asbestos-containing cement board. (4) All correspondence to or from ALCOA in New Kensington, PA, including its agents or its related corporate entities, concerning asbestos at the ALCOA facilities located in New Kensington, PA from 1958 until the present (this includes

3/9/2018 21:03 any legally-required documents that were submitted concerning the ALCOA facilities).

EPA-HQ-2018-005320 Corbin Hiar
EPA-HQ-2018-005319 Emily Berman Union of Concerned Scientists
EPA-R2-2018-005315 Jerry D. Worsham II Cavanagh Law Firm

EPA-R3-2018-005314 Jason Yampolsky MRHFM

EPA-R7-2018-005323	Bob Menees		The following request is being made on behalf of the Missouri Confluence Waterkeeper ("MCW"). MCW is a nonprofit organization focused solely on clean water with the goal of providing drinkable, fishable, and swimmable water to all residents of the State of Missouri. MCW is a member of the Waterkeeper Alliance which is an international nonprofit organization that serves and protects waters by connecting local Waterkeeper Organizations and Affiliates worldwide with the goal of drinkable, fishable, swimmable water everywhere. Pursuant to FOIA, MCW requests the following documents: 1. Any and all State Assessment Reports submitted to EPA from the State of Missouri under CWA Section 319(a) from 1987 to the present; 2. Any and all State Management Plans (or additions, revisions, or amendments) submitted to EPA from the State of Missouri under CWA Section 319(b) from 1987 to the present. 3. Any and all approvals by EPA of any State Assessment Report or State 3/9/2018 22:03 Management Plans (or additions, revisions, or amendments) submitted by the State of Missouri Soil, groundwater and/or soil-gas sample analysis results and/or reports. Any environmental assessment reports conducted at the PFIZER PHARMACEUTICALS LLC facility located at 65TH INFANTRY AVE KM 9.7
EPA-R2-2018-005324	Luis R. Colon	Caribe Environmental Services	3/9/2018 22:03 CAROLINA, PR 00987. EPA ID PRD091197301
			This FOIA request for EPA Region 9. Please send me all the information you have for this CERCLIS Archive listing: NVD981989908, Railroad Roundhouse. This site is located in downtown Las Vegas, NV. I believe the remains of the roundhouse which disappeared before 1965 are buried in an unremediated tar/waste pit that is located beneath the current Clark County Government Center building location: 500 Grand Central Parkway, Las Vegas, NV 89106. The waste pit was covered by 1971 and was not addressed in the NDEP oversight of the remediation and dismantling of the rail yard in the late 1980s and early 1990s. The Clark County Government Center was constructed in 1993 without a vapor barrier. There are hundreds of people who work in the government center building who have been chronically exposed and have a multitude of railroad diseases. I have additional photos and evidence that the half mile long 150 ft wide 10-15 ft deep waste trench where UPRR dumped their machine shop waste from 1904 to 1952 was lit on fire and the burned bunker fuel (and other chemical remains) were scooped up and also deposited in the pit that lies beneath the Clark County Government Center. This is an emergency situation that requires
EPA-R9-2018-005321	Wendy Z. Fenner	Professional Engineer	3/9/2018 22:03 immediate attention. We would like to request any information your office has regarding any environmental documents, underground storage tanks (USTs) or hazardous materials for the properties listed below. If any records are located, we would like to obtain copies or schedule a file review. If no records are available, please contact me to confirm. Thank you for your assistance. (C3-7100) APN: 395-033-01 North Tustin, CA
EPA-R9-2018-005325	Kristine Savona		3/9/2018 22:03 92705 Records relating to Kingston Environmental Services' work at or around the Zill, LLC site (ST0008310,
EPA-R7-2018-005326	Jared M. Becker	Brown & James, P.C.	3/9/2018 22:03 R008661, R008771, and R009048) in Kansas City, Missouri, in 2006 through 2007.

EPA-R8-2018-005327	Laura Mathys	Bridge House Advisors	Bridge House Advisors is conducting an environmental assessment of a commercial building located at: 4393 S. Santa Fe Englewood, CO Bridge House Advisors is requesting copies of any documentation that may be on file for the property that includes information pertaining to records of any fires, hazardous materials spills, releases or responses, aboveground and underground storage tank releases, removals, abandonment, or any other conditions that may involve the environmental integrity of the subject 3/9/2018 22:03 property. Please feel free to contact me with any questions.
EPA-HQ-2018-005322	Kellan Smith	Center for Food Safety	3/9/2018 22:03 See attached FOIA request.
EPA-R10-2018-005328	Amy E. Eberling		Hi, I did not see the correct agency to select. But I would like to see how much money Bonneville Power 3/9/2018 22:03 Administration gives the NOAA agency to conduct research or for any other purposes.
EPA-HO-2018-005331	Moss Brennan		This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. I request a copy of the following documents, or documents containing the following information, to be provided to me: emails sent between Scott Pruitt and Charles G. and David H. Koch In order to determine my status to assess fees, you should know that I am a student at Appalachian State University. I am also the In-Depth editor for the school newspaper, The Appalachian. This request is made as part of news gathering and is not for commercial use. Thank you for your consideration of this request. Sincerely, Moss Brennan ASU Box 11864 Boone NC, 28608 3/12/2018 13:03 919-451-5458
2010 003331	Woss Breman		Request to review documents maintained by the TWA, TSCA, CSA, CWA, RCRA, FIFRA and SUPR
EPA-R2-2018-005333	Julie Moriarity	Roux	3/12/2018 13:03 departments of the USEPA for the property located at 308 Kosciuszko Street, Brooklyn, NY.
			I would like any information regarding any known, removed, or installed aboveground Storage Tanks/Underground Storage Tanks, hazardous materials incidences or storage, and/or land/water contamination at the following address: 190 East Delaware Place, Chicago, IL 60611 If you could provide any information on the above listed address I would greatly appreciate it. The building is currently
EPA-R5-2018-005332	Conor J. Horton		3/12/2018 13:03 operating at the Delaware Place Bank. Thank you. Request to review documents maintained by the TWA, TSCA, CSA, CWA, RCRA, FIFRA and SUPR departments of the USEPA for the property located at 1310-1312 Flatbush Avenue, Brooklyn, NY (aka
EPA-R2-2018-005334	Julie Moriarity	Roux	3/12/2018 13:03 2653 Bedford Avenue, Brooklyn, NY). I request a copy of a memorandum sent to the Office of the Secretary by the White House, titled "Creating a Culture of Compliance." The existence of the memorandum was reported by CNN on March 9 (see: https://www.cnn.com/2018/03/09/politics/cabinet-secretaries-ethical-behavior/index.html). I also request copies of all digital and written communications accompanying or
EPA-HQ-2018-005335	Lachlan Markay	The Daily Beast	3/12/2018 13:03 pertaining to the memorandum. Requesting any information regarding storage of toxic or hazardous materials, permits, inspections,
EPA-R2-2018-005337	James Cressy	Cider Environmental	violations, environmental sampling performed on the property, etc. for the property located at 700 Fort 3/12/2018 14:03 Washington Ave, New York, NY 10040 (block 2180; Lot 610) Property is located at 3901 Buena Vista Avenue in Baltimore, Maryland. Map: 0013 Section: 16 Block:
EPA-R3-2018-005336	Kristopher Crist	The Robert B. Balter Company Pioneer Environmental & Description	3/12/2018 14:03 3568 Lot: 001 Any available records regarding the listings at 2816 North Main Street in Rockford, IL. EPA ID:
EPA-R5-2018-005338	Peter J. Decker	Engineering Services	3/12/2018 14:03 ILP000509213

EPA-R2-2018-005340 EPA-R4-2018-005341	James Cressy Gregory Bailey	Cider Environmental Cmec Environmental	Requesting any information regarding storage of to violations, environmental sampling performed on 1/2018 15:03 Main Street, Smithtown, NY 11787 (Section 76: Blc/2018 16:03 Please see attached document detailing request.	the property, etc. for the property located at 308 West
EPA-R1-2018-005343	Harold McDermott		Any documents relating to Armstrong World Indus Rhode Island EPA ID: RID980731459. I am only inte /2018 17:03 Nexus documents, bills of lading, depositions, settl	rested in documents specific to Armstrong. Such as
EPA-HQ-2018-005342	William Sherman	Washington State Attorney General's Office	to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. • All records of any communication from any Envir (including but not limited to Tamue L. Gibson, Edw member of any EPA Federal Advisory Committee, r directive entitled "Strengthening and Improving Me • This request includes communications sent, rece email accounts, mobile phones, computers or other administer, or work on EPA grants. • This request includes communications requesting from re-appointment to Advisory Committees, or readvisory Committees. /2018 17:03 • This request is limited to records transmitted at a We would like to request all e-mail correspondence and U.S. congressional staffers/lawmakers regarding 2017 and March 2018. We want any communications	commental Protection Agency employee or designee and Hanlon, and Aaron Yeow) to any current or former related to Administrator Pruitt's October 31, 2017 embership on EPA Federal Advisory Committees. "ived, or stored on personally owned or controlled or mobile devices. Whether members of Advisory Committees have, Is that Advisory Committee members resign or refrain ecuse themselves from any matters before the In time from October 31, 2017 to March], 2018. The between EPA Congressional Liaison Kristien Knapping the status of EPA grant funding between March ons that deal with inquiries about suspensions or
EPA-HQ-2018-005346	Valerie Volcovici	Reuters	/2018 17:03 re-instating funding for terminated grants.	d about future funding of certain grants or requests for
EPA-R5-2018-005345	Heather Nilles		Requesting all available documentation (reports, c /2018 17:03 ILD068469386 . Dana Corp Victor Products Div Chg	
EDA 110 2040 005050	Andrewsland	Facelance in market	reports of the ABSTC Compliance Assurance Progra 2016. The MRID #s of these reports are as follows: 01 490484-01 493069-01 495595-01 498470-01 50 not hesitate to contact me at the email address list This request does not encompass any information	ivered by email to akjenner@gmail.com, of the yearly am that are submitted to the FDA for the years 2007-473396-01 476633-01 479710-01 483750-01 487328-1716-01 Thank you for your assistance, and please do ted above in order to help with processing my request. that may be entitled to confidential treatment, or that
EPA-HQ-2018-005350 EPA-HQ-2018-005347		Freelance journalist Frost Brown Todd LLC	/2018 18:03 otherwise may be exempt from disclosure under F I am requesting a copy of all Notices of Intent to Su 6972(b)(1)(A)(i) (60-day notice requirement for citi /2018 18:03 present, related to alleged violations of the CCR Ru	ue sent to the EPA Administrator under 42 USC zen suits under RCRA) from October 1, 2017 to the

I am requesting a copy of all correspondence to or from the Office of Land and Emergency Management
(Office of Solid Waste and Emergency Response), or any other EPA Office that may have such records,
regarding deadlines and requirements related to the CCR Rule, 40 CFR 257.1 et seq., from April 17, 2015

EDA 110 2040 005240	Earl Marks	Ford Box of Toddill C	regarding deadlines and requirements related to the CCR Rule, 40 CFR 257.1 et seq., from April 17, 2015
EPA-HQ-2018-005348	Emily McKinney	Frost Brown Todd LLC	3/12/2018 18:03 to the present.
EPA-R9-2018-005349	Jasmin Lombardi	Berkes Crane Robinson & Seal, LLP	We are interested in obtaining a copy of the Consent Decree with Powerine Oil Company lodged on 11/7/2007 [with respect to Case No. 2:04-cv-06435-CBM-JWJ, filed in the US. District Court for the Central District]], with all of the attachments and exhibits thereto. The proposed Consent Decree was ultimately signed as a Consent Judgment on 2/11/2008. Our office was able to obtain a copy of the actual Consent Judgment from the District Court. However, neither the Consent Judgment nor the Proposed Consent Decree lodged in 11/2007 with the District Court contain the exhibits as referenced in the Consent Decree, including the attachments regarding certain information provided by the Settling Defendants. As indicated in the Consent Decree, the amount of the proposed settlement was "based upon financial information provided by Settling Defendants indicating a limited ability to pay." There is a specific reference to attachments/exhibits, etc. that appears to comprise this information. As clarification, we are interested specifically in obtaining copies of the attachments/exhibits as submitted by the Settling Defendants in connection with the Proposed Consent Decree. [See Pgs 55-57 of the Consent Decree document attached herein for your reference, which lists those specific attachments we are interested in obtaining] We note that there is no indication that the referenced documents were 3/12/2018 18:03 submitted as confidential.
			Pursuant to FOIA, would like to request copies of all correspondence, including letters, emails and voice recordings not already published or made available on the EPA website concerning the EPA's evaluation of the health risks of exposure to the contaminant RDX, (https://cfpub.epa.gov/ncea/iris/iris_documents/documents/subst/0313_summary.pdf) from January 1, 2000 to Oct. 31, 2016. The response should exclude comments formally submitted to the EPA as part of the IRIS review process, and which are otherwise available online, as well as any other documents and information already published on the EPA's IRIS website. It should include all other internal and external communications no previously published for the public on the EPA website. I'd like responsive materials delivered on a rolling basis as they become available, and sent to me on a DVD via mail, as download of materials from the FOIAonline website is unreliable and frequently does not work. This request is a refiling of a previously withdrawn request, EPA-HQ-2017-000877 made to include my request for a fee
EPA-HQ-2018-005358	Abrahm Lustgarten	ProPublica	waiver. Since substantial research has already been completed to answer the original request, it is my 3/12/2018 19:03 hope this new request can receive a response quickly. Please provide all environmental information regarding 2601-2619 N. Harlem, Chicago, IL, 60707
EPA-R5-2018-005353	Nils N. Clausen	GSG	3/12/2018 19:03 including SRPs, USTs, LUSTs, ETC. (ILN000509217) Havana Right Of Way, Tinkham & Schrader, Havana, IL (ILD005229497) Prairieland
EPA-R5-2018-005356	Kiel G. Keller	ISGS	3/12/2018 19:03 Steel Company, 550 S Pear St, Havana, IL

	& General Gas Mantle Contamination Site" (a/k/a "Camden Radiation"), in Camden and Gloucester
	City, New Jersey, including CERCLIS ID NJD986620995, OUID 02, SSID 028U. Please provide without
	limitation copies of all: files; records; plans; reports; figures; correspondence; documents and
	information; data related to any previous environmental investigation or remediation; discharges, spills
	or releases; records related to contamination and enforcement action(s); site investigation and site
	remediation reports; preliminary assessment reports; data related to discharges of hazardous
	substances; soil and groundwater sampling results; permit applications and approvals; underground or
	$above ground\ storage\ tank\ reports,\ registrations,\ licenses,\ certificates,\ closure\ information;\ all\ hazardous$
	waste manifests regarding the Property. Please also include without limit all environmental reports
	prepared in connection and related to the Property. Also perform a Phase I search for documents
	$concerning\ any\ discharges,\ permits,\ applications,\ correspondence,\ environmental\ contamination\ and/or$
	enforcement action(s) associated with the Property, including any information related to off-site
	properties with known contamination. The search should include, but not be limited to, the Welbach
	Company, General Gas Mantle, the EMCOR Company, the Welsbach Street Lighting Company of America,
	thm:company:c
	records relating to its pursuit and search for any people/entities who may have successor liability
9:03	relating to the site.
	I would like any information regarding any known, removed, or installed Aboveground Storage
	Tanks/Underground Storage Tanks, hazardous materials incidences or storage, and/or land/water
	contamination at the following address: • 1711 and 1722 Kettering Street, Irvine, CA • 1683 Sunflower
9:03	Ave., Costa Mesa, CA
	In accordance to the Freedom of Information Act, The Wilson Times is requesting a copy of the EPA
	complaint pertaining to the Nadal House, 1007 Nash Street NW, Wilson NC 27893 and or all documents
	pertaining to the complaint, actions taken and current notices and outcomes. We would also request
	those documents be sent via electronically if they are available in that format. Incident number under
9:03	the N.C. Waste Management Environmental Quality is 92665.

The Law Office of Howard Davis, P.C. requests the Agency perform a search for and provide all documents with respect to the properties and business(es) located at the site known as the "Welsbach

EPA-R2-2018-005361	Rafael J. Corbalan	The Law Office of Howard Davis, P.C.	properties with known contamination. The search should include, but not be limited to, the Welbach Company, General Gas Mantle, the EMCOR Company, the Welsbach Street Lighting Company of America, United Gas Improvement, and the Jamaica Water Supply Company. The should also include the Agency's records relating to its pursuit and search for any people/entities who may have successor liability 3/12/2018 19:03 relating to the site. I would like any information regarding any known, removed, or installed Aboveground Storage Tanks/Underground Storage Tanks, hazardous materials incidences or storage, and/or land/water contamination at the following address: • 1711 and 1722 Kettering Street, Irvine, CA • 1683 Sunflower
EPA-R9-2018-005355	Monica Pocs	BBJ Group	3/12/2018 19:03 Ave., Costa Mesa, CA
EPA-R4-2018-005359	Olivia A. Neeley	The Wilson Times	In accordance to the Freedom of Information Act, The Wilson Times is requesting a copy of the EPA complaint pertaining to the Nadal House, 1007 Nash Street NW, Wilson NC 27893 and or all documents pertaining to the complaint, actions taken and current notices and outcomes. We would also request those documents be sent via electronically if they are available in that format. Incident number under 3/12/2018 19:03 the N.C. Waste Management Environmental Quality is 92665. I would like any information regarding any known, removed, or installed Aboveground Storage Tanks/Underground Storage Tanks, hazardous materials incidences or storage, and/or land/water contamination at the following addresses: • 2609 26th Ave. South, Minneapolis, MN • 828 Kasota Ave. Southeast, Minneapolis, MN • 769 Kasota Ave. Southeast, Minneapolis, MN • 1147 Benson Street, River Falls, WI • 1221 Benson Street, River Falls, WI • 1225 Benson Street, River Falls, WI • 1300 Beaudry Blvd.,
EPA-R5-2018-005352	Monica Pocs	BBJ Group	3/12/2018 19:03 Hudson, WI I would like any information regarding any known, removed, or installed Aboveground Storage Tanks/Underground Storage Tanks, hazardous materials incidences or storage, and/or land/water contamination at the following address: • 800 South 40th Street, Springdale, AR • 335 Agnes Drive,
EPA-R6-2018-005354	Monica Pocs	BBJ Group	3/12/2018 19:03 Springdale, AR

EPA-R9-2018-005360	Conor J. Horton		I would like any information regarding any known, removed, or installed Aboveground Storage Tanks/Underground Storage Tanks, hazardous materials incidences or storage, and/or land/water contamination at the following addresses in Glendale, Arizona: Lot # Address APN# 5A 6851 N 93rd Ave 102-01-022 5B 6975 N 93rd Ave 102-01-023 5C 9225 W Glendale Ave 102-01-024 5D 9171 W Glendale Ave 102-01-025 5E 9121 W Glendale Ave 102-01-026 5F 6814 N 91st Ave 102-01-027 2A-1 6966 N 95th Ave 102-01-267 3A-2 6942 N 93rd Ave 102-01-274 15-1 Address Not available 102-01-281 11B Address Not available 102-01-261 11A 9375 W Westgate Blvd 102-01-260 11C 9330 W Hanna Drive 102-01-262 13-1 6780 N 93rd Avenue 102-01-283 2B-1 Address Not available 102-01-268 4A-1 9455 W Glendale Ave 102-01-271 4A-2 9405W Glendale Ave 102-01-272 4A-4 9405 W Glendale Ave 102-01-274 12H-1 9660 W Maryland Ave 102-01-042 12G 6508 N 95th Ave 102-01-041 13-1 6780 N 93rd Avenue 102-01-283 15-1 Address Not available 102-01-281 15-2 6805 N 95th Ave 102-01-046 The following parcels are part of the Westgate Entertainment District in Glendale Arizona, 85305. I've attached a map of the corresponding 3/12/2018 19:03 parcels as well. Thanks for your time and effort. Phase I ESA of property at 5880 E. State Street, Rockford, IL having a RCRA-SQG listing of ILR000137232. Looking for any records pertaining to violations, incident responses or cleanups concerning this RCRA
EPA-R5-2018-005357	Tyler Gomoll	TRC Environmental Corp.	3/12/2018 19:03 generator listing.
EPA-HQ-2018-005362	Dawn Reeves	Inside EPA	I am requesting information from the Office of Air & Defice of Air & Defice on Climate change-related words that EPA air office employees are barred from using in their work. I am requesting any written materials containing such words that were transmitted to employees in the air office or outside of the air office between September 2017 to today, March 17, 2018. This includes information to and from communications officers to career-level staff, particularly those that work in international issues in the air office. If on a separate list, my request also includes a list of words that are allowed as substitutes for 3/12/2018 20:03 the prohibited words, including Energy Dominance.
EPA-R5-2018-005365	Alison Bruegger	AEI Consultants	AEI has been engaged to conduct a Phase I Environmental Assessment of the property located at 17355 Raupp Road, Melvindale, MI. The PINs associated with this parcel are: 47006010072000, 47006010081000 AEI is requesting any records of underground and aboveground storage tanks, and information regarding any releases of hazardous materials. This property is a US Brownfields site, under the property name " Motor City Motel" and its FINDS Registry ID is 110038763718. AEI is requesting the available documentation pertaining to this site's Brownfield progress and status. Thank 3/12/2018 20:03 you for your time, please contact me with any questions.

EPA-R3-2018-005363 EPA-R5-2018-005367	Bryan Dwyer Nils N. Clausen	Compliance Management International	CMI is conducting a review of government regulatory databases as part of Phase I ESA to identify recognized environmental conditions associated with the following properties: 200 S. Easton Road (Parcel ID 31-00-08812-00-4), 216 S. Easton Road (Parcel ID 31-00-08818-00-7), 218 S. Easton Road (Parcel ID 31-00-08821-00-4), 222 S. Easton Road (Parcel ID 31-00-08824-00-1), and 20 W. Waverly Road (Parcel ID 31-00-27910-00-4) in Glenside, Pennsylvania 19038. Through Pennsylvania's Right-to-Know process, CMI is respectfully requesting information regarding known environmental conditions at this property. Specifically, we are requesting information regarding discharged to the property, the presence of hazardous or regulated contaminants on the property and above/under-ground storage tanks. If such information exists, we would appreciate the opportunity to review it at your earliest convenience. Thank 3/12/2018 20:03 you for your attention to this matter. Please provide any environmental information including SRPs, USTs, LUSTs, ETC regarding the property located at 2000-2140 S. State St., 2000-2140 S. Clark St., 2000-2140 S. Federal St., 2000-2140 S. Dearborn St., 2001-2011 S. Archer Ave., 0-100 W. Cermak Rd., 0-100 W. 21st St., and 0-100 W. Cullerton St. in 3/12/2018 20:03 Chicago, IL 60616
EPA-R2-2018-005366	Marzena Sobilo	Atlantic Environmental Solutions,	Address: 380 Route 206, Flanders, Morris County, New Jersey; Owner: Barone-Tozzo LLC c/o Lynnes Nissan; Block: 6600, Lot: 4; Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc. (AESI) has been retained to perform an environmental assessment. The purpose of this request is to obtain any information which may be in your files in connection with the subject property. Please review your files for any of the following: - Environmental violations, incidents, complaints, etcCommunity Right to Know (RTK) Information - Underground Storage Tank (UST) registrations, installation or removal permits -Hazardous substance (including petroleum) discharges, leaks, spills, etcMonitoring well, potable well, or other well installation records -Groundwater contamination reports, including Classification Exception Areas (CEAs) - Declaration of Environmental Restrictions (DERs) -Hazardous Substance Inventories -Air emission 3/12/2018 20:03 permits, records -Solid waste or sanitary waste permits, records -Discharge case numbers
EPA-R5-2018-005364	Alison Bruegger	AEI Consultants	AEI has been engaged to conduct a Phase I Environmental Assessment of the property located at 17600 Dix Rd, Melvindale, MI 48122. The PINs associated with this parcel are: 47001020030000, 47001020029000, 47001020028000. AEI is requesting any records of underground and aboveground storage tanks, and information regarding any releases of hazardous materials. This property is a US Brownfields site, under the property name "Melvindale Motel" and its FINDS Registry ID is 110038763709. AEI is requesting the available documentation pertaining to this site's Brownfield 3/12/2018 20:03 progress and status. Thank you for your time, please contact me with any questions. Hello, i am requesting a copy of the administrative settlement agreement and order of consent between the USEPA and ExxonMobil Oil Corporation, Docket No. CERCLA-04-2013-3762. An electronic copy is all that is requested. You may provide the electronic copy by emailing it to the following address:
EPA-R4-2018-005369	Brittany Lins		3/12/2018 21:03 brittany.lins@klgates.com

EPA-R9-2018-005370	Arsima Muller	Carlsmith Ball LLP	Any Institutional Controls Consent Decree Annual Reports submitted pursuant to the Declaration of Environmental Restrictions (Well Restriction Area); Joinder dated October 30, 2007 and entered into between James Campbell Company LLC, US EPA Region IX and Del Monte Fresh Produce (Hawaii), Inc., relating to the property located at 92-1700 Kunia Road, Waipahu, Hawaii 96759. A copy of the 3/12/2018 21:03 Declaration is attached.
EPA-R9-2018-005368	Jayne McElfresh	JMC Investigations LLC	FOIA Request for any and all mandatory reporting documents regarding the Intel Chandler Campus - 5000 W. Chandler Blvd. Chandler AZ 85226 (FRS ID: 110000471203) relating to: (1) (TRI) data to EPA, Forms R or A, including the quantities of toxic chemicals released into the environment on site at facilities; the quantities transferred off site to other facilities; and summary data concerning releases, recycling, energy recovery and treatment. (2) On-site Compliance evaluation inspection reports (3) Violations reports including AZD091235457 (4) Corrective action reports (5) Informal enforcement 3/12/2018 21:03 actions (6) Formal enforcement actions (7) Photos
EFA-13-2018-003300	Jayric McEllicsii	TWE IIVESUIGNOTIS LEC	I am seeking supporting documentation referred to in EPA 910-R-04-004, "Study of Asbestos Contamination of Former Vermiculite Northwest / W.R. Grace Vermiculite Exfoliation Facility" for the former Vermiculite Northwest facility in Spokane, WA. In footnote 14 on p.3 the document refers to invoices reviewed by the EPA, and in footnotes 15 and 16 on p.3 the document refers to interviews with former employees. The request seeks (1) copies of the invoices referred to in footnote 14, along with any other invoices in possession of the EPA for this facility; and (2) copies of the interviews referred to in footnote 15 and 16, along with any other interviews of former workers in possession of the EPA. Thank
EPA-R10-2018-005371	Dustin Leftridge		3/12/2018 21:03 you. [Reference FGI# 18- 55571G] Relevant to EPG15H01177 we seek copies of the following: (1) contract title page (1st page only) and (2) the CURRENT Statement of Work/Performance Work Statement (SOW/PWS)
EPA-HQ-2018-005329	Rose Santos	FOIA GROUP INC	3/12/2018 22:03 WE SEEK NO PRICING
EDA DE 2019 005272	Heather Demirijan		Re: Marine Shale Processors, Inc., 9828 Highway 90 East, Amelia, Saint Mary, LA - EPA RCRA ID LAD981057706 In connection with the above referenced Marine Shale Processors, Inc. site, we request all information and documents the U.S. EPA may possess regarding the waste identified on page 537 of 2248 of the Form B - Reuse/Recycler's Generator Summary, from the calendar year 1988 Reuse/Recycler's Annual Hazardous Waste Report, for the EPA ID #FLD000827501 generating facility located at 4700 Whiteway Drive in Tampa, Florida 33617. Waste manifest may name the generator as Pabst Brewing Co., Ball Container Corp., Ball Corp., Stroh Brewery Co., or some variation on one of those names. A copy of the 1988 Annual Report Cover Sheet and Form B, page 537 have been uploaded. Rolling responses as information becomes available is acceptable. I am requesting publicly available information. If CBI is identified, I request an index of the withheld information in lieu of CBI
EPA-R6-2018-005373	Heather Demirjian		3/12/2018 23:03 substantiation. Please contact me if the processing fees will exceed \$75.00.

	Justin Goodman Kevin Bogardus	White Coat Waste Project E&E News	3/12/2018 23:03	Dear EPA FOIA Officer, This is a request for public records made on behalf of the non-profit White Coat Waste Project (WCW) pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552, as amended. This request relates to animal testing at the EPA's National Health and Environmental Effects Research Laboratory (NHEERL). WCW requests copies of the following documents related to animal testing at NHEERL (January 1, 2017-present): • All active Institutional Animal Care and Use Committee(IACUC)-approved protocol/s for animal testing within the Environmental Public Health Division and the Toxicology Assessment Division • Project budgets for all IACUC-approved projects within the Environmental Public Health Division and the Toxicology Assessment Division • Adverse event reports regarding the use of animals (and related correspondence) within the Environmental Public Health Division and the Toxicology Assessment Division • Adverse event reports regarding the Use of animals (and related correspondence) within the Environmental Public Health Division and the Toxicology Assessment Division Under Agency Review
EPA-HQ-2018-005376	Kevin Bogardus	E&E News		I request all records related to the end of Jeff Sands' employment at EPA on or around March 2, 2018. Please consider responsive records to my request to include but not limited to resignation letters sent by Sands; farewell messages sent by Sands, such as emails, letters and/or notes; farewell messages sent by EPA Administrator Scott Pruitt to Sands, such as emails, letters and/or notes; and personnel action notifications created by EPA related to the end of Sand's employment at EPA.
EPA-HQ-2018-005378	Kevin Bogardus	E&E News		I request communication records sent between John Konkus and his "two likely clients" and any other clients applicable to his Aug. 1, 2017 approval of outside activity form from Jan. 20, 2017 to the date this request is processed. Konkus received an outside of approval activity form to take on clients to advise about strategy, mail and media production. Please click on this link for more detail on this form (https://www.eenews.net/assets/2018/03/05/document_gw_03.pdf). Please consider any emails, letters, memorandums, text messages, handwritten notes, voice and video recordings as well as other documented forms of communication as responsive records to my request.
				I request communication records to and from the following individuals in EPA related to the award of Contract Award ID EP18H000019 to Go BIG Media, Inc. from Jan. 20, 2017 to March 9, 2018, including but not limited to the sole source justification as well as the services rendered under the contract. Please click on this link for more detail on this contract (https://www.usaspending.gov/#/award/61802028). Please consider any emails, letters, memorandums, text messages, voice and video recordings as well as other documented forms of communication as responsive records to my request. Please search for responsive records to my request in the email accounts affiliated with the following individuals: Scott Pruitt Ryan Jackson Samantha Dravis Liz Bowman John Konkus Lincoln Ferguson Jahan Wilcox Michael

EPA-HQ-2018-005375 Kevin Bogardus

E&E News

3/13/2018 0:03 Abboud James Hewitt Molly Block Kelsi Daniell Nancy Grantham

EPA-HQ-2018-005374	Kevin Bogardus	E&E News	I request all records related to the following contract, including but not limited to all sole source justifications, requests for proposal, statements of work, equitable adjustments, modifications, claims and/or cancellations. I request records related to the following contract: Contract Award ID EP18H000019 to Go BIG Media, Inc. Please click on this link for more detail on this contract 3/13/2018 0:03 (https://www.usaspending.gov/#/award/61802028). I am looking for the most recent ground water plume maps and data, and the most recent soil/groundwater sampling for the Rockaway Township Wells facility located at Green Pond Road in
EPA-R2-2018-005330	Megan E. Cruz	Terracon Consultants	Rockaway Township, New Jersey (EPA ID NJD980654214). Please let me know if you need any further 3/13/2018 3:03 information in order to process this request. Thank you. Woodard and Curran is requesting any paper or electronic documents that the department may have on file concerning current or historical aboveground and/ or underground storage tanks, environmental and/or building permits, conditions, inspections or violations located at 97-114 (Tax Parcels: 126.77-1-1, 126.77-1-2, 126.77-1-3, 126.77-1-11, 126.77-1-12, 126.77-1-14) Hale Avenue, White Plains,
EPA-R2-2018-005379	Jennifer Boniello	Woodard & Curran	3/13/2018 13:03 NY. Groundwater/Soil remedial Investigations, cleanups, Phase I/II reports, solid waste violations, etc. for: 400 Shay Lane, Matamoras, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, Matamoras, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, Matamoras, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, Matamoras, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, Matamoras, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, Matamoras, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, Matamoras, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, Matamoras, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, Matamoras, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, Matamoras, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, Matamoras, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, Matamoras, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, Matamoras, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, Matamoras, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, Matamoras, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, Matamoras, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles & Dwarf Lane, PA 18336, TMP: 083.00-01-02; Owner: Charles &
EPA-R3-2018-005380	James Haklar	Boucher & amp; James, Inc.	State Campground; ID# PAD987396769. Request in regards to a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 3/13/2018 13:03 for property.
EPA-R2-2018-005382	Marzena Sobilo	Atlantic Environmental Solutions,	Address: 259-273 Green Street, Brooklyn, Kings County, New York; Block: 2514, Lot: 33; Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc. (AESI) has been retained to perform an environmental assessment. The purpose of this request is to obtain any information which may be in your files in connection with the subject property. Please review your files for any of the following: -Environmental violations, incidents, complaints, etcCommunity Right to Know (RTK) Information -Underground Storage Tank (UST) registrations, installation or removal permits -Hazardous substance (including petroleum) discharges, leaks, spills, etcMonitoring well, potable well, or other well installation records -Groundwater contamination reports, including Classification Exception Areas (CEAs) -Declaration of Environmental Restrictions (DERs) -Hazardous Substance Inventories -Air emission permits, records -Solid waste or 3/13/2018 13:03 sanitary waste permits, records -Discharge case numbers
EPA-R2-2018-005381	Marzena Sobilo	Atlantic Environmental Solutions,	Address: 144 Pilling Street, Brooklyn, Kings County, New York; Block: 3458, Lot: 32; Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc. (AESI) has been retained to perform an environmental assessment. The purpose of this request is to obtain any information which may be in your files in connection with the subject property. Please review your files for any of the following: -Environmental violations, incidents, complaints, etcCommunity Right to Know (RTK) Information -Underground Storage Tank (UST) registrations, installation or removal permits -Hazardous substance (including petroleum) discharges, leaks, spills, etcMonitoring well, potable well, or other well installation records -Groundwater contamination reports, including Classification Exception Areas (CEAs) -Declaration of Environmental Restrictions (DERs) -Hazardous Substance Inventories -Air emission permits, records -Solid waste or 3/13/2018 13:03 sanitary waste permits, records -Discharge case numbers

EPA-R6-2018-005386	Joan M. Hardin	Fanwood Chemical	I am requesting the Notice of arrivals for Tetrachlorvinphos (CAS # 22248-79-9). Other names for this product are Stirfos, Gardcide and Gardona. The EPA registration numbers are as follows: 11556-156, 11556-157, 11556-158, 11556-159, 11556-160, 11556-161, 11556-162, 11556-163, 11556-164. I am looking for 2017-YTD. Please call if you have any questions or concerns. Looking forward to your 3/13/2018 13:03 findings. Have a great week! Thanks so much! Joan Hardin I am requesting the Notice of arrivals for Tetrachlorvinphos (CAS # 22248-79-9). Other names for this product are Stirfos, Gardcide and Gardona. The EPA registration numbers are as follows: 11556-156, 11556-157, 11556-158, 11556-159, 11556-160, 11556-161, 11556-162, 11556-163, 11556-164. I am
EPA-R4-2018-005384	Joan M. Hardin	Fanwood Chemical	looking for 2017-YTD. Please call if you have any questions or concerns. Looking forward to your 3/13/2018 13:03 findings. Have a great week! Thanks so much! Joan Hardin I am requesting the Notice of arrivals for Tetrachlorvinphos (CAS # 22248-79-9). Other names for this product are Stirfos, Gardcide and Gardona. The EPA registration numbers are as follows: 11556-156, 11556-157, 11556-158, 11556-159, 11556-160, 11556-161, 11556-162, 11556-163, 11556-164. I am
EPA-R9-2018-005387	Joan M. Hardin	Fanwood Chemical	looking for 2017-YTD. Please call if you have any questions or concerns. Looking forward to your 3/13/2018 13:03 findings. Have a great week! Thanks so much! Joan Hardin I am requesting the Notice of arrivals for Tetrachlorvinphos (CAS # 22248-79-9). Other names for this product are Stirfos, Gardcide and Gardona. The EPA registration numbers are as follows: 11556-156, 11556-157, 11556-158, 11556-159, 11556-160, 11556-161, 11556-162, 11556-163, 11556-164. I am
EPA-R5-2018-005385	Joan M. Hardin	Fanwood Chemical	looking for 2017-YTD. Please call if you have any questions or concerns. Looking forward to your 3/13/2018 13:03 findings. Have a great week! Thanks so much! Joan Hardin I am requesting the Notice of arrivals for Tetrachlorvinphos (CAS # 22248-79-9). Other names for this product are Stirfos, Gardcide and Gardona. The EPA registration numbers are as follows: 11556-156, 11556-157, 11556-158, 11556-159, 11556-160, 11556-161, 11556-162, 11556-163, 11556-164. I am
EPA-R3-2018-005383	Joan M. Hardin	Fanwood Chemical	looking for 2017-YTD. Please call if you have any questions or concerns. Looking forward to your 3/13/2018 13:03 findings. Have a great week! Thanks so much! Joan Hardin To Whom It May Concern: I am looking for information regarding, specific air permits, inspection reports, violation notices, annual emissions reports, asbestos information, leaking underground storage tanks, site remediation program enrollment, compliance reports, ground-water information, sampling results, complaints, and incident notices for any facility at the following address: • 11901 South Cicero Avenue in
EPA-R5-2018-005389	Audrey LaRoche	BBJ Group	Alsip, IL If it is possible to located and provide any information for the aforementioned site, I would 3/13/2018 14:03 appreciate it.
EPA-R2-2018-005390	Patricia Dalessio	Flaster/Greenberg P.C.	3/13/2018 14:03 Under Agency Review I respectfully request copies of the non-confidential portions of the three (3) most recent Notices of Determination issued by EPA's Office of Enforcement and Compliance Assurance under the Audit Policy or the Interim Approach to Applying the Audit Policy to New Owners for any violation of TSCA section
EPA-HQ-2018-005392	Derrik W. West		3/13/2018 15:03 5(e), 15 U.S.C. § 2604(e). Thank you.
EPA-R9-2018-005391	Cynthia Orms	ESCI	3/13/2018 15:03 FOIA Request for Clean Harbors Los Angeles facility On behalf or E.I. Dupont de Nemours and Company ("DuPont"), we submit this request pursuant to the Freedom of information Act ("FOIA"), 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the United States Environmental Protection Agency's (the "Agency" or "EPA") FOIA regulations, 40 C.F.R. Part 2, and hereby requests copies, or reasonable access for the purposes of inspection and copying, of all documents and information received or otherwise under the control of the EPA. (See
EPA-R4-2018-005396	Charles D. Case	McGuireWoods LLP	3/13/2018 16:03 Request Attached)

EPA-R3-2018-005393	Amanda C. Dure	Pangia Law Group	Please provide any and all documents, including testing, witness statements, reports, raw data, and GPS information, and any other materials kept and/or obtained regarding an accident occurring on February 9, 2017 involving tractor trailer driven by Joseph Chen going over the railing on the Chesapeake Bay 3/13/2018 16:03 Bridge Tunnel in Virginia.
EPA-R8-2018-005395	Steven J. Onysko		I request all records of agreements between Utah Division of Drinking Water (DDW and/or UDDW) [or the parent organization, Utah Department of Environmental Quality, DEQ and/or UDEQ] and EPA Region 8 that address DDW's obligations and requirements vis-a-vis partnering with (and receiving funding from) EPA for maintaining and implementing core programs, or the like, as required by SDWA-related federal and state rules, and as reflected in SDWA (federal Safe Drinking Water Act) and other program authorizations and other formal agreements. I have attached PDF's of two documents that I found for FY 2011 and FY 2012. I request any and all records akin to these Performance Partnership Agreements (PPA's) which speak to DDW obligations vis-a-vis its state program to enforce SDWA and administer SDWA tenets using EPA monies. All documents sought are for the period January 1, 15 to September 30, 3/13/2018 16:03 17.
EPA-R2-2018-005394	Richard M. Polic	Thompson Coburn, LLP	This requests seeks all information in the USEPA's files related to all past and present operations at the business or facility located at 1 Ackerman, Clifton, New Jersey. As background, responsive documents may be associated with but not limited to the following facilities or companies: Whippany Paper Board, Clifton Paper Board, Recycled Paper, or Eden Wood. We are hereby requesting all responsive information in your files, which includes but is not limited to storage and use of hazardous substances or hazardous waste and related permits, Dundee Canal or Passaic River sediment contamination , wastewater and/or stormwater discharges and permits for discharge to the Dundee Canal, Passaic River or to the USEPA, actual or alleged violations of any environmentally related permits or authorizations at the location, spills or releases (air, water or land) and information on manufacturing operations at 1 3/13/2018 16:03 Ackerman. Thank you for your assistance and please contact me with any questions.
EPA-R10-2018-005400	Kristin Neff	McGavick Graves PS	Please provide copies of the following documents regarding property located at the Port of Tacoma, Tacoma, Washington. 1. EPA Consent Decree C93-5462 RJB (October 1993), Sitcum Waterway Problem Area; Commencement Bay Nearshore/Tideflats Superfund Site 2. EPA RD/RA Consent Decree, Head of Hylebos Waterway Problem Area; Commencement Bay Nearshore/Tideflats Superfund Site (September 2004), Civil Action No. 04-CV-05319 RBL 3. Anything else they have in their file about the site at 1602 Marine View Drive, Tacoma, Washington. Please contact me if you need additional information to 3/13/2018 17:03 expedite this request. Thank you!
EPA-R4-2018-005397	Charles D. Case	McGuireWoods LLP	All documents and correspondence, including but not limited to any internal policies, guidance, or memoranda, concerning the North Carolina Environmental Management Commission's revision of the designation of thirteen segments of the Cape Fear River basin from Class C to Class Water Supply (WS) IV and the EPA's related determination that the revision is consistent with federal water quality standards 3/13/2018 17:03 and the Clean Water Act. (See attached request)

EPA-R5-2018-005401 Katherine VanZytveld		I would like any information regarding any known, removed, or installed Aboveground Storage Tanks/Underground Storage Tanks, hazardous materials incidences or storage, and/or land/water contamination at the following address: 525 Northwest Avenue, in Northlake, Cook County, Illinois 3/13/2018 17:03 60164.
EPA-HQ-2018-005399 Jarrett Renshaw	Reuters	Hello, my name is Jarrett Renshaw, an energy reporter at Reuters. I am requesting the following records under the Freedom of Information Act. The U.S. EPA, led by Mr. Pruitt, has been actively engaged with the White House over the issue of potential changes to the U.S. Renewable Fuel Standard. Mr. Pruitt has attended several high profile meetings at the White House since the beginning of the year, according to multiple news reports, including those from Reuters. I am requesting any documents provided by the EPA to the White House since Jan. 1, 2018 regarding the U.S. Renewable Fuel Standard, RINs or related topics. I am also requesting any correspondence, electronic or otherwise, between the EPA and the White House since Jan. 1, 2018 regarding the U.S. Renewable Fuel Standard, including related to the well-3/13/2018 17:03 publicized meetings. Thanks for your time and attention.
		Hello, my name is Jarrett Renshaw, an energy reporter at Reuters. I am making a request for records under the Freedom of Information Act. On March 12, 2018, the U.S. EPA and a refiner Philadelphia Energy Solutions (PES) reached a settlement agreement regarding the refiner's outstanding compliance obligations under the U.S. Renewable Fuel Standard. I am requesting any records provided to the EPA by Philadelphia Energy Solutions as part of the settlement discussions, along with any and all correspondences, electronic and otherwise. The refinery filed for bankruptcy in Delaware Federal Court (#18-10122) in January, but settlement negotiations may have started before then. Here is a link to a story on the settlement. https://af.reuters.com/article/africaTech/idAFL1N1QU1W9 I am also requesting any correspondence, electronic or otherwise, between White House staff and the EPA regarding the PES settlement. If you have any questions, or need any clarifications, please don't hesitate to contact me.
EPA-HQ-2018-005398 Jarrett Renshaw	Reuters	3/13/2018 17:03 Thanks for your time. I have attached a copy of settlement agreement. To whom it may concern: I would like to request for a Jurisdictional Determination issued on 2 freshwater wetlands on 200 Dosoris Lane, Glen Cove, NY 11542 home to several native wildlife and plants. The current owners are building 40 homes and have already started to fill and dump on these wetlands. These 2 wetlands are listed in the National inventory of freshwater wetlands but are neither protected by the EPA of the DEP. I am told that this JD expired on Jan 2018 and would like to seek protection of these 2 wetlands. Please let me know if you need further information. Thank you. Gigi
EPA-R2-2018-005403 Gigi Ferrante		3/13/2018 17:03 Ferrante Pursuant to the Public Information Act, Ramboll is submitting an open records request for the site
EPA-R4-2018-005402 Juan Diaz-Robles	Ramboll	reassessment and other cleanup reports prepared in or around 2007 for the following property 3/13/2018 17:03 Pompano City Dump. EPA ID: FLD981003510 Thanks. UIC final permit # CO50927-04914 for a septic system receiving carwash waste fluids for a Kwik Stop and carwash at 916 Highway 115 Penrose, Colorado that has recently changed ownership and is now owned by Pester Marketing Company. I'm wanting a copy of the permit, monitoring requirements, past monitoring reports and to know whether or not the permit was transferred over to the new owners or if
EPA-R8-2018-005409 laurel anderson	CGRS	3/13/2018 18:03 it still needs to be?

(SUMMARY)

Any and all talking points and similar memorandums, emails, and transcripts providing advice or direction on how to handle the media, media interviews, and statements.

(SPECIFICALLY)

Please include in your responsive materials any documents, emails, or communications with the following phrases in the title or subject line:

- TALKING POINTS
- STMT
- STATEMENT
- PRESS STRATEGY

It would be greatly appreciated if materials could be provided on a rolling basis.

1. In the Office of Public Affairs or equivalent division

Please provide first all such materials produced in this agency's Office of Public Affairs or equivalent division, and any representative thereof.

Please also provide all such materials received by this agency's Office of Public Affairs or equivalent division , and any representative thereof.

2. Related to all agency employees

Please also include all employee email communications containing the following phrases:

- TALKING POINTS
- STMT
- STATEMENT
- PRESS STRATEGY

Alternative Response to 2:

EPA-HQ-2018-005404 Beryl Lipton EPA-HQ-2018-005405 Emily Berman

Union of Concerned Scientists

3/13/2018 18:03 If processing of this portion of this request would require its distribution to another or 3/13/2018 18:03 See attached document.

Facility: Todd Shipyards Corporation a/k/a Todd Dry Dock Engineering & Basin Dry Dock Company a/k/a Robins Dry Dock & Dry Dock & Company a/k/a Todd Shipyard 1972 – 1985 Time Period: 1972 - 1985 1) Any and all documents relating to asbestos use in connection with the above-referenced facility(ies); 2) all records or things that provide information about asbestos air sampling or airborne dust/particle testing conducted at the above facility(ies) (including results and testing company) during the above time period(s); 3) all records of any type related to the use, purchase, handling, remediation, or abatement of asbestos at the above facility(ies) regardless of time period(s); 4) copies of any contracts to remediate asbestos or asbestos containing materials at the above facility(ies); 5) all records concerning violations or citations issued for the use, remediation, installation, or purchase of asbestos at the above facility(ies) during the above time period(s): 6) all records identifying the sellers. manufacturers, or suppliers of any asbestos-containing materials used at the above facility(ies) during the above time period(s); 7) all documents or other records (regardless of time period(s)) concerning asbestos abatement, surveys, and/or samples taken at or concerning this location; 8) all records relating to employee or union grievances or complaints filed by the union or individual employees regarding asbestos, asbestos-containing materials, carcinogenic materials and/or airborne dust at the above facility(ies); 9) all records concerning Workers' Compensation claims based on alleged asbestos exposure which were filed at any time, by employees at the above facility(ies). The term "record(s)" as used herein chall mean "all documents naners notes data correspondence, memoranda, reports, surveys, material, regardless of physical

			snail mean "all documents, papers, notes, data, correspondence, memoranda, reports, surveys, blueprints, maps, books, tapes, photographs, films, recordings, or other material, regardless of physic
EPA-R2-2018-005410	Daniel E. DeCicco	Darger Errante Yavitz & Blau	3/13/2018 18:03 form.
			 — 1414 Lancaster Ave, Columbia, PA 17512 (Sunoco Gas Station)
EPA-R3-2018-005406	Laura Barsauskas		3/13/2018 18:03 — 1480 Lancaster Ave, Columbia, PA 17512 (Sunoco Gas Station).
			Any information, data and/or documents related to monitoring ground and surface water quality at
			Jobos Bay National Estuarine Research Reserve and South Coast Aquifer (in Salinas and Guayama),
EPA-R2-2018-005407	Veronica Gonzalez	Clínica UIPR	3/13/2018 18:03 Puerto Rico.
			I am seeking any and all information submitted by the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, t
			Texas Office of the Governor, the Texas Office of the Attorney General, and the Texas Department of State Health Services to the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 6 office in regards to the 20
			State Health Services to the O.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region of Office in regards to the 20

EPA-R6-2018-005408

Brendan Gibbons

EPA-HQ-2018-005413 Margaret Touchton

The Rivard Report

Democratic Senatorial Ca

I am seeking any and all information submitted by the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, the Texas Office of the Governor, the Texas Office of the Attorney General, and the Texas Department of State Health Services to the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 6 office in regards to the 2015 National Ambient Air Quality Standards for ozone from a period beginning on Sept. 27, 2017, and ending Feb. 28, 2018. I am agreeable with rolling responses, but since I have requested information from a certain time period that has ended, I do not think rolling responses will be necessary. I do not anticipate my request will produce any confidential business information, but should any be found, I am requesting 3/13/2018 18:03 an index of withheld information in lieu of CBI substantiation.

• Any correspondence, including electronic, to your agency from or on behalf of Wisconsin State Representative Leah Vukmir (Jan. 2003-Jan. 2010) • Any correspondence, including electronic, to your 3/13/2018 19:03 agency from or on behalf of Wisconsin State Senator Leah Vukmir (Jan. 2010-present)

EPA-HQ-2018-005417	William W. Sann	Southern Environmental Law Center	and Attorney Generals from the 50 states concerning the proposed suspension rule (83 Fed Reg. 5200, Feb. 6, 2018), proposed replacement rule (Step 1)(82 Fed. Reg. 12532, Mar. 6, 2017), and the anticipated 3/13/2018 19:03 replacement rule (Step 2).
EPA-HQ-2016-003417	william w. Sapp	Center	5/15/2016 15.05 Teplacement rule (step 2).
EPA-R4-2018-005416 EPA-R4-2018-005411	Alicia Clark Carlie Gianninoto	Southern Environmental Law Center Apex Companies, LLC	**Re: SPACEPORT CAMDEN in CAMDEN CO., GA** Under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552, as amended, the Southern Environmental Law Center (SELC) requests any and all documents in the possession or control of the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) that relate to the Draft Environmental Impact Statement for Spaceport Camden in Camden County, Georgia, as prepared by the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA). We seek all documents in the file, including drafts and emails between EPA staff and FAA staff. FOIA directs a responding agency to make a "determination" on any request within twenty (20) working days of receipt. See 5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(6)(A)(i). FOIA also requires the release of all reasonably segregable portions of a document that are themselves not exempt. 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Should our requests be denied, we request that you inform us of the grounds for denial and the specific administrative appeal rights which are available. See 5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(6)(A)(i). SELC is requesting photocopies or electronic copies without charge, or at a reduced charge, because reduction or waiver of fees would be in the public interest. A disclosure is in the public interest if (1) it is likely to contribute significantly to public understanding of the operations or activities of the government, and (2) it is not primarily in the commercial interest of the requester. The public interest standard of the fee waiver provision of the FOIA should be "liberally construed" in favor of waivers. McClellan Ecological Seepage Situation v. Carlucci, 835 F.2d 1282, 1284 (9th Cir. 1987); Pederson v. Resolution Trust Corp., 847 F. Supp. 851, 855 (D. Colo. 1994); Etlinger v. FBI, 596 F. Supp. 867, 872 (D. Mass. 1984). The goal of the statute is to avoid the "roadblocks and technicalities which have been used by various Federal agencies to deny waivers" Pederson, 847 F. Supp. at 855. Thank 3/13/2018 19:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R5-2018-005415	Mallory F. Stevenson	ISGS	Please send me all releasable information pertaining to the following Archived SEMS listing in Lemont 3/13/2018 19:03 and Argonne, Illinois: USEPA #IL3890008946, Argonne National Laboratory, 9700 S. Cass Ave.
EPA-R5-2018-005414	Marcela Ruiz	Specialty Earth Sciences	Specialty Earth Sciences, LLC (SE Sciences) is conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment as part of due diligence and requests available files, building permits, handling/storage of chemicals, citations, and/or any records associated with the following property: 1001 Floyd Street, New Albany, Indiana (QRS 3/13/2018 19:03 Recycling). Any information provided to us would be greatly appreciated. Thank you.

Requesting all communications between the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Headquarters office

EPA-R2-2018-005422	Ronald F. Bergin	Travelers Insurance Co.	Seeking information on a corporate entity called FRONTIER CHEMICAL and its association with the Armstrong World Industries Corporation ("Armstrong"). It is my understanding that Armstrong was listed as having done business with "FRONTIER" in which certain environmental issues occurred. I have two addresses for FRONTIER CHEMICAL: 1. Royal Avenue and 47th Street, Niagara Falls, NY; EPA ID No. NYD 043815703, and 2. Frontier - Pendleton Site, Town Line Road, Pendleton, NY. NYD 991292053 Chemical Science is assigned EPA ID No. WID981525694. I have not 3/13/2018 20:03 street address for Chemical Science, Inc. Information concerning violations of environmental laws in the Superfund, RCRA, Water, and Air
EPA-R7-2018-005420	Kim Roberts	NPN Environmental	Divisions of USEPA with respect to the following property: Vacant land at South Westmount and New 3/13/2018 20:03 Perrine Road, Farmington, MO 63640
			Submitted as a correction: Seeking information on a corporate entity called FRONTIER CHEMICAL and its association with the Armstrong World Industries Corporation ("Armstrong"). It is my understanding that Armstrong was listed as having done business with FRONTIER CHEMICAL in which certain environmental issues occurred. I have two addresses for FRONTIER CHEMICAL: 1. Royal Avenue and 47th Street, Niagara Falls, NY. EPA ID No. NYD043815703, and 2. Frontier - Pendleton Site, Town Line Road, Pendleton, NY. EPA ID No. NYD991292053 I would appreciate any information pertaining to FRONTIER CHEMICAL and its relationship to ARMSTRONG WORLD INDUSTRIES or ARMSTRONG by any
EPA-R2-2018-005424	Ronald F. Bergin	Travelers Insurance Co.	3/13/2018 20:03 other of its many corporate names. Thank you.
			Seeking information on a corporate entity called Chemical Science, Inc. of Germantown, WI and its association with the Armstrong World Industries Corporation ("Armstrong"). It is my understanding that Armstrong was listed as having done business with Chemical Science in which certain environmental issues occurred. Chemical Science is assigned EPA ID No. WID981525694. I have not
EPA-R5-2018-005421	Ronald F. Bergin	Travelers Insurance Co.	3/13/2018 20:03 street address for Chemical Science, Inc.
EPA-R5-2018-005423	Alex H. Schell	Trileaf	Please provide any information regarding this site listed on the Tier II database. 844330-CCATT-3/13/2018 20:03 DOWNTOWN ST. CLOUD - Facility ID# 16864 536 25TH AVENUE NORTH ST. CLOUD, MN 56303 Information concerning violations of environmental laws in the Superfund, RCRA, Water, and Air Divisions of USEPA with respect to the following property: Vacant land at the NW corner of South
EPA-R7-2018-005419	Kim Roberts	NPN Environmental	3/13/2018 20:03 Westwood Blvd and Carrie Ann Circle, Poplar Bluff, MO 63901
EPA-R10-2018-005418	Maureen Hodson	EHS Support	Please provide documentation concerning permits, inspections, or violations related to: • The use, handling, storage, or disposal of hazardous substances • Underground storage tanks • Air emissions • Wastewater or stormwater discharges, • Environmental investigation or remediation of any media, and/or • any spills or releases of hazardous substances to the environment at the following facility: Can-Am Chains (AKA Conveyco) 15151 Minuteman Way (AKA Industrial Way) Clackamas, Oregon Should you require any further information in order to complete this request, please contact me at 415-531-6160 3/13/2018 20:03 Thank you, Maureen Hodson

		Communities for a Better		Any and all correspondence delivered by any means to and from the Environmental Protection Agency, including EPA Region 9, regarding Title V Permit Applications 27954, 25608, 27798, 21850, 22672, 26487, 27532, 27560, and 28688 submitted to the Bay Area Air Quality Management District in San Francisco,
EPA-R9-2018-005425	Camille Stough	Environment	3/13/2018 22:03	California. These applications relate to Facility A0016 (Phillips 66 - San Francisco Refinery).
EPA-R9-2018-005426	Camille Stough	Communities for a Better Environment	3/13/2018 23:03	Title V Permit Applications Nos. 27954 and 25608 submitted to the Bay Area Air Quality Management District in San Francisco, California, by applicant Phillips 66 - San Francisco Refinery (Facility #A0016). I am requesting any documentation related to odor complaints regarding the Koppers Inc. chemical plant
EDA DE 2010 00E427	Gilbert Gonzalez Jr.	United Steelworkers Union Local 7-91		located at 3900 S Laramie in Stickney, IL (sometimes listed as Cicero, IL). Please include responses from
EPA-R5-2018-005427 EPA-R5-2018-005428	Christa Westerberg	Pines Bach LLP	3/14/2018 0:03	Koppers Inc. if possible.
EPA-N3-2010-003426	Cilista Westerberg	FILLES BACILLEP	5/14/2016 2.05	See attached.
EPA-R10-2018-005430	Kristin Russo	Burns & Donnell Engineering Company, Inc.		For the address: 1325 N Hickory Avenue, Meridian, Idaho; I would like to obtain the following information: groundwater investigations, permits for underground storage tanks (USTs), permits for above ground storage tanks (ASTs), environmental emergencies, Notices of Violations (environmental), and any information regarding leaking USTs. I have tried to attach a topographical map with the location marked but the system keeps failing. Use PLSS Section 8; Township 3N, and Range 1E and latitude 43.615993 N and longitude 116.363290 W. The Property is approximately 5.5 acres.
E171 NIO 2010 003 130	Wilstin Wassa	Linguisting company, inc.	3,11,2010 13.03	15.625555 Walla longitude 126.565256 W. The Property is approximately 5.5 deless
				Please provide any information regarding any incident reports, monitoring reports, remedial activity, closure documentation regarding the below case at this site: Wyndmoor Montessorie School 1400 East Willow Grove Avenue Wyndmoor, Montgomery County, PA 19038 Property Solutions Project#:
EPA-R3-2018-005429	Lyla Gray	Property Solutions		20160053 Registry ID: 110011479113; Enforcement ID: 03-1989-1384; Program ID: NCBD C03#89-1179
EPA-R5-2018-005433	John J. Budin	Budin Law Offices	3/14/2018 13:03	Margaret Rice v. Marathon Petroleum Company, et. at.
				This request concerns the proposed expansion of I-70 through north Denver, known as the I-70 East Phase 1 (Central 70) Project ("I-70 Project" or "Project"). Please provide all documents that are in any way related to air quality modeling of expected future emissions of PM-10 and the calculation of design values for the I-70 Project, performed for either the Final EIS (January 2016) for the Project or the conformity determination in the Federal Highway's ("FHWA") Record of Decision, Attachment C7, including but not limited to efforts to demonstrate the I-70 Project's conformity under the Clean Air Act. Specifically, we request all documents that discuss, analyze, consider, reference, or contain inputs to or outputs from emission models and air pollutant dispersion models related to the following subjects: A.) Documents Related to Air Quality Modeling Results; B.)Documents Related to Disclosure of Data Inputs, and Assumptions and Procedures Used to Model Project Emissions for Interagency Consultation and

EPA-R8-2018-005485 Christine OConnor

Sierra Club

Public Involvement; C.) Documents Related to Estimating Truck Share of VMT Mix; D.) Publication of

3/14/2018 13:03 Amended Transportation Conformity Hot-spot Guidance.

EPA-R2-2018-005432	Marzena Sobilo	Atlantic Environmental Solutions,	Address: 159 West 23rd Street, New York, New York; Block: 799, Lot: 11; Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc. (AESI) has been retained to perform an environmental assessment. The purpose of this request is to obtain any information which may be in your files in connection with the subject property. Please review your files for any of the following: -Environmental violations, incidents, complaints, etc Community Right to Know (RTK) Information -Underground Storage Tank (UST) registrations, installation or removal permits -Hazardous substance (including petroleum) discharges, leaks, spills, etcMonitoring well, potable well, or other well installation records -Groundwater contamination reports, including Classification Exception Areas (CEAs) -Declaration of Environmental Restrictions (DERs) -Hazardous Substance Inventories -Air emission permits, records -Solid waste or sanitary waste permits, records -3/14/2018 13:03 Discharge case numbers
			Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, Weaver Consultants Group North Central, LLC is requesting any paper and microfiche documents that may be on file concerning current or historical risk management plans; building permits; current or historical underground or aboveground storage tanks; hazardous materials incidents; and any other environmental conditions, inspections, releases, or violations located at the following addresses: 1834 North 24th Avenue Melrose Park, Illinois and 1835 North 25th Avenue Melrose Park, Illinois Thank you in advance for your assistance with this request. Should you require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact our office at 614-389-
EPA-R5-2018-005431	Travis Esbenshade	Weaver Consultants Group	3/14/2018 13:03 4132, or contact me directly at tesbenshade@wcgrp.com. Please provide an electronic copy of the data matrix (EPA form 8570-35) for EPA Reg. Nos. 73510-2,
EPA-HQ-2018-005434	Ann M. Tillman	Pyxis Regulatory Consulting	3/14/2018 14:03 73510-5, 73510-8 and 73510-9.
		Southern Chemical & Damp;	We would like the risk management plan for CARGILL INCORPORATED, EPA Registry Id: 110015326734,
EPA-R4-2018-005436	Jared King	Textiles	3/14/2018 15:03 206 BROOKHOLLOW IND BLVD DALTON, GA 30721-9001, RMP: 100000195013
EPA-R5-2018-005437	Ali Flake	Tetra Tech	3/14/2018 15:03 Please see the attached document regarding the FOIL request.
EPA-R5-2018-005438	Ali Flake	Tetra Tech	3/14/2018 15:03 Please see the attached document regarding my FOIA request. Thank you. Request to review documents maintained by the CAA, TWA, TSCA, RCRA, SUPR and FIFRA of the USEPA for the following property: Request for files from the following departments: remediation, environmental permits and hazardous materials for the following property: Former Tax Map Block 1, Lot
		Roux Environmental Engineering	1, Tax Map Block 5, Lot 1, and Tax Map Block 6, Lots 1, 2, 3, 14, and 38 Hunter's Point South, New York
EPA-R2-2018-005439	Lena Lai	& Geology, D.P.C.	3/14/2018 15:03 11101
			I would like to obtain electronic copies of any information on file for the following two SEMS-ARCHIVE/CERCLIS-NFRAP sites: EPA ID TN0000373134, Site ID 406231, Ross Mehan Foundary, Carter

EPA-R4-2018-005440 Hubert Clark

AEI Consultants

Street, Chattanooga, Hamilton County, TN 37408 and EPA ID TN0000373589, Site ID 406226, Brian

3/14/2018 15:03 Carlton Company, Broad Street, Chattanooga, Hamilton County, TN 37408.

			I would like to request any and all records related to the following topics located at the retail gasoline station known as C Stadium Beer & Discourse Station Normal Station Reports of any contaminant releases • Environmental reports (Phase I Environmental Site Assessments (ESA), Phase II ESA, groundwater monitoring reports, site characterization reports, underground storage tank (UST) decommissioning or removal reports, etc.) • Regulatory agency inspections and correspondence • UST system tightness tests • Inventory reports • Required compliance
EPA-R6-2018-005442	Cecilia Henderson	The VERTEX Companies, Inc.	3/14/2018 16:03 testing/monitoring for the UST system ANY AND ALL RECORDS FOR THE SITES LOCATED AT: 6000 49TH STREET, KENOSHA, WI 53142 5910 49TH
EPA-R5-2018-005441	LORI SCHULZ	EPS ENVIRONMENTAL	3/14/2018 16:03 STREET, KENOSHA, WI 53142 5800 49TH STREET, KENOSHA, WI 53142 APN: 104-118-52 Irvine, CA 92618 Dear Sir/Madam: We would like to request any information your office has regarding any environmental documents, underground storage tanks (USTs) or hazardous materials for the property listed below. If any records are located, we would like to obtain copies or schedule a file review. If no records are available, please contact me to confirm. Thank you for your
EPA-R9-2018-005443	Kristine Savona		3/14/2018 16:03 assistance
EPA-R9-2018-005815	Jeff Ruch	PEER	Pursuant to the Freedom ofInformation Act, 5 U.S.C. 552, as amended, Public Employees for Environmental Responsibility (PEER) requests information concerning this matter. Specifically, we request the documents containing the following: 1. The most recent EPA estimate of what fraction, percent, and/or number of samples and/or sample units at the Hunters Point Shipyard Superfund site are suspect, questionable, unreliable, and/or potentially fraudulent or otherwise inaccurate; and 2. The most recent estimate EPA has received from the U.S. Navy concerning what fraction, percent, and/or number of samples and/or sample units at the Hunters Point Shipyard Superfund site are suspect, questionable, 3/14/2018 17:03 unreliable, and/or potentially fraudulent or otherwise inaccurate.
			Marathon Engineering & Environmental Services, Inc., (Marathon) is conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the above referenced property. In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act, we request any information the United States Environmental Protection Agency may have on file regarding illegal waste discharges, Notice of Violations, and current regulatory status of the above referenced property. Thank you for your time and cooperation. If you have any question or comments please contact me at (609) 437-2100 or via email at kayleigh.sena@marathonconsultants.com. We looking for anything dealing with site remediation
EPA-R2-2018-005446	Kayleigh Sena	Marathon Eng & Env Services	including groundwater, soil, vapor intrusion, releases to surface water, etc. Also, any information on 3/14/2018 17:03 whether there is possible pesticide contamination from historical agricultural use.
			Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, Weaver Consultants Group North Central, LLC is requesting any paper and microfiche documents the USEPA may have on file concerning current or historical risk management plans; building permits; current or historical underground or aboveground storage tanks; hazardous materials incidents; and any other environmental conditions, inspections,
EPA-R5-2018-005448	Caitlin Keefe	Weaver Consultants Group	3/14/2018 17:03 releases, or violations located at: 7228 and 7234 Circle Avenue Forest Park, Illinois 60130

EPA-R4-2018-005444	Pamela H. Germanos	Motley Rice LLC	t 3/14/2018 17:03 r	need any information regarding the Victor Mills site of J. P. Stevens Industries located at 5th street and Victor Avenue in Greer, SC. The plant was demolished in 2010 and a newspaper article indicates that there were a number of products that had to be abated from the property including asbestos materials prior to the actual demolition. I am looking for any information regarding the site - the article also mentions it was a Brownfield site. Any information regarding asbestos at this site would be appreciated. I request a copy of any review (e.g., Data Evaluation Record) of the pesticide report assigned MRID 46786601 titled, " A Two-Generation Reproductive Toxicity Study in the Wistar Rat with 1,2,4-
EPA-HQ-2018-005445	Christopher M. Lahiff	McDermott Will & Emery LLP	3/14/2018 17:03 2	Triazole." The report was submitted to EPA's Office of Pesticide Programs on or about 17 March 2006. Thank you.
EPA-R7-2018-005447	Karla A. Granger	Titan Environmental Services, Inc.	t	I'm looking for additional information for the Green Street Villas (Property ID: 176447; as referenced in the EPA's Cleanups in My Community website). Are there ongoing environmental activities (assessment and/or cleanup) at this site? Have all environmental issues been resolved? Thanks!!
EPA-HQ-2018-005450	Sherri Gray		á	To Whom It May Concern, I have a client, Sterling Bridge, LLC, who submitted two enforcement analytical studies to EPA in 2010 (MRID number 48407101) and 2012 (MRID 48821101). I'm requesting copies of the complete/final studies as my client needs copies of the studies. Regards, Sherri Gray
EPA-R5-2018-005449	Heather Nilles	Testing Service Corporation	3/14/2018 18:03 r	SITE: 20634 Gaskin Drive, Lockport, IL 60446 (previously occupied by Cristal Powder) EPA ID# ILR000119321, BOL 1970505162, AIRS ID197050AAX Requesting any available information regarding responses to spills, inspections, violations, environmental reports, hazardous materials, etc. All documents exchanged between EPA and the Virginia DEQ or EPA and Dominion Energy pertaining to 1) EPA's 308 information requests about Dominion's coal ash operations or 2) any subsequent investigation or enforcement action. This request is limited to communications between Jan. 1, 2017, to
EPA-R3-2018-005452 EPA-R5-2018-005451	Sarah E. Rankin Ali Flake	The Associated Press Tetra Tech	3/14/2018 18:03 t	·
EPA-HQ-2018-005453	Ken Kilpatrick			The most recent Real Property Efficiency report by the Environmental Protection Agency.
EPA-HQ-2018-005454	Emily Berman	Union of Concerned Scientists	3/14/2018 19:03 S	See attached document Please provide any environmental information including SRPs, USTs, LUSTs, ETC. regarding the property located at 4643, 4645, 4647, 4649, 4651, and 4659 S. Cottage Grove Avenue and 800 and 810 E. 47th St
EPA-R5-2018-005471	Nils N. Clausen	GSG	3/14/2018 20:03 i	in Chicago, IL 60653.
EPA-R4-2018-005468	Mark Pace	Chattanooga Times Free Press	i F C t	This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. I request a copy of the findings of lead readings in the Southside Chattanooga Lead Site. I am requesting addresses along with the lead levels of the properties. I also request a list of properties that have since been remediated. If possible, we request a digital copy of these findings. I am requesting this as a representative of the news media affiliated with the Chattanooga Times Free Press, and this request is made as part of news gathering. Sincerely, Mark Pace Staff Reporter Chattanooga Times Free Press
		9		. •

EPA-R2-2018-005473	Dannielle Amari	Woodard & Curran	We are conducting a Phase I ESA/Preliminary Assessment for a portion of the Princeton Technology Center property in Hopewell Township, Mercer County, NJ. The site has a building formerly known as the Princeton Film Center building and Farmhouse. The site was previously part of Block 40 Lot 14 before it was subdivided. The site is now designated as Block 40 Lot 14.03 (but is also listed as Block 40 Lot 14.02). The site is located at 328 Carter Road (previously part of 330 Carter Road). We request that the EPA provide any and all applicable information related to the disclosure of known or suspected, past or 3/14/2018 21:03 present, environmental concerns for the above referenced property. Copies of all documents, correspondence, notices, in any format between Florence Copper Inc. and/or its consultants including but not limited to Haley & Damp; Aldrich on one hand and US EPA / Region 9 on the other hand from November 1, 2017 through the present relating to the Pilot Test Facility or mine in
EPA-R9-2018-005474	Ronnie P. Hawks	Jennings Haug & Cunningham	3/14/2018 21:03 general in Florence, Arizona.
EPA-R9-2018-005472	Jeff Ruch	PEER	3/14/2018 21:03 See attached
			The Call Order for Contract EP-BPA-16-H-0010 to Booz Allen Hamilton for Physical Access Card support
EPA-HQ-2018-005476	Tom Hallaren	Solution Tochnology Systems Inc	(PAC or PACS) I received the CISS BPA last time I requested this same thing. What I would like is the 3/14/2018 22:03 actual Call Order, not the Contract Order. Thank you.
LrA-11Q-2018-005470	Tom Hanaren	Solution recimology Systems, me.	3,14,2010 22.03 detail call order, not the contract order. Thank you.
		University of Utah Chemical	My name is Chloe Winslow and I am a chemical engineering student at the University of Utah. In my Communication and Chemical Engineering Safety class we are required to write a case study report on one of the superfund sites that were given priority this year for our final project. The purpose of this class is to learn how to handle community outrage by mitigating the discrepancies between perceived hazards and actual risks, how to write documents (like reports, memos, emails, etc.) to convey technical information, and how to alert an apathetic community to real hazards. My group chose the Westlake Landfill as our research topic and our main focus for the report is to study how the recent Proposed Record of Decision Amendment released on February 6, 2018 affected the public opinion on the risks and hazards associated with this superfund site. Our case study presentation is on April 11th and the final report is due April 27th. The public comment period was originally scheduled to end on March 22, but has been extended to April 23. The Responsiveness Summary will not be published before our report is due. Is there any way we could have access to the public comments about the proposed remedial action before April 27th, and if at all possible, before April 11th so we can analyze the public opinion first hand to use in our case study? Having to rely solely on media reports of community outrage will add a lot of bias to our report, and since this is for academic purposes we need to minimize bias as much as possible. Having access the public comments will allow us to get the most accurate and current understanding of how the community feels about the perceived risks of the Westlake landfill, and how
EPA-R7-2018-005475	Chloe Winslow	Engineering Department	3/14/2018 22:03 they think the proposed remedy will reduce these risks.
			Could you please send a copy of the EPA contract with Abt for IMPLEMENTATION, DATA ANALYSIS, AND

EPA-HQ-2018-005478 Andreas March

3/15/2018 1:03 SUPPORT FOR TOXICS RELEASE INVENTORY - Awared ID EPG18H01464. thansk

Caitlin Keefe	Weaver Consultants Group	Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, Weaver Consultants Group North Central, LLC is requesting any paper and microfiche documents that may be on file concerning current or historical risk management plans; building permits; current or historical underground or aboveground storage tanks; hazardous materials incidents; and any other environmental conditions, inspections, releases, or violations located at the following addresses: 2435-2447 North Clark Street in Chicago, Illinois Thank you in advance for your assistance with this request. Should you require any additional information, please 3/15/2018 3:03 do not hesitate to contact our office at 312?922?1030, or contact me directly at ckeefe@wcgrp.com
allen nesbitt		To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records: - All communications of any type whatsoever regarding office renovations, furnishings, or office decoration of all agency political appointees requiring Senate confirmation All documents regarding office renovations and office decorations (including itemized expenses or expense reports) of all agency political appointees requiring Senate confirmation. The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving 3/15/2018 13:03 your response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires. Sincerely, allen nesbitt
Melissa E. Byroade	Kelley Drye & Warren LLP	3/15/2018 13:03 Release of PFOA from Washington Works (see attached)
John Bell	Perham High School	3/15/2018 13:03 information on the Perham, MN superfund site in regards to arsenic.
Megan M. Hunter Ali Flake	Hunter & Hunter LLC Tetra Tech	copies of records regarding the XTO Energy, Inc. Schnegg B Pad located at 52168 Cats Run Road, 3/15/2018 13:03 Powhatan Point, Belmont County, Ohio that had a well pad fire event beginning February 15, 2018 3/15/2018 13:03 Please see the attached document regarding a FOIA request. Thank you.
Christy O'Connor	Brinkerhoff Environmental Services, Inc.	"All Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Info." For: GraphiColor Corporation Commercial Printer Owner: RKS Holdings of NJ LLC 3490 North Mill Road - Block 302, Lot 7 Vineland, Cumberland Co., NJ Brinkerhoff Project # 18-0142 "We are looking for the following in accordance with ASTM E1527-13: site inspection reports; violations pertaining to handling, storage or disposal of hazardous substances; hazardous material releases or spills; underground storage tank information; Activity and Use Limitations (AULs) and environmental lien information; and any other information you may have 3/15/2018 13:03 regarding potential areas of environmental concern."
Kathryn Friel Ali Flake	Whitestone Associates, Inc. Tetra Tech	McDonald's Restaurant, 7379 Westbranch Highway, Lewisburg, PA 17837; Owner: McDonald's USA, LLC; Whitestone requests copies of any available files addressing or pertinent to environmental investigations, underground storage tanks (USTs), potable water well/septic systems corrective actions, contaminant releases, incidents, fires, hazardous materials storage, citations, notices of violation, or 3/15/2018 13:03 other areas of concern at the above referenced property. Whitestone Project No.: EP1815352.000 3/15/2018 13:03 Please see the attached document regarding a FOIA request. Thank you.
	allen nesbitt Melissa E. Byroade John Bell Megan M. Hunter Ali Flake Christy O'Connor	allen nesbitt Melissa E. Byroade John Bell Megan M. Hunter Ali Flake Christy O'Connor Brinkerhoff Environmental Services, Inc. Kathryn Friel Whitestone Associates, Inc.

EPA-R2-2018-005484	Luis R. Colon	Caribe Environmental Services	Soil, groundwater and/or soil-gas sample analysis results and/or reports. Any environmental assessment reports conducted at the Z & DE LEON SAN JUAN, PR 00909. Reports, documents, information, or investigative materials that relate to the Balderas family/Weevil-Cide pesticide incident in Potter County, Texas in early January 2017. Date range of records requested is
EPA-R6-2018-005486	Linda Gonzales	Ray, McChristian & Jeans, PC	3/15/2018 13:03 January 1, 2017-January 31, 2017.
EPA-R5-2018-005488	Ali Flake	Tetra Tech	3/15/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R4-2018-005492	Emerson Fletcher	Mill Creek Environmental LLC	3/15/2018 14:03 Under Agency Review
			We request a copy of the latest label for product number 81927-66. It is not available on PPLS and was
EPA-HQ-2018-005493	Samuel G. Van Duyn	Bayer CropScience LP	3/15/2018 14:03 approved 12/7/2017.
EPA-R7-2018-005497	Elizabeth Schutz	Briggs & Morgan, PA	Report issued by Region VII of the Environmental Protection Agency, dated 01/11/17, entitled "Report of Industrial User Compliance Evaluation Inspection". Report should include references to a company called 3/15/2018 15:03 "CHS" and waste water discharges associated with its facilities.
EPA-R3-2018-005495	Kate Mishkin	Charleston Gazette-Mail	Under the Freedom of Information Act, I'm requesting: any and all correspondence between the West Virginia DEP and U.S. EPA and between the office of WV Governor Jim Justice and the U.S. EPA regarding testing in Minden. I'm looking for any and all documents in which the EPA determined, helped to determine or provided input to other DEP officials or other state, federal or local agencies regarding 1. the appropriate benchmark or guidelines to use when deciding whether levels of toxic contamination are an "immediate threat to human health," as the EPA mentioned in a press release 2. Whether to place Minden on the National Priorities List of Superfund sites, 3. To visit the community of Minden on March 16 and 17. I'm also requesting any and all results of the sampling, including a map of where the 3/15/2018 15:03 EPA took samples of soil and sediment.
EPA-HQ-2018-005496	Patrick Llewellyn	Public Citizen	3/15/2018 15:03 Please see attached request.

		correspondence and records of which any of the following EPA employees are listed as the sender(s) and recipient(s): ? Bill Charmley ? Angela Cullen ? George Mitchell ? Chuck Moulis ? Tia Sutton ? Samantha Dravis ? Christopher Grundler ? Mandy Gunasekara ? William Wehrum ? Clint Woods ?
		E. Scott Pruitt as well as any correspondences and records sent between and among the above list and the below list including any of the following members of Rep. Diane Black's (R-Tenn.) office as the sender(s) and recipient(s): ? Diane Black? Robert Cogan? Ace Burch? Heather Douglass? Jonathan Toomey
EPA-HQ-2018-005494 Abigail Smith	Bloomberg Environment	I am requesting such correspondences that discuss, reference, and/or are related to the EPA's regulation of 3/15/2018 15:03
EPA-R4-2018-005501 Ricardo A. Rodriguez	RJR Construction Inc.	We are hereby making a public records request for any documents related to Miami Dade Water and Sewer Department project, Upgrade of Sewage Pumping Station NO. 0370 Consent Decree Project NO. 5.17(3), which relates to: Status of project. Notice of Failure to Satisfactorily complete SEP. Any penalty 3/15/2018 16:03 being assessed. Any request for or notice of delay and or description of delay. TOTAL Petrochemicals & Decrease Total Protection Agency (EPA), dated November 1, 2017 regarding
EPA-R6-2018-005498 Connie M. Bryan	McCormick & Bryan, PLLC	Star Lake Canal Superfund Site located in and around the cities of Port Neches and Groves, Jefferson County, TX, General Notice Letter and CERCLIS #1414341; Information Request Pursuant to CERCLA 104(e), 42 U.S.C. Section 9604(e), Information Request, along with all documents provided by TOTAL Petrochemicals & Details amp; Refinery, USA, Inc. pursuant to the GNL and CERCLA 104(e) Request. The date 3/15/2018 16:03 range of this request is from November 1, 2017 to March 15, 2018.

EPA-R6-2018-005500	Caitlin Keefe	Weaver Consultants Group	Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, Weaver Consultants Group North Central, LLC is requesting any paper and microfiche documents the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency may have on file of current or historical underground or aboveground storage tanks, leaks and spills, incident reports, or investigation reports associated with the site located at the following address: 12936 FM 787 Cleveland, Texas 77327 The Property is listed on the AIRS database with ID 1011427729 and RCRA database with ID 3/15/2018 16:03 TXD097674725.
			BP America, Inc.'s Response to General Notice Letter (GNL) and CERCLA 104(e) Request from U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), dated November 1, 2017 regarding Star Lake Canal Superfund Site located in and around the cities of Port Neches and Groves, Jefferson County, TX, General Notice Letter and CERCLIS #1414341; Information Request Pursuant to CERCLA 104(e), 42 U.S.C. Section 9604(e), Information Request, along with all documents provided by BP America, Inc. pursuant to the GNL and CERCLA 104(e) Request. The date range of this request is from November 1, 2017 to March 15, 2018. Please exclude documents EPA provided on February 12, 2018 pursuant to FOIA Request EPA-R6-
EPA-R6-2018-005499	Connie M. Bryan	McCormick & Bryan, PLLC	3/15/2018 16:03 2018-003504. Please provide any information related to the below addresses in Forest Park, Illinois. Circle Bowl 7244 Circle Avenue Forest Park, IL FINDS/FRS database - ACES, AIR, AIRS/AFS Registry ID 110001823439 CVS Pharmacy 8739 7216 Circle Avenue Forest Park, IL FINDS/FRS database - ACES, BR, RCRA Registry ID
EPA-R5-2018-005503	Caitlin Keefe	Weaver Consultants Group	3/15/2018 17:03 110046374348 Thank you.
			Matrix is preparing a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the site located at 320 Concord Avenue, Bronx, New York (Block 2574, Lot 1). The site is currently operated by tow pound. Matrix is requesting any information/files including but not limited to: underground storage tanks, above ground storage tanks, tanks and building permits, health and environmental violations, discharges/releases of petroleum and hazardous materials, spills, hazardous materials, health and environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property ownership, existing and former tenants, fires, potable wells, monitoring
EPA-R2-2018-005502	Steven M. Rozek	Matrix New World Engineering	3/15/2018 17:03 wells, and septic systems. All documents, records and related correspondence pertaining to EPA approval and oversight of Maryland's Triennial Review of Water Quality Standards. Please provide all documents starting with documents submitted to EPA for the 1998-99 Triennial review and every triennial review since then until the current Triennial Review of 2016. Please provide all available documents/records submitted to EPA by the state of Maryland for all of the Triennial Reviews in the time frame. Please include all related correspondence as well as all EPA comment and approval documents. Thank you for your assistance with
EPA-R3-2018-005505 EPA-R2-2018-005504 EPA-R5-2018-005507 EPA-R5-2018-005508 EPA-R2-2018-005509 EPA-R5-2018-005506	Patrick DeArmey Kayleigh Sena Peter Colonna Romano Peter Colonna Romano Kayleigh Sena Peter Colonna Romano	Environmental Action Center Marathon Eng & Env Services BEREZOFSKY LAW GROUP, LLC BEREZOFSKY LAW GROUP, LLC Marathon Eng & Env Services BEREZOFSKY LAW GROUP, LLC	3/15/2018 17:03 this request. 3/15/2018 17:03 Under Agency Review 3/15/2018 18:03 Under Agency Review

In accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act. 5 U.S.C. §: 552, we hereby request the production and disclosure of: (1) Any and all documents, records, and information (including, but not limited to draft documents, guidance, emails, correspondence, papers, presentations, training materials, manuals, etc.) regarding the following: (a) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of when and under what circumstances sand and gravel pits, or mining operations of a similar nature constitute "waters of the United States" or are otherwise subject to regulation under the Clean Water Act; (b) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether excavation in sand or gravel pits, or in mining operations of a similar nature constitutes "dredging" as regulated by the Clean Water Act; (c) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether activities or incidents associated with excavation in sand or gravel pits, or in mining operations of a similar nature, can constitute "filling" as regulated by the Clean Water Act; and (d) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether the backfill of spoil onto areas, that while at one time may have been WOTUS but are no longer WOTUS due to previous mining operations, can constitute "filling" as regulated by the Clean Water Act. (2) Any cease and desist orders issued with respect to sand and gravel operations, or mining operations of a similar nature, with respect to alleged violations of the Clean Water Act, within the past 20 years. Insofar that we wish to proactively address the agency's argument or opinion that such cease and desist orders are "enforcement sensitive" or otherwise exempt from production pursuant to FOIA, we further limit this request to such letters

3/15/2018 19:03 associated with matters or files that the agency considers resolved or closed.

Please provide the RCRA information for the following listing: GTS CORPORATION 16801 GREENSPOINT 3/15/2018 19:03 PARK HOUSTON, TX 77060 RCRA NonGen / NLR 1000652934

> Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I am requesting access to the following: — All EPA audits of the Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality conducted since 2010. date range of records requested is January 1, 2010-March 15, 2018. I am requesting EPA Region 6's program review documents of the Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality's various environmental programs for which EPA has oversight of the ADEQ. I am requesting EPA Region 6's grant reviews of the Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality's various environmental programs for which EPA has oversight of the ADEQ. If my request is denied, please cite the statute that bars the release of the information I am requesting. If there is a fee associated with fulfilling the request, please notify me before fulfilling it. Thank you for your

3/15/2018 19:03 consideration of this request. Emily Walkenhorst Reporter, Arkansas Democrat-Gazette

EPA-R1-2018-005513 Mary E. Monroe

FPA-R6-2018-005510 Maria Peterson

EnviroPhase

EPA-R6-2018-005511 Emily Walkenhorst

Arkansas Democrat-Gazette

EPA-R2-2018-005514 Mary E. Monroe EPA-R3-2018-005515 Mary E. Monroe In accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act. 5 U.S.C. §: 552, we hereby request the production and disclosure of: (1) Any and all documents, records, and information (including, but not limited to draft documents, guidance, emails, correspondence, papers, presentations, training materials, manuals, etc.) regarding the following: (a) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of when and under what circumstances sand and gravel pits, or mining operations of a similar nature constitute "waters of the United States" or are otherwise subject to regulation under the Clean Water Act; (b) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether excavation in sand or gravel pits, or in mining operations of a similar nature constitutes "dredging" as regulated by the Clean Water Act; (c) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether activities or incidents associated with excavation in sand or gravel pits, or in mining operations of a similar nature, can constitute "filling" as regulated by the Clean Water Act; and (d) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether the backfill of spoil onto areas, that while at one time may have been WOTUS but are no longer WOTUS due to previous mining operations, can constitute "filling" as regulated by the Clean Water Act. (2) Any cease and desist orders issued with respect to sand and gravel operations, or mining operations of a similar nature, with respect to alleged violations of the Clean Water Act, within the past 20 years. Insofar that we wish to proactively address the agency's argument or opinion that such cease and desist orders are "enforcement sensitive" or otherwise exempt from production pursuant to FOIA, we further limit this request to such letters

3/15/2018 19:03 associated with matters or files that the agency considers resolved or closed. 3/15/2018 19:03 Under Agency Review

EPA-HQ-2018-005512 Mary E. Monroe EPA-R9-2018-005521 Mary E. Monroe EPA-R5-2018-005517 Mary E. Monroe In accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act. 5 U.S.C. §: 552, we hereby request the production and disclosure of: (1) Any and all documents, records, and information (including, but not limited to draft documents, guidance, emails, correspondence, papers, presentations, training materials, manuals, etc.) regarding the following: (a) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of when and under what circumstances sand and gravel pits, or mining operations of a similar nature constitute "waters of the United States" or are otherwise subject to regulation under the Clean Water Act; (b) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether excavation in sand or gravel pits, or in mining operations of a similar nature constitutes "dredging" as regulated by the Clean Water Act; (c) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether activities or incidents associated with excavation in sand or gravel pits, or in mining operations of a similar nature, can constitute "filling" as regulated by the Clean Water Act; and (d) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether the backfill of spoil onto areas, that while at one time may have been WOTUS but are no longer WOTUS due to previous mining operations, can constitute "filling" as regulated by the Clean Water Act. (2) Any cease and desist orders issued with respect to sand and gravel operations, or mining operations of a similar nature, with respect to alleged violations of the Clean Water Act, within the past 20 years. Insofar that we wish to proactively address the agency's argument or opinion that such cease and desist orders are "enforcement sensitive" or otherwise exempt from production pursuant to FOIA, we further limit this request to such letters

3/15/2018 19:03 associated with matters or files that the agency considers resolved or closed.

3/15/2018 20:03 Under Agency Review

3/15/2018 20:03 Under Agency Review

EPA-R7-2018-005519 Mary E. Monroe

EPA-R7-2018-005523 Jeff Stover FTI Consulting

In accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act. 5 U.S.C. §: 552, we hereby request the production and disclosure of: (1) Any and all documents, records, and information (including, but not limited to draft documents, guidance, emails, correspondence, papers, presentations, training materials, manuals, etc.) regarding the following: (a) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of when and under what circumstances sand and gravel pits, or mining operations of a similar nature constitute "waters of the United States" or are otherwise subject to regulation under the Clean Water Act; (b) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether excavation in sand or gravel pits, or in mining operations of a similar nature constitutes "dredging" as regulated by the Clean Water Act; (c) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether activities or incidents associated with excavation in sand or gravel pits, or in mining operations of a similar nature, can constitute "filling" as regulated by the Clean Water Act; and (d) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether the backfill of spoil onto areas, that while at one time may have been WOTUS but are no longer WOTUS due to previous mining operations, can constitute "filling" as regulated by the Clean Water Act. (2) Any cease and desist orders issued with respect to sand and gravel operations, or mining operations of a similar nature, with respect to alleged violations of the Clean Water Act, within the past 20 years. Insofar that we wish to proactively address the agency's argument or opinion that such cease and desist orders are "enforcement sensitive" or otherwise exempt from production pursuant to FOIA, we further limit this request to such letters

3/15/2018 20:03 associated with matters or files that the agency considers resolved or closed.

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I am requesting, the documents on the attached spreadsheet. These documents were taken from SEMS index for the PCB Treatment Site (2100 3/15/2018 20:03 Wyandotte Street, Kansas City, MO and 45 Ewing Street, Kansas City, KS).

In accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act. 5 U.S.C. §: 552, we hereby request the production and disclosure of: (1) Any and all documents, records, and information (including, but not limited to draft documents, guidance, emails, correspondence, papers, presentations, training materials, manuals, etc.) regarding the following: (a) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of when and under what circumstances sand and gravel pits, or mining operations of a similar nature constitute "waters of the United States" or are otherwise subject to regulation under the Clean Water Act; (b) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether excavation in sand or gravel pits, or in mining operations of a similar nature constitutes "dredging" as regulated by the Clean Water Act; (c) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether activities or incidents associated with excavation in sand or gravel pits, or in mining operations of a similar nature, can constitute "filling" as regulated by the Clean Water Act; and (d) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether the backfill of spoil onto areas, that while at one time may have been WOTUS but are no longer WOTUS due to previous mining operations, can constitute "filling" as regulated by the Clean Water Act. (2) Any cease and desist orders issued with respect to sand and gravel operations, or mining operations of a similar nature, with respect to alleged violations of the Clean Water Act, within the past 20 years. Insofar that we wish to proactively address the agency's argument or opinion that such cease and desist orders are "enforcement sensitive" or otherwise exempt from production pursuant to FOIA, we further limit this request to such letters 3/15/2018 20:03 associated with matters or files that the agency considers resolved or closed.

EPA-R10-2018-005522 Mary E. Monroe

EPA-R4-2018-005516 Mary E. Monroe EPA-HQ-2018-005524 Ron Austin

Ron Austin & Associates, LLC

In accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act. 5 U.S.C. §: 552, we hereby request the production and disclosure of: (1) Any and all documents, records, and information (including, but not limited to draft documents, guidance, emails, correspondence, papers, presentations, training materials, manuals, etc.) regarding the following: (a) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of when and under what circumstances sand and gravel pits, or mining operations of a similar nature constitute "waters of the United States" or are otherwise subject to regulation under the Clean Water Act; (b) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether excavation in sand or gravel pits, or in mining operations of a similar nature constitutes "dredging" as regulated by the Clean Water Act; (c) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether activities or incidents associated with excavation in sand or gravel pits, or in mining operations of a similar nature, can constitute "filling" as regulated by the Clean Water Act; and (d) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether the backfill of spoil onto areas, that while at one time may have been WOTUS but are no longer WOTUS due to previous mining operations, can constitute "filling" as regulated by the Clean Water Act. (2) Any cease and desist orders issued with respect to sand and gravel operations, or mining operations of a similar nature, with respect to alleged violations of the Clean Water Act, within the past 20 years. Insofar that we wish to proactively address the agency's argument or opinion that such cease and desist orders are "enforcement sensitive" or otherwise exempt from production pursuant to FOIA, we further limit this request to such letters

 $3/15/2018\ 20:03$ associated with matters or files that the agency considers resolved or closed.

3/15/2018 20:03 Kepone/ Chlordecone

request the production and disclosure of: (1) Any and all documents, records, and information (including, but not limited to draft documents, guidance, emails, correspondence, papers, presentations, training materials, manuals, etc.) regarding the following: (a) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of when and under what circumstances sand and gravel pits, or mining operations of a similar nature constitute "waters of the United States" or are otherwise subject to regulation under the Clean Water Act; (b) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether excavation in sand or gravel pits, or in mining operations of a similar nature constitutes "dredging" as regulated by the Clean Water Act; (c) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether activities or incidents associated with excavation in sand or gravel pits, or in mining operations of a similar nature, can constitute "filling" as regulated by the Clean Water Act; and (d) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether the backfill of spoil onto areas, that while at one time may have been WOTUS but are no longer WOTUS due to previous mining operations, can constitute "filling" as regulated by the Clean Water Act. (2) Any cease and desist orders issued with respect to sand and gravel operations, or mining operations of a similar nature, with respect to alleged violations of the Clean Water Act, within the past 20 years. Insofar that we wish to proactively address the agency's argument or opinion that such cease and desist orders are "enforcement sensitive" or otherwise exempt from production pursuant to FOIA, we further limit this request to such letters 3/15/2018 20:03 associated with matters or files that the agency considers resolved or closed.

In accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act. 5 U.S.C. §: 552, we hereby

EPA-R6-2018-005518 Mary E. Monroe

EPA-R8-2018-005520 Mary E. Monroe

In accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act. 5 U.S.C. & Sect: 552, we hereby request the production and disclosure of: (1) Any and all documents, records, and information (including, but not limited to draft documents, guidance, emails, correspondence, papers, presentations, training materials, manuals, etc.) regarding the following: (a) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of when and under what circumstances sand and gravel pits, or mining operations of a similar nature constitute "waters of the United States" or are otherwise subject to regulation under the Clean Water Act: (b) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether excavation in sand or gravel pits, or in mining operations of a similar nature constitutes "dredging" as regulated by the Clean Water Act; (c) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether activities or incidents associated with excavation in sand or gravel pits, or in mining operations of a similar nature, can constitute "filling" as regulated by the Clean Water Act; and (d) Interpretation, explanation, clarification, discussion, and/or analysis of whether the backfill of spoil onto areas, that while at one time may have been WOTUS but are no longer WOTUS due to previous mining operations, can constitute "filling" as regulated by the Clean Water Act. (2) Any cease and desist orders issued with respect to sand and gravel operations, or mining operations of a similar nature, with respect to alleged violations of the Clean Water Act, within the past 20 years. Insofar that we wish to proactively address the agency's argument or opinion that such cease and desist orders are "enforcement sensitive" or otherwise exempt from production pursuant to FOIA, we further limit this request to such letters

3/15/2018 20:03 associated with matters or files that the agency considers resolved or closed.

The Law Office of Howard Davis, P.C. requests the Agency perform a search for and provide all documents with respect to the properties and business(es) located at the site known as the "Quanta Resources Site" in Edgewater, New Jersey, including CERCLIS ID NJD000606442, OUID 01, SSID 0243. Please provide without limitation copies of all: files; records; plans; reports; figures; correspondence; documents and information: data related to any previous environmental investigation or remediation: discharges, spills or releases; records related to contamination and enforcement action(s); site investigation and site remediation reports; preliminary assessment reports; data related to discharges of hazardous substances: soil and groundwater sampling results; permit applications and approvals: underground or aboveground storage tank reports, registrations, licenses, certificates, closure information; all hazardous waste manifests regarding the Property. Please also include without limit all environmental reports prepared in connection and related to the Property. Also perform a Phase I search for documents concerning any discharges, permits, applications, correspondence, environmental contamination and/or enforcement action(s) associated with the Property, including any information related to off-site properties with known contamination. The search should include, but not be limited to, the Allied Chemical Corporation Asphalt Division (now Allied-Signal), Mr. James Frola and Mr. Albert 3/15/2018 21:03 Von Dohin, E.R.P. Corporation, Edgewater Terminals, and Quanta Resources.

The Law Office of Howard Davis. P.C.

FPA-R2-2018-005525 Rafael I. Corbalan

EPA-HQ-2018-005526	Margaret Townsend		The Center is now requesting records from EPA from November 13, 2017 to the date EPA commences this search for: all communications, including but not limited to, all letters, emails, text messages, instant messages, transcripts, recordings, voicemails, and phone logs for any phones utilized by EPA Administrator Scott Pruitt ("Mr. Pruitt") from any and all agency and EPA servers, cloud portals, secure websites, computers, tablets, smart phones, etc., sent to or from Mr. Pruitt, with the exception of any records that are or will be publicly available (e.g., through regulations.gov). Please note, the Center is not requesting the actual email addresses utilized by Mr. Pruitt in the course of his official duties, but only 3/15/2018 22:03 the correspondence sent to and from his email addresses.
			The Center is now requesting records from EPA from December 1, 2017 to the date EPA commences this search for: all calendars and/or schedules, including but not limited to travel itineraries and meeting schedules of the EPA Administrator Scott Pruitt ("Mr. Pruitt"). The Center seeks records of Mr. Pruitt's calendar entries and/or schedules on EPA accounts or otherwise addressing work-related matters, all of which are "agency records." The Center notes that this request is sufficiently specific and narrow,
EPA-HQ-2018-005527	Margaret Townsend		3/15/2018 22:03 requires no forwarding to other offices for processing, and is a "simple" request. The Center is requesting the following records from EPA from November 13, 2017 to the date EPA commences this search: 1. All records of schedules, including but not limited to travel and meeting schedules, of EPA Administrator's Chief of Staff Ryan Jackson ("Mr. Jackson"); and 2. All records of correspondence, including but not limited to, all letters, emails, text messages, instant messages, voicemails, and phone logs for any phones utilized by Mr. Jackson from any and all agency and EPA servers, cloud portals, secure websites, computers, tablets, and smart phones sent to or from Mr. Jackson, with the exception of any records that are or will be publicly available (e.g., through regulations.gov). Please note, the Center is not requesting the actual email addresses utilized by Mr. Jackson in the course of his official duties, but only the correspondence sent to and from her email
EPA-HQ-2018-005528	Margaret Townsend		3/15/2018 22:03 address(es). Documents, emails, forms, etc. justifying the capital and operating funds expenditures for increased privacy and security for Scott Pruitt; specifically sound proofing, phone security, electronic bug sweeping,
EPA-HQ-2018-005529 EPA-HQ-2018-005530	Under Agency Review Rodney A. Mick		3/15/2018 23:03 enhanced doors, etc. 3/16/2018 0:03 Section 508 HVAC certification certificate Documents received by the U.S. EPA, Region 10 from January 1, 2001 through December 31, 2003, from the Lamb Weston Twin Falls Facility and ConAgra Lamb Weston Twin Falls Facility related to air quality
EPA-R10-2018-005531	Shannon L. Morrissey	Stoel Rives LLP	3/16/2018 1:03 obligations - see attached letter.
EDA 110 2040 00FF22	Mitauka Vasaatiina	IDEA Consultants liss	I am Mitsuko Yasoshima from IDEA Consultants, Inc., supporting Ministry of the Environment, and National Institute of Environmental Science, Japan, in gathering ecotoxicity data of aquatic organisms for Risk Evaluation under CSCL. I would appreciate it very much if you would assist us in acquisition of copies of actual data evaluation reports of data listed on attached EXCEL table. Thank you very much for your
EPA-HQ-2018-005533	iviitsuko Yasoshima	IDEA Consultants, Inc.	3/16/2018 1:03 kind understanding and cooperation in advance. Under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. Section 552), I am requesting the entire database behind the SDWIS Fed Reporting Services system, including but not limited to the fields listed online and any other fields available in the database but are not shown in the online interface.
EPA-HQ-2018-005532	Maria I. Zamudio	American Public Media	3/16/2018 1:03 https://ofmpub.epa.gov/apex/sfdw/f?p=108:200:::::

EPA-HQ-2018-005535	Elijah Kaplan		To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records: All communications and documents in your possession, of any type whatsoever, regarding the travel expenditures of all agency political appointees confirmed by the Senate from January 20, 2017 to present The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to this request within 3/16/2018 13:03 20 business days, as the statute requires. Sincerely, Elijah Kaplan I am looking for groundwater plume maps, the most recent soil and groundwater sampling data, and the most recent 5-year report for the Maywood Chemical Co. facility in Maywood, NJ EPA ID: NJD980529762. Please let me know if you need any further information in order to process this request.
EPA-R2-2018-005534	Megan E. Cruz	Terracon Consultants	3/16/2018 13:03 Thank you. Please provide a copy of any letters or official directives sent to DeKalb County, Georgia government regarding compliance with the Consent Degree in in United States and the State of Georgia v. DeKalb County, Georgia, Civil Action No. 1:10cv4039–WSD sent between July1, 2017 and today, March 16, 2018,
EPA-R4-2018-005538	Kevin Jeselnik	Chattahoochee Riverkeeper	3/16/2018 13:03 from the U.S. EPA. As part of a site assessment we are respectfully requesting electronic records associated with the US EPA
EPA-R4-2018-005537	John Salvino		Brownfield site described as: 993 Sanders Avenue and 523/580 Chester Avenue SE Atlanta, Georgia 3/16/2018 13:03 30316, EPA agreement number 98403696.
EPA-R4-2018-005536 EPA-R2-2018-005539	John Salvino James R. Mulvey	Eastern Environmental	As part of a site assessment we are respectfully requesting electronic records associated with the US EPA 3/16/2018 13:03 Brownfield site at 920 Glenwood Avenue Atlanta 30316 EPA agreement number 98403696 I'm completed a Phase I Site Assessment at the property located at 99 Jobs Lane, Southampton NY I need 3/16/2018 14:03 all relevant information regarding this site, permits, violations,
EPA-R5-2018-005541	Kelly Beavers	Environmental Design Group	Can you please tell me if you have any files or reports since January 2016 for the former cleveland 3/16/2018 14:03 asphalt plant: west 3rd street, cleveland, ohio (formerly 2900 and 2910 west 3rd street, cleveland, ohio)?
EPA-HQ-2018-005542	Zachary S. Lyon	Syngenta Crop Protection	I am requesting any Data Matrix (EPA Form 8570-35) that is dated EARLIER than March 1, 2018 related to Orion KME LLCS's application for registration of Mesotrione Technical (EPA File Symbol 93365-R). Again, I am only interested in a Data Matrix that would have been submitted to the EPA BEFORE 3/1/18. Please 3/16/2018 15:03 contact me with any questions or comments related to this request. Thank you.
EPA-R5-2018-005544	Donna Lazarek	Partner Engineering and Science	I am researching the Caterpillar Property at 2200 Channahon Road, Joliet, Illinois 60436 (Will County) in preparation of an environmental site assessment. I request EPA records pertaining to CERCLA, RCRA 3/16/2018 16:03 CORRACTS and additional records of environmental reports, violation or inspections.
EPA-R3-2018-005548	Lauren Tisdale	ASTI Environmental	We are looking for all environmental records regarding: Willow Grove Naval Air and Air Reserve Station, 3/16/2018 16:03 RT 611 & Discrete Rd, Horsham, PA EPA ID: PAD987277837; PA4170000158

The following records pertaining to Superfund Site NY0000110247 a.k.a. Fulton Avenue Superfund Site a.k.a. NY State Superfund Site 11330073:

Remedial Investigation Reports (RIR)
Remedial Action Workplans (RAW)
Site Management Plan (SMP)
Soil Boring and/or Monitoring Well Installation Logs
Remedial Action Reports (RAR) and/or Closure Reports
Status Update Reports (Monthly, Quarterly, and/or Annual Reports)
Soil and/or Groundwater and/or Air Quality Summary Reports
Quality Control Summary Reports

EPA-R2-2018-005549 Daniel Prisco-Buxbaum Preferred Environmental Services 3/16/2018 16:03 Sampling Event Reports and/or Analytical Data Reports EPA-R3-2018-005546 Kathryn Friel Whitestone Associates, Inc. 3/16/2018 16:03 Under Agency Review

Syngenta Crop Protection

EPA-R4-2018-005543 Zachary S. Lyon

This is a request for records under the Illinois Freedom of Information Act. I am requesting copies of the following public records. I will accept either digital copies or paper ones. Please provide any and all documents and correspondences in the USEPA's possession from between 1/1/1988 and 12/31/2000 pertaining to two sites in Chicago, IL that are referenced by one or more of the key words or identifiers below. I am requesting documents including, but not limited to, all letters, email, documents, official notes, inspection reports and communication in the USEPA's possession. Site #1 Identifiers: 1) MCC Site 2) MCC Construction Site 3) IL000098302 4) IL0000098302 5) 2100-2130 S. Kostner Ave. 6) 2130 S. Kostner Ave. Site #2 Identifiers: 1) 915 S Kildare Ave. 2) 916 S Kildare Ave. 3) 4300 W Roosevelt Rd. 4) 4343 W 5th Ave. 5) KrisJon Again, these two sites are both within the City of Chicago, Illinois. From my reporting, these records would likely have funneled through the Region 5 office, but I am also interested in any correspondence then went through the national office. The site at one point received funding through CERCLA but may have been on the US EPA's radar before then. Again, I am interested in any and all documents relating to either site. See attached documents as an example of what I am looking for. If your agency typically charges fees for document search or duplication, we request that the fees be waived, as disclosure of this information is in the public interest. That being said, if the above search will still incur a cost, please provide an itemized list of the expenses before completing the records request. I

EPA-R5-2018-005545	Wilson Sayre	USA Today	ask that you email the records directly to me at wsayre@USAToday.com or mail copies of printed records to: Wilson Sayre 205 N. Michigan Ave. Suite 1600 Chicago, IL 60601 Please contact me with any 3/16/2018 16:03 questions regarding this request at (312)343-0072 or wsayre@USAToday.com. We are conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the property: 1100 Hummel Ave, Lemoyne, PA 17043 (parcel ID #12-22-0824-247). As part of the reporting process, we are requesting a copy of any and all records related to environmental matters at the above mentioned property, including hazardous waste incidents/responses, underground storage tanks, water well records, and any other
EPA-R3-2018-005547	Elizabeth A. Taccone	EnviroTrac, Ltd.	3/16/2018 16:03 environmentally related issues.

I am looking for all copies of EPA notice of arrival forms for pesticides containing the active ingredient 3/16/2018 16:03 Fludioxonil during the period of 2018 YTD. I can accept redacted copies if necessary.

EPA-R3-2018-005551	Elizabeth A. Taccone	EnviroTrac, Ltd.	Highwa (parcel part of matter	conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the properties: 2710 Albert Kaiser ty, Brownsville, PA 15417 (parcel ID #30-04-71), 983 Old National Pike, Brownsville, PA 15417 (D #30-04-0082), and 989 Old National Pike, Brownsville, PA 15417 (parcel ID #30-04-0083). As the reporting process, we are requesting a copy of any and all records related to environmental at the above mentioned property, including hazardous waste incidents/responses, underground tranks, water well records, and any other environmentally related issues.
			Endang metho to this would	IA request seeks information about EPA's communications, records, and actions concerning EPA's greed Species Act consultations on five pesticides: chlorpyrifos, diazinon, malathion, carbaryl, and myl. The relevant time period for this request is from November 1, 2016, to the time the response request is provided. We request these documents in electronic form if possible, but hard copies also be acceptable. If a response is posted on FOIAonline, we request prompt notification by email
EPA-HQ-2018-005550	Amanda Goodin	Earthjustice	3/16/2018 17:03 at ago	din@earthjustice.org that responsive documents have been posted.
EPA-HQ-2018-005557	Thomas Kludt	CNN	"	ting copies of any and all electronic communications (e.g. emails) that contain the terms Breitbart," "InfoWars," "Gateway Pundit," "Mike ich," and "gotNews." This includes web URLs to these sites.
EPA-R7-2018-005559 EPA-HQ-2018-005553	Kathryn Short Mike Soraghan	Briggs & Morgan, PA E&E News Dominion Due Diligence Group		uments or information relating to Big Ox Energy, LLC and/or Big Ox Energy—Siouxland, LLC, lat Big Ox Energy, D, 1617 Dakota Ave, South Sioux City, NE 68776, from 2014-present. Agency Review
EPA-R4-2018-005555	Charlene Garcia	(D3G)	3/16/2018 18:03 Files/R	ecords from 2010-Present for SEMS/NPL facility EPA ID: SCD003354412
EPA-HQ-2018-005558	Jeff Stover	FTI Consulting	residua the ind to 1992 Inform survey Refinin	early 1980s, the E.P.A.'s Office of Solid Waste sampled and analyzed a number of petroleum ls at 19 sites and distributed a RCRA §3007 questionnaire to 180 refineries (characterizing ustry as of 1983). Then in 1992, the E.P.A.'s Office of Solid Waste sent out and obtained responses P. RCRA §3007 Questionnaire of the Petroleum Refining Industry. Pursuant to the Freedom of ation Act, I am requesting the following documents: 1) The responses to the RCRA §3007 from the 1980s. 2) The responses to the 1992 RCRA §3007 Questionnaire of the Petroleum g Industry. 3) The 1992 RCRA §3007 Survey of the Petroleum Refining Industry Database. I stached and highlighted sections of EPA document referring to the requested documents.

EPA-R5-2018-005554	William Clark	Foley & Mansfield	Please provide certified copies of all records related to asbestos at the following locations: 1) Rubber Seal at 5751 Webster St, Dayton, OH 45414 2) Ford Plant at 3000 E Sharon Rd, Sharonville, OH 45241 3) Kimberly Clark Moraine Mill at 820 S Alex Rd, West Carrollton, OH 45449 4) Armco Steel at 1801 Crawford St, Middletown, OH 45044; 5) Sorg Paper Company at 901 Manchester Avenue, Middletown, OH 45042; 6) Black Clawson Pa per Mill at 605 Clark St, Middletown, OH 45042; 7) Stuart Power Plant, 745 U.S. 52, Aberdeen, OH 45101; 8) International Truck Plant, 6125 Urbana Rd, Springfield, OH 45502; 9) Dayton Tire & Company at 2342 W Riverview Ave Dayton OH, 45402; 10) Walthrop Brothers Foundry at 635 N. Irwin Ave. Dayton, OH; 11) Inland Steel at 1415 Stanley Ave, Dayton, OH 45404; 12) Standard Oil Refinery in 1150 S Metcalf St, Lima, OH 45804; and 13) 757 U.S. Rt. 52, New Richmond, OH 45157; 14) Belden Wire at 1411 NW 11th St, Richmond, IN 47374; 15) Swayne-Robinson Foundry at 214 E Main St., Richmond, IN 47374; 16) Ford Motor Company, 4971 Western Ave, 3/16/2018 18:03 Connersville, IN 47331.
		Metropolitan Water District of	I am an intern with the Metropolitan Water District of Southern California doing research on the data behind California's 12-10-10 log removal requirement in its regulations for Recycled Water, in order to write a report. I am looking for the Appendices to the Economic Analysis for Final Ground Water Rule Volume II (M-U), specifically Appendix N from that document. On the EPA website, I have found the Appendices to the Economic Analysis for Final Ground Water Rule Volume I (A-L). Unfortunately, this is the only document listed, and it does not include the document I am searching for. I am certain the Volume II must exist since this other document is labelled " Volume I", and because the Economic Analysis lists and cites Appendix N in its table of contents and in its body. The Volume II and
EPA-HQ-2018-005552	Brendan Kapoor	Southern California	3/16/2018 18:03 Volume I are not included in the Economic Analysis document on NEPIS. Washington Works facility located in Wood County, West Virginia, formerly operated by E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company ("DuPont") and currently operated by The Chemours Company
EPA-R5-2018-005563	Melissa E. Byroade	Kelley Drye & Drye & Warren LLP	3/16/2018 19:03 ("Chemours") (the "Facility").
EPA-R5-2018-005560	Alexis Wachter	Bridge House Advisors	I am requesting records regarding the property located at 220 East Marie Avenue in West St. Paul, Dakota County, Minnesota (currently operated by Energy Solutions International). Specifically, I am looking for records regarding the storage and/or release of hazardous substances or petroleum products, including any incidents involving water or land contamination, and any permits, registrations, inspection 3/16/2018 19:03 reports, and/or notices of violation. Thank you!
EPA-R9-2018-005562	Laura Holder	EEC Environmental	I am performing a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment at the following properties: 3348 and 3376 Main Street, San Diego, California 92113 1610 and 1620 Rigel Street, San Diego, California 92113 99- 1221 Halawa Valley Street, Aiea, Oahu, Hawaii 96701 I would like to see if the USEPA has files for any of 3/16/2018 19:03 these addresses, and if so, I would like to request copies. Thank you, Laura
EPA-R5-2018-005565	Kayla Snellenberger	PM Environmental	Any CORRACTS & SEMS-ARCHIVE files for the following site (looking for site assessment reports in 3/16/2018 20:03 particular): Salco Inc, 704 Conant Ave, Monroe, Michigan (EPA ID: MID000722728)

EPA-HQ-2018-005566	Ana Oquendo		Date of information request December 1st, 2016 - December 31st, 2018. I am requesting information on the leave bank requests that I made as an employee of EPA R4. I am interested in getting copies of emails, meeting notes, records of conference calls on my requests for leave from the Leave Bank Program in the period stated above. I am also interested in records that have information on the 3/16/2018 20:03 decision making process for the leave that was granted to me.
EPA-HQ-2018-005564	Scott D. Cohen	Meadowbrook Leasing	Thank you for the information provided in your March 12, 2018 response to my February 8, 2018 FOIA request (the "First FOIA Request"). Based on your response (a copy of which is attached for your convenience), I have the following questions, and am therefore submitting this additional FOIA request. Questions 1. What "documents and other items" has the EPA requested from CDTLS that have not yet been provided by CDTLS (as referenced in the EPA's response to Question No. 2 of the First FOIA request)? 2. What is the amount of the "pending repayment" and what is the source or reason why repayment is necessary, as referenced in the EPA's response to Question No. 3 of the First FOIA Request? 3. What is "unexpended program income" and how is it calculated, as referenced in the EPA's response to Question No. 3 of the First FOIA request? Requests for Documentation 1. All documents submitted to date by CDTLS to the EPA in connection with the close-out or requested close-out of CDTLS Revolving Loan DE-83469201-0. 2. All correspondence between CDTLS and EPA regarding CDTLS Revolving Loan DE-3/16/2018 20:03 83469201-0 from January 1, 2017 to the present.
			Hello, I am interested in reviewing available records of environmental assessments, investigations, and remedial activities for the following properties/cases: 1) 3441 Fairfield Rd, Baltimore, MD - Sasol North America Inc. – SEMS Archive; ICIS (corrective action under CERCLA and RCRA) 2) 1500 Chesapeake Ave, Baltimore, MD- Old Fairfield – Brownfields 3) Tate Street, Baltimore, MD - Fairfield Mixed – Brownfields 4) Sun Street and Chesapeake, Baltimore, MD - Fairfield Mixed – Brownfields 5) Shell and Patapsco,
EPA-R3-2018-005569	Sharon Harichandran	Roux Environmental Engineering	3/16/2018 21:03 Baltimore, MD - Shell and Patapsco - Brownfields Thanks, Sharon Request to review documents maintained by the CAA, TWA, TSCA, RCRA, SUPR and FIFRA of the USEPA for the following property: Request for files from the following departments: remediation, environmental permits and hazardous materials for the following property: 7-9 Bank Street, Staten
EPA-R2-2018-005567	Valerie Sabatasso	and Geology, D.P.C.	3/16/2018 21:03 Island, NY 10301. Any and all documents produced as a result of FOIA requests EPA-HQ-2018-002316, EPA-HQ-2018-
EPA-HQ-2018-005568	Mike Soraghan	E&E News	3/16/2018 21:03 001660 and EPA-HQ-2018-000395. a copy of the 10 (ten) most recent annual reports of the "advocate for competition" for the Environmental Protection Agency. Those reports are described here:
EPA-HQ-2018-005571	Michael Ravnitzky		https://www.acquisition.gov/far/html/Subpart%206_5.html and are required under 41 U.S.C. 1705 and 3/17/2018 1:03 48 CFR 6.502(b)(2).

EPA-HQ-2018-005576 Elijah Kaplan

Liijaii Kapia

EPA-HQ-2018-005577 Kat B

EPA-HQ-2018-005578 Kat B

To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records: All documents, of any type whatsoever, regarding any department spending at any of the following properties: 1. Trump Winery / Trump Vineyard Estates 3550 Blenheim Rd, Charlottesville, VA 22902 2. Trump International Hotel & Diverser (Chicago 401 N Wabash Ave, Chicago, IL 60611 3. Mar-a-Lago Club 1100 S Ocean Blvd, Palm Beach, FL 33480 4. Trump Grande Sunny Isles 18101 Collins Ave, North Miami Beach, FL 33160 5. Trump Towers Sunny Isles 15901 Collins Ave, Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160 15811 Collins Ave, Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160 6. Trump International Hotel Las Vegas 2000 Fashion Show Dr. Las Vegas, NV 89109 7, Trump International Hotel Waikiki 223 Saratoga Rd. Honolulu. HI 96815 8. Trump National Golf Course Bedminster 900 Lamington Rd, Bedminster Township, NJ 07921 9. Trump National Jupiter Golf Club 115 Eagle Tree Ter, Jupiter, FL 33477 10. Trump International Hotel Washington, D.C. 1100 Pennsylvania Ave NW. Washington, DC 20004 11, Trump Parc Stamford 1 Broad St, Stamford, CT 06901 12. 555 California St, San Francisco, CA 94104 13. Trump National Golf Club Los Angeles 1 Trump National Dr. Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275 14, Tishman Building 666 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10019 15. Trump National Golf Club Charlotte 120 Trump Sq, Mooresville, NC 28117 16. Trump SoHo (renamed The Dominick) 246 Spring St, New York, NY 10013 The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this

3/19/2018 13:03 matter. Sincerely, Elijah Kaplan

To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records: All records of employees hired under Direct Hire Authority from January 20, 2017 The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute 3/19/2018 13:03 requires. Sincerely,

To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records: All communications, of any type whatsoever, to and from the following individuals: Yevgeniy Viktorovich Prigozhin, Mikhail Ivanovich Bystrov, Mikhail Leonidovich Burchik, Aleksandra Yuruevna Krylova, Anna Vladislavovna Bogacheva, Sergey Pavlovich Polozov, Maria Anatolyevna Bovda, Robert Sergeyevich Bovda, Dzheykun Nasimi Ogly The requested documents will be made available to the

general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response

3/19/2018 13:03 to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires. Sincerely, Kat B

EPA-HO-2018-005579 Kat B EPA-HO-2018-005580 Matthew Shor EPA-HQ-2018-005581 Elijah Kaplan EPA-R5-2018-005582 Kayla R. Snellenberger PM Environmental

Exponent, Inc.

EPA-HQ-2018-005572 Mary M. Hunt

To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records: All communications, to and from, Richard Pinedo. The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving 3/19/2018 13:03 your response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires. Sincerely, Kat B

To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records: All communications, to and from, Donald Trump Jr. All communications including, "Donald Trump Jr. ", "Don Jr.", or any other name representing Donald Trump Jr. The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute 3/19/2018 13:03 requires. Sincerely, Matthew Shor

To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records: All documents and communications, of any form whatsoever, regarding any communications between department employees and Andrey Kostin, Dmitry Aleksandrovich Zabello, or other employee or representatives of VTB Bank. Furthermore, any documents relating to VTB or mentioning Andrey Kostin, Dmitry Aleksandrovich Zabello, or other employee or representatives of VTB Bank. The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute

3/19/2018 13:03 requires. Sincerely, Elijah Kaplan

Pembroke Apartments, 10145 E Jefferson Ave, Detroit (Acres Property ID: 41501; Accomplishment: PII 3/19/2018 13:03 and Phase I) US Bownfield

Please provide the most current Data Matrix (EPA form 8570-35) for the following EPA Registrations: EPA 3/19/2018 14:03 Reg. No. 84886-1 (formerly 73614-1) and EPA Reg. No. 84886-2 (formerly 73614-2). Thank you.

	Law firm representing the city of Bethany, Oklahoma, and looking for information regarding the former
	Gulfstream/Rockwell facility located at 7400 NW 50th St., in Bethany, Oklahoma; the Site has an EPA
	Identification Number of OKD981518327 and Wiley Post Airport in Bethany, Oklahoma; the Site has an
	EPA Identification Number of OKD987070059 and may currently have or formerly have had other known
	industrial facilities located on its property, including Air Center, Inc. (EPA Id. No. OKD980750319). (see
	attached FOIA request). The date range for the request is 1958 to the present. I am agreeable, and would
	prefer, receiving documents on a rolling basis as they become available. My preference would be to
	receive publicly available information as soon as possible, but I would like to know if any information is
	withheld on the basis that it purports to contain CBI or on the basis of any other non?CBI exemptions.
	For that reason, I would ask that you provide me with an index of withheld CBI information (if any exists)
	in lieu of substantiation, with the caveat that I might request substantiation at a later time. I would also
	ask that you notify me if documents are withheld for any other non?CBI exemptions, and briefly describe
	what the exemptions are, but I do not require a denial log at this time if it will substantially slow down
03	the retrieval and production of documents.
	Please provide certified copies of all records you possess related to asbestos at Robin Tech f/k/a

			what the exemptions are, but I do not require a denial log at this time if it will substantially slow down
EPA-R6-2018-005585	Nancy Christensen	Weitz & amp; Luxenberg	3/19/2018 15:03 the retrieval and production of documents.
			Please provide certified copies of all records you possess related to asbestos at Robin Tech f/k/a
			H&W Industries f/k/a Universal Plastic Pipe Industries at 500 Bloomfield Road, Springfield, Kentucky
EPA-R4-2018-005584	William Clark	Foley & Mansfield	3/19/2018 15:03 40069.
			Please provide certified copies of all records related to asbestos at the Donald C. Cook Nuclear Plant at 1
EPA-R5-2018-005586	William Clark	Foley & Mansfield	3/19/2018 15:03 Cook Place, Bridgman, MI 49106. We are willing to pay up to \$200 in fees.
			By way of introduction, my name is Amy Webster and I am performing an Environmental Site
			Assessment of the Property located at 1630 & Damp;1644 West Hill St, Louisville KY (formerly Valspar
			Corp, Mobil Chemical). I would like to obtain any information you may have regarding fires, chemical
			spills, complaints, septic systems, water wells, underground storage tank issues or other potential
			environmental concerns for the aforementioned address. Any information you may be able to provide
			would be greatly appreciated. Information can be sent via fax or e-mail utilizing the information below.
EPA-R4-2018-005583	Amy Webster	ERM	3/19/2018 15:03 Should you have any questions please feel free to contact me to discuss this further.

EPA-HQ-2018-005587 EPA-R5-2018-005573	Ali West Marjorie E. Mulcahy	Democratic Congressional Campaign Committee Retired	search for responsive records regardless of format, medium, or physical characteristics. Where possible, please produce records electronically, in PDF or TIF format, via email or CD, particularly if providing the information reduces the time or expense involved. If your office cannot honor this preference, I am willing to discuss the most cost-effective and efficient means of duplication. I agree to pay reasonable duplication fees for the processing of this request in an amount not to exceed \$200. However, please notify me prior to your incurring any expenses in excess of that amount. If any records are withheld or redacted, I request that you state the specific legal and factual grounds for withholding any documents or portions of documents. Please identify each document that falls within the scope of this request but is withheld from release and provide an index of those documents as required under Vaughn v. Rosen, 484 F.2d 820 (D.C. Cir. 1973), cert. denied, 415 U.S. 977 (2972). Please describe each document claimed as exempt including the consequences of supplying the sought-after information. If it is your determination that some portions of requested records are exempt, please disclose any reasonably segregable non-exempt portions of the requested records. If requested documents are located in another installation or bureau, I respectfully request that you please refer this request or any relevant portion of this request to 3/19/2018 16:03 the appropriate installation or bureau. Please send copies to me of the 2011 Ohio petition (Firsdon/Askins), all addendum and Region 5 3/19/2018 17:03 responses. Please do not send copies of attachments at this time.
EPA-R4-2018-005590	Laura K. Robbins	Carlson Financial Solutions	This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. We are requesting: first name, last name, address, phone number and email address be provided to me for the Federal Employees in Atlanta, Athens, Macon and Columbus, Georgia working for the EPA. In order to help to determine my status to assess fees, you should know that I am requesting as an affiliate of a private company - Carlson Financial Solutions and am seeking the information for use in the company business. The purpose of the request is for Federal Employee inclusion in the Federal Retirement Workshops held in the greater Atlanta area. Delivery of information can be made electronically via email: Robert@CarlsonFS.com, U.S. Mail at: 148 3/19/2018 17:03 Georgia Av. E., Suite D, Fayetteville, GA 30214 or Fax to 561-892-7817. Electronic format is preferred.
			I am requesting a copy of EPA's Data Evaluation Record for the following study which is owned by FMC Corporation (EPA Company No.: 279): MRID 43830032. Kennedy, E. (1995) (Carbon 14)?CGA?248757: Uptake and Metabolism in Field Rotational Crops: Lab Project Number: ABR?94104: 167001: 137?93.
EPA-HQ-2018-005588	Paul Whatling Sylvia M. Varnham	FMC Corporation	3/19/2018 17:03 Unpublished study prepared by Ciba?Geigy Corp. 200 p. Dear FOIA officer, I am requesting government documents under the Freedom of Information Act related to Administrator Scott Pruitt's September 7, 2017 meeting with the Taiwan Minister of the Environment at EPA Headquarters. I am requesting all briefing documents prepared by EPA staff for this meeting as well as any meeting minutes. If you have questions about this request, please contact me by phone, or
			went as any meeting minutes. If you have questions about this request, please contact the by phone, or

3/19/2018 17:03 email.

EPA-HQ-2018-005589 O'Regan

Columbia Journalism School

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"), 5 U.S.C. §552, et seq., I request access to and copies of all logs of congressional correspondence regarding correspondence to or from any officials at National FOIA Officer and Rep. Keith Rothfus between January 1, 2013, and March 15, 2018. Please

EP	A-HQ-2018-005591	Justin Glawe		3/19/2018 18:03 Administrator's daily calendar for September 27, 2017 to present.
EP	A-HQ-2018-005595	Austin R. Evers	American Oversight	3/19/2018 18:03 Please see attached.
				Request for 3/3 and 3/13/90 AOR NOD Responses from DuPont 1990 No Migration Petition for Orange
EP.	A-R6-2018-005594	Alan Mitsdarffer	GeostockSandia	3/19/2018 18:03 Texas Plant. Additional info attached.
				This is a request for copies of records under the Freedom of Information Act. I am requesting copies of
				all outside work authorizations given to politically appointed or administratively determined employees
EP.	A-HQ-2018-005592	Hudson Munoz		3/19/2018 18:03 since January 2017.
				All RCRA and CERCLA/SEMS reports, inspections, permits for Sayre Yard (Norfolk Southern, General
				Electric, UTC and Lehigh Valley Railroad) at North Thomas Avenue in Sayre, Bradford County, PA. The Site
EP.	A-R3-2018-005593	Monica McHugh	Roux Associates, Inc.	3/19/2018 18:03 location map is attached.

2/10/2010 10:02 Administratorio della colonda for Contember 27, 2017 to manage

EDA 110 2040 00EE04 | Listin Clause

EPA-R4-2018-005600 Lynn Hoffman

HEROLD LAW, P.C.

I write to request access to and a copy of all agency records relating in whole or in part to communications between the Environmental Protection Agency Senior Counsel and Associate Administrator Samantha Dravis and the Republican Attorneys General Association, the Rule of Law Defense Fund, Freedom Partners, Americans for Prosperity, Generation Opportunity, Libre Initiative, American Enterprise Institute, Concerned Veterans for America, and the Sutherland Institute. This request includes both Dravis' communication with those organizations and any other records created or retained by Dravis with respect to those organizations. The scope of this request should include, but is not limited to, emails and attachments, both sent and received, on either official or personal email accounts: materials accessed or exchanged by other applications, such as Briefing Room, Google Docs. Dropbox, or MediaFire; all draft records, notes, minutes, scheduling records; text messages or other correspondence (internal and external); and all other records generated between February 1, 2017 and the date of receipt of this request. Please designate the scope of communications searched in your response. I request a waiver of all fees for this request. Disclosure of the requested information to me is in the public interest because it is likely to contribute significantly to public understanding of the operations or activities of the government and is not primarily in my commercial interest. Please provide a response within ten (10) business days. If you choose to deny any portion of this request, please give a written explanation for the denial as either non-responsive or subject to a specific statutory exemption(s) and provide an index of records or categories of records that have been withheld. Also

			exemption(s), and provide an index of records of categories of records that have been withheld. Also,
			please provide all segregable portions of otherwise exempt material. Thank you for your assistance.
EPA-HQ-2018-005596	David Armiak	Center for Media and Democracy	3/19/2018 18:03 Sincerely, David Armiak 122 W Washington Ave, Suite 555 Madison, WI
			FIFRA 6(a)(2) Significant Adverse Reaction submissions regarding Acrolein or EPA products containing
EPA-HQ-2018-005598	Diane Fago	UPI	3/19/2018 19:03 Acrolein as the active ingredient.

For the period 1988 to the present, we need to determine whether or not a case was ever opened by this Agency with reference to property located at 11940 U.S. Highway One, North Palm Beach, Florida, 33408 3/19/2018 19:03 (DEP Facility ID 509500156) and formerly known as Touch of Class Cleaners. Thank you.

EPA-HQ-2018-005597	Sylvia M. Varnham O'Regan	Columbia Journalism School	Dear FOIA officer, I am requesting federal employees' correspondence under the Freedom of Information Act related to Administrator Scott Pruitt's September 20, 2017 meeting with the Taiwan Minister of the Environment at EPA Headquarters. I like any correspondence between members the Taiwan Minister for Environment Ying-Yuan Lee's staff and the EPA Administrator and his Chief of Staff from July 20, 2017 to September 20, 2017, that contain any or all of the words "Taiwan," "meeting", "Formosa," "Louisiana," and "Vietnam." By all correspondence I mean any email messages sent to or received by the Administrator and his Chief of Staff, and the Taiwan Minister for Environment's staff. Please contact me with any questions by phone and respond to my request electronically at the listed 3/19/2018 19:03 email address.
			Good Afternoon, I am requesting for Notice of arrivals for 2,4-DB. The EPA registration numbers are as follows: 19713-670, 19713-124, 42750-275, 15440-20, 15440-33, 2749-93, 2749-525. Time frame needed is Sept 2017-YTD. In the case of CBI I can accept redacted records. Please let me know if you have any
EPA-R7-2018-005604	Joan M. Hardin	Fanwood Chemical	3/19/2018 19:03 questions in regards to my request. Thanks so much! Joan Hardin I want to see the Colorado Department of Transportation responses and continued correspondence and actions with USEPA and site verifications on Docket Number: CWA-08-2017-0020 Status: Active Statute: CWA Findings of Violation and Administrative Order for Compliance (404) Complaint Date: 08/07/2017
EPA-R8-2018-005575	Arthur H. Hirsch		3/19/2018 19:03 Location Filed: Region 08
EPA-R5-2018-005605	Marian Kramer	Minnesota Department of Transportation	MnDOT (Minnesota Department of Transportation) is requesting files for the "FORMER ELYSIAN CITY DUMP" also listed as "ELYSIAN CITY DUMP (FORMER)." The site does not have a street address. The location is listed as: SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC35 T109N R24W, Elysian, MN 56028 (Le Sueur County). The EPA ID is MND981528177. The Latitude is +44.196667 and the Longitude is -093.680000. We would like all CERCLA records pertaining to this site, such as maps, reports, photographs, field notes, 3/19/2018 19:03 correspondence, data, analytical reports, etc.
EPA-R5-2018-005602	Joan M. Hardin	Fanwood Chemical	Good Afternoon, I am requesting for Notice of arrivals for 2,4-DB. The EPA registration numbers are as follows: 19713-670, 19713-124, 42750-275, 15440-20, 15440-33, 2749-93, 2749-525. Time frame needed is Sept 2017-YTD. In the case of CBI I can accept redacted records. Please let me know if you have any 3/19/2018 19:03 questions in regards to my request. Thanks so much! Joan Hardin
EPA-R3-2018-005599	Joan M. Hardin	Fanwood Chemical	Good Afternoon, I am requesting for Notice of arrivals for 2,4-DB. The EPA registration numbers are as follows: 19713-670, 19713-124, 42750-275, 15440-20, 15440-33, 2749-93, 2749-525. Time frame needed is Sept 2017-YTD. In the case of CBI I can accept redacted records. Please let me know if you have any 3/19/2018 19:03 questions in regards to my request. Thanks so much! Joan Hardin
EI A-1/3-2010-003333	Journal Hardin	ranwood chemical	Good Afternoon, I am requesting for Notice of arrivals for 2,4-DB. The EPA registration numbers are as follows: 19713-670, 19713-124, 42750-275, 15440-20, 15440-33, 2749-93, 2749-525. Time frame needed is Sept 2017-YTD. In the case of CBI I can accept redacted records. Please let me know if you have any
EPA-R4-2018-005601	Joan M. Hardin	Fanwood Chemical	3/19/2018 19:03 questions in regards to my request. Thanks so much! Joan Hardin

			Good Afternoon, I am requesting for Notice of arrivals for 2,4-DB. The EPA registration numbers are as follows: 19713-670, 19713-124, 42750-275, 15440-20, 15440-33, 2749-93, 2749-525. Time frame needed is Sept 2017-YTD. In the case of CBI I can accept redacted records. Please let me know if you have any
EPA-R6-2018-005603 EPA-HQ-2018-005607	Joan M. Hardin Timothy Cama	Fanwood Chemical The Hill	3/19/2018 19:03 questions in regards to my request. Thanks so much! Joan Hardin 3/19/2018 20:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-HQ-2016-005007	Timothy Cama	THE TIII	All publicly avaialable documents since 2015 for Ellsworth Industrial Park (EIP) Superfund Alternative
EPA-R5-2018-005609	Andrew J. Shreve	RPS Group	3/19/2018 20:03 approach (SA) site in Downers Grove, IL.
EPA-HQ-2018-005608	Tim Hsu	Johnson & Johnson	FIFRA studies for ortho-Phthalaldehyde (CAS 643-79-8): - Beglinger, J.; O'Boyle, R. (1989) Acute Aquatic Effects of O-Phthalaldehyde on the Rainbow Trout, Salmo gairdneri: Project ID 88-0320. Unpublished study prepared by Eastman Kodak Co. 60 p Roshon, R. (2002) Ortho-Phthaladehyde: Growth Inhibition Test with Freshwater Green Alga, Selenastrum capricornutum Printz: Lab Project Number: S2041-01: 3/19/2018 20:03 01082: 3841. Unpublished study prepared by ESG International Inc. 97 p. {OPPTS 850.5400}
			I request copies of all records that show travel expenses related to Administrator Pruitt's trip on or about
			March 15, 2018 and March 16, 2018 (that is, the entire trip away from the Washington, D.C., area,
EPA-HQ-2018-005606	Timothy Cama	The Hill	3/19/2018 20:03 including all stops and destinations and returning to the Washington, D.C., area).
EPA-R2-2018-005610	Marzena Sobilo	Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc	Address: 1 Jake Brown Road, Old Bridge, Middlesex County, New Jersey; Owner: Blonder Tongue Laboratories, LLC; Block: 9000, Lot: 8; NJDEP PI #G000001273; Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc. (AESI) has been retained to perform an environmental assessment. The purpose of this request is to obtain any information which may be in your files in connection with the subject property. Please review your files for any of the following: -Environmental violations, incidents, complaints, etcCommunity Right to Know (RTK) Information -Underground Storage Tank (UST) registrations, installation or removal permits -Hazardous substance (including petroleum) discharges, leaks, spills, etcMonitoring well, potable well, or other well installation records -Groundwater contamination reports, including Classification Exception Areas (CEAs) -Declaration of Environmental Restrictions (DERs) -Hazardous Substance Inventories -Air emission permits, records -Solid waste or sanitary waste permits, records -3/19/2018 21:03 Discharge case numbers
EPA-R9-2018-005612	Jasmin Lombardi	Berkes Crane Robinson & Seal, LLP	This FOIA Request is made associated with "Powerine Oil Company" and the "Waste Disposal, Inc. Superfund Site." We are seeking the documents listed at Nos. 1-9 of the attachment to the Consent Decree with Powerine Oil Company lodged on 11/7/2007 [with respect to Case No. 2:04-cv-06435-CBM-JWJ, filed in the US. District Court for the Central District]. This listing of documents Nos. 1-9 is attached herein with this FOIA Request for your reference. We note that the proposed Consent Decree was 3/19/2018 21:03 ultimately signed as a Consent Judgment on 2/11/2008.
EPA-HQ-2018-005574	Kevin Bogardus	E&E News	I request a copy of a document entitled " Creating a Culture of Compliance, " which describes ethical guidelines and was shared with EPA by the White House. Please click on this link for more detail on this document (https://www.cnn.com/2018/03/09/politics/cabinet-secretaries-ethical-3/19/2018 21:03 behavior/index.html).

			Please provide the response, including all attachments, by Bayer Crop Science and its related entities to a CERCLA Section 104(e) Request for Information issued by USEPA Region 6 concerning the U.S. Oil Recovery Superfund Site on Richey Road in Pasadena, Texas. The date range of records requested is 2010-2016. This is a single document so this does not require a rolling response. We are not asking for
EPA-R6-2018-005611	Linda S. Maturey	GSF	3/19/2018 21:03 Confidential Business Information. Thank you for your attention.
EPA-R6-2018-005614	Sovanna Brand		3/19/2018 22:03 Under Agency Review
FD 4 DO 2010 005700		Lankfor, Crawford, Moreno	Freedom of Information Act Request re Abex Corp-Amsco Division Oakland Pit, 850 Ferry Street,
EPA-R9-2018-005728	Alex G. Taheri	& Ostertag, LLP	3/19/2018 22:03 Oakland, California CAD980358733:
			Dear Freedom of Information Act Officer: Pursuant to the Federal Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I request copies of all e-mails (including attachments) sent or received by the following
			Environmental Protection Agency staff from February 19, 2018 to February 21, 2018. Environmental Protection Agency staff: • Any individual who has held the position of White House Liaison from
			February 19, 2018 to February 21, 2018, including – but not limited to – Charles Munoz ● Any individual
			who has held the position of Senior White House Advisor from February 19, 2018 to February 21, 2018, including – but not limited to – Donald Benton I am not a commercial requester. I understand that there
			might be costs associated with this request. I would request a waiver of fees, and ask for you to contact me by e-mail at researchinfo@dnc.org before incurring charges if this request will be in excess of \$50.
			My preferred reproduction format is an electronic file e-mailed to me at researchinfo@dnc.org. If this is
			not possible, I request that you provide access to these records electronically via an FTP site, or mail electronic copies of the records to me on removable media, such as a CD or flash drive. If none of these
			delivery methods are feasible, I request that you mail paper copies of the records to me at the address
			provided above. I would appreciate your communicating with me by e-mail at researchinfo@dnc.org
			rather than by mail or telephone, if you have questions regarding this request. If all or any part of this request is denied or redacted, please cite the specific exemption which you believe justifies your
			redactions or refusal to release the information and inform me of your agency's administrative appeal
EPA-HQ-2018-005613	Lauren Dillon	Democratic National Committee	3/19/2018 22:03 procedures available to me under the law. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.
			As part of an environmental assessment, EFI Global is requesting maps showing the most recent extent
EDA DO 2010 005515	201411204200	551.01.1.1	of groundwater impacts associated with SEMS site NYN000206415 (Hicksville Contaminated
EPA-R2-2018-005616	ROLANDO ARCO	EFI Global	3/20/2018 2:03 Groundwater Area, Westbury, NY). Thank you in advance for your time with this request,
			Request copies of any and all videos of a vehicle accident at the EPA Region 8 Offices in Denver,
			Colorado on January 18, 2018 between 10 AM 1 PM, for which FPS Violation Notice #6198776 was
			issued. I am requesting videos from the time I began to drive the Enterprise Box Truck out of the Dock
			area to the time after I left the garage entrance on foot after having stood-up a badge reader that got

EPA-R8-2018-005615 Judd Motchan

Please provide the response, including all attachments, by Bayer Crop Science and its related entities to a

3/20/2018 2:03 knocked-down, including my interaction with the Security Guard. Federal Court date is April 12, 2018.

EPA-R2-2018-005617 EPA-HQ-2018-005618	ROLANDO ARCO Jennifer DePietro	EFI Global	of groundwater impacts associated with RCRA 20/2018 3:03 Street, Westbury, NY). Thank you in advance for 0/2018 13:03 I am requesting the releasable DER and protoc Requesting any information regarding storage	·
EPA-R2-2018-005621	James Cressy	Cider Environmental	0/2018 13:03 92nd Street, Brooklyn, NY 11212 (Block 4647;	
EPA-R6-2018-005622	Anne Faeth-Boyd	Golder Associates Inc.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ocated at 100 S. Royal Lane, Coppell, TX 75019. of toxic or hazardous materials, permits, inspections, on the property, etc. for the property located at 55 Lenox
EPA-R2-2018-005623	James Cressy	Cider Environmental	0/2018 13:03 Road, Brooklyn, NY 11226 (Block 5064; Lot 92)	
EPA-R3-2018-005619	Kate Mishkin	Charleston Gazette-Mail	following public records: Any travel and meal of 2018 13:03 who traveled to Minden, West Virginia to atternation Requesting any information regarding storage	of toxic or hazardous materials, permits, inspections,
EPA-R2-2018-005620	James Cressy	Cider Environmental	violations, environmental sampling performed 2/2018 13:03 Road, New York, NY 11226 (Block 5064; Lot 92	on the property, etc. for the property located at 55 Lenox
EPA-R1-2018-005624	Thomas Kludt	CNN	terms "Breitbart," "InfoWars 0/2018 14:03 Cernovich," and "gotNews." 2016 and 2017 SDWA data for atrazine, simazi active and inactive community water systems;	electronic communications (e.g. emails) that contain the s," "Gateway Pundit," "Mike This includes web URLs to these sites. (see attached). ne, metolachlor from WYOMING and REGION 8 TRIBAL detections and non-detections. Two documents showing VS (Region 8), and a document describing the project are
EPA-R8-2018-005625	Linda Johnson	Waterborne Environmental, Inc	0/2018 14:03 attached.	d Archive listings at 94 Denton Avenue, New Hyde Park,
EPA-R2-2018-005628	Emily Murphy			ID 0202823; EPA ID No. NYD064726938; Site Name: Star
			REACH. The lead registrant BASF SE told us that EPA. Therefore we want to be sure that the following the charge: Titel: Rat oral subchronic toxicity study disagree with the published status of the study a EU-REACH registration. Thank you in advance do not hesitate to contact me. Kind regards, D Telefax +49 2365 49-7275 michael.nagel@evo	to register the substance n-butanol CAS 71-36-3 under EU- th they can not grant the rights for a study from the US llowing study is a published study and therefore free of y of normal butanol; 1986; report no: 032-006 If you y please send us the costs for the right to use the study for e. If you have a question or need more information, please r. Michael Nagel RE-ES-PS-HRA Telefon +49 2365 49-6212 nik.com Evonik Resource Efficiency GmbH Bau 1049 / PB01
EPA-HQ-2018-005629	Michael Nagel	Evonik Resource Efficiency GmbH	0/2018 15:03 Paul-Baumann-Straße 1 45772 Marl www	v.evonik.de

EPA-HQ-2018-005630	Kathryn C. Llaurado	Reiner, Slaughter, McCartney & Frankel LLP	Triazicide Insect Killer for Lawns Granules, Registration No.: 9688-250-8845, manufactured by United Industries Corporation (aka Chemsico Division, aka Spectrum Group), a subsidiary of Spectrum Brands, Inc. We will pay for reasonable search and reproduction costs. If you have any questions concerning this request, please do not hesitate to contact me at kllaurado@reinerslaughter.com or 530-232-3523. Thank 3/20/2018 15:03 you in advance for your assistance.
EPA-R2-2018-005626	Gregory Wyka	Langan Engineering, Environmental, Surveying and Landscape Archi	Re: Freedom of Information Request 50 Jay Street Block 30, Lot 12 Brooklyn, NY Langan Project No.: 170518901 Dear Sir or Madam: Pursuant to the Federal Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C 552 et seq.) dealing with the examination and duplication of documents maintained by public agencies, Langan is requesting any information or copies of files regarding environmental conditions on the above property, such as environmental permits, notices of violations, spill/discharge incidents, storage or disposal of hazardous substances, Underground Storage Tanks (USTs), Leaking Underground Storage Tanks (LTANKS), asbestos abatement, and any other environmental reports that your department may have. The subject property is located at 46-50 Jay Street, Brooklyn, New York. The subject property is also identified as Block 30, Lot 12. The subject property is bound by Plymouth Street to the north, Jay Street to the east, Water Street to the south, and Pearl Street to the west. Please contact me at 212-479-5476 with any questions or send your response to my attention at gwyka@langan.com or at the below address: Langan Engineering and Environmental Services, P.C. 21 Penn Plaza 360 West 31st Street, 8th floor New York, New York 10001-2727 Thank you in advance for your cooperation. Sincerely, Langan Engineering, Environmental, Surveying and Landscape Architecture, D.P.C. Gregory C. Wyka, P.G., LEED 3/20/2018 15:03 AP ND Project Geologist
EPA-R3-2018-005632	Jason Yampolsky	MRHFM	Please produce the following records: (1) All records concerning violations of laws and/or regulations related to worker health or safety related to asbestos and/or asbestos-related disease, including, but not limited to, the Occupational Safety and Health Act, at the Facility during the Relevant Period. (2) All records concerning complaints related to worker health or safety related to asbestos and/or asbestos-related disease at the Facility during the Relevant Period. (3) Any and all records concerning asbestos abatements, remediation, inspection, removal, demolition, clean up, containment work, air monitoring, and any projects concerning any asbestos present at, reported by, distributed to, monitored, maintained, replaced, inspected, remediated, contained, abated, and/or removed at the Gulf Research and Development Company facilities located in Harmarville, PA from 1968 until the present. This includes, but is not limited to any agency assessments, investigations, consultations, medical surveillance, site violations, recommendations, notices, orders, or fines, as well as the use of, testing, and/or manufacture of transite board and/or asbestos-containing cement board. (4) All correspondence to or from Gulf Research and Development Company in Harmarville, PA, including its agents or its related corporate entities, concerning asbestos at the Gulf Research and Development Company facilities located in Harmarville, PA from 1968 until the present (this includes any legally-required documents that were 3/20/2018 16:03 submitted concerning the Gulf Research and Development Company facilities).

I am requesting a copy of the complete file, including all adverse event reporting, for Spectracide

	Please produce the following records: (1) All records concerning violations of laws and/or regulations
	related to worker health or safety related to asbestos and/or asbestos-related disease, including, but not
	limited to, the Occupational Safety and Health Act, at the Facility during the Relevant Period. (2) All
	records concerning complaints related to worker health or safety related to asbestos and/or asbestos-
	related disease at the Facility during the Relevant Period. (3) Any and all records concerning asbestos
	abatements, remediation, inspection, removal, demolition, clean up, containment work, air monitoring,
	and any projects concerning any asbestos present at, reported by, distributed to, monitored, maintained,
	replaced, inspected, remediated, contained, abated, and/or removed at the CBS Corporation
	(Westinghouse) facilities located in Harmarville, PA from 1960 until the present. This includes, but is not
	limited to any agency assessments, investigations, consultations, medical surveillance, site violations,
	recommendations, notices, orders, or fines, as well as the use of, testing, and/or manufacture of transite
	board and/or asbestos-containing cement board. (4) All correspondence to or from CBS Corporation
	(Westinghouse) in Harmarville, PA, including its agents or its related corporate entities, concerning
	asbestos at the CBS Corporation (Westinghouse) facilities located in Harmarville, PA from 1960 until the
	present (this includes any legally-required documents that were submitted concerning the CBS
าว	Cornoration (Westinghouse) facilities)

EPA-R3-2018-005631	Jason Yampolsky	MRHFM	3/20/2018 16:03 Corporation (Westinghouse) facilities).
			I would like to review the Phase II ESA for Brownfield Site Skyview Trailer Park, Property ID No.: 22441,
			located at 32 Orange Street in Cocoa, Brevard County, Florida. Review does not need to include
EPA-R4-2018-005633	Stephanie Whitney	GLE Associates	3/20/2018 17:03 appendices.
EPA-HQ-2018-005636	Surbhi Sarang	Environmental Defense Fund	3/20/2018 18:03 Requesting records regarding EPA adoption of unsuccessful anti-science legislation.
			Property located at 58 Beech Street, West Roxbury, (Boston) Massachusetts a/k/a 40 Belgrade Avenue,
EPA-R1-2018-005634	Paul F. Zerola	Zerola & Associates PC	3/20/2018 18:03 West Roxbury (Boston), Massachusetts.
		TECHNOLOGY SCIENCES GROUP	
EPA-HQ-2018-005643	CASEY M. PEHRSON	INC	3/20/2018 19:03 Please see attached request letter.
			Location: Former American Silk Company, 4325 - 4345 Orchard Street, Philadelphia, PA 19124 Request:
			Looking for underground storage tanks [USTs], hazmat spills, environmental & amp; remedial action
EPA-R3-2018-005646	Jan P. Ilves, PG	JPI Associates, Inc.	3/20/2018 19:03 records. Thank you, JPI
			Location: Pappajohn Woodworking [former Henry Riehl Co.], 4355 Orchard Street, Philadelphia, PA
			19124 [aka 4342 Waln Street] Request: Looking for underground storage tanks [USTs], hazmat spills,
EPA-R3-2018-005647	Jan P. Ilves, PG	JPI Associates, Inc.	3/20/2018 19:03 environmental & amp; remedial action records. Thank you, JPI

EPA-R1-2018-005639 Elizabeth O'Donnell

Halloran & amp; Sage, LLP

To whom it may concern: In connection with a lawsuit captioned as Richard Vichas v. Timothy Heckman, et al., presently pending in the Connecticut Judicial District of Hartford, bearing Docket No. HHD-CV-14-6052317-S, the undersigned, on behalf of the defendant, Timothy Heckman, respectfully requests copies of the following documents: The complete and unredacted file for any and all EPA investigations and inspections conducted in connection with a property located at 1035 Worthington Ridge, Berlin, Connecticut 06037 from 2013 - 2016 including any and all documents pertaining to any criminal, civil and/or administrative investigation conducted by the EPA in connection with such inspection. Please 3/20/2018 19:03 contact Attorney Elizabeth O'Donnell at 860-241-4045 should any further clarification be necessary.

EPA-R2-2018-005642 Julie Moriarity Roux Associates 3/20/2018 19:03 Block 1617. Factor				Request to review documents maintained by the CWA, CAA, TWA, TSCA, RCRA, SUPR and FIFRA departments of the USEPA for the property located at 1681 Madison Avenue, New York, NY, Tax Lots 20, 22, 23, 25, 28, 29, 31, 33, 35, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 45, 46, 48, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 121 and 122 of Tax
Part	EPA-R2-2018-005642	Julie Moriarity	Roux Associates	3/20/2018 19:03 Block 1617.
EPA-R2-2018-005638 Kim Morf The Zoghlin Group PLLC All records related to: Churchville Business Park, Inc; Tax Map No. 143.14-1-77 Baker Street, Churchville, NY. Matrix is preparing a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the site located at 124 and 125 White Street, New Work, New York (Block 196, Lot 1 & Samp; Block 167, Lot 1). The site is currently operated by the Mahatan Detention Complex. Matrix is requesting any information/files including but not limited to: underground storage tanks, san bub liding permits, health and environmental violations, discharges/releases of petroleum and hazardous materials, spills, hazardous materials, petition and or investigations, historic property ownership, materials between the site located at 126-02 82nd Avenue, Matrix is preparing a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the site located at 126-02 82nd Avenue, Matrix is preparing a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the site located at 126-02 82nd Avenue, Queens, NY (Block 9653, Lot 1). The site is currently operated by the Queens Department of Correction, Police Department and District Attorney's Office. Matrix is requesting any information/files including but not limited on underground storage tanks, above ground storage tanks, tanks and building permits, health and environmental violations, discharges/releases of petroleum and hazardous materials, spills, health and environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property in franklin, ohio. FINDS registry id: 110011943610, RCRA ID: OHR000036715. hazardous waste, RCRA, solid franklin, ohio. FINDS registry id: 110011943610, RCRA ID: OHR000036715. hazardous waste, RCRA, solid frankling and informer ternants, fires, potable wells, monitoring wells, and septic systems. Beach R2-2018-005641 Lindsey K. Melicharek Matrix is requesting any information/files including but not limited to: underground storage tanks, tanks and building permits, health and environmental violations, discharges/releases of petroleum and hazardous materials, spills, hazar	EDA D1 2019 00ECAA	Cocou D. Konnodu	LICDA ADC	1985 to 2006. Specifically, I would like data on water discharge, nitrogen concentration, and nitrogen load for the plant's wastewater effluent. NPDES Permit Number: MA0101893 Address: Wareham Water
EPA-R2-2018-005638 Kim Morf The Zoghlin Group PLLC 3/20/2018 19:03 NY; SPDES Permit NYR108Q840; 60 Baker Street Churchville, NY. Matrix is preparing a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the site located at 124 and 125 White Street, New Work, New York (Block 198], Lot 1 & Bamp; Block 167, Lot 1). The site is currently operated by the Manhamb Detention Complex. Matrix is requesting any information/files including but not limited to: underground storage tanks, above ground storage tanks, tanks and building permits, health and environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property ownership, earlied to: underground storage tanks, applicable wells, monitoring wells, and septic systems. Matrix New World Engineering 3/20/2018 19:03 existing and former tenants, fires, potable wells, monitoring wells, and septic systems. Matrix is preparing a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the site located at 126-02 82nd Avenue, Queens, NY (Block 9653, Lot 1). The site is currently operated by the Queens Department of Correction, Police Department and Inspections and/or investigations, historic property and police Department and Inspections and/or investigations, historic property and police Department and neurinonmental violations, discharges/releases of petroleum and hazardous materials, spills, hazardous materials, hazardous materials, spills,	EPA-R1-2016-003044	Casey D. Kelliledy	USDA-AKS	
Street, New Work, New York (Block 198, Lot 1 & Bamp; Block 167, Lot 1). The site is currently operated by the Manhattan Detention Complex. Matrix is requesting any information/files including but not limited to: underground storage tanks, above ground storage tanks, and building permits, health and environmental violations, discharges/releases of petroleum and hazardous materials, spills, hazardous materials, health and environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property ownership, and the property ownership, existing and former remarks, fires, potable wells, monitoring wells, and septic systems. Matrix is preparing a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the site located at 126-02 82nd Avenue, Pulceo, NY (Block 9653, Lot 1). The site is currently operated by the Queens Department of Correction, Police Department and District Attorney's Office. Matrix is requesting any information/files including but not limited to: underground storage tanks, tanks and building permits, health and environmental violations, discharges/releases of petroleum and hazardous materials, spills, hazardous materials, bealth and environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property ownership. EPA-R2-2018-005645 Vicky Farmer Tetra Tech 3/20/2018 19:03 ownership, existing and former tenants, fires, potable wells, monitoring wells, and septic systems. Information on the former Dayton daily news print tech center located at 5000 commerce center drive in franklin, ohio. FINDS registry id: 110011943610, RCRA ID: OHR000036715. hazardous waste, RCRA, solid Parallel Paral	EPA-R2-2018-005638	Kim Morf	The Zoghlin Group PLLC	
Matrix is preparing a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the site located at 126-02 82nd Avenue, Queens, NY (Block 9653, Lot 1). The site is currently operated by the Queens Department of Correction, Police Department and District Attorney's Office. Matrix is requesting any information/files including but not limited to: underground storage tanks, above ground storage tanks, tanks and building permits, health and environmental violations, discharges/releases of petroleum and hazardous materials, spills, hazardous materials, health and environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property by overeship, existing and former tenants, fires, potable wells, monitoring wells, and septic systems. information on the former Dayton daily news print tech center located at 5000 commerce center drive in franklin, ohio. FINDS registry id: 110011943610, RCRA ID: OHR000036715. hazardous waste, RCRA, solid EPA-R5-2018-005645 Vicky Farmer Tech Tech Tech Site Indicated at 275 Atlantic Ave, Brooklyn, NY (Block 175, Lot 1). The site is currently operated by the Brooklyn Detention Complex. Matrix is requesting any information/files including but not limited to: underground storage tanks, above ground storage tanks, tanks and building permits, health and environmental violations, discharges/releases of petroleum and hazardous materials, spills, hazardous materials, health and environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property ownership, existing and former environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property ownership, existing and former environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property ownership, existing and former environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property ownership, existing and former environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property ownership, existing and former environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property ownership, existing and former environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic prope				Street, New Work, New York (Block 198, Lot 1 & Dock 167, Lot 1). The site is currently operated by the Manhattan Detention Complex. Matrix is requesting any information/files including but not limited to: underground storage tanks, above ground storage tanks, tanks and building permits, health and environmental violations, discharges/releases of petroleum and hazardous materials, spills, hazardous materials, health and environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property ownership,
Queens, NY (Block 9653, Lot 1). The site is currently operated by the Queens Department of Correction, Police Department and District Attorney's Office. Matrix is requesting any information/files including but not limited to: underground storage tanks, above ground storage tanks, tanks and building permits, health and environmental violations, discharges/releases of petroleum and hazardous materials, spills, hazardous materials, health and environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property EPA-R2-2018-005645 Vicky Farmer Matrix New World Engineering 3/20/2018 19:03 ownership, existing and former tenants, fires, potable wells, monitoring wells, and septic systems. information on the former Dayton daily news print tech center located at 5000 commerce center drive in franklin, ohio. FINDS registry id: 110011943610, RCRA ID: OHR000036715. hazardous waste, RCRA, solid franklin, ohio. FINDS registry id: 110011943610, RCRA ID: OHR000036715. hazardous waste, RCRA, solid Matrix is preparing a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the site located at 275 Atlantic Ave, Brooklyn, NY (Block 175, Lot 1). The site is currently operated by the Brooklyn Detention Complex. Matrix is requesting any information/files including but not limited to: underground storage tanks, above ground storage tanks, tanks and building permits, health and environmental violations, discharges/releases of petroleum and hazardous materials, spills, hazardous materials, health and environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property ownership, existing and former environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property ownership, existing and former environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property ownership, existing and former environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property ownership, existing and former environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property ownership, existing and former environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property own	EPA-R2-2018-005637	Lindsey K. Melicharek	Matrix New World Engineering	3/20/2018 19:03 existing and former tenants, fires, potable wells, monitoring wells, and septic systems.
information on the former Dayton daily news print tech center located at 5000 commerce center drive in franklin, ohio. FINDS registry id: 110011943610, RCRA ID: OHR000036715. hazardous waste, RCRA, solid 3/20/2018 19:03 waste information. Matrix is preparing a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the site located at 275 Atlantic Ave, Brooklyn, NY (Block 175, Lot 1). The site is currently operated by the Brooklyn Detention Complex. Matrix is requesting any information/files including but not limited to: underground storage tanks, above ground storage tanks, tanks and building permits, health and environmental violations, discharges/releases of petroleum and hazardous materials, spills, hazardous materials, health and environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property ownership, existing and former EPA-R2-2018-005641 Lindsey K. Melicharek Matrix New World Engineering 3/20/2018 19:03 tenants, fires, potable wells, monitoring wells, and septic systems. The purpose of this letter is to request information related to the solar farm located Cumberland County,				Queens, NY (Block 9653, Lot 1). The site is currently operated by the Queens Department of Correction, Police Department and District Attorney's Office. Matrix is requesting any information/files including but not limited to: underground storage tanks, above ground storage tanks, tanks and building permits, health and environmental violations, discharges/releases of petroleum and hazardous materials, spills,
EPA-R5-2018-005645 Vicky Farmer Tetra Tech 3/20/2018 19:03 waste information. Matrix is preparing a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the site located at 275 Atlantic Ave, Brooklyn, NY (Block 175, Lot 1). The site is currently operated by the Brooklyn Detention Complex. Matrix is requesting any information/files including but not limited to: underground storage tanks, above ground storage tanks, tanks and building permits, health and environmental violations, discharges/releases of petroleum and hazardous materials, spills, hazardous materials, health and environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property ownership, existing and former EPA-R2-2018-005641 Lindsey K. Melicharek Matrix New World Engineering 3/20/2018 19:03 tenants, fires, potable wells, monitoring wells, and septic systems. The purpose of this letter is to request information related to the solar farm located Cumberland County,	EPA-R2-2018-005640	Lindsey K. Melicharek	Matrix New World Engineering	information on the former Dayton daily news print tech center located at 5000 commerce center drive in
Brooklyn, NY (Block 175, Lot 1). The site is currently operated by the Brooklyn Detention Complex. Matrix is requesting any information/files including but not limited to: underground storage tanks, above ground storage tanks, tanks and building permits, health and environmental violations, discharges/releases of petroleum and hazardous materials, spills, hazardous materials, health and environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property ownership, existing and former EPA-R2-2018-005641 Lindsey K. Melicharek Matrix New World Engineering 3/20/2018 19:03 tenants, fires, potable wells, monitoring wells, and septic systems. The purpose of this letter is to request information related to the solar farm located Cumberland County,	EPA-R5-2018-005645	Vicky Farmer	Tetra Tech	
The purpose of this letter is to request information related to the solar farm located Cumberland County,				Brooklyn, NY (Block 175, Lot 1). The site is currently operated by the Brooklyn Detention Complex. Matrix is requesting any information/files including but not limited to: underground storage tanks, above ground storage tanks, tanks and building permits, health and environmental violations, discharges/releases of petroleum and hazardous materials, spills, hazardous materials, health and environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property ownership, existing and former
	EPA-RZ-2018-005641	Lindsey K. Melicharek	iviatrix New World Engineering	
	EPA-R4-2018-005648	Kayleigh L. Toth	Wallace and Graham, P.A.	

Requesting any documentation, information, environmental assessments, or environmental reports associated with the refinery located at 111 Red Bluff Road, Pasadena, Texas. Types of documents specifically of interest include: air, water, soil & amp; groundwater permits, monitoring reports, enforcement actions/reports, complaints, emergency response actions, correspondence related to any environmental related incidents on Site, Notice of Violations, or Non-compliance issues cited on Site. Focus of interest includes for information on the Site between 2008 through 2018 (last 10 years). I agree to rolling responses as the information becomes available. To clarify, I am only interested in public

3/20/2018 20:03 information, no CBI.

EHS Support would like to request electronic copies of records that the EPA may have for the Hudson Terminal Rail Services (EPA ID CO982587289) facility located at 22400 I-76 Frontage Road (also known as Access Road) in Hudson, CO. Former occupants of the site have included Rescar Industries, Chemical Handling Corp, Centennial Energy LLC, Boulder Scientific Company and Wasatch Rail Road Contractors. Specifically, please include any information pertaining to: any environmental permits (past or present), including the referenced RCRA registration, remedial actions, environmental investigations, spills and releases, consent or administrative orders, permit violations, notices of violation, threatened or finalized regulatory enforcement actions, facility site inspections, landfills, recognized regulatory non-compliance issues, and any correspondence related to the information listed above. Specifically, we would also like to request any records pertaining to spill incidents which occurred at the site on 9/10/1991 (PRP Name: Chemical Handling Corp.) and 3/5/1999 (PRP Name: Rescar Cleaning Corp). Any documentation of the

3/20/2018 21:03 nature of the spill, extent and cleanup actions are requested.

3/20/2018 21:03 See attached document.

To whom it may concern: This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, for access to and copies of all records concerning Environmental Protection Agency Administrator Scott Pruitt's travel vouchers from Dec. 1, 2017 through Jan. 31, 2017. Please include all records that document Mr. Pruitt's schedule, including but not limited to appointments, day calendars, itineraries, Google calendars, Outlook calendars, programs and airline and hotel bookings. I further request expedited processing of this request for records. The public has an urgent need for information about the Administrator's schedule because it sheds light on how the new administration is operating. I am making this request on behalf of The Washington Post and the records disclosed pursuant to this request will be used in the preparation of news articles for dissemination to the public. Please waive all fees in connection with this request because the disclosure of the requested information is in the public interest and is likely to contribute significantly to public understanding of the operations and activities of the government. I would appreciate your communicating with me by telephone or email, rather than mail, if you have any questions about this request. Once you have a response, you can email me or mail the material to me at Brady Dennis, 1301 K St. N.W. Washington D.C. 20071. I declare under penalty of 3/20/2018 22:03 perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on May 26, 2017. Sincerely, Brady Dennis

EPA-R6-2018-005649 Mounita M. Rob

ERM

EPA-R8-2018-005651 Leah Krause EPA-HQ-2018-005650 Emily Berman

Union of Concerned Scientists

EPA-HQ-2018-005655 Brady Dennis

The Washington Post

EPA-R5-2018-005656	Sarah L. Sax	VICE News Tonight	hereby request the following records held by the Environmental Protection Agency of the USA. FOR EPA 1. Any and all written correspondence by mail, email and/or text message between any employee of the EPA and of the Army Corps of Engineers and employees of Peabody Energy (also called Peabody Energy Corporation), Seven Hills Mine, and/or United Mineral Company LLC between January 2016 and present. 2. Any and all correspondence between Peabody Energy Corporation or its subsidiaries and any employee of the EPA that includes mention of or relates to the Seven Hills Mine in Warrick County, Indiana between January 2016 and present. 3. Any and all correspondence between United Minerals Company LLC and any employee of the EPA that includes mention of the Seven Hills Mine project in Warrick County, Indiana. 4. Any and all correspondence between the Army Corps of Engineers and any 3/20/2018 22:03 employee of the EPA that includes mention of the Seven Hills Mine project in Warrick County, Indiana.
			Consolidated Edison of New York shipped PCB-contaminated mineral oil and PCB Capacitors to the PCB Treatment, Inc. site located at 2100 Wyandotte Street, Kansas City, MO and drained and undrained PCB Transformers to the PCB Treatment, Inc. site located at 45 Ewing Street, Kansas City, KS. The following purchase orders were issued to PCB Inc. of Missouri in 1985 and 1986 by Consolidated Edison for these shipments: (1) Purchase Order No. 5-00297 issued January 30, 1985; (2) Purchase Order No. 5-16001 issued January 14, 1986, (3) Purchase Order No. 5-00665 issued December 13, 1985 (4) Purchase Order No. 5-13305. Additionally, Consolidated Edison submitted a 104(e) response to the USEPA on October 10, 1995 and amendment to its 104(e) response on October 17, 1995. These documents (excerpts attached) make reference to folders entitled: "Response to Question Nos. 5-8" "Response to Question No. 12" "Con Edison's Response to Question Nos. 5-8"; 12 (ATS PCB Master Disposal Logs and Reports)" and to documents entitled 1985 and 1986 PCB Master Disposal Logs Document: PCB Waste Disposal Reports for the 1st, 2nd, 3rd, and 4th Quarters of 1985 and the 1st, 2nd and 3rd Quarters of 1986. Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I am requesting electronic copies the aforementioned purchase orders and associated documents, and the documents within the noted folders. If the USEPA cannot produce the documents, I respectfully request the reason (destroyed, withheld, etc.) the agency
EPA-R7-2018-005653	Jeff Stover	FTI Consulting	3/20/2018 22:03 is no longer in possession of said documents.
EPA-R9-2018-005654	Ronnie P. Hawks	Jennings Haug & Cunningham	Copies of all records, documents, correspondence, and/or notices in any format provided to EPA / Region 9 in March 2018 from Roosevelt Irrigation District (RID), Gallagher & Camp; Kennedy (G&K), Synergy Environmental, Spinnaker Holdings and/or representatives of either RID, G&K, Synergy Environmental or Spinnaker Holdings related to or associated with the West Van Buren Water Quality 3/20/2018 22:03 Assurance Revolving Fund (WQARF) Site and/or the Motorola 52nd Street CERCLA Site.
EPA-HQ-2018-005657	Denise Angeloni	Ontario Ministry of the Environment	US Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA). 1978. In-depth studies on health and environmental impacts of selected water pollutants. U.S. Environ. Prot. Agency Contract No. 68-01-4646 This document 3/20/2018 22:03 is not available through the EPA library system, NTIS or NEPIS. Please provide.

To Whom It May Concern: This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552. I

EPA-HQ-2018-005652 Brady Dennis
EPA-R3-2018-005658 Under Agency Review

The Washington Post U.S. citizen/individual

To whom it may concern: This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, for access to and copies of all records concerning Environmental Protection Agency Administrator Scott Pruitt's travel vouchers from Sept. 1, 2017 through Nov. 30, 2017. Please include all records that document Mr. Pruitt's schedule, including but not limited to appointments, day calendars, itineraries, Google calendars, Outlook calendars, programs and airline and hotel bookings. I further request expedited processing of this request for records. The public has an urgent need for information about the Administrator's schedule because it sheds light on how the new administration is operating. I am making this request on behalf of The Washington Post and the records disclosed pursuant to this request will be used in the preparation of news articles for dissemination to the public. Please waive all fees in connection with this request because the disclosure of the requested information is in the public interest and is likely to contribute significantly to public understanding of the operations and activities of the government. I would appreciate your communicating with me by telephone or email, rather than mail, if you have any questions about this request. Once you have a response, you can email me or mail the material to me at Brady Dennis, 1301 K St. N.W. Washington D.C. 20071. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on May 26, 2017. Sincerely, Brady Dennis

3/20/2018 22:03 perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on May 26, 2017. Sincerely, Brady Dennis 3/21/2018 2:03 Under Agency Review

To Whom It May Concern: On behalf of Documented, pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following: Correspondences, referrals, documents, or other information exchanged between EPA employees as it pertains to the following individuals' FOIA requests pending within EPA's Ethics Office, Office of Public Affairs, Office of the Administrator, and the Office of Congressional Intergovernmental Relations from January 1, 2017 until present day: 1. Kevin Bogardus, E&E News 2. Margaret Townsend, Center for Biological Diversity 3. Lauren Dillon, Democratic National Committee 4. Nicholas P. Surgey or Nick Surgey, Individual Requestor/Muck Rock/MuckRock News/Center for Media and Democracy 5. Eric Lipton, The New York Times 6. Alexander Guillen or Alex Guillen, Politico 7. Austin Evers, American Oversight 8. Emily Berman, Union of Concerned Scientists 9. Jean Eaglesham, The Wall Street Journal 10. Timothy Cama, The Hill 11. John T. Mastranadi, Citizens United 12. Rachel Leven, Center for Public Integrity The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to this

3/21/2018 13:03 request within 20 business days, as the statute requires. Sincerely, Nick Surgey Co-Director Documented

EPA-HQ-2018-005660 Nick Surgey

EPA-HQ-2018-005662 Nick Surgey

EPA-HQ-2018-005663 Gregory Korte USA Today

To Whom It May Concern: On behalf of Documented, pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following: Itemized statements and receipts for the use -- between January 20, 2017 until the present day -- of any government issued credit cards, also known as "SmartPay", by or on behalf of the following EPA appointees: 1. Scott Pruitt 2. Ryan Jackson 3. Cara Rodriguez 4. Dawn Michelle Hale 5. Kelsi Daniell 6. Nancy Beck 7. Elizabeth Bennett 8. Susan Bodine 9. Brittany Bolen 10. Elizabeth Bowman 11. Byron R. Brown 12. Henry Darwin 13. Patrick J. Davis 14. Samantha Dravis 15. Lincoln Ross Ferguson 16. John Peter Freire 17. Holly W. Greaves 18. Sarah A. Greenwalt 19. Amanda Gunasekara 20. Sydney Morgan Hupp 21. Milan Hupp 22. Albert Kelly 23. John A. Konkus 24. Troy Lyons 25. Forrest McMurray 26. Charles D. Munoz 27. Christian Palich 28. Justin Schwab 29. Kenneth Wagner 30. William L. Wehrum 31. Patrick Traylor 32. George Y. Sugiyama 33. Jahan Wilcox The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires. Sincerely, Nick

3/21/2018 13:03 Surgey Co-Director Documented

All emails to or from Samantha Dravis, Senior Counsel Associate Administrator of EPA's Office of Policy, and any email address in the following domains: @who.eop.gov, @omb.eop.gov or @oa.eop.gov. Please 3/21/2018 13:03 include all records created since January 20, 2017.

To Whom It May Concern: On behalf of Documented and the Intercept, pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following: 1. A full and complete record of the information contained in the Outlook calendar (or other similar calendar scheduling service) for each of the below listed EPA appointees from January 20, 2017 (or appointment date) through to the present. Where the appointee uses an offline (ie non electronic) calendar, provide a copy. Information should include (but is not limited to) details of any and all appointments, meetings, scheduled work time, or any other type of calendar note, locations, dates and times, other attendees present or invited, and any documents included or linked to in the schedule. 2. Copies of all travel youchers for the below listed EPA appointees from January 20, 2017 (or appointment date) through to the present. 3. Copies of any and all daily/weekly/weekend briefing books/binders prepared for the below listed EPA appointees created from January 20, 2017 (or appointment date) through to the present. 1. Scott Pruitt 2. Ryan Jackson 3. Dawn Michelle Hale 4. Kelsi Daniell 5. Nancy Beck 6. Elizabeth Bennett 7. Susan Bodine 8. Brittany Bolen 9. Elizabeth Bowman 10. Byron R. Brown 11. Henry Darwin 12. Patrick J. Davis 13. Samantha Dravis 14. Lincoln Ross Ferguson 15. John Peter Freire 16. Holly W. Greaves 17. Sarah A. Greenwalt 18. Amanda Gunasekara 19. Sydney Morgan Hupp 20. Milan Hupp 21. Albert Kelly 22. John A. Konkus 23. Troy Lyons 24. Forrest McMurray 25. Charles D. Munoz 26. Christian Palich 27. Justin Schwab 28. Kenneth Wagner 29. William L. Wehrum 30. Patrick Traylor 31. George Y. Sugiyama 32. Jahan Wilcox The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the

3/21/2018 13:03 total charges in advance.

EPA-R2-2018-005661	Amberlynn Verderosa	Whitestone Associates, Inc.	House of Flowers, 650 Northwood Avenue, Block 209, Lot 27, Linden, Union County, New Jersey. Owner: Real Deal Real Estate, LLC. Whitestone Project No.: EJ1815365.000 Whitestone Associates Inc. (Whitestone) is conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment at the above-referenced location. Whitestone requests copies of any available files addressing or pertinent to environmental investigations, underground storage tanks (USTs), corrective actions, contaminant releases, incidents, fires, hazardous materials storage, citations, notices of violation, or other areas of concern at the above 3/21/2018 13:03 referenced property.
,,,,,	,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	I am interested in any files related to the following sites: Rice Fields LLC, 735 Johnnie Dodds Blvd, Mt Pleasant, SC - EPA ID: 110019919935 Sewee Bay Company LLC, 735 Johnnie Dodds Blvd, Mt Pleasant, SC -
EPA-R4-2018-005659	Jennifer Brumbaugh	ECS Southeast LLP	3/21/2018 13:03 EPA ID: 110019923975 Thank you!
			We are conducting Phase I Environmental Site Assessments and are requesting information/documents regarding environmental conditions at three (3) addresses, all in NJ; they are as follows: 1) 300 North 13th Street (Block 1961, Lot 8, AKA 288-322 North 13th Street), Newark, Essex County, NJ; 2) 312 44th Street (Block 257, Lot 7), Union City, Hudson County, NJ; and 3) an un-numbered address on Ludlow Station Road (Block 32, Lots 22 & D), Bethlehem Township, Hunterdon County, NJ. Specifically, for all three addresses, we are interested in health/environmental violations or permits, records of soil/groundwater contamination, spills reported, permits/records for underground or above ground
EPA-R2-2018-005666	Diana Lennon	JM Sorge, Inc.	3/21/2018 13:03 storage tanks or reports of leaking tanks, and any remedial actions or permits.
EPA-HQ-2018-005667	James Chelmowski		This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act for a copy of all current contracts of outside 3/21/2018 14:03 companies regarding the FOIAonline (EPA SOR EPA-9) including but not limited to CNBS, CNTS, etc. Requesting records of spills, cleanups, underground storage tanks, inspections, violations, or use of hazardous materials/waste at the property located at 1343 27th Street Caledonia, WI 53108, which is
EPA-R5-2018-005672	Robert Sheehy		currently occupied by Southport Heating, Plumbing, and Geothermal Services. Please email any 3/21/2018 15:03 documents to robert.sheehy@rpsgroup.com Any and all inspections/investigations being done on "The Old Post Office" in Chicago, II.
EPA-R5-2018-005673	Wendi Weidner		3/21/2018 15:03 situated on or near 404 W. Harrison St. for the dates of January 2017 - March 2018.

in reference to the illicit PCB dump site that involves or names any Military personnel and or any Military units that were known to have been in the area of the illicit PCB dumpsite, that were or may have been contacted as part of the Illicit PCB dump investigation process, or that were involved directly or indirectly by being in the area of the illicit PCB Dump Site either before the illicit PCB dump site incident was reported or after it was reported for the years 1982 through 1984. Additionally a currently unknown person or agencies personnel, as part of the investigation into the illicit PCB dump site, contacted military personnel sometime between 1983 and 1985. The military personnel were to wear diffuse type monitors as a result of having been directly in or near the DCP dump site prior to the area being forced

Back ground; there was an illegal dump of chemicals that was reported sometime in November 1983 at Fort Lewis Washington now known as Joint Base Lewis McChord. The site in question is near or in Training area eleven on the east side of Ft. Lewis and is now known as the illicit PCB Dump Site. The report about an unknown chemical spill came in from a person on or about November 16th 1983 to the US Army at Fort Lewis. The EPA Region office 10 became involved in the emergency investigation and remediation process shortly after the chemical dump was reported. I am requesting that all information

EPA-R10-2018-005668	Jeffery F. Runyan		monitors as a result of having been directly in or near the PCB dump site prior to the area being fenced off or remediated. I would like the results from any monitoring devices that were used on military personnel if they are available and or what military units these military personnel were in at the time. I 3/21/2018 15:03 request this information if any be released to either my email address or mailing address.
			Any and all records, reports, photographs, call logs etc. pertaining to the residential home located at 921 Center Street, Hannibal, MO 63401. The home owners are Kent and Cynthia Taylor. The call for
EPA-R7-2018-005671	Linda A. Cahnovsky	Brown & James PC	investigation would have been between October 2015 and the summer of 2016. Renovations were being 3/21/2018 15:03 made to the home by a company named Royal Fix resulting in silica dust.
EPA-R4-2018-005670	Tyler Kelly	Geo Hydro Engineers, Inc.	I am requesting any environmental records relating to this facility: NATIONAL STARCH & DEFINITION AND STARCH &
			Hello Through the Freedom of Information Act, I am requesting the following: A Summary of Criminal Prosecutions listing for all ten EPA regions in Excel format. I would like Fiscal Years 2017. Information I would like is: Case Closed FY EPA Region Case Name Street Address City State Postal Code Case Result
EPA-HQ-2018-005669	Connie Marini	EDR, Inc	3/21/2018 15:03 Case Result Desc Defendant Name Court Docket Number Defendant Result Desc Thank you Information concerning the Former Kilgore Manufacturing Company facility located at Tipp City, Miami
EPA-R5-2018-005674	Ronald L. Kuis	Ronald L. Kuis, Esquire	3/21/2018 16:03 County, State of Ohio, Zip Code 45371
EPA-R5-2018-005676	Darwin R. Battle Bey	MN Correctional Facility	3/21/2018 16:03 Information of the drinking Water here at the Stillwater Prison in BayPort, MN 55003-1489 I am looking for information on the property at 177 Huntington Ave, Boston, MA 02115, specifically any concerns about contamination at the Site, any violations, releases, or hazardous materials and/or waste
EPA-R1-2018-005675	Madelne Pluto	TRC Solutions	3/21/2018 16:03 at the site. Thank you.

EPA-R1-2018-005680	Madeline Eng	CBRE, Inc.	Facility identified as: Penn Central Transportation Company, 8 Governor Winthrop Blvd, New London, CT 06320. Site was identified as a Brownfield. I am seeking any Phase I Environmental Site Assessment reports, Phase II Subsurface Investigation reports, Supplemental Investigation reports, Site Remediation 3/21/2018 17:03 reports, and similar documents related to this facility. Requesting the following for the Cafe and Employee Store Service under open Solicitation 68HE0D18R0006: Total awarded value for base year and all option years for incumbent contractor. Copy of PWS and any amendments for incumbent Contractor Copy of Contract/CLIN Lines and any
EPA-HQ-2018-005678	Megan Wilkinson	Wandling Corporation	3/21/2018 17:03 amendments for incumbent Contractor Union Electric-Ray Avenue Site MOD981126428 I submitted a FOIA request regarding this Site on March 10, 2010 Request #07-FOI-00223-10, and received a response in the form of a CD disc dated April 5, 2010, containing Interim Data Submittal report dated February 22, 2010. I am now requesting information since that time that will at the least bring me up to date as the technical and regulatory
EPA-R7-2018-005681	Robert Johnson	Johnson Consiting	3/21/2018 17:03 status of the Site. Please see attached FOIA request letter for: Innovation Centre - Buffalo Niagara Medical Campus Formerly Trico Products Co. aka Century Centre I 817 Waswhington Street Buffalo, New York 14203 please provide access to: Files pertaining to the above referenced property with respect to its inclusion on the CORRACTS database (ID No. NYD002107399) including the files pertaining to the RCRA Facility Assessment (RFA), RCRA Facility Investigation (RFI), Corrective Action Prioritization (CAP), and records
EPA-R2-2018-005677	Jack Curtis		3/21/2018 17:03 associated with the CAP Termination.
EPA-R7-2018-005679	Kelli Dickerson	Leigh Environmental LLC	I am looking for records regarding ADM ALLIANCE NUTRITION, INC (5605 NORTH HIGHWAY 13, Brighton, MO), Information System Id/Report Link 2200015749, Supplemental Environmental Interests: ICIS-07-2011-0047. I am also after records regarding MISSOURI LIVESTOCK SUPPLEMENTS, INC (5592 HIGHWAY K, Brighton, MO), Information System Id/Report Link 084311MO001. These are actually the same 3/21/2018 17:03 property, but the addresses changed when a new highway went in.
			Documents filed between January 1, 2010, and March 21, 2018, related to the Henley Sealants Site located at 200 North Wisconsin Avenue in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma. The site was formerly the W.R. Grace Zonolite vermiculite expansion facility which accepted approximately 113,905 tons of raw vermiculite ore between 1967 and 1988, from the W.R. Grace mine located in Libby, Montana. Vermiculite ore from the Libby mine is now known to be contaminated with amphibole asbestos. Documents include but are not limited to environmental reports, investigative documents, memorandums, correspondence between W.R. Grace and the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), correspondence between W.R. Grace and the Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality (ODEQ),
EPA-R6-2018-005682	Justin Wingerter	The Oklahoman	3/21/2018 18:03 and correspondence between the EPA and ODEQ.

Environmental Advocates, requests all documents constituting, memorializing, explaining or commenting upon the following:

(1) All documents created by or provided to the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency or any employee or official of the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (collectively "EPA") since January 20, 2017 constituting or memorializing any directive, instructions or request related to any new policy, procedure, practice, or rationale for drug testing EPA employees. This request shall also include any and all emails, documents, or correspondence reflecting an EPA employee's complaint, protest, objection, or question related to the frequency or rationale for drug testing.

(2) All documents created by or provided to EPA since January 20, 2017 constituting, memorializing, explaining or commenting upon any and all communications by outgoing EPA employees, including emails, memorandums, letters, or any other documents that include rationale, explanations, or communications related to an employee quitting, retiring, or receiving a buy-out to leave the EPA (hereinafter "Resignation Letters"). This request shall also include any and all communications related to such Resignation Letters between presidential appointees of the Trump administration (including but not limited to Administrator Pruitt and any other presidential appointee within the EPA) and EPA employees.

(3) All documents created by or provided to EPA since January 20, 2017 constituting, memorializing, explaining or commenting upon any and all communications between presidential appointees of the Trump administration (including but not limited to Administrator Pruitt and any other presidential appointee within the EPA) and EPA employees and any and all internal communications between EPA employees constituting, memorializing, explaining or commenting upon the effect

PA-HQ-2018-005683	Heather Kryczka	Environmental Advocates	3/21/2018 18:03 of reductions in

Ramboll

Brvan Cave LLP

EΡ

EPA-R3-2018-005684 Sharon Harichandran

EPA-R4-2018-005686 Jane P. Kwak

Hello, I am interested in reviewing available records of environmental assessments, investigations, and remedial activities for the following properties/cases: 1) 1900 Frankfurst Avenue - Port Liberty Industrial Park – SEMS Archive; 2) 1900 Chesapeake Avenue - Elf Atochem North America, Inc. – SEMS Archive; 3) 1955 Chesapeake Avenue - Chevron USA/Baltimore Refinery – SEMS Archive; 4) 3410 Fairfield Avenue - Conoco Sun Terminal – SEMS Archive; 5) 1701 E Patapsco Avenue - FMC Corporation – CORRACTS; 6) Tate Street (no address) - Fairfield Mix II Site – BROWNFIELDS; 7) Chesapeake and Shell (no address) - Chesapeake and Shell Site –BROWNFIELDS; 8) Childs Street and Shell Road (no address) - Fairfield Homes – BROWNFIELDS; 9) Foot of Childs Street at Fairfield (no address) - Koppers Co. Baltimore Treating PLT – SEMS Archive; 10) Shell Road and Childs Avenue (no address) - Fairfield Homes –BROWNFIELDS;

SEMS Archive; 10) Shell Road and Childs Avenue (no address) - Fairfield Homes –BROWNFIELDS;

3/21/2018 20:03 11)Chesapeake and Shell Roads (no address) - Chesapeake and Shell Site –BROWNFIELDS

We are seeking 3 power point presentations by EPA Region 4 from the public meetings held in: (1)

August 2017; (2) January 2017 and (3) the Superfund workshop on March 2018 for the Mississippi 3/21/2018 21:03 Phosphates NPL Site in Pascagoula, MS. Thank you!

EPA-R9-2018-005685	Jeffrey S. Inglis	Retired EPA R9		Ten documents relating to environmentally contaminated site in community. Site ID: CAD009123456, Documents numbered: 2068385, 2154370, 2384127, 2384128, 2184131, 2263062, 2263063, 2384114, 2384124 and 88217943.
EPA-HQ-2018-005687	Ivy Zhang			Dear Sir or Madam, Good day for you. This is Emily Tian from REACH24H Consulting Group China. Recently we plan to apply for a pesticide registration to EPA. Our product is similar to MAXFORCE ROACH BAIT F.05 (EPA registration number 432-1257), which contains 0.05% Fipronil (129121). Could you please sent us the data matrix document for that registration so that we can know which data we can cite? Thank you very much and looking forward for your feedback. Kind regards, Emily
EPA-R4-2018-005688	John Salvino			I respectfully request to review available files for the SEMS and RCRA Corrective Action Site identified as University of Georgia Environmental Safety Division Athens, Georgia/UGA Botanical Gardens RCRA Identification Number GAD073460941 to evaluate the potential impacts to soil and groundwater an apartment complex located to the west at 1005 Macon Highway. Information you provided will be used in a Phase I ESA being completed for a lending institution. Thanks you; John Salvino
EPA-R8-2018-005689	Matthew Campbell	Intermountain Immigration Solutions		Internal to External Emails and other written communications between state, county, local government and EPA employees concerning the Gold King Mine in La Plata County, Colorado, sent or received between Jan 1, 2017 and Mar 21, 2018. Interested in emails that contain substantive information regarding the clean-up and impacts to the Gold King Mine Spill area in Colorado from / to EPA Employees in a decision making position. I am not interested in any testing results other than what may be referred to within communications identified above. This request is a personal request and is not related to the law firm I work with or Intermountain Immigration. If the response significant time to put together, I am interested in receiving rolling releases.
EPA-HQ-2018-005691	Marko I. Hakamaa			Under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I am requesting copies of all documents that were used during the application/hiring process for those that made the final referral list and were interviewed, as well as for the final selectee for the below position for which I was referred but not interviewed or selected. Documents should include the Application Manager Questionnaire Answers and rating analysis. I also request my own submitted application HR and/or hiring official rating analysis be provided. I understand that personally identifying information (PII) will be redacted from the documents in order to protect the privacy of the individual. Job Title: Personnel Security Specialist, GS-13 Department: Environmental Protection Agency Job Office/Location: Washington, DC Job Announcement Number: CI-OARM-MP-2018-0001 Closed Date: November 22, 2017
E. 7. Fig 2010 003031	Marko J. Hakamaa		3, 22, 2010 13.03	Trainbert of Orthor Wil 2010 0001 closed pate. November 22, 2017

EPA-R2-2018-005693	Kayleigh Sena	Marathon Eng & Env Services	Marathon Engineering & Description Marathon (Marathon) is conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the above referenced property. In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act, we request any information the United States Environmental Protection Agency may have on file regarding illegal waste discharges, Notice of Violations, and current regulatory status of the above referenced property. Thank you for your time and cooperation. If you have any question or comments please contact me at (609) 437-2100 or via email at kayleigh.sena@marathonconsultants.com. We looking for anything dealing with site remediation including groundwater, soil, vapor intrusion, releases to surface water, etc. Also, any information on 3/22/2018 13:03 whether there is possible pesticide contamination from historical agricultural use.
EPA-R2-2018-005694	Marzena Sobilo	Atlantic Environmental Solutions,	Address: 220 - 232 Lincoln Boulevard, Middlesex, Middlesex County, New Jersey; Owner: Naval Crest Assoc II LLC; Block: 349; Lots: 8, 9, 10.01 (Prior Lot: 10.A); NJDEP PI (220 Lincoln Blvd) #023169, Activity Numbers #USR000001 & Mamp; UST000001; NJDEP PI (232 Lincoln Blvd) #286699, Activity Number: BFO060001; Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc. (AESI) has been retained to perform an environmental assessment. The purpose of this request is to obtain any information which may be in your files in connection with the subject property. Please review your files for any of the following: -Environmental violations, incidents, complaints, etcCommunity Right to Know (RTK) Information -Underground Storage Tank (UST) registrations, installation or removal permits -Hazardous substance (including petroleum) discharges, leaks, spills, etcMonitoring well, potable well, or other well installation records - Groundwater contamination reports, including Classification Exception Areas (CEAs) -Declaration of Environmental Restrictions (DERs) -Hazardous Substance Inventories -Air emission permits, records - 3/22/2018 13:03 Solid waste or sanitary waste permits, records -Discharge case numbers
EPA-R5-2018-005692	Mary Parson	SES Environmental	3/22/2018 13:03 Malco Products/ L & D-Con 12155 Fisher Avenue NE Alliance, Stark County, Ohio 44601
EPA-R8-2018-005690	Matthew Campbell	Intermountain Immigration Solutions	Records of the models referred to on page 2 of the "Durango Fact Sheet" - see attached - in second to last paragraph, in the portion that says "Modeling indicates that concentrations will 3/22/2018 13:03 decrease to levels below EPA's Safe Drinking Water Act standard (0.05 mg/L) within 60 years."
EPA-HQ-2018-005697	Ted McLaughlin	DiSorb Systems, Inc.	To Whom It May Concern: On or about March 16, 2018 EPA sent Vital Care Industries (EPA Company #: 87983) a letter in regard to their use of the Brand Name " Absolute Solidifier Rx" (EPA Reg 3/22/2018 14:03 No: 87708-1-87983). Please forward me a copy of the letter. Thank you, Ted McLaughlin
EPA-R4-2018-005696	Lauren Coker		Files and documents for 3163 Roswell Road, Atlanta, GA 30305 relating to environmental conditions, violations, discharges of chemicals, or petroleum, permits, and/or the storage and usage of chemicals and petroleum, as well as property usage, building permits, and history of ownership and usage, at the 3/22/2018 14:03 subject property to be used for a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment. Thank you. a list of grants and fellowships awarded to or partly to Georgia-based researchers or institutions from 2015 to present, managed through the NCER and its divisions ASED, WHID, and PPRD. a list of all EPA grant projects funded in 2017 and YTD in the research category 'Climate Change' or 'global climate
EPA-R4-2018-005695	Emily Cureton		3/22/2018 14:03 change.'

EPA-R7-2018-005701 EPA-R4-2018-005699	Tom Kludt Lauren Coker	CNN	3/22/2018 15:03 Under Agency Review 3/22/2018 15:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R4-2018-005700 EPA-R7-2018-005702	Lauren Coker Tom Kludt	CNN	Files and documents for 1105 Johnson Ferry Road Marietta, GA 30068 relating to environmental conditions, violations, discharges of chemicals, or petroleum, permits, and/or the storage and usage of chemicals and petroleum, as well as property usage, building permits, and history of ownership and 3/22/2018 15:03 usage, at the subject property to be used for a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment. Thank you. 3/22/2018 16:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R3-2018-005703	Colin McCaddin	LANGAN ENGINEERING AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - PHILADELPHIA, PA	Please provide copies for review of: documents, permits, reports, memorandums, notes, correspondences, inspections summaries, violations, data, tables, figures, registrations, above ground and underground storage tank registrations, documentation of spills or releases and other relevant documentation of potential environmental concern, including investigations or remedial actions, for the property identified as: Site Name: Ink Building Address (two adjacent properties): 2905 and 2935 North 3/22/2018 16:03 16th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19132 Parcel ID: Nos. 884341735 and 884341740 Please send me a list of all onsite representatives trained in the regulatory provisions of the Asbestos
EPA-HQ-2018-005704	Justin Severidt	ROI Rocket	NESHAP. Please include the name, company name, certificate number, and email address for each 3/22/2018 17:03 representative. I write to request access to and copies of all documents, calculations, and communications that led to EPA's determination that the agency's 22 deregulatory actions during the first year of the Trump administration saved more than \$1 billion in regulatory costs. This information was published in EPA's year in review report; as such, this request extends to any documents, calculations, and communications on the \$1 billion determination that were sent between the EPA and any contractor who worked on the
EPA-HQ-2018-005705	Emily Berman	Union of Concerned Scientists	3/22/2018 17:03 report. We are interested in getting copies of current air permits/Title V permits at the six Eni operated offshore sites listed below. Please let me know what other information I can provide to make it easier to find the air permits we are looking for. Please let me know if you have any questions. 1. Allegheny 2. Appaloosa - 57 miles southeast of Venice, Louisiana 3. Corral - 124 miles southeast of New Orleans 4. Pegasus - 110
EPA-R6-2018-005706 EPA-R4-2018-005707	Adam C. Turley WILLIE P. MCGEE	SLR International Corporation	miles southeast of New Orleans 5. Longhorn - More than 25 miles south of New Orleans 6. Devil's Tower - 3/22/2018 17:03 140 miles southeast of New Orleans 1996 EE Grant Application for Piney Woods Country Life School Piney Woods, MS 39148 Interdisciplinary 3/22/2018 17:03 Summer Institute Environmental Education Camp.
EPA-R6-2018-005708	Alexis L. Haynes	Phase Engineering, Inc.	Purpose: Historical review for a Phase I Environmental Assessment - Phase Job 201803077 CORRACTS TXD008081101 CHEMOURS BEAUMONT ANILINE FACILITY Facility Address: 5470 N TWIN CITY HWY, NEDERLAND, TX 77627-3168 EPA Registry ID 110000463034 Requesting all information regarding Soil & Description of the Company of the Time frame: 1980-Present 3/22/2018 18:03 Publicly Records that are Available only, we do not need the denial log of CBI Thank you, Alexis
2.7. NO 2010 003700	Er ridyries		5, 12, 1016 1016 1016 1016 1016 1016 1016 101

EPA-R5-2018-005712	Judi Weaver	Terracon	Pursuant to the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) I am requesting a copy of the City of Youngstown, OH Petroleum Assessment Grant Application of \$200,000 for the Federal Fiscal Year 2017 EPA Brownfield Assessment, and Cleanup (ARC) grant competition. I understand that there may be a charge for your time and copying costs associated with this request and am willing to pay these expenses. Your assistance in providing this information is greatly appreciated. Thank you. Should you 3/22/2018 18:03 have any questions, please contact Judi Weaver at (813) 321-0344.
EFA NO 2010 003712	Judi Weaver	Terracon	3/22/2010 10.03 Have any questions, please contact such evel at (013/321 0344.
EPA-R4-2018-005713	Tyler Kelly	Geo Hydro Engineers, Inc.	I would like to request any available environmental records for this property. ATHENS GRAIN ELEVATOR 3/22/2018 18:03 SITE 3490 OLD JEFFERSON ROAD ATHENS, GA Site ID: 407189 EPA ID: GAN000407189
			I am submitting a FOIL request for 715 3rd Street, Niagara Falls, New York. The information we are seeking is the existence of any files or records concerning any environmental violations, legal actions, permits, spills, hazardous or solid waste disposal/storage, etc. relating to the above referenced property. The requested information will be used in the preparation of an environmental site assessment of the
EPA-R2-2018-005711	Gregory J. Bittner		3/22/2018 18:03 property. Your prompt attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. Please see letter attached I would like to request any environmental records related to this property. TRANSMONTAIGNE OPERATING COMPANY LP 3450 JEFFERSON ROAD ATHENS, GA 30607 SEMS Archive: Site ID: 401240 EPA
EPA-R4-2018-005714	Tyler Kelly	Geo Hydro Engineers, Inc.	3/22/2018 18:03 ID: GAD000609891
			I write to request access to and copies of, from his first to his last day in office, all communications between former EPA agricultural advisor Jeff Sands and Syngenta, Monsanto, CropLife America, American Farm Bureau Federation, Bayer, BASF Corporation, Ag Retailers Association, and Dow. Additionally, I request access to and copies of all communications to or from Jeff Sands that mention any of the entities listed above as well as any communications that mention the terms "Farm Bill" or
EPA-HQ-2018-005709	Emily Berman	Union of Concerned Scientists	3/22/2018 18:03 "chlorpyrifos" or "neonicotinoid" or "dicamba" or "FRRCC."
EPA-R4-2018-005710	Tyler Kelly	Geo Hydro Engineers, Inc.	I would like to request any available environmental records for this property: OAKWOOD MOBILE HOME 3/22/2018 18:03 PARK 215 CAMAK DRIVE, ATHENS, GA 30607 SEMS: Site ID: 407412 EPA ID: GAN000407412 Description: Purpose: Historical review for a Phase I Environmental Assessment - Phase Job 201803028 CERCLIS Information TXN000607038 Facility Name: KENNEDALE MYSTERIOUS RELEASE Plant Facility Address: 812 E. KENNEDALE BLVD, Kennnedale, TX 76060. Requesting all information available. *The Time frame: 1980-Present *Publicly Records that are Available only, we do not need the denial log of CBI
EPA-R6-2018-005716	Alexis L. Haynes	Phase Engineering, Inc.	3/22/2018 19:03 Thank you, Lexi
			This is a request for all DENKA air quality monitoring reports to date. It's four months behind. Please post to the EPA LaPlace website. I am requesting copies of the "DENKA Air Monitoring Summary Sheets," including all results at all monitoring site to the date of this request. The documents are in reference to
EPA-R6-2018-005715	Victor Blackwell	CNN	3/22/2018 19:03 air quality tests in the vicinity of the Denka Performance Elastomer Ponchatrain Site in LaPlace, LA.
EPA-R4-2018-005721 EPA-R4-2018-005718	Michael Nixon Michael Nixon	PEER PEER	3/22/2018 20:03 See attached pdf of FOIA request #3 of 3 (March 22, 2018). 3/22/2018 20:03 See attached pdf of FOIA request #1 of 3 (March 22, 2018).

EPA-R3-2018-005724	Marco Carulli	Remington & Dernick Engineers, Inc.	Clever Park 115 Robinson Pool Drive Mc Kees Rocks, PA 15136 Parcel # 0207E00022000000, Robinson Township, Allegheny County, PA My office is performing a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment on the property listed above, and as part of this assessment I'd like to request your office perform a search of all available site files pertaining to the following from the earliest date available to current: - Environmental 3/22/2018 20:03 Violation and/or Remediation documents/reports, permits and actions Leona Lane Property 5001 Leona Lane Coraopolis, PA 15108 (40.481990, -80.143620) Parcel # 0270P00286000000, Robinson Township, Allegheny County, PA My office is performing a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment on the property listed above, and as part of this assessment I'd like to request your office perform a search of all available site files pertaining to the following from the earliest
		Remington & amp; Vernick	date available to current: - Environmental Violation and/or Remediation documents/reports, permits and
EPA-R3-2018-005723	Marco Carulli	Engineers, Inc.	3/22/2018 20:03 actions.
EPA-R4-2018-005720	Michael Nixon	PEER	3/22/2018 20:03 See attached pdf of FOIA request #2 of 3 (March 22, 2018). Environmental Operations, Inc. is conducting Phase I Environmental Assessment on properties located in
			Sioux Falls, SD. Under the Freedom of Information Act, we request any information, complaints, or environmental concerns (e.g., RCRA, superfund, air emissions, water emissions, industrial activities, etc.) your agency may have regarding these sites and surrounding properties. In addition, a general zip code search is a sufficient response to this request. We will notify your office if we need additional
EPA-R8-2018-005722	Andrew Adams	Environmental Operations, Inc.	3/22/2018 20:03 information.
			Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, Roth Environmental Consultants, Inc. is requesting information or copies of records pertaining to any reported environmental problems of a hazardous or toxic nature that may have occurred at the property referenced below: Vacant Land Vicinity Northeast of Southeast 400th Road and Southeast 521st Road Warrensburg, Missouri 64093 File Number 035-P1-2018.001 Our request includes, but is not limited to, information pertaining to the National Priority List (NPL), Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS), Hazardous Waste Date Management System (HWDMS), and any reported problems in water,
	B 1	Roth Environmental Consultants,	air and hazardous spills. This request does not include information regarding storage tanks or PCBs. If
EPA-R7-2018-005725 EPA-R9-2018-005989	Robert H. Slater Samuel P. Cheadle	Inc. Chavez & Gertler LLP	3/22/2018 20:03 you have any questions, please give me a call. Thank you for your assistance. 3/22/2018 21:03 Personnel Matters
EPA-R9-2016-005969	Samuel F. Cheadle	Chavez Qamp, Gertier ELF	Requesting available records for a SEMS-ARCHIVE listing described as: Grand Trunk RR; Griswold & Comp.;
EPA-R5-2018-005726	David Balash	PM Environmental	3/22/2018 21:03 Michigan, Port Huron (EPA ID: MID981533425) (Site ID: 503615) Thank you. This is a request for information regarding any environmentally-related activities, including any incidents, issues, permits, or environmental records pertaining to the property described as follows: Property Address: Former Kapalama Military Reservation- South of Auiki St. Corner of Mary St. TMK: 1-2-025-054
EPA-R9-2018-005727	Tanner Gillespie		3/22/2018 21:03 (portion)
EPA-R3-2018-005730	Diane C. Doty	Stone Lions Environmental Corp.	I would like to obtain a LEGIBLE copy of Figure 4-16 through 4-38. You can see the ILLEGIBLE copy of the 3/22/2018 22:03 figures in the attached pdf file chesterenvironmentalriskstudyappendixiii-6-1995.pdf.
EPA-R3-2018-005731	Diane C. Doty	Stone Lions Environmental Corp.	3/22/2018 22:03 Under Agency Review

The Center requests the following from EPA Office of Pesticide Programs, from February 21, 2018 to the date EPA conducts its search for this request: 1. All applications and/or requests for exemptions under Section 18 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act, 7 U.S.C. 6 §136 et seq. ("FIFRA") for the use of the pesticide sulfoxaflor, and/or any pesticide products containing sulfoxaflor; and 2. All records explaining the basis for any final decisions on any applications and/or requests for emergency exemptions, including but not limited to EPA's notices to applicants of EPA's decisions. As discussed between Sharon McBride and Margaret Townsend in email communications on February 13 and 15, 2018, the Center intends to submit periodic requests for these records. The Center previously submitted requests EPA-HQ-2018-003015 and EPA-HQ-2018-004240. EPA provided its final responses and closed these requests on March 13, 2018. Now that EPA is familiar with the records the Center is seeking, it is our hope that EPA will be able to comply with the FOIA deadlines for this request for similar

EPA-HQ-2018-005729	Margaret Townsend		3/22/2018 22:03 records from February 21, 2018 to the date of search.
EPA-R5-2018-005732	Sterling E. Pollard		3/22/2018 23:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R5-2018-005733	Kayla Snellenberger	PM Environmental	3/23/2018 13:03 SEMS Thomas Solvent Company, 1180 N Raymond Rd, Battle Creek (EPA ID: MID039993902)
EPA-R5-2018-005734	Kayla Snellenberger	PM Environmental	3/23/2018 13:03 Corracts Skyline Painting Inc, 1700 Blaney Dr, Troy (EPA ID: MID057007478)
			This is a request for all documents related to EPA-HQ-2018-005636 from the Environmental Protection
EPA-HQ-2018-005737	Emily Berman	Union of Concerned Scientists	3/23/2018 13:03 Agency when they become available.

and 206-208 Woodford Avenue, Elyria, Ohio known as the following names: Former Tappan Furnace / Garden Street Property / City of Elyria / Tappan Stove Manufacturing / Garden St Redevelopment / SJC Redevelopment / Tappan Stove Mfg Plant / Dura-line. Also, 860 Garden Street, Elyria, Ohio known as

	All available documentation for the following addresses, including emergency response/actions, site
Inc.	3/23/2018 14:03 remediation, discharges, spills, etc. 655 Casino Drive, Howell, NJ 07731.

Environmental Site Assessment for the above referenced property. In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act, we request any information the United States Environmental Protection Agency may have on file regarding illegal waste discharges, Notice of Violations, and current regulatory status of the comments please contact me at (609) 437-2100 or via email at

Can you please provide any files available for the following properties since 1-1-2013? 856 Garden Street Corp. / Woodford Machining / Progressive Processing / Environmental Remediation at Garden St 3/23/2018 13:03 Dura-line/ A-D Technologies / Tappan Facility. EPA-R5-2018-005736 Kelly Beavers **Environmental Design Group** EPA-R2-2018-005739 Matthew Bell GEI Consultants, In Marathon Engineering & Driving a Phase I (Marathon) is conducting a Phase I above referenced property. Thank you for your time and cooperation. If you have any question or kayleigh.sena@marathonconsultants.com. We looking for anything dealing with site remediation including groundwater, soil, vapor intrusion, releases to surface water, etc. Also, any information on 3/23/2018 14:03 whether there is possible pesticide contamination from historical agricultural use. EPA-R2-2018-005742 Kayleigh Sena Marathon Eng & Env Services 3/23/2018 14:03 Under Agency Review EPA-R5-2018-005738 Nancy Cerny Alar Engineering Corp. All available documentation for the following addresses, Environmental files, environmental permits, hazardous waste files, disposal records, wetlands and land use file, for 50 Dey Grove, Manalapan, NJ FPA-R2-2018-005740 Matthew Bell GEI Consultants, Inc. 3/23/2018 14:03 07726.

EPA-R2-2018-005741	Matthew Bell	GEI Consultants, Inc.	All available documentation for the following addresses, including Environmental files, environmental permits, hazardous waste files, disposal records, wetlands and land use file, for 32-33 Victory Road, 3/23/2018 14:03 Howell, NJ 07731.
EPA-R2-2018-005745	Marzena Sobilo	Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc	Address: 11 Phyllis Street, Hazlet, Monmouth County, New Jersey; Owner: 11 Phyllis Street, LLC; Block: 195.03, Lot: 1, Prior Block: 195.C, Prior Lot: 1; NJDEP PI #G000061602, ISRA Case #E20010192; Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc. (AESI) has been retained to perform an environmental assessment. The purpose of this request is to obtain any information which may be in your files in connection with the subject property. Please review your files for any of the following: -Environmental violations, incidents, complaints, etcCommunity Right to Know (RTK) Information -Underground Storage Tank (UST) registrations, installation or removal permits -Hazardous substance (including petroleum) discharges, leaks, spills, etcMonitoring well, potable well, or other well installation records -Groundwater contamination reports, including Classification Exception Areas (CEAs) -Declaration of Environmental Restrictions (DERs) -Hazardous Substance Inventories -Air emission permits, records -Solid waste or 3/23/2018 15:03 sanitary waste permits, records -Discharge case numbers
EPA-R2-2018-005744 EPA-R9-2018-005747	Marzena Sobilo Scott W. Clark	Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc Walsh & Associates, APC	Owner: Samben Meister, LLC; Address: 106 Meister Avenue, Branchburg Township, Somerset County, New Jersey; US Intec Incorporated Aka Building Materials Manufacturing Corporation; Block: 9.01, Lot: 1; Prior Block: 9.A, Prior Lot: 1; NJDEP PI #G000005360, Case Tracking #E20130090; Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc. (AESI) has been retained to perform an environmental assessment. The purpose of this request is to obtain any information which may be in your files in connection with the subject property. Please review your files for any of the following: -Environmental violations, incidents, complaints, etc Community Right to Know (RTK) Information -Underground Storage Tank (UST) registrations, installation or removal permits -Hazardous substance (including petroleum) discharges, leaks, spills, etcMonitoring well, potable well, or other well installation records -Groundwater contamination reports, including Classification Exception Areas (CEAs) -Declaration of Environmental Restrictions (DERs) -Hazardous Substance Inventories -Air emission permits, records -Solid waste or sanitary waste permits, records - 3/23/2018 15:03 Discharge case numbers 3/23/2018 17:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R2-2018-005746	Rachel Tevlin	Atlantic Environmental Solutions,	Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc. (AESI) has been retained to perform an environmental assessment of the property located at: 200 East Hanover Ave, Hanover, New Jersey Block: 601, Lot: 1 any information which may be in your files in connection with the subject property listed above and/or any of the adjacent properties from 1900 to present day. Please review your files for any of the following: • Environmental or Health related violations, incidents, complaints, etc. • Community Right to Know (RTK) Information • Underground Storage Tank (UST) registration records, installation/removal permits, etc. • Hazardous substance (including petroleum) inventories, discharges, leaks, spills, etc. • Monitoring well, potable well, or other well installation records • Industrial Site Recovery Act (ISRA) or ECRA correspondence • Groundwater contamination reports, including Classification Exception Areas (CEAs) • Declaration of Environmental Restrictions (DERs) • Air emission permits, records • Solid waste or 3/23/2018 17:03 sanitary waste permits, records

EPA-HQ-2018-005752	Douglas A. Spilker	Bayer Animal Health	Request a copy of the Data Evaluation Record (DER) for study MRID No. 00138933; Acute Inhalation 3/23/2018 18:03 Study (GL 870.1300) for Tetrachlorvinphos Technical. Please search for any files associated with the following address: 287 Audubon Blvd. New York, NY (Block 2152, Lot 36) Specifically, please identify if there any previous environmental reports, violations,
EPA-R2-2018-005754	Kelly A. Rankin	Impact Environmental Closures	complaints, information regarding hazardous materials, usage, storage, or disposal, current and former 3/23/2018 18:03 USTs associated with the property.
EPA-R4-2018-005748	Robert B. Lonon		I would like a copy of all paper work on all poisons found in the ground water at fort McClellan Alabama 3/23/2018 18:03 and how they effect the body by themselves and when they are mixed together
			Please search for any files associated with the following address: 1871 Adam Clayton Powell Jr. Blvd., New York, New York 10026; County Tax Map Designation: Block 1823, Lot 61 Specifically, please identify if there any previous environmental reports, violations, complaints, information regarding hazardous
EPA-R2-2018-005751	Kelly A. Rankin	Impact Environmental Closures	3/23/2018 18:03 materials, usage, storage, or disposal, current and former USTs associated with the property. Any information pertaining to environmental records, easements, oil tanks and chemical storage at the
EPA-R2-2018-005753	Lisa Schreiner	PW Grosser Consulting	3/23/2018 18:03 property: 1717 Dutch Broadway, Elmont NY. Section 37, Block 545, Lot 28.
			This is a request to obtain data on behalf of the data owner. On behalf of Clorox Professional Products Company (EPA Co. No. 56392), I request a copy of all historical accepted Confidential Statements of Formula (CSFs) for EPA Reg. No. 56392-8, "Dispatch Hospital Cleaner Disinfectant Towels with Bleach" from the time the product was first registered through the year 2010. Scientific & Regulatory Consultants, Inc. is an authorized agent for the data owner, Clorox Professional Products
EPA-HQ-2018-005749	Tony Herber	SRC Consultants	3/23/2018 18:03 Company (agent designation letter attached). Please contact me if additional information is needed.
EPA-R4-2018-005755	Tyler Kelly	Geo Hydro Engineers, Inc.	I am performing an environmental assessment and I would like to request any environmental records related to the address: 19 Smiley Ingram Road GTA-NHT, Inc./Northstar Chemicals This facility is listed in 3/23/2018 18:03 the RMP Facility ID: 46629 and TRIS databases
			Woodbridge Bowling Center, 326 Main Street, Block 288.01, Lot 2, Woodbridge, Middlesex County, New Jersey. Owner: NICASHJERJOD LLC. Whitestone Project No.: EJ1815367.000 Whitestone Associates Inc. (Whitestone) is conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment at the above-referenced location. Whitestone requests copies of any available files addressing or pertinent to environmental investigations, underground storage tanks (USTs), corrective actions, contaminant releases, incidents, fires, hazardous materials storage, citations, notices of violation, or other areas of concern at the above
EPA-R2-2018-005750	Amberlynn Verderosa	Whitestone Associates, Inc.	3/23/2018 18:03 referenced property.
EPA-R9-2018-006161	Anne M. Selin	MAYER, BROWN LLP	All e-mail and paper correspondence, dated on or after January 1, 2015 and relating to the property located at 119246 Goffs Road, Essex, San Bernardino County, California ("Site"), between 3/23/2018 19:03 any official, employee, or agent of the EPA (including contractors or subcontractors working for the EPA) All EPA Notices of Intent to File Civil Administrative Complaints pertaining to the Arbor Hills Landfill in Northville, Michigan, including but not limited to, letters to BFI Waste Systems of North America, Fortistar and Republic. Time frame is January 1, 2018 to the present. This request only pertains to the Air
EPA-R5-2018-005757	Ann Zwick		3/23/2018 19:03 & Samp; Radiation Division.

EPA-R2-2018-005758 EPA-R5-2018-005759 EPA-R5-2018-005761 EPA-R5-2018-005760	Christopher Furlong Justin Stawychny Justin Stawychny Justin Stawychny Justin Stawychny	Weston Solutions, Inc. Hanriahan Investigations, Inc. Hanriahan Investigations, Inc. Hanriahan Investigations, Inc.	Av NJ 3/23/2018 19:03 str W th	nder Agency Review
			M Re ht an	All records generated in connection with EPA's decision to open a comment period on the National larine Fisheries Service ("NMFS") assessment on chlorpyrifos, diazinon and malathion. See EPA Press elease, "EPA Opens Comment Period on NMFS's Assessment on Chlorpyrifos, Diazinon, and Malathion," https://www.epa.gov/pesticides/epa-opens-comment-period-nmfss-assessment-chlorpyrifos-diazinon-nd-malathion (last visited Mar. 23, 2018); and 2. All records mentioning, including, and/or referencing connection with the January 31, 2018 letter Brett Hartl sent to EPA requesting a stakeholder workshop.
EPA-HQ-2018-005756	Margaret Townsend		3/23/2018 19:03 At	ttachment A (Brett Hartl's January 31, 2018 Stakeholder Workshop Letter). b Whom It May Concern, I have a client, Sterling Bridge, LLC, who submitted an enforcement analytical udy to EPA in 2011 (MRID 48624204). I'm requesting a copy of the complete/final study as my client
EPA-HQ-2018-005762	Sherri Gray		3/23/2018 20:03 ne	eeds a copy of the study. Regards, Sherri Gray would like all asbestos abatement records and/or asbestos records of any sort for Barry-Wehmiller in
EPA-R7-2018-005764	Sarah E. Harr	RDM	3/23/2018 21:03 St	·
			av fo ins ha wa Ae Ce [A	We are only in need of publicly available information. Please provide information as it becomes vailable. Records requested are all historical information through February 2018. This is a FOIA request or environmental records, including reports (such as the following: screening, TRI, annual, assessments, spections, closure, RCRA, EPA-FIT), permits, correspondence, and other information regarding azardous waste, waste, contamination, tanks, USTs, and sampling (groundwater/surface ater/soil/vapor) for the following facilities: • Gulfstream Aerospace Technologies and/or Gulfstream erospace Corporation, Bethany, Oklahoma County, Oklahoma (CERCLIS # OKD981518327) • The Air enter, Inc. Site (CERCLIS # OKD980750319), Bethany, Oklahoma • Wiley Post Airport, Oklahoma City address: 5915 Phillip J Rhoads Ave, Oklahoma City, OK 73132] (CERCLIS # OKD987070059) • Community of Silver Lake Municipal Wells, Oklahoma [Water System No. OK2005511 and OK3005591] • City of

3/23/2018 21:03 Bethany public water supply wells, Bethany, Oklahoma [Water system No. OK2005519]

EPA-R6-2018-005765 Amy Huskey

Brown and Caldwell

Pursuant to the Freedom of Inf01mation Act, I request access to and copies of co1Tespondence, including but not limited to letters, texts, emails, and faxes, sent by the following Environmental Protection Agency officials that include any keywords listed in Appendix A, since January 19, 2017:

- Administrator Scott Prnitt
- Acting Deputy Administrator Mike Flynn
- •@hief of Staff Ryan Jackson
- Chief of Operations, Herny Daiwin
- •Acting Deputy Chief of Staff, Helena Wooden-Aguilai-
- Associate Administrator, Office of Policy Sainantha Dravis
- •Deputy Associate Administrator, Office of Policy, Brittany Bolen

Appendix A

- •®Zinke"
- Interior"

EPA-HQ-2018-005766	Chris Saeger	Western Values Project	3/23/2018 22:03 •ËDOI"
EPA-R5-2018-005775	Justin Stawychny	Hanriahan Investigations, Inc.	3/26/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R5-2018-005776	Justin Stawychny	Hanriahan Investigations, Inc.	3/26/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R5-2018-005777	Justin Stawychny	Hanriahan Investigations, Inc.	3/26/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R5-2018-005778	Justin Stawychny	Hanriahan Investigations, Inc.	3/26/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R5-2018-005779	Justin Stawychny	Hanriahan Investigations, Inc.	3/26/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R5-2018-005780	Justin Stawychny	Hanriahan Investigations, Inc.	3/26/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R5-2018-005781	Justin Stawychny	Hanriahan Investigations, Inc.	3/26/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R5-2018-005782	Justin Stawychny	Hanriahan Investigations, Inc.	3/26/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R5-2018-005783	Justin Stawychny	Hanriahan Investigations, Inc.	3/26/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R5-2018-005784	Justin Stawychny	Hanriahan Investigations, Inc.	3/26/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R5-2018-005785	Justin Stawychny	Hanriahan Investigations, Inc.	3/26/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R5-2018-005786	Justin Stawychny	Hanriahan Investigations, Inc.	3/26/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R5-2018-005787	Justin Stawychny	Hanriahan Investigations, Inc.	3/26/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R5-2018-005788	Justin Stawychny	Hanriahan Investigations, Inc.	3/26/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review

CNN

EPA-R5-2018-005797 Tom Kludt

copies of I request access to and copies of any and all electronic communications (e.g. emails) between January 20, 2017 until the most recent available date, from, received by, or between officials at the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5 (IL, IN, MI, MN, OH, WI) that contain the terms "Breitbart," "InfoWars," "Gateway Pundit," "Mike Cernovich," and "gotNews." This request includes, but is not limited to, when the term

3/26/2018 13:03 is included in web URLs.

EPA-R5-2018-005793 EPA-R5-2018-005791 EPA-R5-2018-005790 EPA-R5-2018-005792	Jessica Doty Justin Stawychny Justin Stawychny Justin Stawychny	Tetra Tech Hanriahan Investigations, Inc. Hanriahan Investigations, Inc. Hanriahan Investigations, Inc.	I am seeking to make a FOIA request for the address 6595 Springboro Rd, Lebanon, OH 45036, Warren County. My request also includes two adjoining parcels, if information is available. They do not appear to have an address, but I've included the Warren County Auditor's Parcel ID for each. The parcels include: 08122760020, 08124000170, and 08124000510. The properties are currently unoccupied. I am looking for any environmental information on the site including information about soil, groundwater, possible 3/26/2018 13:03 Contaminants or hazardous materials. 3/26/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review 3/26/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review 3/26/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R5-2018-005794 EPA-R5-2018-005789	Justin Stawychny Justin Stawychny	Hanriahan Investigations, Inc. Hanriahan Investigations, Inc.	We are requesting any and all records pertaining to asbestos retained by the EPA, for the site of TA Arlington Market, 5908 E. 10th St., Indianapolis, IN 46219. We are requesting copies of any and all records including the investigation, surveys, testing, system schematics, material directives and abatement records regarding asbestos at this location. Please let us know if there are any fees of costs to be paid related to this request. Correspondence should be directed to: Hanrahan Investigations Group 9914 Derby Lane, Suite 201, Westchester, IL 60154. If you have any questions regarding this request, please forward them immediately via email jwhan@hanrahaninvestigations.com or via telephone at 3/26/2018 13:03 (708) 343-1888. We sincerely appreciate your efforts. Thank you.
EPA-R5-2018-005795	Justin Stawychny	Hanriahan Investigations, Inc.	We are requesting any and all records pertaining to asbestos retained by the EPA, for the site of United Package Liquors, 6350 Rucker Rd., Indianapolis, IN 46220. We are requesting copies of any and all records including the investigation, surveys, testing, system schematics, material directives and abatement records regarding asbestos at this location. Please let us know if there are any fees of costs to be paid related to this request. Correspondence should be directed to: Hanrahan Investigations Group 9914 Derby Lane, Suite 201, Westchester, IL 60154. If you have any questions regarding this request, please forward them immediately via email jwhan@hanrahaninvestigations.com or via telephone at 3/26/2018 13:03 (708) 343-1888. We sincerely appreciate your efforts. Thank you.
EPA-R4-2018-005799	Tom Kludt	CNN	I request access to and copies of I request access to and copies of any and all electronic communications (e.g. emails) between January 20, 2017 until the most recent available date, from, received by, or between officials at the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 4 (AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, NC, SC, TN) that contain the terms "Breitbart," "InfoWars," "Gateway Pundit," "Mike Cernovich," and "gotNews." This request includes, but is not limited to, 3/26/2018 14:03 when the term is included in web URLs.
EPA-R6-2018-005798	Tom Kludt	CNN	I request access to and copies of I request access to and copies of any and all electronic communications (e.g. emails) between January 20, 2017 until the most recent available date, from, received by, or between officials at the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 6 (AR, LA, NM, OK, TX) that contain the terms "Breitbart," "InfoWars," "Gateway Pundit," "Mike Cernovich," and "gotNews." This request includes, but is not limited to, 3/26/2018 14:03 when the term is included in web URLs. See attached.

EPA-HQ-2018-005801	James E. Downes			We are requesting non-confidential information concerning TSCA PMN Number P-18-0032, including a copy of the PMN and all information relating to EPA's review of the PMN. See attached letter.
EPA-R2-2018-005800	Christy O'Connor	Brinkerhoff Environmental Services, Inc.		"All Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Info." Owner: HCSC - Laundry Commercial Property - 2210 Broadway - Block 508, Lot 4 Vacant Land - ES Fillmore 70 N Woodland - Block 509, Lot 1 City of Camden, Camden Co., NJ Brinkerhoff Project # 18-0055 "We are looking for the following in accordance with ASTM E1527-13: site inspection reports; violations pertaining to handling, storage or disposal of hazardous substances; hazardous material releases or spills; underground storage tank information; Activity and Use Limitations (AULs) and environmental lien information; and any other information you may have regarding potential areas of environmental concern."
				Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, as amended, and the FOIA regulations promulgated by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency in 40 C.F.R. Part 2, I hereby request all "Certification with Respect to Citation of Data" (EPA Form 8570-34) and "Data Matrix" (EPA Form 8570-35) forms, including any attachments to these forms as identified by the registrant, for the EPA Registration Numbers below: • 90866-3 • 90866-6 Please contact me at (212) 702-5464 or via email if you have any questions or concerns. I authorize costs up to \$100 associated with copy and review time
EPA-HQ-2018-005802				to prepare this request. Please let me know if the costs will exceed this amount. I would like to know the report and results of an investigation conducted in October 2015 of Westbeth Corp. (55 Bethune Street or 463 West Street NYC 10014), Skyline Restoration (11-20 37th Avenue NY 11101), and Phipps Houses Services (55 Bethune Street, New York, NY 10014). Attach is the 1018 Complaint and RRP Rule I filed, both dated October 19, 2015. Negligence and violations pertain to repointing of the facade, drilling into lead paint without protecting tenants' windows, no signage or warnings of lead to tenants, no disclosure, unsafe practices by the construction company, violation of
EPA-R2-2018-005768	Under Agency Review			the Clean Air Act, etc. This request is regarding three differing properties. One is our current address 91 Ferncliff Road, Bloomfield, NJ 07003, the second is regarding the property at 6 Annette Avenue, Hawthorne, NJ 07506, and the third is regarding the property at 6 King Street, Highlands, NJ 07732. Are there any environmental concerns related to air, water, or soil at any of these three properties or in the vicinity of the properties that could have a negative impact on human health, especially for young children. Please have all EPA programs evaluate this request. Please provide this information as soon as possible. There is
EPA-R2-2018-005769	Under Agency Review		3/26/2018 15:03	an important business transaction pending based on these results.
				Good Morning! I would like to request listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tank locations for the entire United States in Excel, Access or PDF format, specifically: Facility Name; Organization; FEMA Region; Location Street Address; Location City; Location State; Location Zip Code; Number of tanks; Tank
EPA-HQ-2018-005804	Jennifer Horan	GeoSearch		Type Tank Size (Gallons); Tank substance; Tank status; Tank age Thank you for your time and assistance! Request for the registration jacket for Kangaroo Old Fashioned Moth Balls, EPA Registration Number
EPA-HQ-2018-005806	Crystal Layton	Landis International, Inc.	3/26/2018 15:03	

	Requesting documents associated with the Flint Ink Corporation at 17851 Englewood Drive, Middleburg
	Heights, Ohio. Specifically, documents associated with CERCLIS site ID# 0506903, CERCLIS NFRAP site
	ID#506903, and DERR ID# 218001601. If there are any fees associated with this request, please contact
3/	/26/2018 15:03 me prior to fulfilling this request.

EPA-R5-2018-005 EPA-R4-2018-005		Florida PEER	3/26/2018 15:03 Me prior to fulfilling this request. 3/26/2018 15:03 Please see attached file
			Good afternoon, On behalf of Phillips Edison and Company, Apex Companies, LLC is evaluating all units at the Eastgate Shopping Center located at 10505 Greenbelt Road, Lanham, Maryland 20706 for an Environmental Site Assessment and Property Condition Assessment. We send out a generic statement to the fire department, health department, EPA, building department, and zoning department so some of these questions may not pertain to your department. We kindly ask your office to provide any information and documentation of code compliance, certificates of occupancy, building permits, or construction drawings you may have for the property. In addition, please provide any information regarding underground or above ground storage tanks, spills, septic tanks or drinking water wells, code compliance, calls for emergency response, or any other items of environmental concern at the property. Please provide me with an email address or phone number of a contact if your office does not have this information, but you know where it can be found. Please reference the Site Name " Eastgate Shopping Center" in all correspondence regarding this project. Feel free to email or reach me at any of
EPA-R3-2018-005	809 Tomas B. Perler-Tomboly	Apex LLC	3/26/2018 16:03 the numbers below should you have any questions or comments. Thanks for your time, Bela Perler Congress Tech Spray 401 Broadway Road Dracut, Massachusetts MAD065166647 0100558 CERCLIS
EPA-R1-2018-005	807 Sean Dunn		3/26/2018 16:03 records, any investigation or closure records. Benjamin Moore and Company 134 Lister Avenue Newark, New Jersey Block 2438, Lots 34, 40 and 62 We are performing an environmental site assessment for the property listed above, and request hazardous chemical and waste inventories, NPDES permit documents, air permit documents, emergency response
		Impact Environmental Closures,	reports, environmental sampling and analytical reports, and documents pertaining to on-site
EPA-R2-2018-005		Inc.	3/26/2018 16:03 aboveground and underground storage tanks.
EPA-R9-2018-006	200 Tom Kludt	CNN	3/26/2018 17:03 Under Agency Review
			Good afternoon, On behalf of Phillips Edison and Company, Apex Companies, LLC is evaluating all units at the Paradise Place Shopping Center located at 4075 Haverhill Road North, West Palm Beach, Florida

Good afternoon, On behalf of Phillips Edison and Company, Apex Companies, LLC is evaluating all units at the Paradise Place Shopping Center located at 4075 Haverhill Road North, West Palm Beach, Florida for an Environmental Site Assessment and Property Condition Assessment. We send out a generic statement to the fire department, health department, EPA, building department, and zoning department so some of these questions may not pertain to your department. We kindly ask your office to provide any information and documentation of code compliance, certificates of occupancy, building permits, or construction drawings you may have for the property. In addition, please provide any information regarding underground or above ground storage tanks, spills, septic tanks or drinking water wells, code compliance, calls for emergency response, or any other items of environmental concern at the property. Please provide me with an email address or phone number of a contact if your office does not have this information, but you know where it can be found. Please reference the Site Name " Paradise Place Shopping Center" in all correspondence regarding this project. Feel free to email or reach me at any of

3/26/2018 17:03 the numbers below should you have any questions or comments. Thanks for your time, Bela Perler

FPA-R5-2018-005805 Nicholas Batchos

Carlson Environmental, Inc.

			Vacant Residence, 253 Washington Street, Hudson, Middlesex County, Massachusetts, Map64 Lot 8; Owner: Leslie R Brigham, Jr. and Joseph Brigham. Vacant Residence 15 Hudson Street, Hudson, Middlesex County, Massachusetts, Map 64, Lots 9 & Development Company, Inc.; Whitestone Project # EM1815376.000 Whitestone Associates Inc. (Whitestone) is conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment at the above-referenced location. Whitestone requests copies of any available files addressing or pertinent to environmental investigations, underground storage tanks (USTs), corrective actions, contaminant releases, incidents, fires, hazardous materials storage, citations, notices of violation, or other areas of concern at the above referenced
EPA-R1-2018-005812	Brittany S. Robitaille	Whitestone Associates Inc	3/26/2018 17:03 property.
		Langan Engineering and	Conducting a preliminary assessment for the property at 123 Lehigh Drive, Fairfield, NJ 07004 (Block 701, Lot 18). Please provide any information regarding potential environmental concerns, including
EPA-R2-2018-005810	Laura Hrabar	Environmental Services	3/26/2018 17:03 information regarding hazardous materials and substances.
EPA-R4-2018-005813	Tomas B. Perler-Tomboly	Apex LLC	Good afternoon, On behalf of Phillips Edison and Company, Apex Companies, LLC is evaluating all units at the Grand Bay Plaza located at 19100 South Tamiami Trail, Fort Meyers, Florida for an Environmental Site Assessment and Property Condition Assessment. We kindly ask your office to provide any information and documentation of code compliance, certificates of occupancy, building permits, or construction drawings you may have for the property. In addition, please provide any information regarding underground or above ground storage tanks, spills, septic tanks or drinking water wells, code compliance, calls for emergency response, or any other items of environmental concern at the property. Please provide me with an email address or phone number of a contact if your office does not have this information, but you know where it can be found. Please reference the Site Name "Grand Bay Plaza" in all correspondence regarding this project. Feel free to email or reach me at any of the numbers 3/26/2018 17:03 below should you have any questions or comments. Thanks for your time, Bela Perler
			Please provide me with copies of any and all documents of whatever nature and kind, including but not limited to, photos, reports, letters, and emails, in whatever format that pertain the the oil spill in August, 2016, located at 60825 Highway 1148, Plaquemines, Louisiana, Iberville Parish, and investigated by your agency. The spill in question was initially handled by Brandy Todd, and then Gary Moore. The site is named Bayou Choctaw Oil Field. I am agreeable to rolling responses and I am requesting publicly available information only and excluding CBI. Date range of records requested is August 2016 to March 26, 2018. I will increase my commitment fee to \$100 at this time. Please advise when we hit that
EPA-R6-2018-005811 EPA-R5-2018-005767	Celeste Shields Chris Wentzloff	Seale & Ross	3/26/2018 17:03 amount. I would need to get approval from my client to exceed that amount. 3/26/2018 18:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-HQ-2018-005816 EPA-R6-2018-005820	Laura Grimm Shelley Maloe	Beveridge & Diamond, P.C. AEI Consultants	Brown, D. Scott. 2000b "RE: ARAR Addendum – Clark Fork River Operable Unit – National Park Organic Act of 1916 and the enabling legislation for the Grant-Kohrs Ranch National Historic Site," letter to 3/26/2018 18:03 Barry Duff, Atlantic Richfield Company/AERL, dated May 17, 2000. 3/26/2018 19:03 Under Agency Review

EPA-R2-2018-005818	Diana Lennon	JM Sorge, Inc.	We are conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment and are requesting information/documents regarding environmental conditions at 25 Linden Avenue East (Block 30305, Lot 23, AKA "Linden Ave East"), Jersey City, Hudson County, NJ. Specifically, we are interested in health/environmental violations or permits, records of soil/groundwater contamination, spills reported, permits/records for underground or above ground storage tanks or reports of leaking tanks, and any remedial actions or 3/26/2018 19:03 permits.
EPA-R3-2018-005819	Zachary Fabish	Sierra Club	3/26/2018 19:03 Please see the attached FOIA request. Thank you.
			I request a copy of the EPA "draft news release" announcing the launch of the "red team, blue team" climate change science debate as well as communication records to and from the following individuals in EPA related to the draft news release from Oct. 1 to Dec. 31, 2017. Please click on this link for more detail on this draft news release (https://www.nytimes.com/2018/03/09/climate/pruitt-red-team-climate-debate-kelly.html). Please consider any emails, letters, memorandums, text messages, handwritten notes, voice and video recordings as well as other documented forms of communication as responsive records to my request. Please search for responsive records to my request in the email accounts affiliated with the following individuals: Scott Pruitt Ryan Jackson Samantha Dravis Liz Bowman John Konkus Lincoln Ferguson Jahan
EPA-HQ-2018-005771	Kevin Bogardus	E&E News Communications Workers of	3/26/2018 19:03 Wilcox Michael Abboud James Hewitt Molly Block Kelsi Daniell Nancy Grantham Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I request a copy of the following information: The contract and any addendums, modifications, statements of work, task orders, and subcontract documents for EPW14003, which was awarded to Association for the Blind and Visually Impaired of Greater Rochester. Additionally, please provide information as to the location(s) where the awardee is performing work for this contract. With regard to this request, location should be understood as including the address, city,
EPA-HQ-2018-005817	Daniel Bass	America	3/26/2018 19:03 and state. I request a log of all phone calls made from the secure phone booth, otherwise known as the "privacy booth," installed by Acoustical Solutions, LLC in EPA Administrator Scott Pruitt's office. Responsive records to my request should include both a list of all incoming and outgoing calls from the secure phone booth from Jan. 20, 2017 to the date that this request is processed. Please click on this link for more detail on the secure phone booth
EPA-HQ-2018-005770 EPA-HQ-2018-005821	Kevin Bogardus Jeff Ruch	E&E News PEER	3/26/2018 19:03 (https://www.usaspending.gov/#/award/14262726). 3/26/2018 20:03 See attached Please see attached Freedom of Information Act Request from AmeriGas Propane, L.P. made pursuant to
EPA-R3-2018-005826	Samantha Robbins	Foley & Lardner LLP	3/26/2018 20:03 5 U.S.C. § 552.

EPA-R4-2018-005824	Tomas B. Perler-Tomboly	Apex LLC
EPA-HQ-2018-005822	Rebecca L. Wilken	Exponent, Inc.
FDA 110 2040 00F772	Ke 's Beered	505 No. 1
EPA-HQ-2018-005772	Kevin Bogardus	E&E News
EPA-R3-2018-005825	Sara Veale	EBI Consulting
2010 003023	Sura veure	Ebi consulting
EPA-HQ-2018-005823	Eric P. Wolff	
EPA-R5-2018-005829	Julie Epifano	

Good afternoon, On behalf of Phillips Edison and Company, Apex Companies, LLC is evaluating all units at the Mission Hills Shopping Center located at 7550 Mission Hills Drive, Naples, Florida for an Environmental Site Assessment and Property Condition Assessment. We send out a generic statement to the fire department, health department, EPA, building department, and zoning department so some of these questions may not pertain to your department. We kindly ask your office to provide any information and documentation of code compliance, certificates of occupancy, building permits, or construction drawings you may have for the property. In addition, please provide any information regarding underground or above ground storage tanks, spills, septic tanks or drinking water wells, code compliance, calls for emergency response, or any other items of environmental concern at the property. Please provide me with an email address or phone number of a contact if your office does not have this information, but you know where it can be found. Please reference the Site Name " Mission Hills Shopping Center" in all correspondence regarding this project. Feel free to email or reach me at any of

3/26/2018 20:03 the numbers below should you have any questions or comments. Thanks for your time, Bela Perler
I herein request the following records for Ecolab Inc.'s product Sani-Step (EPA Reg. No. 1677-223): The
registration jacket and all releasable supporting documents submitted toward the registration of SaniStep. Thank you for your assistance. Please contact me at (202) 772-4936 if you have any questions.

3/26/2018 20:03 Sincerely, Rebecca Wilken, Regulatory Scientist, Exponent, Inc.

I request a copy of the EPA presentation given by EPA Chief of Staff Ryan Jackson and EPA Assistant Administrator for Air and Radiation Bill Wehrum describing the EPA "red team, blue team" climate change science debate at a Dec. 13, 2017 White House meeting. Please click on this link for more detail on this presentation (https://www.nytimes.com/2018/03/09/climate/pruitt-red-team-climate-debate-kelly.html). Please consider any emails, letters, memorandums, PowerPoint presentations, text messages, handwritten notes, voice and video recordings as well as other documented forms of

3/26/2018 20:03 communication that record the presentation as responsive records to my request.

I'd like to request any information regarding the following SEMS Archive Listing: Mack Trucks, Inc South
12th Street Allentown, PA 18103 Site ID: 303371 EPA ID: PAD042321117 FIPS Code: 42077 I'm not sure
what of those IDs you need, but its what I was given. The property was listed on the SEMS on
05/11/1988. If you have any information regarding this property, I'd like to review it if possible. Thanks!!

3/26/2018 20:03 Sara Veale

This is a request related to the Small Refiners Exemption under the Renewable Fuel Standard (i.e. the exemption available to refineries with capacity under 75,000 barrels per day). This request is for each compliance year of 2015, 2016, and 2017. I am asking for the number of refineries *requesting* exemptions for each year, and the total cumulative capacity of those refineries for each year. I am also asking for the number of refineries *receiving* an exemption for each year, and the total cumulative 3/26/2018 20:03 capacity of those refineries for each year.

Are there any USTs, ASTs, remediation activities, or any other environmental concerns that have been 3/26/2018 21:03 identified at Swan Creek Apartments located at 5160 East Cheryl Parkway

For the sake of due diligence, please provide any records you have pertaining to hazardous material spills, underground storage tanks, or other environmental concerns in the area. BP Products North America 301 Evens Avenue / 335 South Old St. Louis Road Wood River, IL 62095 IL EPA ID 1191155015 3/26/2018 21:03 Incident # 940183 (LUST) and #981913 (SPILLS) EPA ID ILD980503106 and ILD980700967

EPA-R5-2018-005827 Gemilo Resaba

Dear FOIA Officer: Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I request an electronic copy of the database used to populate EPA's Criminal Case Reporting System, or CCRS. (EPA Record Schedule No. 0684) Please send me a copy of this database in a machine-readable file format. Examples of file types that would satisfy this request include: *.tsv, *.csv, *.xls, *.xlsx or *.accdb. Please do not send me Microsoft Word documents. PDF documents or copies of the data printed on paper. Please contact me at 703-341-3696 if you would like more information about what type of information I am requesting. I agree to pay reasonable processing fees for the processing of this request. Please notify me prior to your incurring any expenses in excess of that amount. Through this request, I am gathering information on that is of current interest to the public. This information is being sought on behalf of Bloomberg BNA for dissemination to the general public. If my request is denied in whole or part, I ask that you justify all deletions by reference to specific exemptions of the act. I will also expect you to release all segregable portions of otherwise exempt material. I, of course, reserve the right to appeal

EPA-HQ-2018-005828 David Schultz EPA-R10-2018-005830 Kyle Clayton

Bloomberg Environment Chilkat Valley News

3/26/2018 21:03 your decision to withhold any information or to deny a waiver of fees. Sincerely, David Schultz 3/26/2018 22:03 Under Agency Review

> This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. I am a reporter with The Center for Investigative Reporting (henceforth "CIR") seeking all documents and records regarding conversations between the White House the EPA about sharks. ??I am seeking all communications (both written and electronic) between White House officials and the EPA about sharks. I am also seeking all internal EPA communications, documents and records about White House's involvement in specifically shark-related regulatory decisions. ??Based on recently published news stories, it seems like President Trump has a complicated relationship with sharks. See, for example, this Quartz story entitled, "Trump told Stormy Daniels he wants all sharks to die. Here's why that's a bad idea" (https://gz.com/1237378/trump-toldstormy-daniels-he-wants-all-sharks-to-die/)??. The purpose of this FOIA request is to determine if the president's personal feelings about sharks has been translated into public policy or regulatory action. Please limit the dates for this search from between January 1, 2017 and the date when the search for responsive records is carried out.? Please notify me before incurring any photocopying costs over \$100. Please furnish all responsive records in electronic, searchable format delivered to my email address asankin@revealnews.org. If that's not possible, please send records paper printouts sent to the following address: Aaron Sankin? Center for Investigative Reporting? 2016 14th Ave. W.? Seattle, WA 98119?? All

EPA-HQ-2018-005831 Aaron B. Sankin

Center For Investigative Reporting 3/26/2018 22:03 correspondence regarding this request can be directed to me at asankin@revealnews.org.

			EHS Support would like to request electronic copies of records that the EPA may have for the Wilkerson
			Paper Co facility located at 325 Great SW Parkway SW in Atlanta, GA. Specifically, please include any information pertaining to: • remedial actions • investigations • spills and releases • consent or
			administrative orders • RCRA or other permit violations • notices of violation • threatened or finalized regulatory enforcement actions • landfills • facility site inspections • recognized regulatory non-
EPA-R4-2018-005832	Leah Krause		3/26/2018 23:03 compliance issues • any correspondence related to the information listed above
		Columbia Journalism	Please direct this request to the EPA Office of Criminal Enforcement, Forensics and Training. I seek copies of all investigative records, including reports, electronic communications and any releasable supplemental documents, on the Texas operations of Formosa Plastics. You may limit your search to records between Jan. 1, 1997 and Dec. 31, 2002. The facility is at 201 Formosa Dr., Point Comfort, TX 77978. An inquiry into the company's wastewater practices was conducted during the requested time period, with help from the Texas Natural Resource Conservation Commission, the FBI, and EPA Region 6's criminal investigations unit. I would prefer to receive any responsive records electronically, in non?proprietary formats such as Excel files or PDF files. I am agreeable to rolling responses as
EPA-HQ-2018-005833	Jeremy Blackman	Investigations	3/26/2018 23:03 information becomes available. I am requesting publicly available information only, not CBI. I am requesting responsive documents of the Final Environmental Impact Statement and also the Notice of Availability including public comments for EPA ID No. AL7 210 020 742, ARMY contract W91ZLK-09-D-
EPA-R4-2018-005835	Roxanne Trotta		3/27/2018 0:03 0006 for the Redstone Arsenal.
			I represent Environmental Preservation Associates Corp, "EPAC". On March 6, 2027, the Region sent a Notice of Potential Liability and Demand for Costs to Environmental Preservation Associates Corp., Pursuant to the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act, 42 U.S.C. §§ 9601 - 9675. The demand notice is related to a corporation by the name of Integrated Waste Management Site, Pefñuelas, Puerto Rico. The costs in demand were described in an attachment "Certified by Financial Management Office" consisting of three pages, "Table of Contents," "Narrative Cost Summary" and describing in general the costs incurred in a removal. To date, EPAC has not received the documents supporting the costs claimed. By this FOIA request, EPAC demands a copy of all related documents, work sheets, receipts for expenses, invoices and all other documentation that corresponds to the expenses and costs claimed in the aforementioned letter. A copy of the demand letter and its attachments is include herein for your
EPA-R2-2018-005773	Jose A. Cepeda	Cepeda Law Offices	3/27/2018 0:03 convenience. Thank you.
			Dear FOIA Officer: This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. I request that a copy of the following documents be provided to me: the plans and additional information regarding the Detroit River Reefs restoration project under the Habitat plan for the Detroit River AOC. In order to help to determine my status for purposes of determining the applicability of any fees, you should know that I am a student journalist at Michigan State Univeristy and this information is being used for educational purposes only. Affiliated with an educational or noncommercial scientific institution, and this request is made for a
EPA-R5-2018-005834 EPA-R3-2018-005839 EPA-R4-2018-005840	Diamond Henry Benjamin Levitan Benjamin Levitan	Michigan State University Environmental Defense Fund Environmental Defense Fund	3/27/2018 0:03 scholarly or scientific purpose and not for a commercial use. Diamond Henry 3/27/2018 1:03 Under Agency Review 3/27/2018 1:03 Please find our FOIA request attached.

EPA-R5-2018-005841 EPA-R2-2018-005838	Benjamin Levitan Benjamin Levitan	Environmental Defense Fund Environmental Defense Fund	3/27/2018 1:03 Under Agency Review 3/27/2018 1:03 Under Agency Review
			Please find our FOIA request attached. As used in this request, "Emission Guidelines" means Emission Guidelines and Compliance Times for Municipal Solid Waste Landfills, 81 Fed. Reg. 59,276 (Aug. 29, 2016). Specifically, EDF requests: 1. All state plans to implement the Emission Guidelines that states submitted to EPA; and 2. All correspondence between EPA and states relating to plans to implement the Emission Guidelines, including correspondence relating to: o general requirements (including deadlines) for state plans, o any particular state plan or plans, regardless of whether such plan or plans were ultimately submitted to EPA, o any federal plan or possibility of a federal plan. For item (1), EDF seeks records produced, modified, or transmitted since August 29, 2016. For item (2), EDF seeks records produced, modified, or transmitted since January 20, 2017. For both items, EDF seeks
			records through the date that EPA begins searching for records responsive to this request.
EPA-R6-2018-005842	Benjamin Levitan	Environmental Defense Fund	3/27/2018 1:03 By this request, EDF seeks only those records in the possession or control of EPA Region VI.
EPA-R1-2018-005837	Benjamin Levitan	Environmental Defense Fund	3/27/2018 1:03 Please find our FOIA request attached. Brownfield site for City of Hattiesburg, Mississippi: Property Name-19016; Address-140 7th Street East; Property number-2-029G-03-333.00; Lat-31.335153 Long89.294489; ACRES ID-93851; Start Date-
EPA-R4-2018-005774	Jeremy Van Slyke	Environmental Mgt Services	3/27/2018 1:03 9/26/2007; Completion Date-3/17/2008
EPA-HQ-2018-005836	Benjamin Levitan	Environmental Defense Fund	3/27/2018 1:03 Please find our FOIA request attached.
EPA-R7-2018-005843	Benjamin Levitan	Environmental Defense Fund	3/27/2018 2:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R8-2018-005844	Benjamin Levitan	Environmental Defense Fund	3/27/2018 2:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R10-2018-005846	Benjamin Levitan	Environmental Defense Fund	3/27/2018 2:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R9-2018-005845	Benjamin Levitan	Environmental Defense Fund	3/27/2018 2:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-HQ-2018-005847	Touche Howard		3/27/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review

To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records: 1. Any and all written or electronic communications produced from September 2013 through the present between Melissa Weitz and the following persons: Paul Gunning, Alexis McKittrick, David Allen, Eben Thoma, Matthew Harrison, Karin Ritter, Adam Pasci, Ramon Alvarez, Steven Hamburg, Drew Nelson, Mark Brownstein, and David Lyon. The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response

3/27/2018 13:03 to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires. Sincerely, Touche Howard

EPA-HQ-2018-005849 Touche Howard EPA-HQ-2018-005850 Touche Howard

EPA-HQ-2018-005851 Touche Howard

EPA-HQ-2018-005852 Touche Howard

To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records: 1. Any and all electronic communications produced from September 2013 through the present between Paul Gunning and the following persons: Paul Gunning, Alexis McKittrick, David Allen, Eben Thoma, Matthew Harrison, Karin Ritter, Adam Pasci, Ramon Alvarez, Steven Hamburg, Drew Nelson, Mark Brownstein, Melissa Weitz, and David Lyon. The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving

3/27/2018 13:03 your response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires. Sincerely, Touche Howard 3/27/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review

To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records: 1. Any and all electronic communications produced from September 2013 through the present between David Allen and the following persons: Paul Gunning, Alexis McKittrick, Eben Thoma, Matthew Harrison, Karin Ritter, Adam Pasci, Ramon Alvarez, Steven Hamburg, Drew Nelson, Mark Brownstein, Melissa Weitz, and David Lyon. The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to this 3/27/2018 13:03 request within 20 business days, as the statute requires. Sincerely, Touche Howard

To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records: 1. Any and all electronic communications produced from September 2013 through the present between Eben Thoma and the following persons: Paul Gunning, Alexis McKittrick, David Allen, Matthew Harrison, Karin Ritter, Adam Pasci, Ramon Alvarez, Steven Hamburg, Drew Nelson, Mark Brownstein, and David Lyon. The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to this request within

3/27/2018 13:03 20 business days, as the statute requires. Sincerely, Touche Howard

To Whom It May Concern: On behalf of Documented, pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following: All email messages sent or received from the admin14@epa.gov EPA email account which relate to the scheduling of meetings or other events. Please provide any email attachments sent or received with identified emails. The requester is entitled to a fee waiver because he is a member of the news media, and because this request for records concerns activities or operations of the government. Disclosure of the requested records will likely increase public understanding of government operations since the requester has the ability and the intention, through the means described below, to effectively convey information contained within the requested records to a broad public audience. Requester is an investigative journalist and the director of Documented, an investigative watchdog and reporting group that explores the relationship between industry and government. Nick Surgey is a Senior Fellow at the Center for Media and Democracy and writes for the Intercept. The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute

EPA-HQ-2018-005853 EPA-HQ-2018-005854	0 /		3/27/2018 13:03 requires. Sincerely, Nick Surgey Co-Director Documented 3/27/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R5-2018-005856	Daniel J. Adomaitis	Illinois State Geological Survey	3/27/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review Troy Kidd, as Personal Representative of Debra Kidd, et al. vs. McLaren Regional Medical Center, a
EPA-R5-2018-005857	Nora Youkhana	The Michigan Supreme Court	3/27/2018 13:03 Michigan Corporation

EPA-R2-2018-005859 paul groman

EPA-R2-2018-005860 paul groman

ASBESTOS REMOVAL WORK WAS DONE BETWEEN 2014-2016 IN 1300 MIDLAND AVENUE, YONKERS NY 10704. WORKERS DID NOT WEAR HAZMAT GEAR nor appropriate face/breathing masks. We don't know how the material was removed, transported or disposed of. The work area had not been properly marked off or enclosed. Can you find out if this was all handled properly? The companies involved were "EVEN AIR" AND "JLC ENVIRONMENTAL." The contractor, now defunct, was The 3/27/2018 13:03 Leeway Group of Pearl River, NY.

ASBESTOS REMOVAL WORK WAS DONE BETWEEN 2014-2016 IN 1300 MIDLAND AVENUE, YONKERS NY 10704. WORKERS DID NOT WEAR HAZMAT GEAR nor appropriate face/breathing masks. We don't know how the material was removed, transported or disposed of. The work area had not been properly marked off or enclosed. Can you find out if this was all handled properly? The companies involved were "EVEN AIR" AND "JLC ENVIRONMENTAL." The contractor, now defunct, was The

3/27/2018 13:03 Leeway Group of Pearl River, NY.

			ASBESTOS REMOVAL WORK WAS DONE BETWEEN 2014-2016 IN 1300 MIDLAND AVENUE, YONKERS NY 10704. WORKERS DID NOT WEAR HAZMAT GEAR nor appropriate face/breathing masks. We don't know how the material was removed, transported or disposed of. The work area had not been properly marked off or enclosed. Can you find out if this was all handled properly? The companies involved were "EVEN AIR" AND "JLC ENVIRONMENTAL." The contractor, now defunct, was The
EPA-R2-2018-005858	paul groman		3/27/2018 13:03 Leeway Group of Pearl River, NY.
EPA-HQ-2018-005866	Chelsea Rosenberg	DCCC	Requesting request access to and copies of all logs of congressional correspondence to or from any 3/27/2018 14:03 officials at National FOIA Officer and Rep. Steve Chabot between January 1, 2011, and March 16, 2018.
			Requesting the names and contact information for the scientists who authored the findings in the EPA's Superfund Record of Decision: Cherry Point Marine Corps Air Station OU 2, Cherry Point, NC, and we request all information that is conclusory and informative in nature relevant to the EPA's determination
EPA-R4-2018-005863	Stacey-Rae Simcox	Stetson University College of Law	3/27/2018 14:03 of the toxicity of the water at or near the Cherry Point Marine Corps Air Station (MCAS). I would like any information regarding any known, removed, or installed Aboveground Storage Tanks/Underground Storage Tanks, hazardous materials incidences or storage, and/or land/water
EPA-R5-2018-005867	Monica Pocs	BBJ Group	contamination at the following address: Allied Construction Products 3900 Kelley Ave Cleveland, OH 3/27/2018 14:03 44114
			I am looking for information regarding inspection reports, violation notices, asbestos information, leaking underground storage tanks, site remediation program enrollment, compliance reports, ground-water information, sampling results, complaints, and incident notices for any facility at the following address: 19 Galligan Rd, Dundee Township, IL 60118 The property has historically been used for agricultural purposes. I've also attached a googlemaps link - https://www.google.com/maps/dir/41.891142,-87.6297821/42.1378247,-88.3768066/@42.1372432,-
EPA-R5-2018-005862	Conor J. Horton		3/27/2018 14:03 88.3785028,1307m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!4m4!1m1!4e1!1m0!3e0.
			Please provide copies of the responsive documents for EPA ID No. AL7 210 020 742, ARMY contract W91ZLK-09-D-0006 for the Redstone Arsenal. the responsive documents I am requesting are 1) ALL interim Record of Decisions (IROD) that encompass RSA 148 & amp; RSA 053. 2) public comments for all IRODs for RSA 148 & amp; 053 3) the RD (remedial design) for RSA 148 & amp; 053 2) the FINAL RI /FS
EPA-R4-2018-005865	Roxanne Trotta		3/27/2018 14:03 (remedial Investigation / feasibility Study) for RSA 148 & Description and Investigation / feasibility Study) for RSA 148 & Description and Investigation available under the RCRA program for the following site: Amoco Pipeline-Manhattan Sta, W of Rte 52, Manhattan, IL, USEPA #ILD000670778. I am interested in amount and type of RCRA waste generated, and years of generation. I am only requesting information under the RCRA
EPA-R5-2018-005864	Matthew Spaeth	ISGS	3/27/2018 14:03 program, you may omit any other data. Thank you.
			Please provide, electronically, a listing of all public and private, electricity utilities and municipalities. If for ease of transfer, it is necessary to provide this in more than one listing, please provide first, requested data on entities serving populations of 10,000 and under. Further data on populations 10,000 and over to be provided in one or more subsequent files. Please provide data in a database or Excel format and deliver via the provided email address. Provide Utility name, ID Number, Contact Name,
EPA-HQ-2018-005861	Terri L. Lawrence	Waterworks	3/27/2018 14:03 address, phone and email addresses. A hard copy of the list is not requested.

154323) Information requested includes: Phase I report, Phase II report, Asbestos, Lead or Site	Former Next Door Food Store (Gas Station) – St. Cha; 921 N Saginaw St, St. Charles (Acres Property ID:
	154323) Information requested includes: Phase I report, Phase II report, Asbestos, Lead or Site

EPA-R5-2018-005868	Noel Tamboer	PM Environmental	3/27/2018 15:03 Assessment Reports.
			WaterLegacy requests all documents and records since January 1, 2015 pertaining to the following matters related to the PolyMet NorthMet copper-nickel mine proposed in the Lake Superior Basin in Minnesota (Region 5): 1) Comments, letters, emails, memos, meeting notes, phone conversation notes or any other records pertaining to any future, proposed or draft Minnesota NPDES/SDS wastewater discharge permit for the PolyMet NorthMet Project; 2) Comments, letters, emails, memos, meeting notes, phone conversation notes or any other records pertaining to written or oral communications or phone or in-person meetings between the U.S. EPA and the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) regarding any future, proposed or draft NPDES/SDS wastewater discharge permit for the PolyMet NorthMet Project; 3) Comments, letters, emails, memos, meeting notes, phone conversation notes or any other records pertaining to the analysis of mercury or methylmercury effects, antidegradation analysis, or any other aspect of the future, proposed or draft Clean Water Act Section 401 certification for the PolyMet NorthMet Project; and 4) Comments, letters, emails, memos, meeting notes, phone conversation notes or any other records pertaining to written or oral communications or phone or in-person meetings between the U.S. EPA and the MPCA regarding the the analysis of mercury or methylmercury effects, antidegradation analysis or any other aspect of the MPCA's proposed or draft
EPA-R5-2018-005870	Paula G. Maccabee	WaterLegacy	3/27/2018 15:03 recommendation for Clean Water Act Section 401 certification of the PolyMet NorthMet Project.
			Requesting a copy of a letter and the supporting documentation sent to the EPA dated 7/20/12 informing them of the plan to inject an In Situ Chemical Oxidation product, RegenOx (ORC) into wells at a site in Bronx, NY. The injection was part of a remedial action that took place by the Albert Einstein Junior High School (NYC Public school #131) and the Space Time Playground (Park ID #X221). The playground is located at 880 Underhill Avenue 10473 on Block 3644, Lot 1 in the Bronx, NY. Albert Einstein Junior High School is located at 885 Bolton Avenue, Bronx, NY 10473 on the same block and lot as the playground. The playground is bordered by the streets Lafayette Avenue between the cross streets Underhill and Bolton Avenues. In addition, requesting any additional documentation, site plans, drawings and such in
EPA-R2-2018-005869	Paula MacRae Jason Hatfield	Oweis Engineering, Inc.	3/27/2018 15:03 reference to this remedial action during 2012.
EPA-R1-2018-005872 EPA-R1-2018-005875	Frank P. Spinella	Wadleigh Starr & DLLC	3/27/2018 16:03 Under Agency Review All records referring or relating to the Newport, NH Waste Water Treatment Plant Upgrade created or 3/27/2018 16:03 received subsequent to March 31, 2015 (Docket No. 09?015).
EPA-R5-2018-005871 EPA-R10-2018-005877	Kelsey Townsend Joshua E. Johnson	ERM Idaho Conservation League	I am requesting records regarding the property located at 114 Kirkland Circle, Suite B in Oswego, IL, currently owned by Woody's Oswego Properties (PIN 03-02-327-004). Specifically, I am looking for records regarding the storage and/or release of hazardous substances or petroleum products, including any incidents involving water or land contamination, and any permits, registrations, inspection reports, 3/27/2018 16:03 and/or notices of violation. Thank you!

EPA-R2-2018-005876	Brittany S. Robitaille	Whitestone Associates Inc
EPA-R2-2018-005874	REBECA GAROFALO	AESI
EPA-R3-2018-005873	Jessica Farrish	The Register-Herald

EPA-HQ-2018-005880 Austin R. Evers

American Oversight

Vacant Land, NY State Route 206, Masonville, Delaware County, New York, Map 183.3, Block 2, Lot 20.1; Owner: Jeffrey Rude: Whitestone Project # EM1815382.000 Whitestone Associates Inc. (Whitestone) is conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment at the above-referenced location. Whitestone requests copies of any available files addressing or pertinent to environmental investigations, underground storage tanks (USTs), corrective actions, contaminant releases, incidents, fires, hazardous materials storage, citations, notices of violation, or other areas of concern at the above referenced 3/27/2018 16:03 property.

> Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc. (AESI) has been retained to perform an environmental assessment of the property located at New Jersey Bell Telephone Co and located at 281 Washington Street, Newark 07102, block: 73 lot; any information which may be in your files in connection with the subject property listed above and/or any of the adjacent properties from 1900 to present day. Please review your files for any of the following: • Any information related to the UST facility ID 008911 associated with the removal of one (1) 4,000 gallon light diesel fuel UST. • Environmental or Health related violations, incidents, complaints, etc. • Community Right to Know (RTK) Information • Underground Storage Tank (UST) registration records, installation/removal permits, etc. • Hazardous substance (including petroleum) inventories, discharges, leaks, spills, etc. • Monitoring well, potable well, or other well installation records • Industrial Site Recovery Act (ISRA) or ECRA correspondence • Groundwater contamination reports, including Classification Exception Areas (CEAs) • Declaration of Environmental Restrictions (DERs) • Air emission permits, records • Solid waste or sanitary waste permits, records Thank you in advance for your help regarding this matter. In the event that there is a fee associated with obtaining this information, or if your office would rather make the file available for my review, please do not hesitate

3/27/2018 16:03 to call me at (201) 876-9400. Our fax number is (201) 876-9563.

Please provide a copy of any documents related to an investigation of fire at the Shaffer's Equipment Co.

3/27/2018 16:03 site in Minden in 1997.

American Oversight requests that EPA produce the following within twenty business days and seeks expedited review of this request for the reasons identified below: All records reflecting communications (including but not limited to emails, email attachments, text messages, chat or Slack messages, telephone call logs, calendar invitations/entries, meeting notices, meeting agendas, informational material, draft legislation, talking points, fact sheets, statements of principles, interim or final policy or legislative proposals, any handwritten or electronic notes taken during any responsive communications, summaries of any responsive communications, or other materials) concerning the White House Legislative Outline for Rebuilding Infrastructure in America, or other administration infrastructure-related policies or proposals, between (a) EPA and (b) any member of Congress or congressional staff (senate.gov or house.gov).

3/27/2018 17:03 Please provide all responsive records from January 20, 2017, to the date of the search.

EPA-R3-2018-005884	Kathryn Friel	Whitestone Associates, Inc.	e c	AINDL FRED J; Whitestone requests copies of any available files addressing or pertinent to environmental investigations, underground storage tanks (USTs), potable water well/septic systems corrective actions, contaminant releases, incidents, fires, hazardous materials storage, citations, notices of violation, or other areas of concern at the above referenced property. Whitestone Project No.:
EPA-HQ-2018-005878	Adam Kron	Environmental Integrity Project	3/27/2018 17:03 P	Please see attached FOIA request.
			n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n	nessages, chat or Slack messages, telephone call logs, calendar invitations/entries, meeting notices, neeting agendas, informational material, draft legislation, talking points, fact sheets, statements of principles, interim or final policy or legislative proposals, any handwritten or electronic notes taken during any responsive communications, summaries of any responsive communications, or other naterials) between EPA and any representative of any of the following entities: AECOM (aecom.com) Ames Construction (amesconstruction.com) Balfour Beatty (balfourbeattyus.com, balfourbeatty.com) Cajun Industries (cajunusa.com) Cajun Industries (cajunusa.com) Caiver Illar (caterpillar.com) Clark Construction Group (clarkconstruction.com) Fluor Corporation (fluor.com) 0. Freeport-McMoRan (fcx.com) 1. Gilbane Building Company (gilbaneco.com) 2. Hensel Phelps (henselphelps.com) 3. Jacobs Engineering Group (jacobs.com) 4. Martin Marietta Materials, Inc. (martinmarietta.com) 5. Nucor Corporation (nucor.com) 6. Sterling Construction Company (strlco.com) 7. U.S. Concrete (us-concrete.com) 8. Vecellio Group, Inc. (vevelliogroup.com) 9. Vulcan Materials Company (vulcanmaterials.com) 0. Walbridge(walbridge.com)
EPA-HQ-2018-005881	Austin R. Evers	American Oversight		1. Whiting-Turner Contracting Company (whiting-turner.com) 2. Williams Brothers(wbctx.com)
			a p	am submitting a FOIL request for 3275 N. Benzing Road, Orchard Park, New York. The information we are seeking is the existence of any files or records concerning any environmental violations, legal actions, permits, spills, hazardous or solid waste disposal/storage, etc. relating to the above referenced property. The requested information will be used in the preparation of an environmental site assessment of the
EPA-R2-2018-005879	Gregory J. Bittner		3/27/2018 17:03 p	property. Your prompt attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. Please see letter attached

3/27/2018 17:03 See attached. EPA-18-0186.

EPA-HQ-2018-005882 Austin R. Evers

American Oversight

Agricultural Parcel, 4741 Chapmans Road, South Whitehall Township, Lehigh County, PA 18104; Owner:

			I am writing to request any and all available information on 3001 Ramada Way in Green Bay, WI (ARCA Green Bay, Inc). This includes information regarding its hazardous waste generator history and status and it's involvement in PCB related handling, storage and or cleanup activities. I have WID988597167 as the EPA ID for this facility. Please contact me if you need additional information to fulfill this request. Thank
EPA-R5-2018-005887	Tracy Ricker	VERTEX	3/27/2018 18:03 you.
			30-01 Harper Street, Queens, NY 11368 (also associated street address: 130-31 Northern Blvd, and 131-01 to 131-05 Northern Blvd); Block: 1791; Lots: 52, 68, 72 (Queens); Please provide any records associated with potential environmental concern, including UST/AST records, spills/releases,
EPA-R2-2018-005885	Jonathan Ganz	Louis Berger	3/27/2018 18:03 complaints/violations, solid or hazardous waste/materials, etc.
EPA-HQ-2018-005888	Emily Berman	Union of Concerned Scientists	3/27/2018 18:03 See attached document.
			Any information pertaining to environmental records, easements, oil tanks and chemical storage at the property: 271 South Street, Manorville NY. Tax Map: 0200-508.00-01.00-012.001 and 0200-508.00-01.00-
EPA-R2-2018-005886	Lisa Schreiner	PW Grosser Consulting	3/27/2018 18:03 012.002
			I would like to request all environmental files (permits, inspections, correspondence, plans, violations, compliance audits, etc.) pertaining to the address below. IC Interconnect 1025 Elkton Dr. Colorado Springs, CO. Should processing fees require addition funds exceeding \$25, please contact me at the email
EPA-R8-2018-005889	Emily White	Golder Associates	3/27/2018 18:03 attached to this request. Thank you and kind regards, Emily White
EPA-HQ-2018-005891	, ,	Fauthinstin	3/27/2018 19:03 Under Agency Review We would like to get the Pesticide Notification Records submitted by the California Department of Pesticide Regulation for the time period of April 2016 through March 2018 (or up to the most current 2/27/2018 10:03 data applicable)
EPA-R9-2018-005893	John W. Wall	Earthjustice	3/27/2018 19:03 date available).
		Atlantic Environmental Solutions,	Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc. (AESI) has been retained to perform an environmental assessment of the property located at: 1101 Grand Street, Hoboken, New Jersey Block: 156, Lot: 1, NJDEP PI# G000032911 any information which may be in your files in connection with the subject property listed above and/or any of the adjacent properties from 1900 to present day. Please review your files for any of the following: • Environmental or Health related violations, incidents, complaints, etc. • Community Right to Know (RTK) Information • Underground Storage Tank (UST) registration records, installation/removal permits, etc. • Hazardous substance (including petroleum) inventories, discharges, leaks, spills, etc. • Monitoring well, potable well, or other well installation records • Industrial Site Recovery Act (ISRA) or ECRA correspondence • Groundwater contamination reports, including Classification Exception Areas (CEAs) • Declaration of Environmental Restrictions (DERs) • Air emission
EPA-R2-2018-005890	Rachel Tevlin	Inc	3/27/2018 19:03 permits, records • Solid waste or sanitary waste permits, records
			I request a complete copy of the most current Memorandum of Agreement (under 40 CFR Part 271)
EPA-R6-2018-005896	Rodney Huerter	Veolia North America	3/27/2018 19:03 between the U.S. EPA and the State of Louisiana.

EPA-R4-2018-005894	Rodney Huerter	Veolia North America	During October 2017, in response to FOIA Online Request No. EPA-R4-2018-000435, the EPA uploaded the attached RCRA Site Detail report (RCRAInfo 'handlerrpt') for EPA ID No. NCD070619663 (the "435.pdf" file). The current 'owner' and 'operator' of record information in that report is consistent with the information that is identified today in the following EPA web-based reports: 1) the Envirofacts Facility Detail Report for EPA Registry Id. No. 110000615264, and 2) the RCRAInfo Web Current Site Details for EPA ID No. NCD070619663 (I have attached screen prints for each of these referenced reports from the Agency's website). I request a current copy of the RCRA Site Detail Report for EPA ID No. NCD070619663 (updated to include any and all new information from the October 25, 2017 run date of 3/27/2018 19:03 the attached "435.pdf" report to present). Thank you. I request a complete copy of the most current Memorandum of Agreement (under 40 CFR Part 271)
EPA-R5-2018-005897	Rodney Huerter	Veolia North America	3/27/2018 19:03 between the U.S. EPA and the State of Ohio.
			I am requesting an update for technical documents for SEMS information from the Superfund Division, except legal or proprietary documents, that have already been screened by USEPA attorneys. Please include all releasable electronic documents pertaining to Plot M, Palos Forest, NE of Int 107th St & Division of the St & Divi
EPA-R5-2018-005892	Christina Penna	ISGS	3/27/2018 19:03 IL 83, Palos Hills (USEPA #ILD984903286). I only need information from after 01/01/2017. I request a complete copy of the most current Memorandum of Agreement (under 40 CFR Part 271)
EPA-R5-2018-005899	Rodney Huerter	Veolia North America	3/27/2018 19:03 between the U.S. EPA and the State of Illinois. I request a complete copy of the most current Memorandum of Agreement (under 40 CFR Part 271)
EPA-R3-2018-005900	Rodney Huerter	Veolia North America	3/27/2018 19:03 between the U.S. EPA and the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
EPA-R6-2018-005895	Rodney Huerter	Veolia North America	I request a complete copy of the most current Memorandum of Agreement (under 40 CFR Part 271) 3/27/2018 19:03 between the U.S. EPA and the State of Texas.
EPA-HQ-2018-005905	Kevin Bogardus	E&E News	I request records created by the EPA Administrator's Protective Service Detail documenting threats related to EPA Administrator Gina McCarthy and/or her family dated from July 19, 2013 to Jan. 20, 2017. Please consider incident reports; protective intelligence reports; threat reports; records related to referrals to the EPA Inspector General or FBI; and incident files including reports, notes, photographs and other related materials as responsive records to my request. Responsive records to my request would likely be in the care of the EPA Administrator's Protective Service Detail, which is housed in EPA's Office 3/27/2018 20:03 of Criminal Enforcement, Forensics and Training.
			I request records created by the EPA Administrator's Protective Service Detail documenting threats related to EPA Administrator Scott Pruitt and/or his family dated from Feb. 17, 2017 to the date that this FOIA request is processed. Please consider incident reports; protective intelligence reports; threat reports; records related to referrals to the EPA Inspector General or FBI; and incident files including reports, notes, photographs and other related materials as responsive records to my request. Responsive records to my request would likely be in the care of the EPA Administrator's Protective Service Detail,
EPA-R5-2018-005904	Kevin Bogardus	E&E News	3/27/2018 20:03 which is housed in EPA's Office of Criminal Enforcement, Forensics and Training.

EPA-HQ-2018-005907 EPA-HQ-2018-005901	Ü	E&E News	I request records detailing travel by EPA Administrator Gina McCarthy from July 19, 2013 to Jan. 20, 2017. Please consider requests for travel approval submitted by McCarthy or anyone acting on her behalf; responses to said travel requests, including approvals and denials; travel authorizations for McCarthy, including but not limited to authorizations issued by the Office of General Counsel or the White House; communications between EPA and any company used for chartered flights for McCarthy; communications between EPA and the U.S. Air Force regarding travel on military aircraft; invoices and receipts pertaining to payment to the U.S. Air Force or charter flight companies for McCarthy's air travel; voucher claims submitted by McCarthy or anyone on her behalf after travel undertaken by her; and 3/27/2018 20:03 Senior Federal Travel Reports as responsive records to my request. Please send me the documentation in which L'Oreal claims to use 100% renewable energy to create their 3/27/2018 20:03 products in the United States, as they received an award for this.
			I request records detailing travel by EPA Administrator Lisa Jackson from Jan. 26, 2009 to Feb. 14, 2013. Please consider requests for travel approval submitted by Jackson or anyone acting on her behalf; responses to said travel requests, including approvals and denials; travel authorizations for Jackson, including but not limited to authorizations issued by the Office of General Counsel or the White House; communications between EPA and any company used for chartered flights for Jackson; communications between EPA and the U.S. Air Force regarding travel on military aircraft; invoices and receipts pertaining to payment to the U.S. Air Force or charter flight companies for Jackson's air travel; voucher claims submitted by Jackson or anyone on her behalf after travel undertaken by her; and Senior Federal Travel
EPA-HQ-2018-005908	Kevin Bogardus	E&E News	3/27/2018 20:03 Reports as responsive records to my request. I request copies of the following documents: 1) T. Epstein, et al., Ferroalloy Furnace Emission Factor Development, Roane Limited, Rockwood, Tennessee, EPA-600/X-85-325, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Washington, DC, June 1981. 2)S. Beaton, et al., Ferroalloy Furnace Emission Factor Development, Interlake Inc., Alabama Metallurgical Corp., Selma, Alabama, EPA-600/X-85-324, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Washington, DC, May 1981. 3) J.L. Rudolph, et al., Ferroalloy Process Emissions Measurement, EPA-600/2-79-045, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Washington, DC,
EPA-HQ-2018-005902	Ellen Kraus		3/27/2018 20:03 February 1979. These documents are references in AP-42 Section 12.4. We are seeking any and all documents related to violations, abatement projects and/or abatement violations, and notices of demolition, including but not limited to asbestos and/or hazardous chemicals, at the following locations: 1) Michigan Sugar Company/Great Lakes Sugar Company, 1101 N. Front Street, Fremont, OH; 2) The Miller Fremont Foundry at 1017 Dickinson Street, Fremont, OH 43420. EPA
EPA-R5-2018-005909	William Clark	Foley & Mansfield	3/27/2018 20:03 FRS ID: 110000853933;

EPA-R3-2018-005903	Thomas D. Sangrey		I need the originating complaint or attendant documents or recorded notes serving as a complaint made against Denison Properties, LLC (dba Heartwood Restoration and Finish Carpentry). This complaint was made by D'Angelo of Lemoyne, PA. The complaint was made by David and/or Caitlin D'Angelo as a criminal complaint and originated sometime between April-August of 2017 and resulted in a TSC Act compliance investigation for Lead-based paint rules and regulations. This compliance investigation of my firm is currently open and maintained by Ms. Noelle Watanabe (watanabe.noelle@epa.gov), Compliance Officer of US-EPA-Region III, 3LC41 (Land and Chemicals Div), 1650 Arch St, Philadelphia, PA, 19103-2029, Phone: 215-814-3171). The audit process was performed by Kurt Rutzmoser and Mark Somalis of the same office. Likely the receipt of the complaint originated with either Kurt Rutzmoser 3/27/2018 20:03 (rutzmoser.kurt@epa.gov) or Mark Somalis (Samolis.markd@epa.gov)
EPA-HQ-2018-005906	Kevin Bogardus	E&E News	I request records created by the EPA Administrator's Protective Service Detail documenting threats related to EPA Administrator Lisa Jackson and/or her family dated from Jan. 26, 2009 to Feb. 14, 2013. Please consider incident reports; protective intelligence reports; threat reports; records related to referrals to the EPA Inspector General or FBI; and incident files including reports, notes, photographs and other related materials as responsive records to my request. Responsive records to my request would likely be in the care of the EPA Administrator's Protective Service Detail, which is housed in EPA's Office 3/27/2018 20:03 of Criminal Enforcement, Forensics and Training.
EPA-HQ-2018-005913	Lauren Dillon	Democratic National Committee	3/27/2018 21:03 Please see the attached letter for a full description of my request.
EPA-HQ-2018-005912	Lauran Dillan	Democratic National Committee	3/27/2018 21:03 Please see the attached letter for my full request.
EPA-HQ-2018-005910		Environment and Energy Publishing	All documents, communications and records held by the Environmental Protection Agency related to the creation and announcement of the March 13, 2018 guidance memorandum from Administrator Pruitt titled "Project Emissions Accounting Under the New Source Review Preconstruction Permitting Program." By "documents, communications, and records," I mean all internal or external correspondence between EPA officials and staff and others outside EPA, pertaining to the newly announced guidance memorandum, and include all facsimiles, reports, letters, office emails, private emails, power-point presentations, minutes of meetings, schedules, lists, slides, written notes, and/or other forms of information in which the guidance memorandum and its contents are referenced. The precise dates for said communications and documents described above that we seek are from Oct. 1, 2017 until March 13, 2018. This request also seeks any and all records on these topics that are in or on the personal computers, cellphones or other electronic devices, or personal email accounts used by EPA 3/27/2018 21:03 staff if used for any government purpose.
EPA-HQ-2018-005911	Lauren Dillon	Democratic National Committee	3/27/2018 21:03 Please see the attached letter for my full request.
EPA-HQ-2018-005914 EPA-R5-2018-005915	Lauren Dillon Ian Jorgensen	Democratic National Committee	3/27/2018 21:03 Please see the attached letter for my full request. 3/27/2018 22:03 Under Agency Review

EDA DE 2019 00E016	Linder Agency Poview		Weaver Consultants Group North Central, LLC requests any paper, microfiche, or digital documents that the USEPA may have on file concerning current or historical aboveground/underground storage tanks, wells and septic systems, environmental and/or building permits, conditions, inspections, or violations located at the following properties in Joliet, Illinois: Southwest Corner of New Lenox Road and Cherry Hill 3/27/2018 22:03 Road (PIN: 30072420501700000) 1101 Cherry Hill Road (PIN: 30072420501800000)
EPA-R5-2018-005916	Under Agency Review		Records regarding EPA's lawsuit and/or settlement with SGL Automotive Carbon Fibers related to violations of federal emergency planning, reporting and public notification laws, see attached FOIA
EPA-R10-2018-005948	Bryant Sutton	Calbom & Schwab	3/27/2018 23:03 Request letter for full records description. Please provide a copy of the Phase II Environmental Assessment conducted in 2013 (start date 9/23/2013; completion date 10/03/2013) of QEP Veneer located in Montpelier, Indiana (ACRES ID: 170242). The Phase II was conducted in connection with the Brownfield Grant for Energize-ECI Regional Planning District. Please provide any other documents pertaining to this facility's involvement in the Brownfields program (except the 9/17/2013 Phase I, which I was able to obtain from the FOIAOnline Search database). If possible, please redact my email and mailing address (as they pertain to this
EPA-R5-2018-005917	Conor Darrow	RPS	3/28/2018 0:03 request) from public record. Thank you In regards to the Hudson River Superfund Site, please provide information, including sampling data, sample locations, and reports, summarizing the extent of investigation and delineation of impacts to canals and former canals connecting to and from the Hudson River, located in the Town and Village of Ft.
EPA-R2-2018-005918	Brian Klaus	Roux Associates, Inc.	3/28/2018 13:03 Edward, New York.
EPA-R2-2018-005919	daniel a. greenhouse	Cullen and Dykman LLP	1 - I am requesting all correspondence, including external and internal emails, letters, memos, faxes, messages, notes, drafts, attachments, assignment documents, sign-in sheets, fax cover sheets, and any other communications related in any way to EPA's investigation of Baxter Construction Inc. from 2016 to the present. 2 - This is also a request for documentation of all internal and external correspondence, communications, approvals, memos, authorizations, policy documents, Word documents, drafts, attachments and or other correspondence related to the settlement proposal which was emailed to me on February 15, 2018, from Stuart Keith of the EPA's Office of Regional Counsel in New York. 3 - This is also a request for all correspondence, Word documents, assignment sheets, emails, notes, memos, drafts and any other communications related in any way to the email sent to me on March 27, 2018 from Stuart Keith of the EPA's Office of Regional Counsel in New York. 4 - This is also a request for the document referred to as the "2018 draft pilot Regional Lead-Based Paint settlement policy (R2 LBP 3/28/2018 13:03 Settlement Policy)"
LFA-N2-2018-003313	damer a. greenhouse	Culicit and Dykinail Eli	···
EPA-R6-2018-005920	Alexis L. Haynes	Phase Engineering, Inc.	Purpose: Historical review for a Phase I Environmental Assessment - Phase Job 201803118 Facility Name: Phillip Reclamation Services Facility Address: 4050 Homestead Rd, Houston, TX 77028 Requesting all information regarding Soil & Discount Water investigation, Cleanups and actions taken to remedy. We would like to modify our request for the date range of 2016?2018. Publicly Records that are Available 3/28/2018 13:03 only, we do not need the denial log of CBI Thank you, Alexis We would like to request any records (including case files, permits, notices, etc.) pertaining to hazardous
EPA-R1-2018-005921	Tommy Kim	Targus Associates	substances, petroleum products, storage tanks, contamination, environmental remediation, violations, and/or other environmental concerns/issues for the following facility: - Hyperion Catalysis International 3/28/2018 14:03 (38 - 40 Smith Place, Cambridge, MA 02138)

			construction, chemical spills, underground storage tanks (USTs), monitoring wells, groundwater sampling, asbestos abatement, radon, hazardous materials and any other documents that your
			department may have regarding the subject property located at 536-544 East 26th Street Manhattan,
EPA-R2-2018-005922	Connor Gieger	Langan	3/28/2018 15:03 New York.
		Specialty Steel Works	Report of December 21, 2017 inspection of Niagara LaSalle facility at 1412 150th Street, Hammond, IN
EPA-R5-2018-005923	David M. Ascher	Incorporated	3/28/2018 15:03 46327
			Dear FOIA Officer: Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I request an
			electronic copy of the database used to populate EPA's Drinking Water State Revolving Fund National
			Information Management System, or DWNIMS. (EPA Record Schedule No. 0752) Please send me a copy
			of this database in a machine-readable file format. Examples of file types that would satisfy this request
			include: *.tsv, *.csv, *.xls, *.xlsx or *.accdb. Please do not send me Microsoft Word documents, PDF
			documents or copies of the data printed on paper. Please contact me at 703-341-3696 if you would like
			more information about what type of information I am requesting. I agree to pay reasonable processing
			fees for the processing of this request. Please notify me prior to your incurring any expenses in excess of
			that amount. Through this request, I am gathering information on that is of current interest to the public.
			This information is being sought on behalf of Bloomberg BNA for dissemination to the general public. If
			my request is denied in whole or part, I ask that you justify all deletions by reference to specific
			exemptions of the act. I will also expect you to release all segregable portions of otherwise exempt
EDA 110 2040 00E020	De 1d Cele II	Discoultant Englishment	material. I, of course, reserve the right to appeal your decision to withhold any information or to deny a
EPA-HQ-2018-005928	David Schultz	Bloomberg Environment	3/28/2018 16:03 waiver of fees. Sincerely, David Schultz
EPA-HQ-2018-005925	Umair Irfan	Vox	I request a log of all visitors to the US EPA headquarters office in Washington DC from January 1, 2018 3/28/2018 16:03 until the date of this filing.
LFA-11Q-2016-003923	Oman man	VOX	I request a listing of all new hires at US EPA headquarters, including names, job titles, salary grades from
EPA-HQ-2018-005926	Umair Irfan	Vox	3/28/2018 16:03 January 1, 2018 until the date of this filing.
			Laws cooking all communications valeted to Administrator Cookt Dwittle place to start a Payetrad
			I am seeking all communications related to Administrator Scott Pruitt's plans to start a "red team" debate about climate science. That includes correspondence among EPA officials and with
			external parties about where such a debate might take place, which scientists might participate,
			discussions about timing and discussions about media coverage of the "red team" debate.
			Please consider any emails, letters, memorandums, PowerPoint presentations, text messages,
			handwritten notes, voice and video recordings as well as other documented forms of communication
EPA-HQ-2018-005929	Robin Bravender	E&E News	3/28/2018 16:03 that record the presentation as responsive records to my request.
.,			I request a telephone and email directory of all EPA employees located at EPA headquarters in
EPA-HQ-2018-005924	Umair Irfan	Vox	3/28/2018 16:03 Washington DC accurate as of March 1, 2018.
EPA-R7-2018-005927	Kristine Savona		3/28/2018 16:03 Under Agency Review

Please consider this a formal Freedom of Information Law (FOIL) request for records regarding buildings,

		NCOD. (EPA Record Schedule No. 0436) Please send me a copy of this database in a machine-readable file format. Examples of file types that would satisfy this request include: *.tsv, *.csv, *.xls, *.xlsx or *.accdb. Please do not send me Microsoft Word documents, PDF documents or copies of the data printed on paper. Please contact me at 703-341-3696 if you would like more information about what type of information I am requesting. I agree to pay reasonable processing fees for the processing of this request. Please notify me prior to your incurring any expenses in excess of that amount. Through this request, I am gathering information on that is of current interest to the public. This information is being sought on behalf of Bloomberg BNA for dissemination to the general public. If my request is denied in whole or part, I ask that you justify all deletions by reference to specific exemptions of the act. I will also expect you to release all segregable portions of otherwise exempt material. I, of course, reserve the right
EPA-HQ-2018-005930 David Schultz EPA-HQ-2018-005932 Austin R. Evers	Bloomberg Environment American Oversight	3/28/2018 17:03 to appeal your decision to withhold any information or to deny a waiver of fees. Sincerely, David Schultz 3/28/2018 17:03 See Attached. EPA-18-0189. Hello, Through this Freedom of Information Act request, I am requesting the following: A listing of sites found in Sems and Sems Archive with Asbestos as a contaminant and Vermiculite investigation as a site special initiative, for all EPA regions, in Excel or other spreadsheet format. Information I would like is: Region EPA ID Site Name Address City County State ZIP Code Latitude Longitude NPL Status Non-NPL
EPA-HQ-2018-005934 Connie Marini	EDR, Inc	Status I guarantee payment of cost up to \$250.00. If the cost will exceed this amount please let me 3/28/2018 17:03 know. thank you
EPA-R2-2018-005933 Christine Szpond		Matrix is requesting any information/files for the property located at 157 Hoffman Boulevard (Block 117, Lot 1) in East Orange, Essex County, New Jersey, including but not limited to: underground storage tanks, above ground storage tanks, tanks and building permits, health and environmental violations, discharges/releases of petroleum and hazardous materials, spills, hazardous materials, health and environmental inspections and/or investigations, historic property ownership, existing and former 3/28/2018 17:03 tenants, fires, potable wells, monitoring wells, and septic systems.
ELA NZ 2010 003535 CHRISTING 32pond		Any and all documents relating to the identification, removal, testing and/or sampling of asbestos and/or asbestos containing products at General Motors Central Foundry Division, Massena, NY, as referenced in
EPA-R2-2018-005931 David M. Cost	Barclay Damon LLP	3/28/2018 17:03 an EPA Bulletin from the Spring of 2016 (attached).
		Apex Companies, LLC is evaluating the Tanglewood Commons property located at 4120-4172 Clemmons Road, Clemmons, Forsyth County, NC for a Property Condition Assessment. We kindly ask your office to provide any information and documentation of outstanding code or permit violations, septic systems, water wells, information regarding hazardous chemical or petroleum product storage, underground or
EPA-R4-2018-005935 Carlie Gianninoto		3/28/2018 18:03 above ground storage tanks, spills, or other items of environmental concern at the property.

Dear FOIA Officer: Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I request an electronic copy of the database used to populate EPA's National Contaminant Occurrence Database, or

EPA-R4-2018-005936 EPA-R5-2018-005943	Carlie Gianninoto Ryan Weisenberger	Apex Companies, LLC	Apex Companies, LLC is evaluating the Golden Park Village property located at 4830-4880 Golden Parkway, Buford, Hall County, GA for a Property Condition Assessment. We kindly ask your office to provide any information and documentation of outstanding code or permit violations, septic systems, water wells, information regarding hazardous chemical or petroleum product storage, underground or 3/28/2018 18:03 above ground storage tanks, spills, or other items of environmental concern at the property. Partners Environmental Consulting, Inc. (Partners) respectfully requests to review public records on file within all divisions of the U.S. EPA which may pertain to the following addresses in the City of Columbus, Franklin County, Ohio 43213. 6200 East Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43213, dating from March 28, 3/28/2018 19:03 2016 to the present.
			Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, Weaver Consultants Group North Central, LLC is requesting any paper and microfiche documents that may be on file concerning current or historical risk management plans; building permits; current or historical underground or aboveground storage tanks; hazardous materials incidents; and any other environmental conditions, inspections, releases, or violations located at the following address: 1001-1225 St. Charles Road/St. Charles Road and 9th Street Maywood, Illinois Previous occupants of the property include America Material Sales, American Can Corporation, and the Village of Maywood. Thank you in advance for your assistance with this request. Should you require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact our office at 312-922-
EPA-R5-2018-005939	Allison Fournier	Weaver Consultants Group	3/28/2018 19:03 1030, or contact me directly at afournier@wcgrp.com. I request high-quality copies of all photos and/or video taken by Eric Vance at meetings between Administrator Scott Pruitt and executives from Water-Gen on March 29, 2017, and May 10, 2017. The meetings are detailed on PDF pages 121 and 276 of the attached schedule. Vance is listed as an attendee at both meetings. If the file sizes are substantial, I am open to discussing methods to feasibly release the
EPA-HQ-2018-005942	Alexander Guillen	POLITICO	3/28/2018 19:03 media.
EPA-R5-2018-005940	Allison Fournier	Weaver Consultants Group	Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, Weaver Consultants Group North Central, LLC is requesting any paper and microfiche documents that may be on file concerning current or historical risk management plans; building permits; current or historical underground or aboveground storage tanks; hazardous materials incidents; and any other environmental conditions, inspections, releases, or violations located at the following address: 107 West Boughton Road Bolingbrook, IL Thank you in advance for your assistance with this request. Should you require any additional information, please do 3/28/2018 19:03 not hesitate to contact our office at 312-922-1030, or contact me directly at afournier@wcgrp.com.
EPA-HQ-2018-005938	Dennis E. Vega	Tanenbaum Keale LLP	3/28/2018 19:03 Under Agency Review

			EnviroTrac Ltd. (EnviorTrac) has been retained to perform a Phase I Site Assessment for the property identified as 400 Somerset Corporate Boulevard (Block 411, Lot 39.06), Bridgewater, NJ. A detailed environmental record search is required as part of the assessment. Pursuant to the Open Public Records Act, we request the right to review all files pertaining to the above referenced property as well as its adjoining properties identified as 600 Somerset Corporate Boulevard, Bridgewater, NJ (Block 411, Lot 39.07), 300 Somerset Corporate Boulevard, Bridgewater, NJ (Block 411, Lot 39.05) and 555 Route 22, Bridgewater, NJ (Block 411, Lot 39). We seek to review all pertinent reports, filings, notices of violation, underground/aboveground storage tank records, hazardous substance use records or other documents regarding the property and its adjoining properties referenced above. Please authorize our access to copies of the appropriate records as soon as possible or kindly confirm in writing to our office that you
EPA-R2-2018-005937	Justin P. Piegaro	EnviroTrac Ltd.	3/28/2018 19:03 have no files on the referenced premises. MnDOT (Minnesota Department of Transportation) is requesting EPA Superfund files for "NICHOLS GROUNDWATER CONTAMINATION" (EPA ID: MND985681246). The address is listed as " HIGHWAY 13/CEDER AVENUE" (it should be CEDAR AVENUE), EAGAN, MN 55122, DAKOTA County. This is the Superfund Site Information website: https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0506307. We would like all CERCLA records
		Minnesota Department of	pertaining to this site, such as maps, reports, photographs, field notes, correspondence, data, analytical
EPA-R5-2018-005941	Marian Kramer	Transportation	3/28/2018 19:03 reports, etc. I would like to request the following documents from the USEPA's Full Site Index for the Del Amo Superfund Site: 1) All documents dated between 1920 and 1960. 2) All 104(e) Responses 3) Document 2051312 dated 9/29/1992: "Memo: Copy of documents recently retrieved fr National Archives (Reconstruction Finance Corp. records) - index preparation is underway" Please provide a cost estimate for approval prior to preparing the documents. Please let me know if there are any questions.
EPA-R9-2018-005944	Laura Holder	EEC Environmental	3/28/2018 20:03 Thank you, Laura
EPA-R6-2018-005945	Tammy L. Scarlott- Maynard		I am requesting any and all information pertaining to the area known as "San Pedro Mountain Recreation Area" on Highway 344 in New Mexico (near Golden, New Mexico) to include findings on soil samples, contamination reports and letters sent to the Bureau of Land Management, BLM Taos Field Office, or BLM New Mexico State Offices. This research was conducted between the years 2016 - 3/28/2018 21:03 2018. Initial contact for this information was Chuck Barnes, EPA Enforcement Officer.
EPA-R0-2016-005945	iviayilaru		5/20/2016 21:05 2016. Initial contact for this information was chuck barries, LFA Enforcement Officer.
EPA-HQ-2018-005946	Robin Bravender	E&E News	I am seeking the talking points distributed by Nancy Grantham in March 2018 to communications directors and regional public affairs directors regarding climate change. I am also seeking emails from 3/28/2018 22:03 officials in EPA's public affairs office related to the drafting of those talking points. Communications between January 20, 2017 until most recent available date from, received by or between officials at the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 10 (AK, ID, OR, WA) that contain the terms "Breitbart," "InfoWars," "Gateway Pundit," "Mike
EPA-R10-2018-005949	Tom Kludt	CNN	Cernovich, & quot; and & quot; gotNews. & quot; This request includes but is not limited to, when the term 3/28/2018 23:03 is included in web URLs.
EPA-HQ-2018-005947	Robin Bravender	E&E News	I am requesting documents related to EPA's Cross-EPA Work Group on Climate Adaptation. That includes emails and other documents planning recent meetings, documents presented during those meetings, 3/28/2018 23:03 and a list of members of the work group.

EPA-HQ-2018-005950 EPA-HQ-2018-005952	Jaqueline Sumski Liz Ruskin	Delta Analytical Corporation Alaska Public Media	Please send all data matrices for for EPA Reg. No. 89492-2 and the most recent data matrix for EPA Reg. 3/29/2018 13:03 No. 74655-26. 3/29/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R5-2018-005951	Vicky Farmer	Tetra Tech	Records pertaining to the former PMC Organometallix/Rohm and Haas Chemicals/Morton Thiokol/Dow chemical site located at 2000 West Street in Reading/Cincinnati ohio. A FOIA request was done on the 3/29/2018 13:03 property in MARCH 2016; therefore I only need ANYTHING FROM THE PAST 2 YEARS ONLY. thanks!
			Copies of the following records documents and writings including computer-stored information or data under the Freedom of Information Act and your Region's implementing regulations for the period March 1, 2018 through March 31, 2018. 1) Any and all documents generated by U.S. EPA, Region 5 pertaining to alleged violations in Michigan; 2) All Administrative Complaints pertaining to Michigan sources; 3) All Clean Air Act Section 114a letters; 4) All notices of violation issued to sources in Michigan; and 5) The docket listings of all Administrative Complaints and letters/notices of violation issued to sources in
EPA-R5-2018-005953	Charlene A. Vondett	Varnum LLP	3/29/2018 13:03 Michigan during the specified period. Request for EPA Pesticide Product Data Volumes for Potable Aqua (79533-1). Please see attached
EPA-HQ-2018-005954	Abigail Wacek	Technology Sciences Group	3/29/2018 13:03 request for details.
			Existing Motel, 1858 Route 9, Lake George, Warren County, New York, Parcel ID 277.2-4-47; Owner: Beth Crane; Whitestone Project # EM1815387.000 Whitestone Associates Inc. (Whitestone) is conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment at the above-referenced location. Whitestone requests copies of any available files addressing or pertinent to environmental investigations, underground storage tanks (USTs), corrective actions, contaminant releases, incidents, fires, hazardous materials storage, citations,
EPA-R2-2018-005955	Brittany S. Robitaille	Whitestone Associates Inc	3/29/2018 13:03 notices of violation, or other areas of concern at the above referenced property. I request copies of travel vouchers for David Ross, assistant administrator for the Office of Water. Please restrict the request to travel that took place between the date he began working at the EPA (around Jan
EPA-HQ-2018-005957	Timothy Cama	The Hill	3/29/2018 14:03 8. 2018) and February 28, 2018. I request copies of travel vouchers for David Ross, assistant administrator for the Office of Water. Please restrict the request to travel that took place between March 1, 2018 and the date the search for this
EPA-HQ-2018-005958	Timothy Cama	The Hill	3/29/2018 14:03 request was processed. Any SEMS Archive information for the following site (looking site assessment reports in particular):
EPA-R5-2018-005956	Joseph Saunders	PM Environmental	Consolidated Metallu; 23701 Halstead Rd, Farmington Hills, Michigan (EPA ID: MID040567778 & Site ID: 502463)

Dear FOIA Officer: Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I request access to and copies of communications (to include but not be limited to emails, phone calls, text messages, letters, calendars/agendas/meeting appointment details, memos, reports etc.) sent to or from EPA Administrator Scott Pruitt or Acting Deputy Administrator Mike Flynn that include the following phrases: "Secret science", or "secret scientific data", or "secret data", or "Honest Act" (also written "Honest and Open New EPA Science Treatment (HONEST) Act" or "H.R. 1430"), or "non-public science" (sometimes written "nonpublic" or "non public"), or "data transparency". I am seeking records beginning January 1, 2018 to date of processing. Please send the correspondence on a rolling basis, and do not wait until all correspondence is compiled to fill the request. I would like to receive all information in a digital format. If my request is denied in whole or part, I ask that you justify all deletions by reference to specific exemptions of the act. I will also expect you to release all segregable portions of otherwise exempt material. I, of course, reserve the right to appeal your decision to withhold any information or to deny a waiver of fees. As I am making this request as a journalist and this information is of timely value, I would appreciate your communicating with me by telephone or email, rather than by mail, if you have questions regarding this request. I look forward to your reply within 20 business days, as the statute

EPA-HQ-2018-005960	Kyla Mandel	Ms.	3/29/2018 15:03 requires. Thank you for your assistance. Sincerely, Kyla Mandel
			I would like any information regarding any known, removed, or installed Aboveground Storage
			Tanks/Underground Storage Tanks, hazardous materials incidences or storage, and/or land/water
EPA-R5-2018-005959	Ravindra Pathare	BBJ Group	3/29/2018 15:03 contamination at the following address: 1675 Todd Farm Drive, Elgin, Kane County, Illinois 60123
EPA-HQ-2018-005962	Austin R. Evers	American Oversight	3/29/2018 16:03 Please see attached. MULTI-18-201.
			Citizen suit 60-Day Notices and Consent Decrees in relation to industrial stormwater for the time period
EPA-R2-2018-005961	Andrea Brown	Mapistry	3/29/2018 16:03 January 1, 2015 - March 30, 2018 in PDF format.
			All correspondence between Region 9 and the California State Water Resources Control Board related to
			the February 5, 2018, "Transmittal of the 2014 and 2016 California Integrated Report [Clean Water Act
EPA-R9-2018-005966	Grant Wilson	Earth Law Center	3/29/2018 17:03 Sections 303(d) and 305(b)]"
			I would like to request all environmental records for the property located at , 211 Mayville Road, Bethel,
EPA-R1-2018-005967	Olivia Dolan		3/29/2018 17:03 ME 04217. Please let us know what is found before charging the processing fee. Thank you.
EPA-HQ-2018-005965	Grant Wilson	Earth Law Center	3/29/2018 17:03 See attachment. Note that a FOIA request is also being sent to Region 9 EPA. Fee waiver requested.
•			Please provide the Generic and Product Specific Data matrices submitted to support the EPA registration
EPA-HQ-2018-005964	Jonathan D. Walsh	Lonza, Inc	3/29/2018 17:03 number 9279-3.
		,	We are conducting an environmental review of the Problend facility in Fruithurst, AL. Please provide all
			available documentation regarding Problend/Preferred Compounding/Associated Rubber facility at 165
EPA-R4-2018-005963	Chelsea Carroll		3/29/2018 17:03 County Road 33, Fruithurst, AL.
		Barnwell Whaley Patterson	BP Amoco Chemical Company located at 1306 Amoco Drive, Wando, South Carolina 29492. This request
EPA-R4-2018-005968	D. Summers Clarke, II	& Helms LLC	3/29/2018 18:03 is the for the time period of June 28, 2017 to the present.

EPA-R4-2018-005970 EPA-R4-2018-005969 EPA-R7-2018-005971	Nicholas Jimenez Gregory Bailey Caitlin Young	Southern Environmental Law Center	Southern Environmental Law Center ("SELC") requests copies of the following records in the possession or control of the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency ("EPA") related to the Kerr-McGee Chemical Corp. site: The following EPA employees are aware of this request and may be able to assist you. Christopher D. Cole Associate Regional Counsel and Mr. Spalvins has responsive 3/29/2018 18:03 documents. See attachment 3/29/2018 18:03 see attached Records for the General Electric Co / Wilson's Structural Steel facility located as 2455 Cassens Drive in 3/29/2018 18:03 Fenton MO, EPA Facility ID MOD000687483
			Copies of any and all non-privileged documents (including, e.g., memoranda, emails, etc.) in EPA's possession related to the litigation United States and Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality v.
EPA-HQ-2018-005974	William L. Caughman III	Kean Miller LLP	3/29/2018 19:03 Louisiana Generating LLC, Civil Action No. 09-100-JBB-DLD (M.D. La.). Records regarding TCE and PCE found in soil and groundwater at Avery Dennison (formerly Paxar)
EPA-R3-2018-006106	Benjamin Isser	Golomb & Emp; Honik	3/29/2018 19:03 Facility, 1 Wilcox Street, Sayre, PA 18840 (See attached) Looking for records pertaining to the US Steel Gary Works facility, Registry 110064634579, in Gary, Indiana Specifically reports and records pertaining to the East Lake SWMA, ELA-1 investigation/remediation zone The records are being sought as part of a Phase I Environmental Site
EPA-R5-2018-005972	Tyler Gomoll	TRC Environmental Corp.	3/29/2018 19:03 Assessment
EPA-R2-2018-005973	Rachel Tevlin	Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc.	Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc. (AESI) has been retained to perform an environmental assessment of the property located at: 21 Vanderburg Road, Marlboro, New Jersey Block: 219, Lot: 8 and 9 Any information which may be in your files in connection with the subject property listed above and/or any of the adjacent properties from 1900 to present day. Please review your files for any of the following: • Environmental or Health related violations, incidents, complaints, etc. • Community Right to Know (RTK) Information • Underground Storage Tank (UST) registration records, installation/removal permits, etc. • Hazardous substance (including petroleum) inventories, discharges, leaks, spills, etc. • Monitoring well, potable well, or other well installation records • Industrial Site Recovery Act (ISRA) or ECRA correspondence • Groundwater contamination reports, including Classification Exception Areas (CEAs) • Declaration of Environmental Restrictions (DERs) • Air emission permits, records • Solid waste or 3/29/2018 19:03 sanitary waste permits, records Industrial Warehouse, 80 Water Street (AKA 74-88 Water Street), Jersey City, Hudson County, NJ 07304; Owner: DJ Property, LLC; Whitestone requests copies of any available files addressing or pertinent to environmental investigations, underground storage tanks (USTs), potable water well/septic systems corrective actions, contaminant releases, incidents, fires, hazardous materials storage, citations, notices of violation, or other areas of concern at the above referenced property. Whitestone Project No.:
EPA-R2-2018-005975 EPA-HQ-2018-005976	Kathryn Friel Mirwais Haider	Whitestone Associates, Inc.	3/29/2018 19:03 EP1815384.000 3/29/2018 20:03 Under Agency Review

EPA-R4-2018-005978	Angelica Geary	Pascarella DiVita	not limited to manufacturer information for such products, inventories of asbestos-containing materials, contracts for abatement, any-and-all reports, writings, documents or photographs relating to abatement or purchase of said materials, lists of asbestos items present and location for any item, including the location of any abatements, and any-and-all reports, writings, documents or photographs relating to inspection of asbestos or asbestos-containing materials found at the following locations: Arthur P. Beckwith Beckwith Plumbing and Heating Rd. Box #304 Liberty, South Carolina 29657 WFH Shultz Inc. 3/29/2018 20:03 3890 Flowers Road 3925 Briarcliff Rd. NE Atlanta, GA 30345-2647 A listing of all EPA documents and or/relied upon scientific memoranda that support the claim within agency email reported through public media on 28 March 2018 that there are clear gaps remain including our understanding of the role of human activity (on climate change) and what we can do about it). Specifically sought are any documents suggesting that anthropogenic releases of greenhouse gases, (e.g., CO2, CH4, and N20) are not contributing to heating and that there are alleged clear gaps in the
EPA-HQ-2018-005979	Donald H. Bayles	Mr.	3/29/2018 20:03 literature on this subject.
EPA-HQ-2018-005982	Lauren Dillon	Democratic National Committee	3/29/2018 20:03 Please see the attachment for my full request.
EPA-R2-2018-005983	Lauren Dillon	Democratic National Committee	3/29/2018 20:03 Under Agency Review SYNTEX OPTHALMICS 29TH AVE & Synth and Enterprise Management System as a & Quot; Preliminary Assessment/Site Inspection & Quot;
EPA-R9-2018-005977	Collin Schaumburg	Partner Engineering	3/29/2018 20:03 Site All correspondence by and between EPA and Severn Trent Water regarding CERCLA, from September
EPA-R6-2018-005981	Constance Westfall	Strasburger & Price, LLP	2017 through March 29, 2018. All correspondence by and between EPA and City of Pasadena, TX 3/29/2018 20:03 regarding CERCLA, from September 2017 through March 29, 2018.
EPA-HQ-2018-005980	Lauren Dillon	Democratic National Committee	3/29/2018 20:03 Please see the attachment for my full request
EPA-R4-2018-005984	Lauren Dillon	Democratic National Committee	3/29/2018 20:03 Please see the attached document for my full request. Emissions inventory Sunoco Logistics Terminal truck unloading area 250 Murphy Drive Marysville
EPA-R5-2018-005987	Donnelly W. Hadden	Natural Resources Defense	3/29/2018 21:03 Michigan 2013 - 2017
EPA-HQ-2018-005986	Thomas Zimpleman	Council	3/29/2018 21:03 The records requested are described in the attached letter.

We would like copies of any documents, reports, writings, memos, contracts or any other written or photographic material related to any asbestos products, or asbestos-containing materials, including but

Please see the attachment for my full request. Pursuant to the Federal Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I request the following records in the possession of the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 6:

 All emails (including attachments) sent or received by any of the following EPA Region 6 employees that pertain to the flooding and damage of Superfund sites, storage tanks, brownfields, and land revitalization sites due to Hurricane Harvey. This should also include any e-mails regarding actions taken in response to the flooding and damage.

E.P.A. Employees:

o Any individual who has held the position of EPA Region 6 Administrator from August 1, 2017 to December 31, 2017, including – but not limited to – Anne L. Idsal.

o Any individual who has held the position of EPA Region 6 Deputy Administrator from August 1, 2017 to December 31, 2017, including – but not limited to – David Grav.

o Any individual who has held the position of EPA Region 6 Superfund Division Director from August 1, 2017 to December 31, 2017, including – but not limited to – Carl Edlund.

o Any individual who has held the position of EPA Region 6 Water Division Director from August 1, 2017 to December 31, 2017, including – but not limited to – David Garcia.

• All letters sent or received by any of the aforementioned EPA Region 6 employees that pertain to the above topic of interest.

3/29/2018 21:03 My request covers August 1, 2017 to December 31, 2017. **Democratic National Committee**

> Beech Grove Firearms, Inc., Beech Grove Firearms Shooting Range, Inc. and Beech Grove Firearms Properties, LLC respectfully request the EPA to provide all documents in its possession regarding: (i) the fire located at 3020 S. Emerson Ave., Beech Grove, IN 46107 (the " Property") beginning October 16, 2014 and lasting until approximately October 18, 2014 (the "Fire"); (ii) any environmental enforcement action relating to the Fire or the Property; (iii) any communication or evidence of communication relating to the Fire or the Property; and (iv) any investigation conducted by

3/29/2018 21:03 or on behalf of UPEPA relating to the Fire or the Property.

Dear EPA FOIA Officer, I am writing on behalf of the non-profit research advocacy group Americans for Medical Progress. Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I am writing to request copies of the same materials requested by White Coat Waste Project on 3/12/2018 (Tracking # EPA-R4-2018-005372.) The request relates to animal testing at the EPA's National Health and Environmental Effects Research Laboratory (NHEERL). We would like to obtain copies of the following documents related to animal testing at NHEERL (January 1, 2017-present): - All active Institutional Animal Care and Use Committee(IACUC)-approved protocol/s for animal testing within the Environmental Public Health Division and the Toxicology Assessment Division - Project budgets for all IACUC-approved projects within the Environmental Public Health Division and the Toxicology Assessment Division - Photos and videos of animals used in experiments within the Environmental Public Health Division and the Toxicology Assessment Division - Adverse event reports regarding the use of animals (and related correspondence) within the Environmental Public Health Division and the Toxicology Assessment

EPA-R4-2018-005990 Jim Newman EPA-R9-2018-005991 John Minney

Americans for Medical Progress

3/29/2018 22:03 Division. Thank you.

3/29/2018 22:03 Brownfields file records on 2385 S. Fruit Avenue, Fresno CA 93706

EPA-R6-2018-005985 Lauren Dillon

Plews Shadley Racher & Damp;

Braun LLP

EPA-R5-2018-005988 Joanne Sommers

EPA-R2-2018-005993	Antonio and Jerry Collazo and Marrero	O'Neill & Borges, LLC	Att. Luna, Zolymar Cc. Bruce Aber Assistant Regional Counsel - We hereby request access to review files and documents related to the former Chevron/Phillips' Refining facility in Guayama, Puerto Rico, PRD-99-129-1972 In particular, documents related to: 1. Groundwater sampling monitoring location and results. 2. Tables of constituents sampled and analyzed. 3. Laboratory results. 4. Any third party validation conducted. 5. Groundwater flow diagrams 6. Boring logs. The Chevron/Phillips' former Refining facility has been the object of environmental investigations and corrective actions (under USEPA's supervision) for a very long time now. Thus, if the reports that contain the information listed above can be made 3/29/2018 23:03 available for our review (at the CEPD offices), it will make easier the process. Thanks,
EPA-R5-2018-005992	Emily I. McGonigle	GSG Consultants	I am requesting all environmental records and reports for Jackson Park in Chicago, Illinois including the Science and Industry Museum, the C-41 Nike Missile Base, South Shores Yacht Club, Museum Shores Yacht Club, and Jackson Park Yacht Club. The site boundary is attached. The addresses of interest are the following: 1701 57th Street, 1848 Columbia Drive, 5700 Cornell Drive, 5701 Cornell Drive, 6012 S Cornell Drive, 6264 S Cornell Drive, 5700 Hayes Drive, 6300 Hayes Drive, 5700 Lake Shore Drive, 5900 Lake Shore 3/29/2018 23:03 Drive, 6300 Lake Shore Drive, 6400 Lake Shore Drive, 6401 Richards Drive, and 6401 Stony Island.
LFA-N3-2016-003992	Lifting I. McGoringle	d3d Consultants	3/23/2018 23.03 Drive, 0300 Lake Shore Drive, 0400 Lake Shore Drive, 0401 Kichards Drive, and 0401 Stony Island.
EPA-R3-2018-005995	Andrea Brown	Mapistry	Clean Water Act citizen suit 60-Day Notices, Complaints, and Settlement Agreements in relation to 3/30/2018 0:03 industrial stormwater for the time period January 1, 2015 - March 30, 2018 in PDF format.
EPA-R4-2018-005994	Andrea Brown	Mapistry	Clean Water Act citizen suit 60-Day Notices, Complaints, and Settlement Agreements in relation to 3/30/2018 0:03 industrial stormwater for the time period January 1, 2015 - March 30, 2018 in PDF format.
			We would like to request the current approved Basic Confidential Statements of Formula (CSF's) for two Argite, LLC products, Thiophanate Methyl 50W (87373-5) and Thiophanate Methyl 70W WSB (87373-6). Our records show that the current approved Basic CSF for Thiophanate Methyl 50W (87373-5) is dated 12/13/2005 and the Thiophanate Methyl 70W WSB (87373-6) current approved Basic CSF is dated 12/9/2005. To facilitate this request, please find attached a letter of authorization from Argite, LLC permitting Pyxis Regulatory Consulting, Inc. to act on their behalf. Additionally, we would like to request the EPA letter confirming approval of the Alternate #2 CSF dated 12/8/2015 for Thiophanate Methyl 50W (87373-5). The EPA letter should be dated sometime around mid-January of 2016. Please feel free to contact me at Arianna@PyxisRC.com or 253-853-7369 if any additional information is required. Thank
EPA-HQ-2018-005997	Arianna Shorey	Pyxis Regulatory Consulting, Inc.	3/30/2018 13:03 you. Looking for a copy of a Phase II & addendum and any other files available on the following
EPA-R4-2018-005996 EPA-R2-2018-005998	Patrick Fafour Anthony Spadavecchia	WithersRavenel, Inc. PVE, LLC	site: Dayspring Ministries 1219 Broad Street New Bern, NC 28560 US Brownfields 1016665068 Property # 3/30/2018 13:03 8-012-A-292-A 3/30/2018 13:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R2-2018-006001	Lena Lai	Roux Environmental Engineering & Amp; Geology, D.P.C.	3/30/2018 14:03 Under Agency Review

EPA-R7-2018-006000	Steve Jordon	Omaha World-Herald	Silva and related businesses, work in Omaha, Nebraska, a	ils and other communications regarding lead removal work done by Richard including Coastal Environmental, Coastal-Enviroworks and SWF, including and Washington County, Missouri. Include contracts, payment amounts, the p jobs completed, performance evaluations or reviews of the work.
EPA-R3-2018-005999	Matthew Bell	GEI Consultants, Inc. Impact Environmental Closures,		for the following addresses, Environmental files, environmental permits, sal records, wetlands and land use file, for 1601 Hutzler Lane, Pikesville, MD.
EPA-R2-2018-006002	Katie Miller	Inc.	0/2018 15:03 Under Agency Review	
EPA-R5-2018-006004 EPA-R2-2018-006005	Daniel Kekacs Benjamin R. Wolf	T&M Associates PVE, LLC	environmental assessment o Owner: Kathryn Person Prop Auditor Parcel: 06000567000 records your office has regar mailing costs related to fulfil any questions regarding this	In behalf of Perry County, T&M Associates is conducting an a fithe following property: Property Name: 100 Clark Street Property Property erty Address: 100 Clark Street, New Straitsville, Ohio 43766 Perry County 20 As part of the assessment, we are requesting copies of any and all public ding this property. We will readily reimburse you for any copying and ling this request. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If there are request, please call me at (614) 339-3380 or email me at om. Sincerely, Daniel Kekacs T&M Associates

I request copies of all records requested in FOIAs EPA-HQ-2018-005239 and EPA-HQ-2018-005238. Those requests are copied and pasted verbatim below: This is a request for copies of records under the Freedom of Information Act. The custodian for this request is the Office of Administrator-Immediate Office. Please do not construe the subject of this request to meant that I am concerned with records in any other office. I am requesting copies of records that related to events at 223 C St. NE, Washington, DC on March 29, 2017. This includes: ? Records mentioning the names Vicki Hart or J. Steven ("Steven") Hart; ? Records mentioning the address 223 C Street NE., Washington, DC. ? Records relating to events at this address on March 29, 2017; ? Records of payments to Vicki Hart, Steven Hart, or 223 C St LLC; ? Records of requests for reimbursement related to Vicki Hart, Steven Hart, or 223 C St LLC; and, ? Records of communications with or mentioning Vicki Hart, Steven Hart, or 223 C St LLC in either electronic or physical format. This is a request for copies of records under the Freedom of Information Act. The custodian for this request is the Office of Administrator- Executive Services. Please do not construe the subject of this request to meant that I am concerned with records in any other office. I am requesting copies of records that related to events at 223 C St. NE, Washington, DC on March 29, 2017. This includes: ? Records mentioning the names Vicki Hart or J. Steven ("Steven") Hart; ? Records mentioning the address 223 C Street NE., Washington, DC. ? Records relating to events at this address on March 29, 2017; ? Records of payments to Vicki Hart, Steven Hart, or 223 C St LLC; ? Records of requests for reimbursement related to Vicki Hart, Steven Hart, or 223 C St LLC; and, ? Records of communications 3/30/2018 16:03 with or mentioning Vicki Hart, Steven Hart, or 223 C St LLC in either electronic or physical format.

EPA-HQ-2018-006003 Timothy Cama
EPA-R2-2018-006007 MATTHEW ADELSON

The Hill TETRA TECH INC.

3/30/2018 16:03 Under Agency Review

EPA-HQ-2018-006008	Jonathan Chinn		Copy of proposal from firm selected for contracting under RFP solicitation number 68HE0H18Q0032 "Local Foods, Local Places Sustainable Communities Planning Assistance ". Solicitation was 3/30/2018 16:03 issued on 1/29/2018 and responses were due on 2/20/2018. Request to review documents maintained by the CAA, TWA, TSCA, RCRA, SUPR and FIFRA of the USEPA for the following property: Request for files from the following departments: remediation,
EPA-R4-2018-006010	Frank Cherena		environmental permits and hazardous materials for the following property: 2000 Riverchase Galleria, 3/30/2018 16:03 Birmingham, Alabama. APN 191-10-701-011 Henderson. NV 89044 Dear Sir/Madam: We would like to request any information your office has regarding any environmental documents, underground storage tanks (USTs) or hazardous materials for the property listed below. If any records are located, we would like to obtain copies or schedule a file review. If no records are available, please contact me to confirm. Thank you for your
EPA-R9-2018-006009	Kristine Savona		3/30/2018 16:03 assistance
EPA-R2-2018-006011	Julie Moriarity	Roux	3/30/2018 16:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R2-2018-006006	MATTHEW ADELSON	TETRA TECH INC.	3/30/2018 16:03 Under Agency Review
			Avocet Environmental, Inc. is conducting a Phase I environmental site assessment for the property at 12860 Arroyo Street in Sylmar, California (the site). The site is comprised of Assessor's Parcel Number 2525-017-901 in the City of Los Angeles (Sylmar). Pursuant to the provisions of the California Public Records Act, Avocet respectfully requests access to environmental records on file in your office for this property. For the purpose of this request, environmental records would include underground storage tank, aboveground storage tank, "tiered" and/or other environmental permits; enforcement orders; and reports and correspondence related to site investigation/assessment, soil sampling, monitoring, cleanup/remediation, removal actions, closures, or any records related to conditions in air, soil, surface
EPA-R9-2018-006019	Brian Botello	Avocet Environmental	3/30/2018 17:03 water, groundwater, or other environmental media. Request to review documents maintained by the CAA, TWA, TSCA, RCRA, SUPR and FIFRA of the USEPA for the following property: Request for files from the following departments: remediation, environmental permits and hazardous materials for the following property: 1900 Tamiami Trail, Naples,
EPA-R4-2018-006014	Frank Cherena		3/30/2018 17:03 Florida.
	5 10		Request to review documents maintained by the CAA, TWA, TSCA, RCRA, SUPR and FIFRA of the USEPA for the following property: Request for files from the following departments: remediation, environmental permits and hazardous materials for the following property: 350 North Milwaukee Street,
EPA-R10-2018-006022	Frank Cherena		3/30/2018 17:03 Boise, Idaho. Request to review documents maintained by the CAA, TWA, TSCA, RCRA, SUPR and FIFRA of the USEPA for the following property: Request for files from the following departments: remediation, environmental permits and hazardous materials for the following property: 3450 Wrightsboro Road,
EPA-R4-2018-006020	Frank Cherena		3/30/2018 17:03 Augusta, Georgia. Request to review documents maintained by the CAA, TWA, TSCA, RCRA, SUPR and FIFRA of the USEPA for the following property: Request for files from the following departments: remediation, environmental permits and hazardous materials for the following property: 7804 Abercorn Extension,
EPA-R4-2018-006021	Frank Cherena		3/30/2018 17:03 Savannah, Georgia.

			for the following property: Request for files from the following departments: remediation,	-1 / \
			environmental permits and hazardous materials for the following property: 6419 Newberry Road,	
EPA-R4-2018-006018	Frank Cherena		3/30/2018 17:03 Gainesville, Florida.	
EPA-R5-2018-006023	Frank Cherena		3/30/2018 17:03 Under Agency Review	
			Request to review documents maintained by the CAA, TWA, TSCA, RCRA, SUPR and FIFRA of the USE	ΞPA
			for the following property: Request for files from the following departments: remediation,	_
FD4 D4 2040 005045	5 1 0		environmental permits and hazardous materials for the following property: 327 Plaza Real, Boca Rat	ion,
EPA-R4-2018-006016	Frank Cherena		3/30/2018 17:03 Florida.	-DA
			Request to review documents maintained by the CAA, TWA, TSCA, RCRA, SUPR and FIFRA of the USE	:PA
			for the following property: Request for files from the following departments: remediation, environmental permits and hazardous materials for the following property: 9301 Tampa Avenue,	
EPA-R9-2018-006012	Frank Cherena		3/30/2018 17:03 Northridge, California	
EPA-R2-2018-006013	Ron f. Bergin	Travelers Insurance Co.	3/30/2018 17:03 Northinge, california 3/30/2018 17:03 Under Agency Review	
LI A NZ 2010 000013	Non i. beigin	Travelers insurance eo.	Request to review documents maintained by the CAA, TWA, TSCA, RCRA, SUPR and FIFRA of the USE	FPA
			for the following property: Request for files from the following departments: remediation,	
			environmental permits and hazardous materials for the following property: 1500 Apalachee Parkwa	٧,
EPA-R4-2018-006015	Frank Cherena		3/30/2018 17:03 Tallahassee, Florida.	•
			Request to review documents maintained by the CAA, TWA, TSCA, RCRA, SUPR and FIFRA of the USE	ĒΡΑ
			for the following property: Request for files from the following departments: remediation,	
			environmental permits and hazardous materials for the following property: 11401 Pines Boulevard,	
EPA-R4-2018-006017	Frank Cherena		3/30/2018 17:03 Pembroke Pines, Florida.	
			We would like to request any information your office has regarding any environmental documents,	
			underground storage tanks (USTs) or hazardous materials for the properties listed below. If any reco	
			are located, we would like to obtain copies or schedule a file review. If no records are available, plea	
			contact me to confirm. Thank you for your assistance. (C3-7118) 311 Bonnie Circle Corona, California	a
EPA-R9-2018-006024	Kristine Savona		3/30/2018 18:03 92880	
			We would like to request any information your office has regarding any environmental documents,	
			underground storage tanks (USTs) or hazardous materials for the properties listed below. If any reco	ords
			are located, we would like to obtain copies or schedule a file review. If no records are available, plea	
			contact me to confirm. Thank you for your assistance. (C3-7119) 100 Business Center & Camp; 1781, 1	
EPA-R9-2018-006025	Kristine Savona		3/30/2018 18:03 Capital Street Corona, California 92880	
			Requesting copies of records regarding approval for outside employment made by all GS 13 employs	ment
			level and above EPA staff employed at Headquarters offices from 2014 to the present, along with re	
EPA-HQ-2018-006027	Dan Vergano	BuzzFeed News	3/30/2018 19:03 confirming or denying the requests.	
EPA-R9-2018-006030	Dale Radford	Mapistry Inc.	3/30/2018 19:03 Under Agency Review	

Request to review documents maintained by the CAA, TWA, TSCA, RCRA, SUPR and FIFRA of the USEPA

Environmental Working Group is conducting research on water quality and, therefore, is requesting an electronic copy of all chemical and microbial contaminant data obtained in compliance and noncompliance testing of public water supplies in Wyoming for samples taken in 2016 and 2017. Data Requested: Contaminant monitoring results for raw/source and finished water – including detections, non-detects and results below the level of detection. Each result record should include a sample identification, water supplier identification, sampling date, contaminant name, contaminant concentration, units, qualifiers, sampling location (e.g. well name or intake designator), type of water sampled (e.g. raw/source or finished), test method, and any other available sampling designator (e.g. distribution system or point of entry). Request Limits: Please include at least the following information. If it is easier to not limit the data dump, please do so to hasten the process, - water suppliers - community. non-transient non-community, and transient non-community water suppliers - time span - for 2016 and 2017 - contaminants – regulated and unregulated chemical and microbial contaminants (including inorganics, organics, radionuclides, coliform, compliance testing programs, unregulated contaminant monitoring programs, and any other programs that have generated chemical and microbial test data for public water supplies) Data Format Requirements: - any non-proprietary format (e.g. ASCII delimited text) Justification for Copy The Environmental Working Group (EWG) is a not-for-profit § 501(c)(3) organization engaged in the review of the government's implementation of its statutory mandates and the education of the public. The requested data will be used to review national and state implementation of the Safe Drinking Water Act. Thus, EWG's request is consistent with the purposes of 2/20/2019 10:02 the Freedom of Information Act consciolly the siting of wight to know See EDA DS 2017 002201

EPA-R8-2018-006026	Christopher Campbell	Environmental Working Group	3/30/2018 19:03 the Freedom of Information Act, especially the citizen's right to know. See EPA-R8-2017-002261
EPA-R3-2018-006029	Christopher Campbell	Environmental Working Group	3/30/2018 19:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R3-2018-006028	Kathryn Friel	Whitestone Associates, Inc.	3/30/2018 19:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R2-2018-006031	Diana Lennon	JM Sorge, Inc.	3/30/2018 19:03 Under Agency Review
		McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney	
EPA-R3-2018-006032	Jodie Ryan	& Carpenter LLP	3/30/2018 20:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R3-2018-006034	Christian Jubok	REMCON3, LLC	3/30/2018 20:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R2-2018-006040	Amberlynn Verderosa	Whitestone Associates, Inc.	3/30/2018 20:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R9-2018-006035	Ryan Hughes	Tuple Legal	3/30/2018 20:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-HQ-2018-006036	Alvin Melathe	This American Life	3/30/2018 20:03 Under Agency Review
			Please provide an MRID No. listing (bibliography) of data considered by the Agency in support of the
			tolerance decision for CAS Nos. 68585-34-2 and 69227-22-1. Please include the submission date with the
EPA-HQ-2018-006039	Nicole O'Loughlin	Pyxis Regulatory Consulting, Inc.	3/30/2018 20:03 MRID No. listing, if possible.
			1978 court order from the EPA regarding the State Disposal Landfill. Citation for the court order. Subject
EPA-R5-2018-006037	Ahtra Elnashar	FOX 17	3/30/2018 20:03 matter of the court order should include water contamination and/or hazardous waste.
			I request EPA Administrator Scott Pruitt's schedule and activities for the week from March 26, 2017 to
			April 2, 2017, including all scheduled meetings, travel arrangements, itineraries, agendas, expense
EPA-HQ-2018-006033	Umair Irfan	Vox	3/30/2018 20:03 reports, and call records.
EPA-R2-2018-006038	Amberlynn Verderosa	Whitestone Associates, Inc.	3/30/2018 20:03 Under Agency Review

EPA-R3-2018-006041	GAIL L. WALLACE	BLUFFS AT QUARRY LAK3	3/30/2018 21:03 Under Agency Review
			Please provide current internal data matrix (EPA form 8570-35) for FL-AN405F, EPA Reg. No. 87663-12
EPA-HQ-2018-006043	Mary M. Hunt	Exponent, Inc.	3/30/2018 22:03 (formerly 79766-2). Thank you.
			Please provide current internal data matrix (EPA form 8570-35) for FL-AN140F, EPA Reg. No. 87663-11
EPA-HQ-2018-006042	Mary M. Hunt	Exponent, Inc.	3/30/2018 22:03 (formerly 79766-1). Thank you.
EPA-R10-2018-006044	Mark Miller		3/30/2018 23:03 Under Agency Review
			I would like to request for polygon NPL files. I have attached an excel file for the reference. I would like
EPA-R4-2018-006045	Anjna Arora	Environmental record search	3/30/2018 23:03 an update of the same information. I appreciate your help. Thank you,
EPA-R2-2018-006046	Anjna Arora	Environmental record search	3/30/2018 23:03 Under Agency Review
EPA-R10-2018-006047	Dale Radford	Mapistry Inc.	3/31/2018 0:03 Under Agency Review